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CHeCK out our CAtAloGues

neW neW

you CAn obtAin tHese CAtAloGues tHrouGH your federal-mogul sAles rePresentAtiVe or tHrouGH your loCAl distributor

• Excellent coverage

• Many new parts introductions

• Complete engine details layout

• Excellent coverage

• 216 new parts linked to a total 
of 64 different makes

• Dedicated timing belt kit (TBK) section

• The only cylinder components catalogue 
linked to TecDoc engines

• Huge increase in range coverage

• Simplifi ed brands - one per product line

ISSUED IN 2010 ISSUED IN 2010

• Widest coverage

• Better layout with many new features

• Including innovation and technology section
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in addition a limited short range 
of GAsKets and sets

the core fields of expertise of the Goetze brand 
are Piston rinGs and Cylinder liners

and protected by an innovative, 
market-leading anti-counterfeit programme

around 1000 references for cars, vans and trucks

for major German manufacturers

technologies such as hta™ (High Temperature Alloy) 
and lem® Gaskets are included

II
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IV

terms of business
imPortAnt 

Reproduction of this catalogue or parts thereof is only allowed with our explicit permission in writing. Pictorial representations and 
design are copyrighted. Claims for damages, of any form whatsoever, resulting from details made in this catalogue or from incorrect use, 
application, storage or handling, are explicitly excluded. Contractual rights and any resulting or related claims based thereon, irrespective 
of form, initially come into being on the basis of a separate written agreement, in particular on the basis of our general terms of sale 
and delivery. All former statements lose their validity with the publication of this catalogue. The catalogue is not an operating manual 
for the use and installation of gaskets. It does not contain any advice in a legal sense. The catalogue neither replaces the constantly 
applicable technical regulations – particularly for tolerances – nor the installation and maintenance stipulations of the individual engine 
manufacturer. Also, it is not possible to forego the expertise of those carrying out the installation and application. The individual references 
made in this catalogue for the installation and the application of gaskets are instructions solely for the technically qualified specialist and 
are to be checked and verified by them for their suitability in each case. Federal-Mogul accepts no responsibility for application decisions. 
The contents of the catalogue are not intended to create or substitute any contractual agreement which has to be reserved exclusively to a 
separate agreement between 2 identified parties, whereby seller can be only one of our Federal-Mogul entities as mentioned on the inside 
back cover. The right is retained to correct errors and alterations, particularly with regard to amendments in the engine manufacturers’ 
details and stipulations.

imPortAnt 
La reproduction de ce catalogue, même partielle, n’est autorisée qu’avec notre accord préalable et par écrit.Les illustrations graphiques 
et la présentation font l’objet d’un copyright. Nous excluons toutes réclamations ayant pour objet ce catalogue ou pouvant résulter de 
son incompréhension, portant sur de mauvaises utilisations, manipulations, manutentions ou mauvais stockage. Des droits contractuels 
et des droits dérivés, de quelque nature qu’ils soient, ne peuvent résulter que d’un accord écrit, sur la base de nos conditions générales 
de ventes et de livraisons. Ce catalogue annule et remplace toute édition antérieure. Le catalogue n’est pas une notice d’utilisation et de 
montage des joints. Il ne contient pas de directives en tant que telles. Le catalogue ne remplace ni les prescriptions techniques, toujours 
prioritaires,  particulièrement pour les tolérances, ni les prescriptions de montage et d’entretien des fabricants des moteurs figurant 
dans ce catalogue. Il ne peut en aucun cas remplacer les connaissances professionnelles nécessaires pour le montage et l’utilisation des 
produits. Les remarques données pour le montage et l’utilisation des joints sont exclusivement destinées au professionnel averti et de 
formation technique, à qui il appartiendra de vérifier la conformité des indications pour chaque cas. La responsabilité quant aux décisions 
d’utilisation ne peut être prise en charge par Federal-Mogul. Le contenu de ce catalogue ne peut constituer ou remplacer un contrat qui 
doit faire l’objet d’un document séparé établi entre 2 parties, dont l’une doit être une entité légale de Federal-Mogul (dont la liste figure 
sur la couverture arrière). Nous nous réservons le droit d’apporter toutes corrections d’erreurs et modifications, suite notamment à de 
nouvelles données fournies par les constructeurs.

imPortAnte 
Queda totalmente prohibida la reproducción, total o parcial, del contenido de este catálogo, salvo  previa autorización nuestra, realizada 
por escrito. Están, asimismo, reservados todos los derechos sobre el diseño y presentación del catálogo. No se aceptará ningún tipo de 
reclamación que esté basada en la interpretación de los datos contenidos en este catálogo, así como en el incorrecto uso, manipulación o 
almacenaje de nuestras piezas. Unicamente se aceptarán reclamaciones que estén basadas en derechos contractuales o en los motivos 
arriba indicados, siempre que exista un acuerdo especial y por escrito basado en nuestras condiciones generales de venta y suministro. Con 
la edición de este catálogo queda anulada toda la información contenida en catálogos anteriores. El catálogo no es un manual para el uso 
e instalación de las juntas y no representa una asesoría técnica en el sentido legal. Los datos del catálogo no sustituyen, en ningún caso, a 
las especificaciones técnicas, tanto en lo que se refiere a tolerancias como a las instrucciones de instalación y mantenimiento, indicadas 
por los fabricantes de los motores, especificaciones que serán siempre prioritarias. Se entiende que el uso y montaje de estas piezas está 
encomendado a personal debidamente cualificado. Las indicaciones sobre uso y montaje de las juntas, contenidas en este catálogo,están 
exclusivamente dirigidas a profesionales con la debida capacitación y formación técnica, que deben decidir en cada caso sobre la exactitud 
de las mismas. La responsabilidad de estas decisiones no puede ser, en ningún caso atribuidas a Federal-Mogul. La información facilitada 
en el catálogo no representa o sustituye ningún tipo de acuerdo, quedando a tal efecto, el acuerdo por separado entre dos partes donde 
sólo entidades de Federal-Mogul, pueden ser identificadas como la parte vendedora como se menciona en la contraportada. Los datos e 
instrucciones contenidos en este catálogo podrán ser corregidos o modificados sin previo aviso.
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V

terms of business
WAŻne 

Reprodukcja tego katalogu lub jego części jest możliwa tylko za wyraźną zgodą na piśmie. Ilustracje i grafika są chronione prawem autorskim. 
Roszczenia dotyczące szkód, niezależnie od formy, wynikających z przedstawionych w tym katalogu treści lub z nieprawidłowego użycia, 
zastosowania, przechowywania lub obsługi są w sposób wyraźny wyłączone. Prawa umowne i inne wynikające lub związane z roszczeniami 
na nich opartymi , niezależnie od formy, są tworzone na podstawie oddzielnej umowy pisemnej, w szczególności na podstawie naszych 
ogólnych warunków sprzedaży i dostawy. Wszystkie wcześniejsze oświadczenia tracą ważność wraz z opublikowaniem tego katalogu. 
Katalog nie jest instrukcją obsługi i montażu uszczelek. Nie zawiera porad w sensie prawnym. Katalog nie zastępuje obowiązujących 
uregulowań technicznych – zwłaszcza w zakresie tolerancji – ani konserwacji i opisów montażu poszczególnych producentów silników. Nie 
jest również możliwe pominięcie doświadczenia osób dokonujących doboru i przeprowadzających montaż części. Poszczególne odniesienia 
zawarte w tym katalogu, a dotyczące doboru, montażu i stosowania uszczelek, są instrukcjami wyłącznie dla wykwalifikowanego technicznie 
specjalisty, który w każdym przypadku musi je sprawdzić i zweryfikować ich przydatność. Federal-Mogul nie przyjmuje odpowiedzialności 
za decyzje dotyczące zastosowania. Zawartość tego katalogu nie stanowi ani nie zastępuje umowy, która może być zawarta jedynie jako 
oddzielny dokument podpisany przez dwie strony, przy czym sprzedawcą może być tylko jedna z jednostek koncernu Federal-Mogul, 
zgodnie z opisem na wewnętrznej stronie tylnej okładki. Zachowane zostaje prawo korygowania błędów i wprowadzania zmian, zwłaszcza 
odnośnie zmian dotyczących parametrów i warunków pracy określonych przez producentów silników.

ВАЖНО  
Воспроизводство данного каталога или ее частей позволено только с нашим явным разрешением в письменной форме. Иллюстра-
ции и дизайн защищены авторским правом. Требования о возмещении ущерба, любой формы, исходя из содержания каталога или 
от неправильного использования, хранения или обращение, явно исключены. Договорные права и любые связанные требования 
базировались вслед за тем, независимо от формы, отдельного первоначально письменного соглашения, в особенности на основе 
наших общих условий продаж и поставок. Все прежние утверждения теряют свою юридическую силу с публикацией данного 
каталога. Каталог не операционное руководство для использования и установки уплотнений. Оно не содержит совета в юридическом 
смысле. Каталог не заменяет постоянно применимые технические инструкции – особенно при допусках – соглашения, установки и 
обслуживания отдельного автопроизводителя. Кроме того, не возможно предсказать профессионализм тех, кто выполняют установку 
и ремонт. Отдельные ссылки, сделанные в этом каталоге для установки и замены уплотнений являются инструкциями исключительно  
для технически компетентного специалиста и должны быть проверены ими для их пригодности в каждом случае. Federal-Mogul не несет 
ответственность за ремонтные работы. Содержание каталога не предназначено, чтобы создавать или заменять любые договорные 
соглашения, которое должны быть сохранены исключительно к отдельному соглашению между 2мя сторонами, посредством чего 
продавец может быть только одним из юридических лиц Federal-Mogul как упомянуто на странице обратной стороны. Сохраняется 
право, исправлять ошибки и изменения, особенно относительно к поправкам по деталям изготовителей двигателя и их условиям.

 

 is a trademark of Federal-Mogul Corporation

© Federal-Mogul Corporation 2011
The contents of this publication are the copyright of Federal-Mogul Corporation.  
Unauthorised reproduction in whole or in part is expressly forbidden.
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VI

  GoetZe GAsKets PArt numberinG struCture

  système de CodifiCAtion des joints GoetZe

Goetze Gasket sinGle item part numbers

The first 2 digits represent the GASKET TYPE, e.g.

Cylinder Head Gasket (CHG) 30 - XXXXXX-YY

Valve Cover Gasket (VCG) 31 - XXXXXX-YY

Intake & Exhaust Manifold Gasket (I & E MG); 
Sump Gasket (SG) 31 - XXXXXX-YY

Elastomer Gasket (VCG, SG, etc;) 50 - 0XXXXX-YY

Valve Stem Seal (VSS) 50 - 3XXXXX-YY

référence de joint Goetze

Les 2 premiers caractères indiquent le type de joints, 
par exemple

Joint de culasse (CHG) 30 - XXXXXX-YY

Joint de couvre-culasse (VCG) 31 - XXXXXX-YY

Joint de collecteur d’admission et d’échappe-
ment (I & E MG); Joint de carter d’huile (SG) 31 - XXXXXX-YY

Joint en élastomère (VCG, SG, etc) 50 - 0XXXXX-YY

Joint de queue de soupape (VSS) 50 - 3XXXXX-YY

Goetze Gasket set part numbers

The first 2 digits represent the SET TYPES, e.g.

Full Set (FS) 20 - XXXXX-YY/Z

Head Set (HS) 21 - XXXXX-YY/Z

Conversion Set (CS) 22 - XXXXX-YY/Z

Oil Pan Set (OPS) 23 - XXXXX-YY/Z

Miscellaneous Set 24 - XXXXX-YY/Z

référence de pochette de joints Goetze

Les 2 premiers caractères indiquent le type de 
pochettes, par exemple

Pochette complète (FS) 20 - XXXXX-YY/Z

Pochette rodage (HS) 21 - XXXXX-YY/Z

Pochette complément (CS) 22 - XXXXX-YY/Z

Pochette de joints de carter d’huile (OPS) 23 - XXXXX-YY/Z

Pochette diverse 24 - XXXXX-YY/Z

example:

exemple:

example:

exemple:

1 Gasket type
2 Sequential number related to the sets/application
3 Variation such as thickness, left hand/right hand etc.
4 Version

1 Type de joint
2 Code numérique selon la pochette/ l’application
3 Variation - par exemple épaissseur, ou montage à gauche 

ou à droite, etc
4 Version

1 Set type
2 Sequential number related to an application
3 Set evolution, different content, design etc.
4 Set versions

1 Type de pochette
2 Code numérique selon l’application
3 Evolution de la pochette, par exemple changement de 

contenu ou conception différente
4 Version

30 - 030172 - 00

30 - 030172 - 00

20 - 12345 - 00/0

20 - 12345 - 00/0

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

4

4

4

4
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VII

estruCturA de lAs referenCiAs de juntAs GoetZe  

system oZnACZeń usZCZeleK GoetZe  

numer referencyjny pojedynczej części 
uszczelek Goetze

Pierwsze dwie cyfry oznaczają TYP USZCZELKI, np.

Uszczelka podgłowicowa (CHG) 30 - XXXXXX-YY

Uszczelka pokrywy zaworów (VCG) 31 - XXXXXX-YY

Uszczelka kolektora dolotowego i wylotowego 
(I & E MG ) Uszczelka miski olejowej (SG) 31 - XXXXXX-YY

Uszczelka elastomerowa (VCG, SG, itd.) 50 - 0XXXXX-YY

Uszczelka trzonka zaworu (VSS) 50 - 3XXXXX-YY

referencias juntas Goetze

Los dos primeros dígitos indican el tipo de Junta, ejemp.

(CHG) Junta de Culata 30 - XXXXXX-YY

(VCG) Junta Tapa de Válvulas 31 - XXXXXX-YY

Junta de Colector de Admisión y Escape  
( I & E MG) Junta  de Cárter (SG) 31 - XXXXXX-YY

Junta Elastomerica ( VCG;SG; etc) 50 - 0XXXXX-YY

Retén Vastago de Válvula 50 - 3XXXXX-YY

numery zestawów uszczelek Goetze

Pierwsze dwie cyfry oznaczają TYP USZCZELKI, np.

Pełen zestaw uszczelek (FS) 20 - XXXXX-YY/Z

Zestaw uszczelek do góry silnika (HS) 21 - XXXXX-YY/Z

Zestaw uszczelek do dołu silnika (CS) 22 - XXXXX-YY/Z

Zestaw uszczelek do miski olejowej (OPS) 23 - XXXXX-YY/Z

Zestaw różnych uszczelnień 24 - XXXXX-YY/Z

referencias de jueGos de juntas Goetze

Los dos primeros digitos representan el tipo de juego, 
ejemp.

(FS) Juego Completo 20 - XXXXX-YY/Z

(HS) Parte Alta 21 - XXXXX-YY/Z

(CS) Juego de Conversión 22 - XXXXX-YY/Z

(OPS) Juego de juntas de Aceite 23 - XXXXX-YY/Z

Juegos diversos 24 - XXXXX-YY/Z

np.:

ejemplo:

np.:

ejemplo:

1 Typ uszczelki
2 Kolejny numer związany z zestawem/częścią
3 Różnice takie jak grubość, lewostronna/ prawostronna, itd.
4 Wersja

1 Tipo de Junta
2 Número secuencial relacionado con la aplicación 

de los Juegos
3 Variaciones como el grosor, mano izquierda o mano 

derecha.
4 Version

1 Typ zestawu
2 Kolejny numer związany z częścią
3 Różnice w zestawach takie jak różna zawartość,  

różnice konstrukcyjne, itd.
4 Wersje zestawów

1 Tipo de juego
2 Número secuencial relacionado con una aplicación
3 Evolución del juego, distinto contenido o diseño etc.
4 Version del juego

30 - 030172 - 00

30 - 030172 - 00

20 - 12345 - 00/0

20 - 12345 - 00/0

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

4

4

4

4
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We hereby certify that the Federal-Mogul products sold in
the European Aftermarket under the brands AE®, ABEX®, 
BERAL®, CHAMPION®, DURON®, FERODO®, FP DIESEL®, 
GLYCO®, GOETZE®, MOOG®, NECTO®, NÜRAL®, PAYEN®, 
fulfil the quality requirements applicable to the use of spare 
parts for  repair or maintenance of motor vehicles by 
authorised repairers, as defined in Art. 1. (1) (t), (u) of the 
Block Exemption Regulation (EC) 1400/2002.

Certificate according to BER 1400/2002,
Art. 1 (t), (u)

Date: 27/01/2009
Martin Hendricks

Vice President EMEA
Global Aftermarket

Federal-Mogul Corporation

moog_cv_catalogue.indd   3 30/01/2009   14:47:26

VIII

  СтруктурА НумерАции уплОтНеНий Goetze

НОмерА детАлей уплОтНеНий Goetze

Первые 2 цифры обозначают тип прокладок, н.п.

Прокладка Головки Блока Цилиндров 30 - XXXXXX-YY

Прокладка клапанной крышки 31 - XXXXXX-YY

Прокладка впускного и выпускного 
коллектора; Прокладка поддона картера 31 - XXXXXX-YY

Эластомерное уплотнение 50 - 0XXXXX-YY

Маслосъемный колпачек 50 - 3XXXXX-YY

НОмерА детАлей кОмплектОВ уплОтНеНий 
Goetze

Первые 2 цифры обозначают тип комплектов, н.п.

Полный комплект 20 - XXXXX-YY/Z

Комплект прокладок ГБЦ 21 - XXXXX-YY/Z

Комплект для модернизации 22 - XXXXX-YY/Z

Комплект прокладок поддона картера 23 - XXXXX-YY/Z

Дополнительный комплект 24 - XXXXX-YY/Z

пример:

пример:

1 Тип прокладки
2 Порядковый номер, связанные с комплектом / моделю
3 Вариация в толщине, левосторонний / правосторонний 

руль и т.д.
4 Версия

1 Тип комплекта
2 Порядковый номер, связанные с моделю
3 Варианты исполнения, дизайна и т.д
4 Версии комплектов

30 - 030172 - 00

20 - 12345 - 00/0

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4
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We hereby certify that the Federal-Mogul products sold in
the European Aftermarket under the brands AE®, ABEX®, 
BERAL®, CHAMPION®, DURON®, FERODO®, FP DIESEL®, 
GLYCO®, GOETZE®, MOOG®, NECTO®, NÜRAL®, PAYEN®, 
fulfil the quality requirements applicable to the use of spare 
parts for  repair or maintenance of motor vehicles by 
authorised repairers, as defined in Art. 1. (1) (t), (u) of the 
Block Exemption Regulation (EC) 1400/2002.

Certificate according to BER 1400/2002,
Art. 1 (t), (u)

Date: 27/01/2009
Martin Hendricks

Vice President EMEA
Global Aftermarket

Federal-Mogul Corporation

moog_cv_catalogue.indd   3 30/01/2009   14:47:26

IX

Date: 16/06/2010

We hereby confirm, that the Federal-Mogul products using  
the brand names AE®, ABEX®, BERAL®, CHAMPION®,  
DURON®, FERODO®, FP DIESEL®, GLYCO®, GOETZE®, 
MOOG®, NECTO®, NÜRAL®, PAYEN®, WAGNER™ sold in the 
European Aftermarket fulfil the quality requirements applicable 
to the use of spare parts for repair or maintenance of motor 
vehicles by authorised repairers.

Certificate for the use of Federal-Mogul products  
in the European Aftermarket according to  

MV BER EC 461/ 2010  and respective Guidelines
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X

Verify the unique code online at www.fmecat.eu

federal-mogul 
AdVAnCed Anti-Counterfeit ProGrAmme

ProteCtion
The special label design means any 
attempt to remove or swap the label will 
result in tearing

The following features on all new GASKETS packaging 
prove that the parts inside are Original Quality.

looK for tHe HolosPot®

The Holospot® label features a 4-digit 
alphanumeric code. Please check it to make 
sure that:
• The 4-digit code appears in rainbow 

colours using the light of the magnifi er 
and is different on each pack

• The Federal-Mogul logo also appears 
in the Holospot®. The last 4 digits of the 
alpha numeric code should be identical 
to those in the Holospot.

CHeCK tHe uniQue Code 
online At www.fmecat.eu
Each Federal-Mogul part has a unique code 
which is displayed on the labels in an alpha-
numeric and Data Matrix format. A Data 
Matrix code is a 2-dimensional (2-D) matrix 
barcode. The unique code can be verifi ed in 
3 different ways:
• Typing in the unique code online 
• Reading the 2-D code with a 2-D scanner
• Reading the 2-D code with mobile phone. 

The mobile phone should be equipped 
with at least a 3.0 megapixel camera, 
autofocus, large display and camera 
light. Download NeoReader™ software 
and check the list of manufacturers to 
see the models that are supported by 
the NeoReader at www.neoreader.com

1

2

3
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XI

Vérifiez le code unique en ligne sur www.fmecat.eu

ProGrAmme Anti-ContrefAÇon
de federal-mogul

ProteCtion
L’étiquette est spécialement conçue pour 
se déchirer lorsque l’on tente de l’enlever 
ou de la modifi er.

Les caractéristiques suivantes sur les nouveaux emballages de JOINTS prouvent 
que les pièces contenues à l’intérieur sont de qualité d’origine.

CHerCHeZ le HolosPot®

Le marquage Holospot® présente un code 
alphanumérique à 4 caractères.
Veuillez vous assurez que :
• Le code à 4 caractères apparaît en couleurs 

irisées et qu’il est différent sur chaque 
paquet (en regardant à l’aide d’une loupe).

• Le logo Federal-Mogul apparaît aussi 
dans le Holospot®.

• Les 4 derniers caractères du code 
alphanumérique doivent être identiques 
à ceux dans le Holospot®.

VerifieZ le Code uniQue 
en liGne sur www.fmecat.eu
Chaque produit Federal-Mogul a un code 
unique qui est affi ché sur les étiquettes 
dans un format alphanumérique et Data 
Matrix. Un code Data Matrix est un code
barre en 2 dimensions (2-D). Le code unique 
peut être vérifi é de 3 manières différentes:
• En tapant le code unique en ligne
• En lisant le code 2-D avec un scanner 2-D
• En lisant le code 2-D avec un téléphone 

portable. Le téléphone portable doit être 
équipé d’un appareil photo d’au moins 
3,0 mégapixels, d’un autofocus, d’un grand 
affi chage et d’une lumière pour appareil 
photo. Téléchargez le logiciel NeoReader™ 
et vérifi ez la liste des fabricants pour voir 
les modèles pris en charge par le 
NeoReader™ sur www.neoreader.com

1

2

3
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XII

compruebe el código exclusivo en línea en www.fmecat.eu

nueVo ProGrAmA AntifAlsifiCACiÓn
de federal-mogul

ProteCCiÓn
Gracias a su diseño especial, la etiqueta se 
rasga si se intenta quitar o cambiar

Las siguientes características de los nuevos embalajes para JUNTAS son la prueba 
de que las piezas que contienen son de calidad original.

busQue lA etiQuetA HolosPot®

La etiqueta Holospot® presenta un código 
alfanumérico de 4 dígitos. Compruébela para 
asegurarse que:
• Con la luz de la lupa se ven los colores 

del arco iris en el código de 4 dígitos, 
que es diferente en cada paquete

• También aparece el logotipo de 
Federal-Mogul. Los cuatro últimos 
dígitos del código alfanumérico deben 
coincidir con el que aparece en la 
etiqueta Holospot®

ComPruebe el CÓdiGo 
eXClusiVo en lÍneA en 
www.fmecat.eu
Todas las referencias de Federal-Mogul 
disponen de un código exclusivo que aparece 
en las etiquetas en formato alfanumérico 
y con codifi cación de datos, que se trata de 
un código de barras en 2D. 
El código exclusivo se puede verifi car de 
tres formas diferentes:
• Introduciéndolo en la página correspon-

diente de Internet
• Leyendo el código 2D con un escáner 

habilitado
• Leyendo el código 2D con un teléfono 

móvil equipado con, al menos, una cámara 
de 3.0 megapíxeles, autofoco, una pantalla 
grande e iluminación. Descárguese el 
programa NeoReader™ y compruebe 
la lista de fabricantes para conocer los 
modelos admitidos en www.neoreader.com

1

2

3
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XIII

przeprowadź weryfikację unikalnego kodu na stronie: www.fmecat.eu

ZAPoZnAj siĘ Z nAsZym noWym ProGrAmem 
ZAbeZPieCZAjĄCym PrZed sPrZedAŻĄ 

ProduKtÓW nieoryGinAlnyCH

ZAbeZPieCZenie otWArCiA
Specjalna konstrukcja etykiety sprawia, 
że każda próba jej usunięcia bądź zamiany 
spowoduje jej trwałe uszkodzenie.

Niżej przedstawione cechy, na wszystkich nowych opakowaniach części silnikowych Federal-Mogul, 
umożliwiają sprawdzenie czy wewnątrz opakowania znajduje się produkt oryginalny.

ZWrÓĆ uWAGĘ nA HolosPot®

Etykieta zawierająca Holospot® posiada kod 
alfanumeryczny składający się z 4 znaków. 
Prosimy o sprawdzenie:
• Czy czteroznakowy kod jest przy podświe-

tleniu widoczny w kolorach tęczy oraz czy 
jest różny na każdym opakowaniu?

• Czy logo Federal-Mogul jest widoczne na 
etykiecie Holospot® i czy ostatnie 4 cyfry 
alfanumerycznego kodu są identyczne 
z tymi, które występują na Holospot?

sPrAWdŹ online uniKAlny Kod 
nA stronie www.fmecat.eu
Każda część wyprodukowana przez 
fi rmę Federal-Mogul posiada unikalny 
kod, który jest umieszczony na etykiecie 
w formacie alfanumerycznym oraz w 
formacie Data Matrix. Kod Data Matrix 
jest dwuwymiarowym (2-D) macierzowym 
barkodem. Uniwersalny kod może zostać 
zweryfi kowany na trzy sposoby:
• Wpisanie kodu online na podanej stronie 

internetowej
• Odczytanie dwuwymiarowego kodu 2-D 

przy użyciu skanera 2-D
• Odczytanie kodu dwuwymiarowego 2-D 

używając telefonu komórkowego. Telefon 
powinien być wyposażony w aparat foto-
grafi czny z możliwością doświetlenia zdjęć 
o matrycy minimum 3 megapikseli, auto-
focus i duży wyświetlacz. Należy pobrać 
oprogramowanie NeoReader™ ze strony 
www.neoreader.com , sprawdzając przed-
tem, które modele aparatu są obsługiwane.

1

2

3
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XIV

проверьте уникальный код в интернете по адресу www.fmecat.eu

НОВАЯ прОГрАммА federal-mogul 
пО БОрЬБе С пОдделкАми

ЗАЩитА
Особая конструкция этикетки обеспе-
чивает ее разрыв при любых попытках 
снять или заменить этикетку

Перечисленные ниже признаки, содержащиеся на всех новых упаковках 
ПРОКЛАДОК, подтверждают, что внутри этих упаковок находятся детали 

оригинального качества.

НАйдите Этикетку holospot®

Этикетка Holospot® содержит 4-символь-
ный буквенно-цифровой код. Проверьте 
его, чтобы убедиться в следующем:
• 4-символьный код отливает всеми 

цветами радуги при рассмотрении под 
увеличительным стеклом, причем цве-
та различаются на каждой упаковке

• На табличке Holospot® также отобража-
ется логотип Federal-Mogul. Последние 
4 символа буквенно-цифрового кода 
должны совпадать с кодом Holospot.

прОВерЬте уНикАлЬНЫй 
кОд В иНтерНете пО АдреСу 
www.fmecat.eu
Каждой детали Federal-Mogul присвоен 
уникальный код, который указывается 
как в буквенно-цифровом формате, так 
и в формате табличных данных. Код 
табличных данных представляет собой 
двухмерный табличный штрихкод. Этот 
уникальный код можно проверить тремя 
различными способами:
• Ввод уникального кода в Интернете 
• Считывание двухмерного штрихкода с 

помощью сканера штрихкодов
• Считывание двухмерного штрихкода 

с помощью мобильного телефона. Мо-
бильный телефон должен быть оснащен 
камерой с разрешением не менее 3 
мегапикселей, автофокусом, большим 
дисплеем и вспышкой. Загрузите про-
граммное обеспечение NeoReader™ и 
ознакомьтесь со списком производите-
лей, чтобы узнать, какие модели под-
держиваются программой NeoReader, 
по адресу www.neoreader.com

1
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sets
PART NUMBER MATERIAL

BEARING 
FAMILY

PROGRESSIVE 
NUMBER NR SIZE

Big end (Con rod) bearings 01-3040/4 STD 0 1 - 3040 / 4 pairs STD

Main bearings H992/6 STD   H 992 / 6 pairs STD

Camshaft bushes N110/5 SEMI N 110 / 5 pieces SEMI

Thrust washers A123/4 0.25MM A 123 / 4 pieces 0.25mm

Small-end (Piston pin) bush 55-3719 SEMI 5 5 - 3719 SEMI

Various bushes 17-3720 SEMI 1 7 - 3720 SEMI

ComPonent/PAir
PART 
NUMBER

MATERIAL BEARING 
FAMILY

PROGRESSIVE 
NUMBER

72-2350 H 7 2 - 2350 H (Flanged)

03-2861 0 3 - 2861

54-3544 5 4 - 3544

enGine PArt numberinG system

Size Metric Imperial
00 STD
03 0.125MM
04 0.20MM
05 0.25MM .010
06 0.40MM 
07 0.50MM .020
08 0.60MM
09 0.75MM .030
10 0.80MM 
11 1.00MM .040
13 1.25MM
14 1.50MM .060
16 2.00MM 
17 2.286MM .090
20 0.70MM
21 0.65MM
22 0.30MM

87 - 114900 - 25 Catalogue reference
87 - 114900 - 25 Piston Assembly
88 - 114900 - 25 Kit-set without seals
89 - 114900 - 25 Kit-set with seals
87 - 114900 - 25 Reference
87 - 114900 - 25 Size*
87 - 114900 - 25 Version
* If imperial in the past, it continues to be imperial

14 - 451160 - 00 Catalogue reference
14 - 451160 - 00 Cylinder liner
15 - 451160 - 00 Cylinder liner with seals
14 - 451160 - 00 Liner type
14 - 451160 - 00 Serial number
14 - 451160 - 00 Size
14 - 451160 - 00 Version

08 - 114900 - 00 Catalogue reference
08 - 114900 - 00 Ring set assembly
08 - 114900 - 00 Reference
08 - 114900 - 00 Size* (See Nüral pistons table)
08 - 114900 - 00 Version
* If imperial in the past, it continues to be imperial

0 = STD
1 = 1st oversize
2 = 2nd oversize

01 - 19 = Dry liner
20 - 99 = Wet liner

Piston rinGsPiston rinGs

rinGs & linersrinGs & liners

Cylinder linersCylinder linersCylinder liners

AA – BZ CYLINDER HEAD GASKETS
CA – DZ HEAD SETS
EA – EZ CONVERSION SETS
FA – GZ FULL SETS
JM – JP VALVE COVER GASKETS
HM  VALVE COVER SETS
PA – PB SINGLE VALVE STEM SEALS
HR VALVE STEM SEALS SETS
JH – JJ SUMP GASKETS
JA – JD MANIFOLD GASKETS
JE – JF EXHAUST PIPE JOINTS

JR – JS TIMING CASE GASKETS
KA WATER PUMP GASKETS
KK MISCELLANEOUS JOINTS
HA MANIFOLD SETS
HBS HEADBOLT SETS
NA – NZ DYNAMIC OIL SEALS
LK INTEGRATED SEAL and 
HOUSING
LC – KV MISCELLANEOUS SEALS
HL MISCELLANEOUS SETS
HL5xxx TIMING OIL SEAL SETS

2 LETTERS PREFIX for GASKETS and SEALS – 3 LETTERS PREFIX for HEADBOLTS

PREFIX NUMBER SUFFIX FULL PART NUMBER EXAMPLE

ENGINE VALVE V 94168 None V94168

VALVE GUIDE VAG 96215 None or B VAG96215*

VALVE SPRING VSP 601 S or P VSP601P**

VALVE SEAT INSERT VS 6344 none VS6344

PREFIX NUMBER SUFFIX FULL PART NUMBER EXAMPLE

CAMSHAFT CAM 376 none CAM376

CAMSHAFT KIT CKS 2373 none CKS2373

CAM FOLLOWER FOL 101 none FOL101

PRE COMBUSTION 

CHAMBER

PCC
PCC

111
92

STD
0.5 MM

PCC111 STD
PCC92 0.50MM

PREFIX NUMBER SUFFIX FULL PART NUMBER EXAMPLE

TIMING BELT TB 473 None TB473

TIMING BELT KIT TBK 006 None TBK006

PREFIX LENGTH (MM) NUMBER OF RIBS FULL PART NUMBER EXAMPLE

MULTI V-RIBBED BELT MVB 1000 R4 MVB1000R4

PREFIX WIDTH (MM) LENGTH (MM) FULL PART NUMBER EXAMPLE

SINGLE V-RIBBED BELT SVB 10 800 SVB10800

* “B” indicates BRONZE valve guide – ** “S” indicates SINGLE spring – “P” indicates a PAIR  - inner & outer spring (per valve)

KIT

XVI
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30-020838-10 MERCEDES COMM OM346.910-18, OM346.941-46, 
OM346.952-53 Diesel 10809 128.00mm 6 (Fibre)

30-021491-20 MERCEDES COMM OM327, OM360 Diesel 7980 / 
8720 115.00mm 6 (Fibre)

30-021834-30 MERCEDES COMM OM346, OM355 Diesel 10809 / 
11600 128.00mm 6 (Fibre)

30-023305-10 MAN D0836, D0846 Diesel 7030 / 
7252 108.00mm 6 (Fibre)

30-023498-10 MERCEDES OM615 Diesel 1988 / 
2197 87.00mm 4 (Fibre)

30-023619-30 MERCEDES M110 Petrol 2746 86.00mm 6 (Fibre)

30-023680-20 MERCEDES, 
MERCEDES COMM M115 Petrol 1988 / 

2197 87.00mm 4 (Fibre)

30-023684-20 BMW M10B15 / 16 Petrol 1499 / 
1573 82 / 84.00mm 4 (Fibre)

30-023685-20 BMW M10B18 / 20 Petrol 1766 / 
1990 89.00mm 4 (Fibre)

30-023686-20 BMW M30B25 / 28 Petrol 2494 / 
2788 86.00mm 6 (Fibre)

30-023687-20 BMW M30B28 / B30 / B32 Petrol
2788 / 
2986 / 
3210

86 / 89.00mm 6 (Fibre)

30-023748-10 BMW M20B20 / 23 Petrol 1990 / 
2316 80.00mm 6 (Fibre)

30-023841-30 MAN D2146, D2156 Diesel 9660 / 
10344 121.00mm 6 (Fibre)

30-023924-10 MERCEDES, 
MERCEDES COMM OM615 Diesel 1988 / 

2197 87.00mm 4 (Fibre)

30-023973-10 MERCEDES OM617 Diesel 2998 / 
3005 87 / 91.00mm 5 (Fibre)

30-023977-10 BMW M10B16 Petrol 1573 84.00mm 4

30-023978-10 BMW M10B18 / B20 Petrol 1766 / 
1990 89.00mm 4 (Fibre)

30-023979-10 BMW M30B25 / 28 Petrol 2494 / 
2788 86.00mm 6 (Fibre)

30-023980-10 BMW M30B28 / 30 / 32 Petrol

2788 / 
2986 / 
3153 / 
3205 / 
3210

86 / 89.00mm 6

30-023985-10 BMW M20B20 / 23 Petrol 1990 / 
2316 80.00mm 6 (Fibre)

30-024058-10 VW CP Diesel 2383 76.50mm 6 (Fibre), 1.40mm, 1 Notch

30-024059-10 VW CP Diesel 2383 76.50mm 6 1.50mm, 2 Notches

30-024060-10 VW CP, DW Diesel 2383 76.50mm 6 (Fibre), 1.60mm, 3 Notches

30-024065-10 MERCEDES COMM OM616 Diesel 2400 91.00mm 4 (Fibre)

30-024066-10 MERCEDES M115 Petrol 2308 93.75mm 4 (Fibre)

30-024067-10 MERCEDES M123.921 Petrol 2527 86.00mm 6 (Fibre)

30-024085-10 MWM D226-2 / 3 / 4 / 6 Diesel 2080 - 
6234 105.00mm

2, 
3, 
4, 
6

(Fibre), 1.20mm

30-024086-10 MWM D226-2 / 3 / 4 / 6 Diesel 2080 - 
6234 105.00mm

2, 
3, 
4, 
6

(Fibre), 1.30mm

30-024087-10 MWM D226-2 / 3 / 4 / 6 Diesel 2080 - 
6234 105.00mm

2, 
3, 
4, 
6

(Fibre), 1.40mm

30-024088-30 MWM D227-2 / 3 / 4 / 6 Diesel 1885 - 
5654 100.00mm

2, 
3, 
4, 
6

(Fibre), 1.20mm

30-024089-30 MWM D227-2 / 4 / 6 Diesel
1885 / 
3768 / 
5654

100.00mm
2, 
4, 
6

(Fibre), 1.30mm
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30-024090-30 MWM D227-2 / 3 / 4 / 6 Diesel 1885 - 
5654 100.00mm

2, 
3, 
4, 
6

(Fibre)

30-024091-10 MWM D226-2 / 3 / 4 / 6 Diesel 2080 - 
6234 105.00mm

2, 
3, 
4, 
6

(Fibre)

30-024131-10 MERCEDES M116, M117 Petrol 3499 / 
4520 92.00mm 8 (Fibre)

30-024132-10 MERCEDES M116, M117 Petrol 3499 / 
4520 92.00mm 8 (Fibre)

30-024224-10 AUDI, VW
EE, EG, EM, FN, FP, FR, FS, FT, 
FV, JB, XX, WL, YG, YH, YN, YP, 

YS, YX, YZ
Petrol

1457 / 
1588 / 
1714

79.50mm 4 (Fibre)

30-024335-10 PORSCHE M31.01, M31.03, M31.50 Petrol 1984 86.50mm 4 (Fibre), 1.79mm

30-024424-10 MAN D0224MF, D0226MF Diesel 3790 / 
5687 102.00mm 4, 6 (Fibre)

30-024428-10 AUDI, VW CR, CS, JK, JP, ME Diesel 1588 76.50mm 4 (Fibre), 1.50mm, 2 Holes

30-024429-10 AUDI, VW CR, CS, JK, JP, ME Diesel 1588 76.50mm 4 (Fibre), 1.60mm, 3 Holes

30-024490-20 MERCEDES, 
MERCEDES COMM M117, M117.968(KAT) Petrol 4973 96.50mm 8 (Fibre)

30-024491-20 MERCEDES, 
MERCEDES COMM M117, M117.968(KAT) Petrol 4973 / 

5547 96.50mm 8 (Fibre)

30-024492-20 MERCEDES M116.960 / 1 / 4 / 5 Petrol 3818 / 
4196 92.00mm 8 (Fibre)

30-024493-20 MERCEDES M116.960 / 1 / 4 / 5 Petrol 3818 / 
4196 92.00mm 8 (Fibre)

30-024498-10 BMW M30B35 Petrol 3430 / 
3453 92 / 93.40mm 6 (Fibre)

30-024573-20 VW 1E, DL, HS Petrol 2383 76.50mm 6 (Fibre)

30-024647-20 BMW M30B32 / 35 Petrol 3210 / 
3430 89 / 92.00mm 6 (Fibre)

30-024651-10 MERCEDES M116.962, M116.963 Petrol 3818 92.00mm 8 (Fibre)

30-024652-10 MERCEDES M116.962, M116.963 Petrol 3818 92.00mm 8 (Fibre)

30-024697-10 AUDI, VW
GV, KE, KF, KG, KH, KJ, KK, 

KL, WB, WC, WE, WG, WJ, WR, 
WS, WU, WX

Petrol 2144 79.50mm 5 (Fibre)

30-024729-10 MWM D227-2 / 3 / 4 / 6 Diesel 1885 - 
5654 100.00mm

2, 
3, 
4, 
6

(Fibre)

30-024740-20 MERCEDES OM601.911 Diesel 1978 87.00mm 4 (Fibre)

30-024758-00 VW DF, DG, DH, GW, DJ.MV.SR.SS Petrol 1915 / 
2109 94.00mm 4 (Steel)

30-024813-20 SEAT, VW AAK, AAU, ACM, AEV, GL, GN, 
HZ, ABD, AEX, AKV, ANX, APD Petrol 1043 / 

1390 75 / 76.50.00mm 4 (Fibre), 1.73mm

30-024849-30 AUDI, VW CR, CS, CY, JK, JP, JR Diesel 1588 76.50mm 4 (Fibre), 1.50mm, 2 Holes

30-024850-30 AUDI, VW CR, CS, CY, JK, JP, JR Diesel 1588 76.50mm 4 (Fibre), 1.60mm, 3 Holes

30-024901-30 AUDI, VW CR, CS, CY, JK, JP, JR Diesel 1588 76.50mm 4 (Fibre), 1.40mm, 1 Hole

30-024923-10 MERCEDES M102 Petrol 2299 / 
2498 95.50mm 4 (Fibre)

30-024941-30 MERCEDES COMM
OM401 / 402 / 403 / 407 / 421 / 

422 / 423 / 424 / 429 / 440 / 441 / 
442 / 443 / 445 / 447 / 481 / 489

Diesel 9204 - 
21930

125 / 128 / 
130.00mm

5, 
6, 
8, 

10, 
12

30-024948-00 MAN D0226MCFO / 170, D0226MKF, 
D0226MKF / 170 Diesel 5687 102.00mm 6 (SE)

30-024965-30 VW 1G, DV, DW Diesel 2383 76.50mm 6 (Fibre), 1.55mm, 2 Notches

30-024966-30 VW 1G, DV, DW Diesel 2383 76.50mm 6 (Fibre), 1.60mm, 3 Notches

30-025059-10 MAN D2530, D2538, D2540, D2555 / 
6, D2565 / 6 Diesel 9200 - 

17426 125.00mm

5, 
6, 
8, 
10

(Fibre)
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30-025059-20 MAN D2530, D2538, D2540, D2555 / 
6, D2565 / 6 Diesel 9200 - 

17426 125.00mm

5, 
6, 
8, 
10

(SE)

30-025069-10 BMW S38B35 / 36 Petrol 3453 / 
3535 93.40mm 6 (Fibre)

30-025093-10 MERCEDES COMM OM314, OM364 Diesel 3780 / 
3972 97 / 97.50mm 4 (Fibre)

30-025224-10 VW KY Diesel 1716 79.50mm 4 (Fibre), 1.53mm, 1 Hole

30-025225-10 VW KY Diesel 1716 79.50mm 4 (Fibre), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

30-025226-10 VW KY Diesel 1716 79.50mm 4 (Fibre), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

30-025240-10 VW CS, JX Diesel 1588 76.50mm 4 (Fibre), 1.53mm, 1 Hole

30-025241-10 VW CS, JX Diesel 1588 76.50mm 4 (Fibre), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

30-025242-10 VW CS, JX Diesel 1588 76.50mm 4 (Fibre), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

30-025304-20 BMW M21D24W, M21D24WA Diesel 2443 80.00mm 6 (Fibre), 1.55mm, 1 Hole

30-025305-20 BMW M21D24W, M21D24WA Diesel 2443 80.00mm 6 (Fibre), 1.68mm, 2 Holes

30-025306-20 BMW M21D24W, M21D24WA Diesel 2443 80.00mm 6 (Fibre), 1.87mm, 3 Holes

30-025354-30 BMW M20B25 / 27 Petrol 2494 / 
2693 84.00mm 6 (Fibre)

30-025384-30 BMW M20B25 / 27 Petrol 2494 / 
2693 84.00mm 6 (Fibre)

30-025785-20 BMW M30B30 Petrol 2986 89.00mm 6 (Fibre)

30-025786-20 BMW M30B30 Petrol 2986 89.00mm 6

30-026004-10 MERCEDES M102 Petrol 1797 / 
1997 89.00mm 4 (Fibre)

30-026005-10 MERCEDES M102.942 Petrol 2298 95.50mm 4 (Fibre)

30-026026-50 MERCEDES COMM OM344, OM352A, OM352, 
OM353, OM362, OM366 Diesel 5675 / 

5960 97.00mm 6 (Fibre)

30-026068-20 BMW M40B16 / 18, M43B16 / 18 Petrol 1596 / 
1796 84.00mm 4 (Fibre)

30-026069-20 BMW M40B16 / 18, M43B16 / 18 Petrol 1596 / 
1796 84.00mm 4 (Fibre)

30-026082-20 AUDI AAR, NF, NG Petrol 2309 82.50mm 5 (Fibre)

30-026221-10 BMW M70B50 Petrol 4988 84.00mm 12 (Fibre), 2.13mm

30-026223-10 BMW M70B50 Petrol 4988 84.00mm 12 (Fibre), 2.13mm

30-026230-30 AUDI, VW 1C, 1V, CY, JK, JP, JR, ME, MF, 
RA, SB Diesel 1588 76.50mm 4 (Fibre), 1.53mm, 1 Hole

30-026231-30 AUDI, VW 1C, 1V, CY, JK, JP, JR, ME, MF, 
RA, SB Diesel 1588 76.50mm 4 (Fibre), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

30-026232-30 AUDI, VW 1C, 1V, CY, JK, JP, JR, ME, MF, 
RA, SB Diesel 1588 76.50mm 4 (Fibre), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

30-026235-10 MAN, MERCEDES

D2540MTF, D2840, D2865 / 6, 
OM401 / 402 / 403 / 407422 / 

423 / 440 / 441 / 442 / 443 / 445 
/ 447

Diesel 9570 - 
18848

125 / 128 / 
130.00mm

6, 
8, 
10

(Fibre)

30-026235-30 MAN, MERCEDES

D2540MTF, D2840, D2865 / 
6, D2876, OM401 / 402 / 403 / 
407422 / 423 / 440 / 441 / 442 / 

443 / 445 / 447

Diesel 9570 - 
18848

125 / 128 / 
130.00mm

6, 
8, 
10

(SE)

30-026270-20 MERCEDES, 
MERCEDES COMM OM602 Diesel 2874 89.00mm 5 (Fibre), 1.80mm

30-026326-10 AUDI, VW
1B, 2B, HX, JT, KU, KV, KX, KZ, 
MB, MC, PX, HP, JL, JS, KP, PS, 

RT, SL, HY
Petrol

1994 / 
2144 / 
2226

81.00mm 5 (Fibre)

30-026346-20 BMW M42B18 Petrol 1796 84.00mm 4 (Fibre)

30-026422-00 VW AAF, ACU, AEN, AET, AEU, APL Petrol 2461 81.00mm 5 (Fibre)

30-026447-00 BMW S14204EA, S14B23 Petrol 1990 / 
2302 89 / 93.40mm 4 (Fibre)

30-026468-00 MAN D0824 / 6 Diesel
4580 / 
6871 / 
6596

108.00mm 4, 6 (SE)

30-026705-10 BMW M50B, M52B, M52B(206S3)
Vanos Petrol 1991 80.00mm 6 (Fibre)
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30-026706-20 BMW M50B25, M52B25(Vanos), 
M52B28 Petrol 2494 / 

2793 84.00mm 6 (Fibre)

30-026807-30 AUDI, SEAT, VW

1P, 2H, 4B, AAM, ABS, ADZ, DD, 
DR, DS, DX, EV, EX, GU, GX, 

GZ, HT, HV, JH, JJ, JN, JV, JW, 
KR, KT, MU, NE, NP, PB, PF, PH, 

PL, PM, PV, RD, RG, RH, RM, 
RP, RS, RU, RV, SF, SH

Petrol 1781 81.00mm 4 (Fibre)

30-026818-10 BMW M50B, M52B, M52B(206S3)
Vanos Petrol 1991 80.00mm 6

30-026856-00 BMW M70B50 Petrol 4988 84.00mm 12 (Fibre), 1.60mm

30-026857-00 BMW M70B50 Petrol 4988 84.00mm 12 (Fibre), 1.60mm

30-026902-00 MERCEDES M103.940, M103.941, 
M103.942(KAT), M103.943 Petrol 2599 82.90mm 6 (Fibre)

30-026903-00 MERCEDES M103.980-985 / 987 Petrol 2962 88.50mm 6 (Fibre)

30-027049-00 VW AAC, PD Petrol 1781 / 
1968 81.00mm 4 (Fibre)

30-027091-10 MERCEDES M104.980, M104.981 Petrol 2960 88.50mm 6 (Fibre)

30-027103-00 SEAT, VW 1W, MN Diesel 1272 / 
1398 75.00mm 4 (Fibre), 1.53mm, 1 Notch

30-027104-00 SEAT, VW 1W, MN Diesel 1272 / 
1398 75.00mm 4 (Fibre), 1.57mm, 2 Notches

30-027105-00 SEAT, VW 1W, MN Diesel 1272 / 
1398 75.00mm 4 (Fibre), 1.61mm, 3 Notches

30-027106-20 MERCEDES OM601.911 / 2 / 3 Diesel 1997 87.00mm 4 (Fibre)

30-027114-20 MERCEDES OM603.912-13, OM603.931 / 
960 / 963 Diesel 2996 87.00mm 6 (Fibre)

30-027156-00 MERCEDES M119.971, M119.975, M119.981 Petrol 4196 92.00mm 8 (Fibre)

30-027158-00 MERCEDES M119.960, M119.970, M119.972, 
M119.974 Petrol 4973 96.50mm 8 (Fibre)

30-027158-10 MERCEDES M119.970, M119.972, M119.974 Petrol 4973 96.50mm 8 (Fibre)

30-027159-00 MERCEDES M119.960, M119.970, M119.972, 
M119.974 Petrol 4973 96.50mm 8 (Fibre)

30-027160-20 BMW M51D25 Diesel 2497 80.00mm 6 (Fibre), 1.68mm, 2 Holes

30-027161-20 BMW M51D25 Diesel 2497 80.00mm 6 (Fibre), 1.67;1.87mm, 3 Holes

30-027216-20 MERCEDES, 
MERCEDES COMM OM602, OM602A Diesel 2497 87.00mm 5 (Fibre), 1.74mm

30-027217-20 MERCEDES, 
MERCEDES COMM OM601, OM601A, OM661 Diesel 2299 89.00mm 4 (Fibre)

30-027222-20 AUDI AAH, AEJ, ABC, ACZ Petrol 2598 / 
2771 82.50mm 6 (Fibre), 2.00mm

30-027240-00 BMW M60B40 Petrol 3982 89.00mm 8 (Fibre)

30-027241-00 BMW M60B40 Petrol 3982 89.00mm 8 (Fibre)

30-027257-20 AUDI, SEAT, VW 2E, 3A, 6A, 9A, AAD, AAE, ABF, 
ABK, ABT Petrol 1984 82.50mm 4 (Fibre)

30-027296-00 MWM D226B-2, D226-2, D226-3 Diesel 2080 / 
3120 105.00mm 3 1.25mm

30-027297-00 MWM D226B-2 / 3 / 6, TD226B-3 / 4 Diesel 2080 - 
6234 105.00mm

2, 
3, 
4, 
6

(Fibre)

30-027332-00 BMW M60B40 Petrol 3982 89.00mm 8 (Fibre)

30-027333-00 BMW M60B40 Petrol 3982 89.00mm 8 (Fibre)

30-027336-10 VW 1G, 1S, CP, DV, DW Diesel 2383 76.50mm 6 (Fibre), 1.53mm, 1 Notch

30-027337-10 VW 1G, 1S, CP, DV, DW Diesel 2383 76.50mm 6 (Fibre), 1.57mm, 2 Notches

30-027338-10 VW 1G, 1S, CP, DV, DW Diesel 2383 76.50mm 6 (Fibre), 1.61mm, 3 Notches

30-027354-30 MERCEDES M104, M104.941(AMG3.6) Petrol 2799 - 
3606

88.50 / 89.90 / 
91.00mm 6 (Fibre), 1.74mm

30-027366-00 BMW M60B30 Petrol 2997 84.00mm 8 (Fibre)

30-027367-00 BMW M60B30 Petrol 2997 84.00mm 8 (Fibre)

30-027395-20 BMW, OPEL 25DT, M51D25 Diesel 2498 80.00mm 6 (Fibre), 1.68mm, 2 Holes

30-027396-20 BMW, OPEL 25DT, M51D25 Diesel 2498 80.00mm 6 (Fibre), 1.87mm, 3 Holes
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30-027435-00 DEUTZ F4L1011F / FL Diesel 2732 / 
2914 91.00mm 4 1.56mm, 1 Notch

30-027436-00 DEUTZ F4L1011F / FL Diesel 2732 / 
2914 91.00mm 4 (Fibre), 1.61mm, 2 Notches

30-027437-00 DEUTZ F4L1011F / FL Diesel 2732 / 
2914 91.00mm 4 1.73mm, 3 Notches

30-027438-10 DEUTZ BF4L1011F / FT Diesel 2731 91.00mm 4 1.56mm, 1 Notch

30-027439-10 DEUTZ BF4L1011F / FT Diesel 2731 91.00mm 4 (Fibre), 1.61mm, 2 Notches

30-027457-00 MERCEDES M119.971, M119.975, M119.981 Petrol 4196 92.00mm 8 (Fibre)

30-027458-00 MERCEDES M119 Petrol 4973 96.50mm 8 (Fibre)

30-027458-10 MERCEDES M119.970, M119.972, M119.974 Petrol 4973 96.50mm 8 (Fibre)

30-027462-10 MERCEDES M111 Petrol
1998 / 
2199 / 
2295

89.90 / 90.90mm 4 (Fibre)

30-027472-00 MERCEDES M111.920, M111.921 Petrol 1799 85.30mm 4 (Fibre)

30-027510-40 AUDI, VW
AFN, 1T, AAT, ABP, ACV, AEL, 

AJT, AUF, AXL, AYC, AYY, AGX, 
AHD

Diesel
1896 / 
2461 / 
2459

79.50 / 81.00mm 4, 5 (MLS), 1.53mm, 1 Hole

30-027511-40 AUDI, VW
AFN, 1T, AAT, ABP, ACV, AEL, 

AJT, AUF, AXL, AYC, AYY, AGX, 
AHD

Diesel
1896 / 
2461 / 
2459

79.50 / 81.00mm 4, 5 (MLS), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

30-027512-40 AUDI, VW
AFN, 1T, AAT, ABP, ACV, AEL, 

AJT, AUF, AXL, AYC, AYY, AGX, 
AHD

Diesel
1896 / 
2461 / 
2459

79.50 / 81.00mm 4, 5 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

30-027516-00 VW 1H, PG Petrol 1781 81.00mm 4 (MLS)

30-027547-20 BMW M41D18 Diesel 1665 80.00mm 4 (Fibre), 1.68mm, 2 Holes

30-027548-20 BMW M41D18 Diesel 1665 80.00mm 4 (Fibre), 1.87mm, 3 Notches

30-027550-20 AUDI, VW 3D, AAB, AAS, AJA Diesel 2370 79.50mm 5 (MLS), 1.53mm, 1 Hole

30-027551-20 AUDI, VW 3D, AAB, AAS, AJA Diesel 2370 79.50mm 5 (MLS), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

30-027552-20 AUDI, VW 3D, AAB, AAS, AJA Diesel 2370 79.50mm 5 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

30-027702-10 BMW M44B19 Petrol 1895 85.00mm 4 (Fibre)

30-027719-00 OM
CP3 / 1, CP3 / 10, CP3 / 42.., 

CP3 / 42.200, CP3 / 42.300, CP3 
/ 52.300

Diesel 7412 110.00mm 6 (Fibre)

30-027785-10 BMW M62B44 Petrol 4398 92.00mm 8 (Fibre)

30-027787-10 BMW M62B44 Petrol 4398 92.00mm 8 (Fibre)

30-027829-00 MERCEDES OM604.910, OM604.912 Diesel 2155 89.00mm 4 (Fibre)

30-027830-00 MERCEDES OM605.910, OM605.911, 
OM605.912 Diesel 2497 87.00mm 5 (Fibre)

30-027831-00 MERCEDES OM606 Diesel 2996 87.00mm 6 (Fibre)

30-027858-00 MERCEDES OM603.971, OM603.972 Diesel 3449 89.00mm 6 (Fibre)

30-027863-00 MERCEDES M119.971, M119.975, M119.985 Petrol 4196 92.00mm 8 (Fibre)

30-027864-00 MERCEDES M119.971, M119.975, M119.985 Petrol 4196 92.00mm 8 (Fibre)

30-027905-00 SEAT, VW ABU Petrol 1598 76.50mm 4 (Fibre)

30-027910-10 SEAT, VW AEX, AKV, ANX, APQ, AEA, 
AEE, AHS Petrol 1390 / 

1598 76.50mm 4 (MLS)

30-027920-00 VW AAA, AES, ABV Petrol 2792 / 
2861 81 / 82.00mm 6 (Fibre)

30-027930-00 AUDI, SEAT, VW AAE, ABF, ACE, ADY, AEP, AGG, 
AKR Petrol 1984 82.50mm 4 (MLS)

30-027935-00 VW AAM, ABS, ADZ Petrol 1781 81.00mm 4 (MLS)

30-027971-00 MERCEDES, VW
AGL, M111.970, M111.974, 

M111.977, M111.978, M111.979, 
M111.984

Petrol 2295 90.90mm 4 (Fibre)

30-028016-00 AUDI NM, 3B, AAN, ABY, ADU, RR Petrol 1994 / 
2226 81.00mm 5 (MLS)

30-028037-00 MERCEDES M111.973, M111.975, M111.981, 
M111.982, M111.983 Petrol 2295 90.90mm 4 (Fibre)

30-028370-00 MERCEDES OM605.960, OM605.962 Diesel 2497 87.00mm 5 (MLS)

30-028383-00 AUDI, VW ADP, AEK, AFT, AKS Petrol 1595 81.00mm 4 (MLS)

30-028414-10 VW AGK, ATA, AUH Diesel 2799 93.00mm 4 1.40mm
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30-028448-00 BMW M62B Petrol 3498 84.00mm 8 (Fibre)

30-028449-00 BMW M62B Petrol 3498 84.00mm 8 (Fibre)

30-028458-00 BMW M47204D1, M47D20 Diesel 1951 84.00mm 4 (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

30-028459-00 BMW M47204D1, M47D20 Diesel 1951 84.00mm 4 (MLS), 1.55mm, 2 Holes

30-028460-00 BMW M47204D1, M47D20 Diesel 1951 84.00mm 4 (MLS), 1.65mm, 3 Holes

30-028468-20 DEUTZ F3L1011F Diesel 2049 91.00mm 3 (Fibre), 1.48mm, 1 Notch

30-028469-20 DEUTZ F3L1011F Diesel 2049 91.00mm 3 (Fibre), 1.55mm, 2 Notches

30-028470-20 DEUTZ F3L1011F Diesel 2049 91.00mm 3 (Fibre), 1.60mm, 3 Notches

30-028489-00 AUDI AJP, ANQ, AQE, ARH Petrol 1781 81.00mm 4 (MLS)

30-028495-00 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW

ADR, AEB, AFY, AGN, AGU, 
AJL, AJQ, ANB, APP, APT, APU, 

APX, APY, AQA, ARG, ARX, 
ARY, ARZ, AUM, AUQ, AVJ, AVV, 

AWT, BAM

Petrol 1781 81.00mm 4 (MLS)

30-028501-00 BMW M43164E3, M43194E1, M43B19 Petrol 1895 85.00mm 4 (Fibre)

30-028545-00 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW 1X, 1Y, AAZ, ABL, AEF Diesel 1896 79.50mm 4 (MLS), 1.53mm, 1 Hole

30-028546-00 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW 1X, 1Y, AAZ, ABL, AEF Diesel 1896 79.50mm 4 (MLS), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

30-028547-00 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW 1X, 1Y, AAZ, ABL, AEF Diesel 1896 79.50mm 4 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

30-028559-00 BMW M57306D1, M57D30 Diesel 2926 84.00mm 6 (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

30-028560-00 BMW M57306D1, M57D30 Diesel 2926 84.00mm 6 (MLS), 1.55mm, 2 Holes

30-028561-00 BMW M57306D1, M57D30 Diesel 2926 84.00mm 6 (MLS), 1.65mm, 3 Holes

30-028650-00 AUDI, SKODA, VW ACK, AGE, ALG, AMX, APR, 
AQD, ATQ, ATX, BBG Petrol 2771 82.50mm 6 (MLS)

30-028686-00 AUDI, SEAT, VW 1Z, AEY, AFF, AFN, AGD, AHU, 
AHB, AHG, AKU, AKW Diesel 1716 / 

1896 79.50mm 4 (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

30-028687-00 AUDI, SEAT, VW 1Z, AEY, AFF, AFN, AGD, AHU, 
AHB, AHG, AKU, AKW Diesel 1716 / 

1896 79.50mm 4 (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

30-028688-00 AUDI, SEAT, VW 1Z, AEY, AFF, AFN, AGD, AHU, 
AHB, AHG, AKU, AKW Diesel 1716 / 

1896 79.50mm 4 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

30-028700-00 MERCEDES COMM OM521 / 2, OM941 / 2 Diesel 11946 / 
15928 130.00mm 6, 8 (SE)

30-028723-10 MERCEDES COMM OM906, OM909 Diesel 6374 102.00mm 6 (SE)

30-028733-20 MERCEDES COMM OM904 / 6 / 7, OM910 Diesel 4250 / 
6374 102.00mm 4, 6 (SE)

30-028800-00 BMW, OPEL M57256D1, Y25DT Diesel 2497 80.00mm 6 (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

30-028801-00 BMW, OPEL M57256D1, Y25DT Diesel 2497 80.00mm 6 (MLS), 1.55mm, 2 Holes

30-028802-00 BMW, OPEL M57256D1, Y25DT Diesel 2497 80.00mm 6 (MLS), 1.65mm, 3 Holes

30-028808-00 VW ACL, ACT Diesel 2384 76.50mm 6 (MLS), 1.53mm, 1 Hole

30-028809-00 VW 1S, ACL, ACT Diesel 2383 76.50mm 6 (MLS), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

30-028810-00 VW 1S, ACL, ACT Diesel 2383 76.50mm 6 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

30-028910-10 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW AGP, AGR, AHF, ALH Diesel 1896 79.50mm 4 (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

30-028911-10 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW AGP, AGR, AHF, ALH Diesel 1896 79.50mm 4 (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

30-028912-10 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW AGP, AGR, AHF, ALH Diesel 1896 79.50mm 4 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

30-028915-10 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW AGP, AGR, AHF, ALH, AQM, ASV Diesel 1896 79.50mm 4 (MLS), 1.47mm, 1 Hole

30-028916-10 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW AGP, AGR, AHF, ALH, AQM, ASV Diesel 1896 79.50mm 4 (MLS), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

30-028917-10 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW AGP, AGR, AHF, ALH, AQM, ASV Diesel 1896 79.50mm 4 (MLS), 1.67mm, 3 Holes

30-028925-00 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW AEH, AHL, AKL, APF, AVU Petrol 1595 81.00mm 4 (MLS)

30-029042-00 SEAT, VW AFH Petrol 1390 76.50mm 4 (MLS)

30-029052-10 SEAT, VW AER, ALL Petrol 999 67.10mm 4 (MLS), 0.60mm

30-029069-00 BMW M62B44, M62B44A, N62B44 Petrol 4398 92.00mm 8 (MLS)
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30-029070-00 BMW M62B44, M62B44A, N62B44 Petrol 4398 92.00mm 8 (MLS)

30-029078-00 BMW M52B, M52B(206S3)Vanos, 
M54226S1, M54B22 Petrol 1991 / 

2171 80.00mm 6 (MLS)

30-029100-00 BMW M52B25(Vanos), M54256S5, 
M52B28, M54306S3 Petrol

2494 / 
2793 / 
2979

84.00mm 6 (MLS), 0.70mm

30-029111-00 BMW
M57306D4, M57N306D2, 
M57N306D4, N57306D2, 

M57N256D4
Diesel 2497 / 

2993 84.00mm 6 (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

30-029112-00 BMW
M57306D4, M57N306D2, 
M57N306D4, N57306D2, 

M57N256D4
Diesel 2993 84.00mm 6 (MLS), 1.55mm, 2 Holes

30-029113-00 BMW
M57306D4, M57N306D2, 
M57N306D4, N57306D2, 

M57N256D4
Diesel 2993 84.00mm 6 (MLS), 1.65mm, 3 Holes

30-029114-00 DEUTZ BF4M1011F Diesel 2912 91.00mm 4 (MLS), 1.47mm, 1 Notch

30-029116-00 DEUTZ BF4M1011F Diesel 2912 91.00mm 4 (MLS), 1.57mm, 3 Notches

30-029182-00 BMW M47D20 Diesel 1951 84.00mm 4 (MLS), 1.80mm, 0 Hole

30-029183-00 BMW M57D30 Diesel 2926 84.00mm 6 (MLS), 1.80mm

30-029233-00 VW ADC Petrol 1984 82.50mm 4 (MLS)

30-029236-00 BMW M47N204D4, M47N204D5, 
N47D20A Diesel 1995 84.00mm 4 (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

30-029237-00 BMW M47N204D4, M47N204D5, 
N47D20A Diesel 1995 84.00mm 4 (MLS), 1.55mm, 2 Holes

30-029238-00 BMW M47N204D4, M47N204D5, 
N47D20A Diesel 1995 84.00mm 4 (MLS), 1.65mm, 3 Holes

30-029263-00 MERCEDES OM611.960, OM611.980 Diesel 2151 88.00mm 4 (MLS), 1.20mm

30-029313-10 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW ARR, AUA, BBY, BMD Petrol 1198 / 

1390 76.50mm 3, 4 (MLS)

30-029314-00 AUDI, SEAT, VW AEG, APK, AQY, ATM, AXA, 
AZH, AZL, BBX Petrol 1984 82.50mm 4 (MLS)

30-029315-00 BMW N42B18 / 20, N46B20A, 
N46B20C, N45B16A, N52B30A Petrol 1796-

2996 84.00mm 4, 6 (MLS)

30-029326-00 MERCEDES M166.940 / 60 Petrol 1397 / 
1598 80.00mm 4 (MLS)

30-029329-00 MERCEDES OM668 Diesel 1689 80.00mm 4 (MLS), 1.20mm

30-029389-00 BMW M62B Petrol 3498 84.00mm 8 (MLS)

30-029390-00 BMW M62B Petrol 3498 84.00mm 8 (MLS)

30-029397-00 AUDI, VW AFB, AKE, AKN Diesel 2496 78.30mm 6 (MLS), 1.10mm, 1 Hole

30-029398-00 AUDI, VW AFB, AKE, AKN Diesel 2496 78.30mm 6 (MLS), 1.15mm, 2 Holes

30-029399-00 AUDI, VW AFB, AKE, AKN Diesel 2496 78.30mm 6 (MLS), 1.20mm, 3 Holes

30-029454-00 AUDI BDW Petrol 2393 81.00mm 6 (MLS)

30-029455-00 AUDI BDW Petrol 2393 81.00mm 6 (MLS)

30-029459-00 AUDI, VW ANY Diesel 1191 76.50mm 3 (MLS), 1.55mm, 1 Hole

30-029460-00 AUDI, VW ANY Diesel 1191 76.50mm 3 (MLS), 1.65mm, 2 Holes

30-029462-00 AUDI, VW AEH, AHL, AKL, APF, AVU, BGU, 
BSE, BSF Petrol 1595 81.00mm 4 (MLS)

30-029463-00 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW

AJM, ASZ, ATD, ATJ, AVB, AVF, 
AWX Diesel 1896 79.50mm 4 (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

30-029464-00 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW

AJM, ASZ, ATD, ATJ, AVB, AVF, 
AWX Diesel 1896 79.50mm 4 (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

30-029465-00 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW

AJM, ASZ, ATD, ATJ, AVB, AVF, 
AWX Diesel 1896 79.50mm 4 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

30-029466-00 SEAT, VW AZD, BCB Petrol 1598 76.50mm 4 (MLS)

30-029493-00 MERCEDES COMM M160E6ALB03 / 4 / 5 Petrol 599 63.50mm 3 (MLS)

30-029650-00 DEUTZ BF4L2011, BF4M2011 Diesel 3110 94.00mm 4 1.48mm, 1 Notch

30-029660-00 SEAT, VW AER, AHT, ALD, ALL, ANV, AUC Petrol 999 67.10mm 4 (MLS), 0.50mm

30-029662-00 SEAT, VW AEX, AKK, AKP, AKV, ANW, 
APQ, AUD, ANX Petrol 1390 76.50mm 4 (MLS)

30-029663-00 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW AMF, BAY Diesel 1422 79.50mm 3 (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole
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30-029664-00 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW AMF, BAY Diesel 1422 79.50mm 3 (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

30-029665-00 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW AMF, BAY Diesel 1422 79.50mm 3 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

30-029696-00 MERCEDES OM612 Diesel 2688 / 
2950 88.00mm 5 (MLS), 1.20mm

30-029807-00 MERCEDES M111.970, M111.974, M111.978, 
M111.979, M111.984 Petrol 2295 90.90mm 4 (Graphite)

30-029988-00 MERCEDES M112 Petrol 2398 - 
3199 89.90mm 6 (MLS)

30-029989-00 MERCEDES M112 Petrol 2398 - 
3199 89.90mm 6 (MLS)

30-030049-00 MERCEDES M272.920 Petrol 2496 88.00mm 6 (MLS)

30-030050-00 MERCEDES M272.920 Petrol 2496 88.00mm 6 (MLS)

30-030053-00 BMW M52B25(Vanos), M54256S5, 
M52B28, M54306S3 Petrol

2494 / 
2793 / 
2979

84.00mm 6 (MLS), 1.00mm

30-030059-00 DEUTZ BF6M2013, BF6M2013C Diesel 5702 98.00mm 6 (MLS)

30-030060-00 DEUTZ BF6M2013, BF6M2013C Diesel 5702 98.00mm 6 (MLS)

30-030061-00 DEUTZ BF6M2013, BF6M2013C Diesel 5702 98.00mm 6 (MLS)

30-030065-00 DEUTZ TCD2012L62V Diesel 6057 101.00mm 6 (MLS)

30-030066-00 DEUTZ BF4M2012, BF4M2012C, 
BF4M2012C*, TCD2012L62V Diesel 4038 101.00mm 4, 6 (MLS)

30-030067-00 DEUTZ BF4M2012, BF4M2012C, 
BF4M2012C*, TCD2012L62V Diesel 4038 101.00mm 4, 6 (MLS), 1.61mm

30-030098-10 AUDI, VW
AXB, AXC, BEW, BKC, BKE, 
BLS, BRS, BRU, BSW, BXE, 

BXF
Diesel 1896 79.50mm 4 (MLS), 1.49mm, 1 Hole

30-030099-10 AUDI, VW
AXB, AXC, BEW, BKC, BKE, 
BLS, BRS, BRU, BSW, BXE, 

BXF
Diesel 1896 79.50mm 4 (MLS), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

30-030100-10 AUDI, VW
AXB, AXC, BEW, BKC, BKE, 
BLS, BRS, BRU, BSW, BXE, 

BXF
Diesel 1896 79.50mm 4 (MLS), 1.65mm, 3 Holes

30-030171-00 MERCEDES COMM OM457, OM458 Diesel 11967 128.00mm 6 (SE)

30-030172-00 MERCEDES COMM OM521 / 2, OM541, OM941 / 2 Diesel 11946 / 
15928 130.00mm 6, 8 (SE)

30-030199-00 MERCEDES M266.920 / 40 Petrol 1498 / 
1699 83.00mm 4 (SE)

30-030200-00 MERCEDES OM640.940 / 941 / 942 Diesel 1991 83.00mm 4 (MLS)

30-030214-00 AUDI, VW ALT Petrol 1984 82.50mm 4 (MLS)

30-030215-00 VW AXD, AXE, BAC, BPE Diesel 2461 81.00mm 5 (MLS), 1.35mm, 2 Holes

30-030216-00 VW BDJ, BDK, BST Diesel 1968 81.00mm 4 (MLS), 1.51mm, 2 Holes

30-030219-00 AUDI, VW ASB, BKN, BKS, BMK, BNG, 
BUG, BUN, BPP, BSG Diesel 2698 / 

2967 81.40 / 83.00mm 6 (MLS), 1.15mm, 2 Holes

30-030220-00 AUDI, VW ASB, BKN, BKS, BMK, BNG, 
BUG, BUN, BPP, BSG Diesel 2698 / 

2967 83.00mm 6 (MLS), 1.15mm, 2 Holes

30-030240-00 AUDI, VW ASB, BKN, BKS, BMK, BNG, 
BUG, BUN, BPP, BSG Diesel 2698 / 

2967 83.00mm 6 (MLS), 1.10mm, 1 Hole

30-030241-00 AUDI, VW ASB, BKN, BKS, BMK, BNG, 
BUG, BUN, BPP, BSG Diesel 2698 / 

2967 83.00mm 6 (MLS), 1.20mm, 3 Holes

30-030242-00 AUDI, VW ASB, BKN, BKS, BMK, BNG, 
BUG, BUN, BPP, BSG Diesel 2698 / 

2967 83.00mm 6 (MLS), 1.10mm, 1 Hole

30-030243-00 AUDI, VW ASB, BKN, BKS, BMK, BNG, 
BUG, BUN, BPP, BSG Diesel 2698 / 

2967 83.00mm 6 (MLS), 1.20mm, 3 Holes

30-030244-00 VW AXD, AXE, BAC, BPE Diesel 2461 81.00mm 5 (MLS), 1.27mm, 1 Hole

30-030245-00 VW AXD, AXE, BAC, BPE Diesel 2461 81.00mm 5 (MLS), 1.43mm, 3 Holes

30-030246-00 VW BDJ, BDK, BST Diesel 1968 81.00mm 4 (MLS), 1.41mm, 1 Hole

30-030249-00 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW

AZV, BKD, BKP, BLB, BMA, 
BMM, BMN, BMR, BNA, BRD, 
BRE, BRF, BVD, BVE, CBAA

Diesel 1968 81.00mm 4 (MLS), 1.55mm, 1 Hole

30-030284-00 BMW N52B30A, N52NB30A Petrol 2996 85.00mm 6 (MLS), 1.20mm
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30-030316-00 DEUTZ BF4M2012, BF4M2012C, 
BF4M2012C*, TCD2012L42V Diesel 4038 101.00mm 4 (MLS), 1.24mm

30-030317-00 DEUTZ TCD2012L42V Diesel 4038 101.00mm 4 (MLS), 1.34mm

30-030318-00 DEUTZ TCD2012L42V Diesel 4038 101.00mm 4 (MLS)

30-030324-00 BMW N47D20A, N47D20B Diesel 1995 84.00mm 4 (MLS), 1 Hole

30-030325-00 BMW N47D20A, N47D20B Diesel 1995 84.00mm 4 (MLS), 2 Holes

30-030326-00 BMW N47D20A, N47D20B Diesel 1995 84.00mm 4 (MLS), 3 Holes

30-030333-00 BMW

N40B16A, N45B16, N45B16A, 
N45B16TU2, N42B18, N46B18, 
N46B18A, N42B20, N42B20A, 
N42B20B, N46B20, N46B20A, 

N46B20B, N46B20C

Petrol
1596 / 
1796 / 
1995

84.00mm 4 (MLS)

30-030334-00 BMW N52B25, N52B25A, N52B25C Petrol 2497 82.00mm 6 (MLS)

30-030337-00 BMW N52B25, N52B25A, N52B25C Petrol 2497 82.00mm 6 (MLS)

30-030349-00 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW

BGW, BMM, BMP, BPW, BRC, 
BRT, BSS, BVH, BWW Diesel 1968 / 

1984 81 / 82.50.00mm 4 (MLS)

30-030350-00 AUDI, PORSCHE, VW
AXJ, AYT, AZZ, BAA, BDB, BDL, 

BFH, BHE, BKJ, BKK, BKL, 
BMJ, BML, BMV, BMX, BPF, 

BRJ, BRK, BUB, M48.10

Petrol 3189 84.00mm 6 (MLS)

30-030352-00 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW

AWA, AXW, BLR, BLX, BLY, 
BMB, BVX, BVY, BVZ Petrol 1984 82.50mm 4 (MLS)

30-030362-00 MERCEDES M266.960, M266.980 Petrol 2034 83.00mm 4 (MLS)

30-030363-00 MERCEDES, 
MERCEDES COMM OM642 Diesel 2987 83.00mm 6 (MLS)

30-030364-00 MERCEDES, 
MERCEDES COMM OM642 Diesel 2987 83.00mm 6 (MLS)

31-024677-10 KHD BF6L912 / 3 Diesel 5655 / 
6128 100.00mm 6 (Fibre)

50-024750-10 VW DF, DG, EY, SP, DH, GW, DJ, 
MV, SR, SS Petrol 1915 / 

2109 94.00mm 4 (Fibre)

B
VM ! FUEL CC !

21-16508-23/0 DEUTZ F1L511D, F2L511D Diesel 825 / 
1650 100.00mm 1

21-16508-24/0 DEUTZ, KHD BF3 / 4 / 6L912 / 3 Diesel 1885 - 
6128 102.00mm

3, 
4, 
5, 
6

21-17026-25/0 DEUTZ F1 / 2 / 3 / 4 / 6L712 / 812 Diesel 850 - 
5100 95.00mm

1, 
2, 
3, 
4, 
6

21-20838-22/0 MERCEDES COMM OM346.910-18, OM346.941-46, 
OM346.952-53 Diesel 10809 128.00mm 6

21-21817-36/0 DEUTZ F5 / 6L413R / V Diesel 7350 - 
8822 120.00mm 5, 6

21-21817-37/0 KHD BF8 / 10 / 12L413F Diesel 12763 - 
19144 125.00mm

8, 
10, 
12

21-21834-25/0 MERCEDES COMM OM355 Diesel 11581 128.00mm 6

21-23619-50/0 MERCEDES M110 Petrol 2746 86.00mm 6 Without camshaft oil seal

21-23619-51/0 MERCEDES M110 Petrol 2746 86.00mm 6 Without camshaft oil seal

21-23684-23/0 BMW M10B15 / 16 Petrol 1499 / 
1573 82.00mm 4 Without oil seals

21-23684-24/0 BMW M10B16 Petrol 1573 84.00mm 4 Without oil seals

21-23685-42/0 BMW M10B20 Petrol 1990 89.00mm 4 Without oil seals

21-23685-46/0 BMW M10B18 Petrol 1766 89.00mm 4 Without oil seals

21-23685-47/0 BMW M10B18 Petrol 1766 89.00mm 4
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21-23685-50/0 BMW M10B20 Petrol 1990 89.00mm 4

21-23685-52/0 BMW M10B16 / 18 Petrol 1573 / 
1766 84.00mm 4 Without oil seals

21-23686-31/0 BMW M30B25 / 28 Petrol 2494 / 
2788 86.00mm 6 Without oil seals

21-23686-32/0 BMW M30B25 / 28 Petrol 2494 / 
2788 86.00mm 6 Without oil seals

21-23748-22/0 BMW M20B20 / 23 Petrol 1990 / 
2316 80.00mm 6

21-23748-23/0 BMW M20B20 / 23 Petrol 1990 / 
2316 80.00mm 6

21-23835-21/0 VW CK Diesel 1471 76.50mm 4 Without CHG

21-23841-21/0 MAN D2146, D2156 Diesel 9660 / 
10344 121.00mm 6

21-23954-23/0 DEUTZ F6 / 8 / 10 / 12L413FW Diesel 15953 125.00mm

6, 
8, 

10, 
12

21-23954-24/0 KHD BF8 / 10L413 / 513 Diesel 15953 125 / 128.00mm
8, 

10, 
12

21-23973-23/0 MERCEDES COMM OM617.950 / 951 / 952 Diesel 2998 / 
3005 90.90mm 5 Without oil seals

21-23973-24/0 MERCEDES OM617 Diesel 3005 91.00mm 5 Without camshaft oil seal

21-23973-50/0 MERCEDES OM617 Diesel 3005 91.00mm 5

21-23973-51/0 MERCEDES OM617 Diesel 3005 91.00mm 5

21-24042-21/0 VW CP Diesel 2383 76.50mm 6 Without CHG

21-24065-24/0 MERCEDES COMM OM616 Diesel 2400 91.00mm 4 Without camshaft oil seal

21-24065-50/0 MERCEDES, 
MERCEDES COMM OM616 Diesel 2399 91.00mm 4

21-24131-50/0 MERCEDES M116 / 117 Petrol 3499 / 
4520 92.00mm 8 Without VCG, Without VSS, 

Without oil seals

21-24132-23/0 MERCEDES M116 / 117 Petrol 3499 / 
4520 92.00mm 8 Without oil seals

21-24132-50/0 MERCEDES M116 / 117 Petrol 3499 / 
4520 92.00mm 8 Without VCG, Without VSS, 

Without oil seals

21-24224-24/0 AUDI, VW
EE, EG, EM, FN, FP, FR, FS, 

FT, FV, XX, YG, YH, YN, YP, YS, 
YZ, AMB

Petrol 1588 / 
1781 79.50mm 4

21-24335-21/0 PORSCHE XJ, XK Petrol 1984 86.50mm 4

21-24490-24/0 MERCEDES, 
MERCEDES COMM M117 Petrol 4973 / 

5547 96.50mm 8 Without VSS, Without oil seals

21-24491-24/0 MERCEDES, 
MERCEDES COMM M117 Petrol 4973 / 

5547 96.50mm 8 Without VSS, Without oil seals

21-24491-51/0 MERCEDES, 
MERCEDES COMM M117 Petrol 4973 / 

5547 96.50mm 8 Without VCG, Without VSS

21-24498-22/0 BMW M30B35 Petrol 3453 93.40mm 6

21-24498-23/0 BMW M30B35 Petrol 3453 93.40mm 6 Without oil seals

21-24647-24/0 BMW M30B35 Petrol 3430 / 
3453 92 / 93.40mm 6

21-24647-25/0 BMW M30B35 Petrol 3430 92.00mm 6

21-24651-50/0 MERCEDES M116.962, M116.963 Petrol 3818 92.00mm 8

21-24652-50/0 MERCEDES M116.962, M116.963 Petrol 3818 92.00mm 8

21-24740-51/0 MERCEDES OM601.911 Diesel 1978 87.00mm 4 Without VCG, Without VSS, 
Without oil seals

21-24750-22/0 VW DF, DG, EY, SP, DH, GW, DJ, 
MV, SR, SS Petrol 1915 / 

2109 94.00mm 4 Without VSS, Without oil seals

21-24813-24/0 AUDI, VW FY, FZ, GK, GT, HH, HJ, HK, HW Petrol 1272 75.00mm 4

21-24813-25/0 SEAT, VW 2G, 3F, AAV, HK, MH, NU, NZ, 
ABD Petrol 1272 / 

1390 75.00mm 4

21-24813-27/0 SEAT, VW 2G, 3F, AAV, HK, MH, NU, NZ, 
ABD Petrol 1272 / 

1390 75.00mm 4

21-24813-40/0 VW GK, GT, HK, HW Petrol 1272 75.00mm 4
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21-24813-41/0 SEAT, VW 2G, 3F, AAV, HK, MH, NU, NZ, 
ABD, AEX Petrol 1272 / 

1390 75 / 76.50mm 4

21-24877-22/0 BMW M21D24W, M21D24WA Diesel 2443 80.00mm 6 Without CHG

21-24877-23/0 BMW M21D24W, M21D24WA Diesel 2443 80.00mm 6 Without CHG

21-24877-24/0 BMW M21D24, M21D24WA Diesel 2443 80.00mm 6

21-24948-21/0 MAN D0226MCFO / 170, D0226MKF, 
D0226MKF / 170 Diesel 5687 102.00mm 6

21-25059-24/0 MAN D2530, D2538, D2540, D2555, 
D2556, D2565, D2566 Diesel 9200 - 

17426 125.00mm

5, 
6, 
8, 
10

Without VSS

21-25059-25/0 MAN D2530, D2538, D2540, D2555, 
D2556, D2565, D2566 Diesel 9200 - 

17426 125.00mm

5, 
6, 
8, 
10

21-25069-22/0 BMW S38B35 Petrol 3453 93.40mm 6

21-25069-23/0 BMW S38B36, S38B36(Kat) Petrol 3535 93.40mm 6

21-25093-23/0 MERCEDES COMM OM314 Diesel 3780 97.00mm 4 Without VSS

21-25093-51/0 MERCEDES COMM OM354, OM364 Diesel 3972 97.50mm 4 Without VSS

21-25265-21/0 VW 1W, MN Diesel 1272 / 
1398 75.00mm 4 Without CHG

21-25265-22/0 VW 1W Diesel 1398 75.00mm 4 Without CHG

21-25265-40/0 SEAT, VW 1W, MN Diesel 1272 / 
1398 75.00mm 4 Without CHG

21-25354-22/0 BMW M20B25 / 27 Petrol 2494 / 
2693 84.00mm 6

21-25354-23/0 BMW M20B25 / 27 Petrol 2494 / 
2693 84.00mm 6

21-25354-24/0 BMW M20B27 Petrol 2693 84.00mm 6

21-25753-26/0 AUDI, VW CR, CS, CY, JK, JP, JR, ME Diesel 1588 76.50mm 4 Without CHG

21-25785-21/0 BMW M30B30 Petrol 2986 89.00mm 6

21-25983-21/0 BMW M70B50 Petrol 4988 84.00mm 12 Without CHG

21-25983-22/0 BMW M73B54 Petrol 5379 85.00mm 12 Without CHG

21-26004-20/0 MERCEDES M102 Petrol 1797 / 
1997 89.00mm 4 Without oil seals

21-26004-55/0 MERCEDES M102 Petrol 1797 / 
1997 89.00mm 4 Without camshaft oil seal

21-26004-57/0 MERCEDES M102.922, M102.924 Petrol 1997 89.00mm 4 Without camshaft oil seal

21-26005-22/0 MERCEDES M102.982, M102.985 Petrol 2299 95.50mm 4 Without camshaft oil seal

21-26005-25/0 MERCEDES M102 Petrol 2298 95.50mm 4

21-26005-54/0 MERCEDES M102.982, M102.985 Petrol 2299 95.50mm 4 Without camshaft oil seal

21-26005-55/0 MERCEDES M102.980 Petrol 2299 95.50mm 4 Without camshaft oil seal

21-26026-21/0 MERCEDES COMM OM344, OM352A, OM352, 
OM353, OM362.910 Diesel 5675 97.00mm 6 Without VSS

21-26026-52/0 MERCEDES COMM OM356, OM357, OM366, 
OM382916-7 / 950 Diesel 5958 97.50mm 6 Without VSS

21-26068-21/0 BMW M40B16 / 18 Petrol 1596 / 
1796 84.00mm 4

21-26068-23/0 BMW M43B16 Petrol 1596 84.00mm 4 Without oil seals

21-26068-24/0 BMW M40B16 / 18 Petrol 1596 / 
1796 84.00mm 4 Without oil seals

21-26082-21/0 AUDI NF, NG Petrol 2309 82.50mm 5

21-26082-23/0 AUDI AAR, NF, NG Petrol 2309 82.50mm 5

21-26235-23/0 MAN D2540, D2840, D2865, D2866, 
D2876MTF Diesel 9973 - 

18273 125.00mm
5, 
6, 
10

Without VSS

21-26235-25/0 MERCEDES COMM OM407 / 427 / 447 Diesel 11400 - 
11970 125 / 128.00mm 6

21-26235-26/0 MERCEDES COMM OM401 / 402 / 403 / 407 / 422 / 
423 / 441 / 443 / 445 Diesel 9570 - 

18848
125 / 125 / 128 / 
130.00mm

6, 
8, 
10
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21-26235-27/0 MERCEDES COMM OM401 / 402 / 403 / 407 / 422 / 
423 / 441 / 443 / 445 Diesel 9570 - 

18848
125 / 125 / 128 / 
130.00mm

6, 
8, 
10

Without VSS

21-26270-52/0 MERCEDES, 
MERCEDES COMM OM602 Diesel 2874 89.00mm 5 Without camshaft oil seal

21-26346-21/0 BMW M42B18 Petrol 1796 84.00mm 4 Without oil seals

21-26346-22/0 BMW M42B18 Petrol 1796 84.00mm 4 Without oil seals

21-26346-23/0 BMW M42B18 Petrol 1796 84.00mm 4

21-26422-20/0 VW AAF, ACU, AET, AEU Petrol 2461 81.00mm 5

21-26422-21/0 VW ACU, AEN, AET, AEU Petrol 2461 81.00mm 5

21-26447-20/0 BMW S14B23 Petrol 2303 93.40mm 4

21-26468-22/0 MAN D0824 / 6, D0834 / 6 Diesel 4580-
6870 108.00mm 4, 6 Without VSS

21-26470-20/0 AUDI AAD, AAE, ABK Petrol 1984 82.50mm 4

21-26537-21/0 VW 1G, 1S, CP, DV, DW Diesel 2383 76.50mm 6 Without CHG

21-26555-20/0 VW AGX, AHD Diesel 2459 81.00mm 5 Without CHG, Without VCG

21-26556-20/0 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW AGP, AGR, AHF, ALH, AQM, ASV Diesel 1896 79.50mm 4 Without CHG, Without VCG

21-26557-20/0 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW 1X, 1Y, AAZ, ABL, AEF Diesel 1896 79.50mm 4 Without CHG

21-26557-21/0 SKODA, VW 1Y, AAZ, AEF Diesel 1896 79.50mm 4 Without CHG

21-26560-00/0 SKODA AMD, AME, AQW, ATZ, AZE, 
AZF Petrol 1397 75.50mm 4

21-26705-20/0 BMW M50B, M52B, M52B(206S3)
Vanos Petrol 1991 80.00mm 6 Without oil seals

21-26705-21/0 BMW M50B, M52B, M52B(206S3)
Vanos Petrol 1991 80.00mm 6 Without oil seals

21-26705-22/0 BMW M52B(206S3)Vanos Petrol 1991 80.00mm 6 Without oil seals

21-26705-23/0 BMW M50B, M52B, M52B(206S3)
Vanos Petrol 1991 80.00mm 6 Without oil seals

21-26706-20/0 BMW M50B25 Petrol 2494 84.00mm 6

21-26706-21/0 BMW M50B25, M52B25(Vanos) Petrol 2494 84.00mm 6 Without oil seals

21-26706-22/0 BMW M50B25, M52B25(Vanos) Petrol 2494 84.00mm 6 Without camshaft oil seal

21-26706-23/0 BMW M52B25(Vanos) Petrol 2494 84.00mm 6 Without oil seals

21-26807-20/0 SEAT, VW 1F, EW, EWA, EZ, EZA, HM, HN, 
PN, RE, RF, RL Petrol 1595 81.00mm 4

21-26807-21/0 SEAT, VW KR, PL Petrol 1781 81.00mm 4

21-26807-22/0 AUDI, VW 4B, JN, PH, PM, PV, RS Petrol 1781 81.00mm 4

21-26807-24/0 AUDI, VW DT, DTA, JU, PP, RL, SA Petrol 1595 81.00mm 4

21-26807-26/0 SEAT, VW AAM, ABS, PF, RD, RG Petrol 1781 81.00mm 4

21-26807-27/0 AUDI, VW DZ, JV, MU, NE, RU, SF Petrol 1781 81.00mm 4

21-26807-30/0 SEAT, VW AAM, ABS, ADZ Petrol 1781 81.00mm 4

21-26902-20/0 MERCEDES M103.940, M103.941, 
M103.942(KAT), M103.943 Petrol 2599 82.90mm 6

21-26902-50/0 MERCEDES M103.940, M103.941, 
M103.942(KAT), M103.943 Petrol 2599 82.90mm 6

21-26903-20/0 MERCEDES M103.980-984 Petrol 2962 88.50mm 6

21-26903-50/0 MERCEDES M103.980-985 / 987 Petrol 2962 88.50mm 6

21-27046-20/0 AUDI, VW 3D, AAB, AAS Diesel 2370 79.50mm 5 Without CHG

21-27046-21/0 VW
ACV, AHY, AJT, ANJ, APA, AUF, 
AVR, AXG, AXL, AYC, AYY, BBE, 

BBF
Diesel 2461 81.00mm 5 Without CHG

21-27049-20/0 VW AAC Petrol 1968 81.00mm 4

21-27091-20/0 MERCEDES M104.980, M104.981 Petrol 2960 88.50mm 6

21-27091-50/0 MERCEDES M104.980, M104.981 Petrol 2960 88.50mm 6

21-27106-51/0 MERCEDES OM601.911 / 912 / 913 Diesel 1978 / 
1997 87.00mm 4 Without camshaft oil seal

21-27114-52/0 MERCEDES OM603.912-13, OM603.931 / 
960 / 963 Diesel 2996 87.00mm 6 Without camshaft oil seal
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21-27179-20/0 BMW M51D25 Diesel 2497 80.00mm 6 Without CHG, Without oil seals

21-27179-22/0 BMW M51D25 Diesel 2497 80.00mm 6 Without oil seals, Without CHG

21-27199-20/0 MERCEDES M120.980, M120.981, M120.982, 
M120.983 Petrol 5987 89.00mm 12

21-27216-51/0 MERCEDES, 
MERCEDES COMM OM602, OM602A Diesel 2497 87.00mm 5 Without camshaft oil seal

21-27217-00/0 SKODA, VW AWY, BBM, BMD Petrol 1198 76.50mm 3

21-27217-51/0 MERCEDES, 
MERCEDES COMM OM601, OM661 Diesel 2299 89.00mm 4 Without VSS, Without VCG

21-27217-53/0 MERCEDES, 
MERCEDES COMM OM601 Diesel 2299 89.00mm 4 Without oil seals

21-27222-20/0 AUDI ABC, ACZ, AAH, AEJ Petrol 2598 / 
2771 82.50mm 6

21-27222-21/0 AUDI ABC, ACZ, AAH, AEJ Petrol 2598 / 
2771 82.50mm 6

21-27249-20/0 BMW M60B30 / 40 Petrol 2997 / 
3982 84.00mm 8 Without CHG, Without oil seals

21-27249-21/0 BMW M62B Petrol 3498 84.00mm 8 Without CHG, Without oil seals

21-27257-20/0 AUDI 6A Petrol 1984 82.50mm 4

21-27257-21/0 VW 9A Petrol 1984 82.50mm 4

21-27257-22/0 SEAT, VW 2E Petrol 1984 82.50mm 4

21-27257-23/0 AUDI AAE, ABK Petrol 1984 82.50mm 4

21-27257-24/0 SEAT, VW 2E Petrol 1984 82.50mm 4

21-27257-25/0 VW ABF Petrol 1984 82.50mm 4

21-27257-26/0 AUDI ABT Petrol 1984 82.50mm 4

21-27354-21/0 MERCEDES M104.990, M104.994 Petrol 3199 89.90mm 6

21-27354-51/0 MERCEDES M104.941-945, M104.941 / 
992(AMG3.6) Petrol 2799 / 

3606 89.90 / 91.00mm 6

21-27458-51/0 MERCEDES M119.970, M119.972, M119.974 Petrol 4973 96.50mm 8 Without VCG, Without VSS

21-27462-50/0 MERCEDES M111 Petrol 1998 / 
2199 89.90mm 4 Without camshaft oil seal

21-27462-52/0 MERCEDES M111.943, M111.945, M111.946, 
M111.947 Petrol 1998 89.90mm 4 Without camshaft oil seal

21-27472-50/0 MERCEDES M111.920 Petrol 1799 85.30mm 4 Without VCG, Without VSS, 
Without oil seals

21-27472-51/0 MERCEDES M111.921 Petrol 1799 85.30mm 4 Without CHG, Without VSS, 
Without oil seals, Without VCG

21-27504-20/0 AUDI AAT, ABP, AEL Diesel 2461 81.00mm 5 Without CHG

21-27516-20/0 VW 1H, PG Petrol 1781 81.00mm 4

21-27516-21/0 VW 1H, PG Petrol 1781 81.00mm 4

21-27702-21/0 BMW M44B19 Petrol 1895 85.00mm 4 Without oil seals

21-27793-20/0 BMW M41D18 Diesel 1665 80.00mm 4 Without CHG, Without oil seals

21-27829-50/0 MERCEDES OM604.910, OM604.912 Diesel 2155 89.00mm 4 Without VSS, Without VCG, 
Without oil seals

21-27830-50/0 MERCEDES OM605.910, OM605.911, 
OM605.912 Diesel 2497 87.00mm 5 Without VSS, Without oil seals, 

Without VCG

21-27831-50/0 MERCEDES OM606.910, OM606.912 Diesel 2996 87.00mm 6 Without VCG, Without VSS, 
Without oil seals

21-27858-50/0 MERCEDES OM603.971, OM603.972 Diesel 3449 89.00mm 6 Without camshaft oil seal

21-27905-20/0 SEAT, VW ABU Petrol 1598 76.50mm 4

21-27910-20/0 VW ADX, AEA Petrol 1296 / 
1598 76.50mm 4

21-27910-21/0 SEAT, VW AEX, AKV, ANX, APQ Petrol 1390 76.50mm 4

21-27920-20/0 VW AAA, AES Petrol 2792 81.00mm 6 Without oil seals

21-27921-20/0 AUDI, SEAT, VW 1Z, AEY, AFF, AFN, AHU Diesel 1896 79.50mm 4 Without CHG

21-27921-21/0 AUDI, SEAT, VW 1Z, AEY, AFF, AFN, AGD, AHH, 
AHU, AVG Diesel 1896 79.50mm 4 Without CHG

21-27925-20/0 VW PY Petrol 1272 75.00mm 4

21-27930-20/0 SEAT, VW ABF Petrol 1984 82.50mm 4 Without VCG
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21-27930-23/0 SEAT, VW ADY, AEP, AGG, AKR Petrol 1984 82.50mm 4

21-27930-24/0 AUDI ACE Petrol 1984 82.50mm 4

21-27930-25/0 AUDI ACE Petrol 1984 82.50mm 4

21-27930-40/0 AUDI AAE Petrol 1984 82.50mm 4

21-27935-20/0 SEAT, VW AAM, ABS, ACC, ADD, ADZ, 
ANN, ANP, RP Petrol 1781 81.00mm 4

21-27971-50/0 MERCEDES, VW AGL, M111.978, M111.979 Petrol 2295 90.90mm 4 Without camshaft oil seal

21-27971-51/0 MERCEDES M111.970, M111.974, M111.977 Petrol 2295 90.90mm 4 Without VSS, Without VCG, 
Without oil seals

21-28016-20/0 AUDI 3B, AAN, ABY, ADU, RR Petrol 2226 81.00mm 5

21-28037-50/0 MERCEDES M111.975 Petrol 2295 90.90mm 4 Without VCG, Without VSS, 
Without oil seals

21-28037-51/0 MERCEDES M111.973, M111.975 Petrol 2295 90.90mm 4 Without VSS, Without oil seals, 
Without VCG

21-28370-50/0 MERCEDES OM605.960, OM605.962 Diesel 2497 87.00mm 5 Without camshaft oil seal

21-28383-20/0 VW AEK Petrol 1595 81.00mm 4

21-28383-21/0 VW AEK, AFT, AKS Petrol 1595 81.00mm 4

21-28383-22/0 AUDI, VW ADP Petrol 1595 81.00mm 4

21-28404-50/0 MERCEDES, 
MERCEDES COMM OM602 Diesel 2874 89.00mm 5 Without VSS, Without VCG

21-28495-20/0 AUDI, VW ADR, AEB, AFY, AJL, ANB, APT, 
APU, ARG, AVV Petrol 1781 81.00mm 4

21-28495-21/0 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW

AGN, AGU, AJQ, AMB, AMK, 
APH, APP, APX, APY, AQA, AQX, 

ARX, ARY, ARZ, AUM, AUQ, 
AVC, AVJ, AWL, AWM, AWT, 
AWU, AWV, BAM, BEX, BFB, 
BJX, BKB, BKV, BVP, BVR

Petrol 1781 81.00mm 4

21-28501-20/0 BMW M43164E3, M43194E1, M43B19 Petrol 1895 85.00mm 4 Without oil seals

21-28650-20/0 AUDI, VW ACK, AGE, AMX, ATQ, ATX, 
BBG Petrol 2771 82.50mm 6 Without VSS

21-28650-21/0 AUDI, VW ACK Petrol 2771 82.50mm 6 Without VSS, Without oil seals

21-28700-50/0 MERCEDES COMM OM521, OM541, OM941 Diesel 11946 130.00mm 6 Without VSS

21-28723-50/0 MERCEDES COMM OM906, OM909 Diesel 6374 102.00mm 6

21-28723-60/0 MERCEDES COMM OM906, OM909 Diesel 6374 102.00mm 6

21-28733-50/0 MERCEDES COMM OM904, OM907 Diesel 4250 102.00mm 4

21-28733-60/0 MERCEDES COMM OM904, OM907 Diesel 4250 102.00mm 4

21-28925-20/0 AUDI, SKODA, VW AEH, AKL Petrol 1595 81.00mm 4

21-29042-20/0 SEAT, VW AFH Petrol 1390 76.50mm 4

21-29052-20/0 SEAT, VW AER, ALL Petrol 999 67.10mm 4

21-29078-20/0 BMW M50B, M52B, M52B(206S3)
Vanos Petrol 1991 80.00mm 6 Without oil seals

21-29078-21/0 BMW M54256S5 Petrol 2494 84.00mm 6 Without CHG, Without oil seals

21-29100-20/0 BMW M52B25(Vanos), M52B28 Petrol 2494 / 
2793 84.00mm 6 Without oil seals

21-29100-21/0 BMW M54226S1, M54B22 Petrol 2171 80.00mm 6

21-29111-00/0 BMW M57306D3 / D4, M57N306D2 / 
D4, M57TU2D30, N57306D2 Diesel 2993 84.00mm 6 Without CHG

21-29148-20/0 BMW M47204D1, M47D20 Diesel 1951 84.00mm 4 Without CHG, Without oil seals

21-29149-20/0 BMW, OPEL M57256D1, Y25DT Diesel 2497 80.00mm 6 Without CHG, Without oil seals

21-29233-20/0 VW ADC Petrol 1984 82.50mm 4

21-29236-20/0 BMW M47N204D4, M47N204D5 Diesel 1995 84.00mm 4 Without camshaft oil seal

21-29263-20/0 MERCEDES OM611.960, OM611.980 Diesel 2151 88.00mm 4

21-29313-20/0 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW

AHW, AKQ, APE, ARR, AUA, 
AXP, BBY, BCA Petrol 1390 76.50mm 4 Without VCG

21-29314-00/0 VW AGG, AKR, ATU, AWF, AWG Petrol 1984 82.50mm 4

21-29314-20/0 SKODA, VW AEG, APK, AQY, AZG, AZH, AZJ, 
AZL, BDC, BGD Petrol 1984 82.50mm 4
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21-29315-20/0 BMW N42B18 / 20 Petrol 1796 / 
1995 84.00mm 4

21-29320-21/0 BMW M51D25 Diesel 2497 80.00mm 6

21-29326-20/0 MERCEDES M166.940 / 960 Petrol 1397 / 
1598 80.00mm 4 Without oil seals

21-29329-20/0 MERCEDES OM668 Diesel 1689 80.00mm 4 Without oil seals

21-29383-20/0 BMW M62B Petrol 3498 84.00mm 8 Without camshaft oil seal

21-29397-00/0 AUDI, SKODA, VW AFB, AKE, AKN, AYM, BAU, 
BCZ, BDG, BDH, BFC Diesel 2496 78.30mm 6 Without CHG

21-29462-00/0 AUDI, VW ALZ Petrol 1595 81.00mm 4

21-29462-20/0 AUDI, VW ADP, AHL, ANA, ARM Petrol 1595 81.00mm 4

21-29462-21/0 AUDI, SEAT, VW AEH, AFT, AKL, APF, AUR, AWH Petrol 1595 81.00mm 4 Without oil seals

21-29462-22/0 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW

AVU, AYD, BFQ, BGU, BSE, 
BSF Petrol 1595 81.00mm 4

21-29463-20/0 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW

AJM, ARL, ASY, ATJ, AUY, AVB, 
AVF, AVQ, AXB, AXC, BJB, BKC, 

BLS, BRU, BSW, BTB, BXE, 
BXF

Diesel 1896 79.50mm 4 Without CHG

21-29463-21/0 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW ASZ, ATD, AXR, BLT Diesel 1896 79.50mm 4 Without CHG

21-29466-20/0 SEAT, VW AJV, ARC, AUS, AVY, AZD, BCB Petrol 1598 76.50mm 4 Without VCG

21-29466-21/0 SEAT, VW AUS, AZD, BCB Petrol 1598 76.50mm 4 Without VCG

21-29493-21/0 MERCEDES COMM M160E6ALB03, M160E6ALB05 Petrol 599 63.50mm 3 Without VCG, Without oil seals

21-29494-10/0 SMART OM660.950 Diesel 799 65.50mm 3

21-29660-00/0 SEAT, VW ALD, ANV, AUC Petrol 999 67.10mm 4

21-29662-20/0 SEAT, VW AEX, AKK, AKP, AKV, ANW, 
APQ, AUD Petrol 1390 76.50mm 4

21-29671-20/0 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW AMF, ATL, BAY Diesel 1422 79.50mm 3 Without CHG

21-29696-00/0 MERCEDES OM612, OM647 Diesel 2685 88.00mm 5 Without VCG

21-30120-00/0 SEAT, SKODA, VW AZQ, BME, BXV, BZG, CEVA Petrol 1198 76.50mm 3

21-30123-00/0 SEAT, VW AMV, AYL, BDE, BDF Petrol 2792 81.00mm 6

21-30123-10/0 SEAT, VW AQP, AUE Petrol 2792 81.00mm 6

21-30123-20/0 VW AQP Petrol 2792 81.00mm 6

21-30123-30/0 SEAT, VW AMV, AYL, BDE, BDF Petrol 2792 81.00mm 6

21-30171-00/0 MERCEDES COMM OM457, OM458 Diesel 11967 128.00mm 6

21-30197-00/0 MERCEDES M271.921, M271.941, M271.946, 
M271.948 Petrol 1796 82.00mm 4

21-30199-00/0 MERCEDES M266.920 / 940 Petrol 1498 / 
1699 83.00mm 4

21-30200-00/0 MERCEDES OM640.940 / 941 / 942 Diesel 1991 83.00mm 4

21-30213-00/0 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW

AZV, BKD, BKP, BLB, BMA, 
BMM, BNA, BRD, BRE, BRF, 
BVA, BVD, BVE, BVF, BVG, 

CBAA

Diesel 1968 81.00mm 4 Without CHG

21-30213-01/0 AUDI BLB, BNA, BRD, BRE, BRF, 
BVA, BVF, BVG Diesel 1968 81.00mm 4 Without CHG

21-30214-00/0 AUDI, VW ALT Petrol 1984 82.50mm 4

21-30218-00/0 VW AXU, BKG, BLN Petrol 1390 76.50mm 4

21-30334-00/0 BMW N52B25 / 30 Petrol 2497 / 
2996 82 / 85.00mm 6

21-30348-00/0 SEAT, VW AQN Petrol 2324 81.00mm 5

21-30348-10/0 VW AZX Petrol 2324 81.00mm 5

21-30350-00/0 AUDI, PORSCHE, VW

AXJ, AYT, AZZ, BAA, BDB, BDL, 
BFH, BHE, BKJ, BKK, BKL, 
BMJ, BML, BMV, BMX, BPF, 

BRJ, BRK, BUB, M48.10

Petrol 3189 84.00mm 6

21-30352-00/0 AUDI, VW AWA, AXW, BMB Petrol 1984 82.50mm 4

21-30364-00/0 MERCEDES OM642 Diesel 2987 83.00mm 6
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22-20447-04/0 BMW M10B16 / 18 / 20 Petrol
1573 / 
1766 / 
1990

84 / 89.00mm 4

22-20447-05/0 BMW M10B18 Petrol 1766 89.00mm 4

22-22812-04/0 MERCEDES COMM OM 403 / 443 Diesel 15900 - 
18840 125 / 130.00mm 10

22-23335-01/0 MAN D2865LF / 260, D2865LOH01, 
D2865LOH02 Diesel 9973 128.00mm 5

22-23336-00/0 MAN D2866, D2876 Diesel 11967 / 
12816 128.00mm 6

22-23336-01/0 MAN D2866K, D2866L, D2866TOH Diesel 11967 128.00mm 6

22-23336-50/0 MERCEDES COMM OM407 / 447 Diesel 11000 - 
11970 125.00mm 6 Without crankshaft oil seal

22-23351-01/0 MAN
D2840LF / 460, D2840LF01, 

D2840LF04, D2840LF06, 
D2840LF20, D2840LF21

Diesel 18273 128.00mm 10

22-23576-03/0 MERCEDES COMM OM401 / 422 / 441 / 445 Diesel 9570-
14620

125 / 128 / 
130.00mm 6

22-23578-04/0 MERCEDES COMM OM402 / 422 / 423 / 440 / 442 Diesel 12760 - 
18300

125 / 128 / 
130.00mm 8

22-23925-02/0 BMW M20B20 / 23 / 25 / 27 Petrol 1990 - 
2693 80 / 84.00mm 6

22-23925-03/0 BMW M20B20 / 23 Petrol 1991 / 
2316 80.00mm 6

22-24323-02/0 MERCEDES COMM OM356, OM357, OM366, 
OM382916-7 / 950 Diesel 5958 97.50mm 6 Without SG

22-24323-04/0 MERCEDES COMM OM344, OM352A, OM352, 
OM353, OM362.910 Diesel 5675 97.00mm 6 Without SG

22-24323-07/0 MERCEDES COMM OM314 / 354 / 364 Diesel 3780 / 
3970 97 / 97.50mm 4

22-24668-03/0 MERCEDES COMM OM424 Diesel 21930 128.00mm 12

22-24895-01/0 MERCEDES, 
MERCEDES COMM OM601 Diesel 2299 89.00mm 4

22-25060-00/0 MAN D0826 Diesel 6871 108.00mm 6

22-25060-01/0 MAN D0826LUH Diesel 6870 108.00mm 6

22-25162-01/0 MERCEDES OM603.912-13, OM603.931 / 
960 / 963 Diesel 2996 87.00mm 6

22-25642-01/0 BMW M30B30 / 35 Petrol 2986 / 
3430 89.00mm 6

22-26160-00/0 BMW M40B16 / 18 Petrol 1596 / 
1796 84.00mm 4

22-26160-01/0 BMW M40B18 Petrol 1796 84.00mm 4

22-26160-02/0 BMW M42B18 Petrol 1796 84.00mm 4

22-26160-03/0 BMW M40B16 / 18 Petrol 1596 / 
1796 84.00mm 4

22-26384-04/0 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW

1Y, 1Z, AAZ, AEF, AEY, AFF, 
AFN, AGD, AHH, AHU, AVG Diesel 1896 79.50mm 4 Without SG

22-26384-20/0 VW 1X, ABL Diesel 1896 79.50mm 4

22-26394-00/0 MERCEDES M104.941-945 Petrol 2799 89.90mm 6

22-26467-02/0 MERCEDES M116.962, M116.963 Petrol 3818 92.00mm 8

22-26516-01/0 SEAT, VW 2G, 3F, AAV, MH, NU, NZ, PY Petrol 1272 75.00mm 4

22-26554-00/0 AUDI, SEAT, VW
1F, ABB, DT, DTA, EW, EWA, 

EZ, EZA, HM, HN, JU, PN, PP, 
RE, RF, RL, RN, RNA, SA

Petrol 1595 81.00mm 4

22-26554-04/0 AUDI, SEAT, VW 2E, 6A, AAD, AAE, ABK, ACE Petrol 1984 82.50mm 4

22-26689-00/0 BMW M42B18 Petrol 1796 84.00mm 4

22-26812-00/0 MERCEDES M102.920, M102.921, M102.939, 
M102.961 Petrol 1997 89.00mm 4

22-26812-04/0 MERCEDES M102.910 Petrol 1797 89.00mm 4

22-26841-00/0 MERCEDES M103.940, M103.941, 
M103.942(KAT), M103.943 Petrol 2599 82.90mm 6

22-26945-01/0 MERCEDES M110 Petrol 2746 86.00mm 6

22-26945-04/0 MERCEDES M130.980, M130.981, M130.983 Petrol 2750 86.50mm 6
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22-26946-01/0 MERCEDES, 
MERCEDES COMM OM602, OM602A Diesel 2497 87.00mm 5

22-26946-50/0 MERCEDES OM605.910-12, OM605.960, 
OM605.962 Diesel 2497 87.00mm 5

22-27042-01/0 VW AAB, AJA Diesel 2370 79.50mm 5

22-27096-01/0 BMW M51D25 Diesel 2497 80.00mm 6

22-27096-02/0 BMW, OPEL 25DT, M51D25 Diesel 2498 80.00mm 6

22-27255-01/0 BMW M60B30 Petrol 2997 84.00mm 8

22-27311-50/0 MERCEDES M111.920, M111.921 Petrol 1799 85.30mm 4

22-27339-00/0 BMW M50B, M50B20, M50B20TU, 
M52B(206S3)Vanos, M52B20 Petrol 1991 80.00mm 6

22-27422-00/0 VW 1E Diesel 2383 79.50mm 6

22-27500-00/0 AUDI, SEAT, VW AAE, ABF, ABK, ABT, ACE Petrol 1984 82.50mm 4

22-27500-01/0 SEAT, VW ADC, ADY, AEP, AGG, AKR Petrol 1984 82.50mm 4

22-27500-02/0 SEAT, VW AAM, ABS, ADD, ADZ, ANP, RP Petrol 1781 81.00mm 4

22-27798-00/0 BMW M41D18 Diesel 1665 80.00mm 4

22-27806-01/0 BMW M52B Petrol 1991 80.00mm 6

22-27806-02/0 BMW M50B, M52B25 / 28, 
M52B(206S3)Vanos Petrol

1991 / 
2494 / 
2793

80 / 84.00mm 6

22-27911-00/0 VW AAA, ABV Petrol 2792 / 
2861 81 / 82.00mm 6

22-28405-00/0 BMW M44B19 Petrol 1895 85.00mm 4

22-28727-00/0 MERCEDES COMM OM906, OM909 Diesel 6374 102.00mm 6

22-28741-00/0 MERCEDES COMM OM904, OM907, OM910, OM924 Diesel
4250 / 
4801 / 
6374

102.00mm 4

22-28743-00/0 MERCEDES COMM OM521, OM542, OM941 Diesel 11946 / 
15928 130.00mm 6, 8

22-28744-00/0 MERCEDES COMM OM522, OM542, OM942 Diesel 11946 / 
15928 130.00mm 6, 8

22-28825-00/0 AUDI, VW ADR, AEB, AFY, AJL Petrol 1781 81.00mm 4

22-28897-00/0 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW

AGP, AGR, AHF, ALH, AQM, 
ASV, ASZ, ATD Diesel 1896 79.50mm 4 Without SG

22-28897-02/0 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW

AGN, AGU, BAM, APK, AQY, 
AZH Petrol 1781 / 

1984 81 / 82.50mm 4

22-28897-03/0 SEAT, VW AER, ALL Petrol

999 / 
1043 / 
1296 / 
1390 / 
1598

67.10 / 75.00 / 
76.50mm 4

22-29063-00/0 BMW M43B16 / 19 Petrol 1596 / 
1895 84 / 85.00mm 4

22-29108-00/0 BMW M57256D1, M57306D1, M57D30 Diesel 2497 / 
2926 80 / 84.00mm 6

22-29155-00/0 BMW M47D20 Diesel 1951 84.00mm 4

22-29236-00/0 BMW M47N204D4 Diesel 1995 84.00mm 4

22-29263-00/0 MERCEDES OM611.960, OM611.980 Diesel 2148 88.00mm 4

22-29313-00/0 SEAT, SKODA, VW AHW, AKQ, APE, AUA, AXP, 
BBY, BCA Petrol 1390 76.50mm 4

22-29314-00/0 SKODA, VW AEG, APK, AQY, AZG, AZH, AZJ Petrol 1984 82.50mm 4

22-29315-00/0 BMW N40B16A, N45B16A, N42B18 
/ 20 Petrol

1596 / 
1796 / 
1995

84.00mm 4

22-29326-00/0 MERCEDES M166.940 / 960 / 990 Petrol
1397 / 
1598 / 
1898

80.00mm 4

22-29329-00/0 MERCEDES OM668 Diesel 1689 80.00mm 4

22-29493-00/0 MERCEDES COMM M160E6ALB03 / 4 / 5 Petrol 599 63.50mm 3

22-30369-00/0 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW

AVQ, BJB, BKC, BLS, AZV, BDK, 
BKD, BKP, BLB, BMA, BMM, 

BMN, BMP, BMR
Diesel 1896 79.50 / 81.00mm 4

22-30370-00/0 AUDI, VW AXW Petrol 1984 82.50mm 4

22-30371-00/0 SEAT, SKODA, VW AZQ Petrol 1198 76.50mm 3
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20-16508-16/0 KHD F4L912 Diesel 3770 100.00mm 4

20-16508-17/0 KHD BF6L913 Diesel 6128 102.00mm 6

20-16508-30/0 KHD F6L913 Diesel 6128 102.00mm 6

20-16508-31/0 DEUTZ F3L912 Diesel 2827 100.00mm 3

20-16508-32/0 DEUTZ F5L912 Diesel 4712 100.00mm 5

20-19082-10/0 VW U, T, P, L, K, H, F, E, B, AR, AK, 
AJ, AH, AF, AE, AD, AC, AB Petrol

1285 / 
1493 / 
1584

77.00 / 85.50mm 4

20-19082-11/0 VW D Petrol 1192 77.00mm 4

20-21491-05/0 MERCEDES COMM OM360 Diesel 8720 115.00mm 6

20-23680-04/0 MERCEDES, 
MERCEDES COMM M115 Petrol 1988 / 

2197 87.00mm 4

20-23924-02/0 MERCEDES, 
MERCEDES COMM OM615 Diesel 1988 / 

2197 87.00mm 4

20-23954-30/0 DEUTZ F10L513 Diesel 16728 128.00mm 10

20-23954-32/0 KHD F8L513 Diesel 13383 128.00mm 8

20-23973-02/0 MERCEDES COMM OM617.950 / 951 / 952 Diesel 2998 / 
3005 90.90mm 5

20-23973-03/0 MERCEDES OM617 Diesel 2998 / 
3005 91.00mm 5

20-24065-01/0 MERCEDES COMM OM616.910 / 912 / 913 Diesel 2400 91.00mm 4

20-24066-02/0 MERCEDES M115.951 / 952 / 955 / 970 / 971 
/ 972 Petrol 2307 93.75mm 4

20-24424-02/0 MAN D0226MF Diesel 5687 102.00mm 6

20-24490-02/0 MERCEDES M117.961 Petrol 4973 96.50mm 8

20-24750-01/0 VW DF, DG, EY, SP, DH, GW, DJ, 
MV, SR, SS Petrol 1915 / 

2109 94.00mm 4 Without VSS

20-25059-40/0 MAN D2556M  /  D2566M Diesel 11045 / 
11413 125.00mm 6

20-25093-03/0 MERCEDES COMM OM314 Diesel 3780 97.00mm 4 Without VSS

20-25093-04/0 MERCEDES COMM OM354, OM364 Diesel 3972 97.50mm 4

20-26004-03/0 MERCEDES M102.920, M102.921, M102.939 Petrol 1997 89.00mm 4

20-26005-03/0 MERCEDES M102.980 Petrol 2299 95.50mm 4

20-26026-05/0 MERCEDES COMM OM344, OM352A, OM352, 
OM353, OM362.910 Diesel 5675 97.00mm 6

20-26026-06/0 MERCEDES COMM OM356, OM357, OM366, 
OM376, M382, OM386 Diesel 5958 97.50mm 6

20-26026-07/0 MERCEDES COMM OM344, OM352A, OM352, 
OM353 Diesel 5675 97.00mm 6 Without crankshaft oil seal, 

Without VSS

20-26235-11/0 MAN D2840LXF Diesel 18273 128.00mm 10

20-26235-14/0 MAN D2840MF Diesel 18273 128.00mm 10

20-26235-16/0 MAN D2865LF / 260, D2865LOH01, 
D2865LOH02 Diesel 9973 128.00mm 5

20-26235-41/0 MERCEDES COMM OM401 / 422 / 441 / 445 Diesel 9570 - 
14618 125 / 128 / 130mm 6 / 

8 Without liner seals

20-26235-42/0 MERCEDES COMM OM 402 / 423 / 440 / 442 Diesel 12760 - 
18300 125.00mm 8 / 

10

20-26235-43/0 MERCEDES COMM OM 403 / 443 Diesel 15900 - 
18848

125 / 128 / 
130.00mm 10

20-26235-44/0 MERCEDES COMM OM424 Diesel 21930 128.00mm 12

20-26235-47/0 MERCEDES COMM OM407 / 427 / 447 Diesel 11000 - 
11970 125 / 128.00mm 6

20-26468-04/0 MAN D0826 Diesel 6596 / 
6871 108.00mm 6 Without VSS

20-26468-05/0 MAN D0824GF, D0824GF01, 
D0824GF02 Diesel 4580 108.00mm 4

20-26468-06/0 MAN D0826 Diesel 6871 108.00mm 6 Without VSS

20-26903-00/0 MERCEDES M103.980-985 / 987 Petrol 2962 88.50mm 6
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31-024044-20 VW 1G, 1S, CP, DV, DW, ACL, ACT Diesel 2383 76.50mm 6 Inlet

31-024913-30 MERCEDES OM601.911 / 2 / 3 Diesel 1997 / 
2299 87 / 89.00mm 4 Inlet

31-025055-20 MAN D0224 / 6, D0824 / 6 Diesel 3790 - 
6871 102 / 108.00mm 4, 6 Inlet

31-025171-30 MERCEDES, 
MERCEDES COMM OM602, OM602A Diesel 2497 / 

2874 87 / 89.00mm 5 Inlet

31-025173-30 MERCEDES OM603 Diesel 2996 / 
3449 87 / 89.00mm 6 Inlet

31-025323-10 BMW M20B20 / 23 / 25 / 27 Petrol 1990 - 
2693 80 / 84.00mm 6 Inlet

31-026013-10 MERCEDES M116, M117 Petrol 3818 - 
5547 92 / 96.50mm 8 Inlet

31-026397-00 AUDI, SEAT, VW

1H, 1P, 2H, 4B, AAM, ABS, ADR, 
ADZ, AEB, AJL, ANB, ANP, APT, 
APU, ARG, ARK, AVV, AWT, DD, 

DS, DX, EV, EX, GU, GX, GZ, 
HV, JH, JJ, JN, JV, JW, KT, MU, 
NE, PB, PD, PF, PG, PH, PM, 
PV, RD, RH, RM, RP, RS, RU, 

RV, SF, SH

Petrol 1781 81.00mm 4 Inlet

31-026556-10 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW

1X, 1Y, 1Z, AAZ, ABL, AEF, AEY, 
AFF, AFN, AGD, AGP, AGR, AHF, 

AHH, AHU, AJM, ALH, AQM, 
ASV, ASZ, ATD, ATJ, AVB, AVF, 

AVG, AWX, AHB, AHG, AKU, 
AKW

Diesel 1716 / 
1896 79.50mm 4 Inlet

31-026877-00 MERCEDES M102 Petrol
1797 / 
1997 / 
2299

89 / 95.50mm 4 Inlet

31-026904-10 MAN, MERCEDES

D2530, D2538, D2540, D2555, 
D2566, D2840, D2865 / 6, 

D2876, OM401 / 2 / 7, OM422 / 
3, OM440, OM442 / 3 / 5 / 6 / 7

Diesel 9200 - 
18848

125 / 128 / 
130.00mm

5, 
6, 
10

Inlet

31-026966-00 MERCEDES M119.971, M119.975 Petrol 4196 92.00mm 8 Inlet, left

31-027043-00 AUDI, VW 3D, AAB, AAS, AJA, AAT, ABP, 
ACV, AEL, AJT, AGX, AHD Diesel 2370 79.50 / 81.00mm 5 Inlet

31-027048-00 VW AAF, ACU, AEN, AET, AEU, AAR, 
NF, NG, APL, PS, RT, SL Petrol 1994 - 

2461 81 / 82.50mm 5 Inlet

31-027131-00 MERCEDES M116, M117 Petrol 3499 - 
4973 92 / 96.50mm 8 Inlet, left

31-027183-00 BMW, OPEL 25DT, M51D25 Diesel 2498 80.00mm 6 Inlet

31-028640-00 AUDI AAH, AEJ, ABC, ACZ Petrol 2598 / 
2771 82.50mm 6 Inlet

31-028730-00 MERCEDES COMM OM904, OM906, OM907,  
OM909 Diesel 4250 / 

6374 102.00mm 4, 6 Inlet

31-030208-00 MERCEDES OM640.940 / 941 / 942 Diesel 1991 83.00mm 4 Inlet

31-030226-00 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW

AZV, BKD, BKP, BLB, BMA, 
BMM, BMN, BMR, BNA, BRD, 
BRE, BRF, BVD, BVE, CBAA

Diesel 1968 81.00mm 4 Inlet

31-030229-00 AUDI, SKODA, VW ARR, AXU, BKG, BLN, BAD, 
BAG, BLF, BLP Petrol 1390 / 

1598 76.50mm 4 Inlet

31-030298-00 MERCEDES COMM OM457, OM458 Diesel 11967 128.00mm 6 Inlet

50-024870-00 AUDI, SEAT, VW
4B, AAM, ABS, ADZ, DS, EX, 
GU, GX, HV, JV, JW, NE, NP, 
PD, PM, RH, RM, RP, RU, SF, 

SH

Petrol 1781 81.00mm 4 Inlet

50-026702-00 BMW M50B25 Petrol 2494 84.00mm 6 Inlet

50-026703-00 BMW M50B Petrol 1991 80.00mm 6 Inlet

50-027228-00 BMW M62B, M62B44 Petrol 3498 / 
4398 84 / 92.00mm 8 Inlet

50-027245-00 BMW M60B30 / 40, M62B, M62B44 Petrol 2997 - 
4398 84 / 89 / 92.00mm 8 Inlet, rear

50-027259-10 BMW M62B, M62B44 Petrol 3498 / 
4398 84 / 92.00mm 8 Inlet

50-027358-00 MERCEDES M104 Petrol 2799 / 
3199 89.90mm 6 Inlet
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50-027797-00 BMW M50B, M52B(206S3)Vanos, 
M52B25 / 28 Petrol

1991 / 
2494 / 
2793

80 / 84.00mm 6 Inlet

50-027823-00 MERCEDES OM604, OM605 Diesel 2155 / 
2497 87 / 89.00mm 4, 5 Inlet

50-028924-00 AUDI, SKODA, VW AEH, AKL Petrol 1595 81.00mm 4 Inlet, lower

50-029061-00 BMW
M43B16, M43164E3,  
M43194E1, M43B19,  

M43B19TU
Petrol 1596 / 

1895 84 / 85.00mm 4 Inlet

50-030160-00 VW AQN, AQP, AUE, AYL, BDE, AXJ Petrol
2324 / 
2792 / 
3189

81 / 84.00mm 5, 6 Inlet

50-030167-00 MERCEDES M271.921, M271.941,  
M271.946, M271.948 Petrol 1796 82.00mm 4 Inlet

50-030178-00 MERCEDES OM668 Diesel 1689 80.00mm 4 Inlet

50-030204-00 MERCEDES M266.920 / 40 / 60 / 80 Petrol
1498 / 
1699 / 
2034

83.00mm 4 Inlet

50-030212-00 MERCEDES M166.940 / 60 / 61 Petrol 1397 / 
1598 80.00mm 4 Inlet

50-030225-00 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW

AZV, BKD, BKP, BMA, BMM, 
BMN, BMR, BVD, BVE, CBAA Diesel 1968 81.00mm 4 Inlet

50-030227-00 SKODA, VW AWY, BMD, BKR Petrol 1198 / 
1390 76.50mm 3 Inlet

50-030228-00 SKODA, VW AWY, BMD, BKR Petrol 1198 / 
1390 76.50mm 3 Inlet

50-030250-00 AUDI, VW ALT Petrol 1984 82.50mm 4 Inlet

50-030336-00 BMW N52B25, N52B25A, N52B25C Petrol 2497 82.00mm 6 Inlet

50-030351-00 AUDI, PORSCHE, VW
AXJ, AYT, AZZ, BAA, BDB, BDL, 

BFH, BHE, BKJ, BKK, BKL, 
BMJ, BML, BMV, BMX, BPF, 

BRJ, BRK, BUB, M48.10

Petrol 3189 84.00mm 6 Inlet

50-030353-00 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW

AWA, AXW, BLR, BLX, BLY, 
BMB, BVX, BVY, BVZ Petrol 1984 82.50mm 4 Inlet

50-030355-00 AUDI, VW ASB, BKN, BKS, BMK, BNG, 
BPG, BPP, BSG, BUG, BUN Diesel

1984 / 
2698 / 
2967

81.40 / 82.50 / 
83.00mm 4, 6 Inlet

50-350355-00 SEAT, VW AEX Petrol 1390 76.50mm 4 Inlet

24-29075-00/0 BMW M50B, M52B, M52B25 / 28, 
M54226S1, M54B22, M54306S3 Petrol

1991 / 
2171 / 
2494 / 
2793 / 
2979

80 / 84.00mm 6

24-29984-00/0 BMW N42B16 / 18 / 20, N46B18A Petrol
1596 / 
1796 / 
1995

84.00mm 4

24-35035-50/0 SEAT, VW AEX, AKK, AKP, AKV, ANW, 
ANX, APQ, AUD Petrol 1390 76.50mm 4

31-014746-00 PORSCHE 616.15 Petrol 1582 82.50mm 4 Exhaust / Inlet

31-022197-00 PORSCHE 911 Petrol

2179 / 
2195 / 
2311 / 
2341

84.00mm 6 Exhaust / Inlet

31-022883-00 PORSCHE 911.42, 911.47, 911.83, 911.93, 
911.98 Petrol 2687 90.00mm 6 Exhaust / Inlet

31-022799-10 MAN D2530, D2538, D2540, D2555 / 
6, D2840, D2865 / 6, D2876 Diesel 9200 - 

18273 125 / 128.00mm
5, 
6, 
10

Exhaust

31-023606-00 MERCEDES COMM OM401 / 402 / 403 / 422 / 423 / 
440 / 441 / 442 / 443 / 445 Diesel 9570 - 

18848
125 / 128 / 
130.00mm

6, 
8, 
10

Exhaust

31-024579-20 BMW M20B20 / 23 / 25 / 27 Petrol 1990 - 
2693 80 / 84.00mm 6 Exhaust

31-024674-10 BMW M10B18 Petrol 1766 89.00mm 4 Exhaust

31-024676-10 BMW M30B28 / 30 / 35 Petrol
2788 / 
2986 / 
3430

86 / 89 / 92.00mm 6 Exhaust
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31-024911-00 MERCEDES OM601.911 Diesel 1978 / 
2299 87 / 89.00mm 4 Exhaust

31-025172-00 MERCEDES, 
MERCEDES COMM OM602, OM602A Diesel 2497 / 

2874 87 / 89.00mm 5 Exhaust

31-026229-10 AUDI, SEAT, VW
2G, 3F, AAV, FY, FZ, GK, GS, 
GT, HH, HJ, HK, HW, MH, NU, 

NZ, PY
Petrol 1272 75.00mm 4 Exhaust

31-026544-10 BMW M42B18, M50B20 / 25 Petrol
1796 / 
1991 / 
2494

80 / 84.00mm 4, 6 Exhaust

31-026555-00 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW

1X, 1Y, 1Z, AAZ, ABL, AEF, AEY, 
AFF, AFN, AGD, AGP, AGR, 

AHF, AHH, AHU, AJM, ALE, ALH, 
ANU, AQM, ASV, ATJ, AVG

Diesel 1896 79.50mm 4 Exhaust

31-026634-10 MERCEDES M102 Petrol
1797 / 
1997 / 
2299

89 / 95.50mm 4 Exhaust

31-026635-10 MERCEDES M102 Petrol
1797 / 
1997 / 
2299

89 / 95.50mm 4 Exhaust

31-026973-00 MERCEDES M103 Petrol 2599 / 
2962 82.90 / 88.50mm 6 Exhaust

31-027180-00 BMW M41D18, M21D24W, 
M21D24WA, M51D25 Diesel

1665 / 
2443 / 
2497

80.00mm 4, 6 Exhaust

31-027181-00 BMW, OPEL 25DT, M51D25 Diesel 2498 80.00mm 6 Exhaust

31-027247-10 BMW M60B30 / 40, M62B Petrol
2997 / 
3498 / 
3982

84 / 89.00mm 8 Exhaust

31-027248-00 BMW M60B30 / 40, M62B Petrol
2997 / 
3498 / 
3982

84 / 89.00mm 8 Exhaust

31-027309-10 MERCEDES M111 Petrol 1799 - 
2295

85.30 / 89 / 
90.90mm 4 Exhaust

31-027845-00 BMW M40B16 / 18, M43B16 / 18 / 19 Petrol
1596 / 
1796 / 
1895

84 / 85.00mm 4 Exhaust

31-027909-00 SEAT, VW ABU, AEA, ADX, AEV Petrol
1043 / 
1296 / 
1598

75 / 76.50mm 4 Exhaust

31-027939-00 AUDI AAH, AEJ, ABC, ACZ Petrol 2598 / 
2771 82.50mm 6 Exhaust

31-027953-00 BMW M52B, M52B(206S3)Vanos, 
M52B25 / 28 Petrol

1991 / 
2494 / 
2793

80 / 84.00mm 6 Exhaust

31-028454-00 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW ASZ, ATD, AVB, AVF, AWX Diesel 1896 79.50mm 4 Exhaust

31-028644-00 SEAT, SKODA, VW AEE, AHS, AER, ALL, AEX, AKV, 
ANX, APQ Petrol

999 / 
1390 / 
1598

67.10 / 76.50mm 4 Exhaust

31-028826-00 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW

ADR, AEB, AFY, AGN, AGU, 
AJL, AJQ, ANB, APP, APT, APU, 

APX, APY, AQA, ARG, ARX, 
ARY, ARZ, AUM, AUQ, AVJ, AVV, 

AWT, BAM

Petrol 1781 81.00mm 4 Exhaust

31-029089-00 BMW M44B19 Petrol 1895 85.00mm 4 Exhaust

31-029188-00 BMW N42B18 / 20, N45B16A Petrol
1596 / 
1796 / 
1995

84.00mm 4 Exhaust

31-029418-00 AUDI AUK Petrol 3123 84.50mm 6 Exhaust

31-030177-00 MERCEDES OM612 Diesel 2685 / 
2950 88.00mm 5 Exhaust

31-030209-00 MERCEDES M271.921, M271.941, M271.942, 
M271.946, M271.948 Petrol 1796 82.00mm 4 Exhaust

31-030210-00 MERCEDES M266.920 / 40 / 60 Petrol
1498 / 
1699 / 
2034

83.00mm 4 Exhaust

31-030211-00 MERCEDES OM640.940 / 941 / 942 Diesel 1991 83.00mm 4 Exhaust

31-030233-00 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW

ALT, AWA, AXW, BLR, BLX, BLY, 
BMB, BVX, BVY, BVZ Petrol 1984 82.50mm 4 Exhaust

31-030234-00 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW

AXU, BKG, BLN, BAG, BLF, 
BLP, BTS Petrol 1390 / 

1598 76.50mm 4 Exhaust
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31-030235-00 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW

AZV, BKD, BKP, BLB, BMA, 
BMN, BNA, BRD, BRE, BRF, 
BVA, BVE, BVF, BVG, BWV, 
CAGA, CAGB, CBAA, CBAB, 

CBBB

Diesel 1968 81.00mm 4 Exhaust

31-030236-00 SEAT, SKODA, VW AZQ, BME, BXV Petrol 1198 76.50mm 3 Exhaust

31-030237-00 SEAT, SKODA, VW AHT, AME, AQW, ATZ, AZE, 
AQV, ARV, ATY, ARG Petrol

997 / 
999 / 

1397 / 
1781

67.10 / 72 / 75.50 / 
81.00mm 4 Exhaust

31-030238-00 SEAT, SKODA, VW AHT, AME, AQW, ATZ, AZE, 
AQV, ARV, ATY, ARG Petrol

997 / 
999 / 

1397 / 
1781

67.10 / 72 / 75.50 / 
81.00mm 4 Exhaust

31-030239-00 SKODA, VW AWY, BMD Petrol 1198 76.50mm 3 Exhaust

31-030259-00 SEAT, SKODA, VW AHT, AME, AQW, ATZ, AZE, 
AQV, ARV, ATY, ARG Petrol

997 / 
999 / 

1397 / 
1781

67.10 / 72 / 75.50 / 
81.00mm 4 Exhaust

31-030293-00 AUDI, SKODA, VW AFB, AKE, AKN, AYM, BAU, 
BCZ, BDG, BDH, BFC Diesel 2496 78.30mm 6 Exhaust

31-030365-00 MERCEDES OM642 Diesel 2987 83.00mm 6 Exhaust

31-030374-00 BMW N43B16A, N43B20A, N52B25 
/ 30 Petrol

1597 / 
1995 / 
2497 / 
2996

82 / 84 / 85.00mm 4, 6 Exhaust

31-030335-00 BMW N52B25 Petrol 2497 82.00mm 6 Exhaust, rear

J
VM ! FUEL CC !

31-020836-50 MERCEDES COMM OM346, OM355 Diesel 10809 / 
11581 128.00mm 6

31-023333-30 MAN
D2530, D2538, D2540, D2555 
/ 6, D2565 / 6, D2840, D2865 / 

6, D2876
Diesel 9200 - 

18273 125.00mm

5, 
6, 
8, 
10

31-023708-10 MERCEDES M110 Petrol 2746 86.00mm 6

31-023951-20 BMW M20B20 / 3 / 5 / 7 Petrol

1990 / 
2316 / 
2494 / 
2693

80 / 84.00mm 6

31-024221-30 BMW M30B25 / 28 / 30 / 32 / 35 Petrol 2494 - 
3430 86 / 89 / 92.00mm 6

31-024942-10 AUDI, VW FY, FZ, GK, GS, GT, HH, HJ, 
HK, HW Petrol 1272 75.00mm 4

31-025112-20 MERCEDES COMM OM356, OM357, OM366, 
OM382916-7 / 950 Diesel 5958 97.50mm 6

31-025753-10 AUDI, SEAT, VW

1P, 2H, 4B, AAM, ABS, DD, DR, 
DS, DX, DZ, EV, EX, GU, GX, 

GZ, HV, JH, JJ, JN, JV, JW, KT, 
MU, NE, NP, PB, PD, PF, PH, 
PM, PV, RD, RG, RH, RM, RP, 

RS, RU, RV, SF, SH

Petrol 1781 81.00mm 4

31-026906-10 MERCEDES COMM OM401 / 2 / 3 / 7, OM422 / 3, 
OM440, OM441 / 2 / 3 / 5 / 7 Diesel 9570 - 

18848
125 / 128 / 
130.00mm 8

31-030300-00 MERCEDES COMM OM457, OM458 Diesel 11967 128.00mm 6

50-022825-00 MERCEDES, 
MERCEDES COMM OM615 / 6 Diesel 1988 - 

2399 87 / 91.00mm 4

50-024877-00 BMW M21D24, M21D24W, 
M21D24WA Diesel 2443 80.00mm 6

50-024959-10 MERCEDES M102 Petrol 1797 - 
2299 89 / 95.50mm 4

50-025120-10 MERCEDES M102 Petrol 1797 - 
2299 89 / 95.50mm 4

50-025260-10 MERCEDES M103.940, M103.941, 
M103.942(KAT), M103.943 Petrol 2599 82.90mm 6

50-025265-10 SEAT, VW 2G, 3F, AAV, MH, NU, NZ Petrol 1272 75.00mm 4
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50-025983-00 BMW M70B50 / 56, M73B54 Petrol
4988 / 
5379 / 
5576

84 / 85 / 86.00mm 12

50-025984-00 BMW M70B50 / 56, M73B54 Petrol
4988 / 
5379 / 
5576

84 / 85 / 86.00mm 12

50-026030-00 MERCEDES OM601.911 / 2 / 3 Diesel
1978 / 
1997 / 
2299

87 / 89.00mm 4

50-026031-00 MERCEDES OM601.911 / 2 / 3 Diesel
1978 / 
1997 / 
2299

87 / 89.00mm 4

50-026032-00 MERCEDES, 
MERCEDES COMM OM602, OM602A Diesel 2497 / 

2874 87 / 89.00mm 5

50-026033-00 MERCEDES, 
MERCEDES COMM OM602, OM602A Diesel 2497 / 

2874 87 / 89.00mm 5

50-026154-10 BMW M40B16 / 18 Petrol 1596 / 
1796 84.00mm 4

50-026423-10 VW 1H, PG, 2E Petrol 1781 / 
1984 81 / 82.50mm 4

50-026539-00 BMW M42B18, M44B19 Petrol 1796 / 
1895 84 / 85.00mm 4

50-026540-00 BMW M42B18, M44B19 Petrol 1796 / 
1895 84 / 85.00mm 4 Inner

50-026557-10 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW 1X, 1Y, AAZ, ABL, AEF, AEY, AFF Diesel 1896 79.50mm 4

50-026796-20 BMW M50B20 / 25 Petrol 1991 / 
2494 80 / 84.00mm 6

50-026797-10 BMW M50B, M52B(206S3)Vanos, 
M50B25, M52B25 / 28 Petrol

1991 / 
2494 / 
2793

80 / 84.00mm 6 Inner

50-026932-00 AUDI, VW 1B, 2B, JT, KV, KX, MB, MC, 
AAR, NF, NG, HY, PS, RT, SL Petrol 1994 - 

2309 81 / 82.50mm 5

50-027046-00 AUDI, VW 3D, AAB, AAS, AJA Diesel 2370 79.50mm 5

50-027179-00 BMW, OPEL 25DT, M51D25 Diesel 2498 80.00mm 6

50-027246-00 BMW M62B, M62B44 Petrol 3498 / 
4398 84 / 92.00mm 8 Top

50-027249-00 BMW M30B25, M60B30 / 40, M62B, 
M62B44 Petrol 2494 - 

4398 84 / 86 / 92.00mm 6, 8 Left

50-027250-00 BMW M60B30 / 40, M62B, M62B44 Petrol 2997 - 
4398 84 / 89 / 92.00mm 8 Right

50-027251-00 BMW M60B30 / 40, M62B, M62B44 Petrol 2997 - 
4398 84 / 89 / 92.00mm 8 Inner

50-027307-00 MERCEDES M111 Petrol 1799 - 
2295

85.30 / 89.90 / 
90.90mm 4

50-027504-00 AUDI AAT, ABP, AEL Diesel 2461 81.00mm 5

50-027505-00 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW

2E, AAE, ABK, ABT, ADC, ADY, 
AEP, AGG, AKR, APK, AQY, 

AZH, AZL, AZM
Petrol 1984 82.50mm 4

50-027791-00 BMW M50B, M52B(206S3)Vanos, 
M52B25 / 28 Petrol

1991 / 
2494 / 
2793

80 / 84.00mm 6

50-027907-00 SEAT, SKODA, VW AEA, AEE, AHS Petrol 1598 76.50mm 4

50-027915-00 VW AAA, AES, AMY, ABV Petrol 2792 / 
2861 81 / 82.00mm 6

50-027921-00 AUDI, SEAT, VW AHB, AHG, AKU, AKW, 1Z, AFN, 
AGD, AHH, AHU, AVG Diesel 1716 / 

1896 79.50mm 4

50-027932-00 VW 1G, 1S, CP, DV, DW, ACL, ACT Diesel 2383 76.50mm 6

50-027936-00 AUDI AFM, ABC, ACZ, AAH, AEJ Petrol
2393 / 
2598 / 
2771

81 / 82.50mm 6

50-027949-00 BMW M52B20 / 25 / 28 Petrol
1991 / 
2494 / 
2793

80 / 84.00mm 6

50-027951-00 BMW M52B, M52B25 / 28 Petrol
1991 / 
2494 / 
2793

80 / 84.00mm 6 Inner

50-027965-00 MERCEDES OM604.910, OM604.912 Diesel 2155 89.00mm 4
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50-027967-00 MERCEDES OM605.910-12, OM605.960, 
OM605.962 Diesel 2497 87.00mm 5

50-027969-00 MERCEDES OM604, OM605, OM606 Diesel
2155 / 
2497 / 
2996

87 / 89.00mm
4, 
5, 
6

50-027970-00 MERCEDES OM606 Diesel 2996 87.00mm 6

50-028394-00 BMW M43B16 / 18 / 19 Petrol
1596 / 
1796 / 
1895

84 / 85.00mm 4

50-028543-00 AUDI, SEAT, VW

1P, 2H, AAM, ABS, DD, DR, DS, 
DX, DZ, EV, EX, GU, GX, GZ, 

HV, JH, JJ, JN, JV, JW, KT, MU, 
NE, NP, PB, PD, PH, PV, RH, 
RM, RP, RS, RU, RV, SF, SH

Petrol 1781 81.00mm 4

50-028651-00 AUDI AAH, AEJ, ABC, ACZ Petrol 2598 / 
2771 82.50mm 6

50-028699-00 MERCEDES COMM OM521 / 2, OM542, OM941 / 2 Diesel 11946 / 
15928 130.00mm 6, 8

50-028815-00 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW

ADR, AEB, AFY, AGN, AGU, 
AJL, AJQ, ANB, APP, APT, APU, 

APX, APY, AQA, ARG, ARX, 
ARY, ARZ, AUM, AUQ, AVJ, AVV, 

AWT, BAM

Petrol 1781 81.00mm 4 Outer

50-028816-00 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW

ADR, AEB, AFY, AGN, AGU, 
AJL, AJQ, ANB, APP, APT, APU, 

APX, APY, AQA, ARG, ARX, 
ARY, ARZ, AUM, AUQ, AVJ, AVV, 

AWT, BAM

Petrol 1781 81.00mm 4 Inner

50-029076-00 BMW M52B20 / 25 / 28 Petrol
1991 / 
2494 / 
2793

80 / 84.00mm 6

50-029103-00 VW AAA, AMY, ABV Petrol 2792 / 
2861 81 / 82.00mm 6

50-029148-00 BMW M47D20 Diesel 1951 84.00mm 4

50-029149-00 BMW M57D30 Diesel 2926 84.00mm 6

50-029371-00 PORSCHE M28.43, M28.44, M28.45, 
M28.46 Petrol 4957 100.00mm 8

50-029372-00 PORSCHE M44.40 / 1 / 3 / 4, M28.41, 
M28.42, M28.47 Petrol

2479 / 
2990 / 
4957

100 / 104.00mm 4, 8

50-029383-00 BMW M62B, M62B44, M62B44A, 
N62B44, M67468S1 Petrol

3498 / 
4398 / 
4619

84 / 92 / 94.30mm 8 Right

50-029555-00 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW AJM, ARL, ASZ, ATD, ATJ, AUY Diesel 1896 79.50mm 4

50-029672-00 BMW M47N204D4 Diesel 1995 84.00mm 4

50-029934-00 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW

1Z, AHU, ANU, ASZ, AUY, AVB, 
AVF, AWX, AXB, AXC, BKE Diesel 1896 79.50mm 4

50-029938-00 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW

ALZ, AVU, AYD, BFQ, BFS, 
BGU, BSE, BSF Petrol 1595 81.00mm 4

50-030133-00 SEAT, VW AMV, AQP, AUE, AYL, BDE Petrol 2792 81.00mm 6

50-030137-00 MERCEDES COMM OM900, OM904, OM907, OM924 Diesel 4249 / 
4801 102 / 106.00mm 4

50-030159-00 MERCEDES COMM OM906.940 Diesel 6374 102.00mm 6

50-030173-00 MERCEDES COMM OM900, OM904, OM907, OM924 Diesel 4249 / 
4801 102 / 106.00mm 4

50-030179-00 BMW N52B25A / 30A Petrol 2497 / 
2996 82 / 85.00mm 6 Inner

50-030201-00 MERCEDES M271 Petrol 1796 82.00mm 4

50-030202-00 MERCEDES OM640.940 / 941 / 942 Diesel 1991 83.00mm 4

50-030223-00 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW

AZV, BKD, BKP, BMA, BMM, 
BRD, BVD, BVE, CBAA Diesel 1968 81.00mm 4

50-030224-00 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW

ANY, AYZ, AMF, ATL, BAY, BHC, 
BMS, BNM, BNV, BWB Diesel 1191 / 

1422 76.50 / 79.50mm 3

50-030354-00 AUDI, VW AWA, AXW, BMB Petrol 1984 82.50mm 4

50-030356-00 AUDI, VW ASB, BKN, BKS, BMK, BNG, 
BPG, BPP, BSG, BUG, BUN Diesel

1984 / 
2698 / 
2967

81.40 / 82.50 / 
83.00mm 6
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50-030357-00 AUDI, VW ASB, BKN, BKS, BMK, BNG, 
BUG, BUN Diesel 2967 83.00mm 6

24-24042-00/0 VW CP Diesel 2383 76.50mm 6

24-25265-00/0 VW
1W, 2G, 3F, AAV, MH, NU, NZ, 

AAK, AAU, ACM, HZ, ABD, ABU, 
MN

Diesel

1043 / 
1272 / 
1390 / 
1398 / 
1598

75.00mm 4

24-25753-01/0 AUDI, SEAT, VW
1F, ABB, ABM, ADA, DT, DTA, 
EW, EWA, EZ, EZA, HM, HN, 
JU, PN, PP, RE, RF, RL, RN, 

RNA, SA

Petrol 1595 81.00mm 4

24-26237-01/0 AUDI, VW 6A, 9A, ABF, ACE, KR, PL Petrol 1781 / 
1984 81 / 82.50mm 4

24-26458-00/0 MERCEDES M119.985 Petrol 4196 92.00mm 8 Left

24-26459-00/0 MERCEDES M119.985 Petrol 4196 92.00mm 8 Right

24-26460-02/0 MERCEDES M119 Petrol 4196 / 
4973 92 / 96.50mm 8 Left

24-26460-03/0 MERCEDES M119 Petrol 4196 / 
4973 92 / 96.50mm 8 Right

24-26535-00/0 AUDI CN, DE, NC Diesel 1986 76.50mm 5

24-26557-00/0 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW 1X, 1Y, AAZ, ABL, AEF Diesel 1896 79.50mm 4

24-26630-00/0 MERCEDES M104.980 / 981 / 990 Petrol 2960 / 
3199 88.50 / 89.90mm 6

24-26796-00/0 BMW M50B20 / 25 Petrol 1991 / 
2494 80 / 84.00mm 6

24-26864-00/0 AUDI, VW

WH, WN, HP, JL, JS, KP, PS, RT, 
SL, GV, KE, KF, KG, KH, KJ, KK, 
KL, WB, WC, WE, WJ, WR, WS, 
WU, WX, HY, JY, 1B, 2B, HX, JT, 

KU, KV, KX, KZ, MB, MC, PX, 
NF, NG

Petrol

1921 / 
1994 / 
2144 / 
2226 / 
2309

79.50 / 81 / 
82.50mm 5

24-26932-00/0 AUDI, VW 1B, 2B, JT, KV, KX, MB, MC Petrol

1994 / 
2144 / 
2226 / 
2309

8182.50mm 5

24-27307-50/0 AUDI, SEAT, VW, 
MERCEDES ABF, ACE, M111 Petrol

1984, 
(1799-
2295)

82.50mm 4

24-27355-50/0 MERCEDES M104 Petrol 2799 / 
3199 89.90mm 6

24-27361-50/0 MERCEDES M120.980, M120.981, M120.983 Petrol 5987 89.00mm 12

24-27362-50/0 MERCEDES M120.980, M120.981, M120.983 Petrol 5987 89.00mm 12

24-27424-00/0 AUDI 3B, AAN, ABY, ADU, RR, 7A, NM Petrol
1994, 
2226, 
2309

81 / 82.50.00mm 5

24-27791-00/0 BMW M50B, M52B25 / 28 Petrol
1991 / 
2494 / 
2793

80 / 84.00mm 6

24-27907-00/0 SEAT, VW AEX, AKK, AKV, ANW, ANX, 
APQ, AUD Petrol 1390 76.50mm 4

24-27921-00/0 AUDI, SEAT, VW AFN, AHH, AVG Diesel 1896 79.50mm 4

24-27937-00/0 AUDI, SEAT, VW ABF, ACE Petrol 1984 82.50mm 4

24-27949-00/0 BMW M52B, M52B25 / 28 Petrol
1991 / 
2494 / 
2793

80 / 84.00mm 6

24-28543-00/0 VW

EU, EP, CK, 1V, CR, CS, CY, JK, 
JP, JR, JX, ME, MF, RA, SB, EE, 
EG, XX, YG, YH, YS, YZ, 1F, DT, 
DTA, EW, EWA, EZ, EZA, HM, 

HN, JU, PN, PP, RE, RF, RL, RN, 
RNA, SA, WL, YX, KY, 1P, 2H, 

AAM, ABS, DD, DR, DS, DX, DZ, 
EV, EX, GU, GX, GZ, HV, JH, JJ, 
JN, JV, JW, KT, MU, NE, NP, PB, 

PD, PH, PV, RH, RM, RP, RS, 
RU, RV, SF, SH, AAC, 3A, AAD, 

AAE, ABK

Petrol 1272 - 
1984

75 / 76.50 / 79.50 / 
81 / 82.50mm 4

24-28647-00/0 AUDI, VW ACK Petrol 2771 82.50mm 6
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24-28815-00/0 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW

ADR, AEB, AFY, AGN, AGU, AJL, 
ANB, APT, APU, ARG, AVV Petrol 1781 81.00mm 4

24-29076-00/0 BMW M52B20 / 25 / 28, M54306S3 Petrol

1991 / 
2494 / 
2793 / 
2979

80 / 84.00mm 6

24-29076-01/0 BMW M54226S1, M54B22, M5456S5, 
M54306S3 Petrol

2171 / 
2494 / 
2979

80 / 84.00mm 6

24-29264-00/0 MERCEDES OM611.960, OM611.980 Diesel 2151 88.00mm 4

24-29383-00/0 BMW M62B, M62B44, M67468S1 Petrol
3498 / 
4398 / 
4619

84 / 92 / 
94.30.00mm 8 Right

24-29384-00/0 BMW M62B44, M67468S1 Petrol 4398 92 / 94.30.00mm 8 Left

24-29519-00/0 AUDI
AKC, AQG, BFL, ANK, AQF, 
AQH, AQJ, ARS, ARU, ASG, 
AUW, AUX, AVP, AWN, BFM

Petrol 3697 / 
4172 84.50mm 8

24-29590-00/0 BMW N45B16A Petrol 1596 84.00mm 4

24-29591-00/0 BMW N42B20, N42B20A, N46B20A, 
N46B20C Petrol 1995 84.00mm 4

24-30020-00/0 AUDI, SKODA, VW AFB, AKE, AKN, AYM, BAU, 
BCZ, BDG, BDH, BFC, BND Diesel 2496 78.30mm 6

24-30168-00/0 BMW N52B25A, N52B25C Petrol 2497 82.00mm 6

24-30181-00/0 MERCEDES OM612, OM647 Diesel 2685 88.00mm 5

L
VM ! FUEL CC !

50-024440-00 MERCEDES M102 / 3 Petrol 1797 - 
2962

82.90 / 89 / 88.50 
/ 95mm 4, 6 Exhaust side

50-025267-00 MERCEDES COMM OM314, OM344, OM352 / 4 / 6, 
OM364 / 6 Diesel 3780 - 

5960 97 / 97.50.00mm 4, 6 Inlet side

50-304295-20 MERCEDES COMM OM314, OM346, OM352, OM355 Diesel 3780 - 
11600 97 / 128.00mm 4, 6

50-305460-00 MAN D0824 / 6, D0836, D0846 Diesel 4580 - 
7252 108.00mm 4, 6

50-305944-50 MERCEDES COMM OM617 Diesel 2998 / 
3005 90.90mm 5 Exhaust side

50-305972-00 MERCEDES COMM OM616 / 617 Diesel 2400 / 
3005 91.00mm 4 Exhaust side

50-306027-00 PORSCHE 901 / 911 / 930 Petrol 1990 - 
3299 80 / 84.00mm 6

50-306147-50 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW

ADR, AEB, AFY, AGN, AGU, 
AJH, AJL, AJP, AJQ, AMB, AMK, 

AMU, ANB, APG, APH, APP, 
APT, APU, APX, APY, AQA, AQE, 

AQX, ARG, ARH, ARK, ARX, 
ARY, ARZ, ATC, AUL, AUM, 
AUQ, AVC, AVJ, AVV, AWC, 

AWM, AWP, AWT, AWU, AWV, 
AYP, BAM

Petrol 1781 81.00mm 4

50-306374-50 MERCEDES, 
MERCEDES COMM OM601 / 602 / 603 Diesel

1978 / 
2299 / 
2497 / 
2874 / 
3449

89.00mm 4 Exhaust side

50-306538-50 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW

1Y, 1Z, AAZ, ABL, AEF, AEY, 
AFF, AFN, AGD, AGP, AGR, AHF, 

AHH, AHU, AJM, ALH, AQM, 
ASV, ASZ, ATD, ATJ, AVB, AVF, 

AVG, AWX

Diesel 1896 79.50mm 4

50-306667-70 MERCEDES, 
MERCEDES COMM OM601 / 2 / 3 Diesel

1978, 
1997, 
2299, 
2497, 
2874, 
2994, 
3449

87 / 89.00mm
4, 
5, 
6

Inlet side

50-306670-50 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW

1X, 1Y, 1Z, AAZ, ABL, AEF, AEY, 
AFF, AFN, AHU Diesel 1896 79.50mm 4
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50-306706-50 BMW M20B20 / 3 / 5 / 7, M21, M40B16 
/ 8, M43B19, M51D25

Petrol / 
Diesel

1596 - 
2497 80 / 84 / 85.00mm 4, 6

50-307044-50 MERCEDES OM611 / 612 / 613 Diesel
2151 / 
2688 / 
3226

88.00mm 4

50-307240-70 BMW M47D20, M57D30, M67D39 Diesel
1951, 
2926, 
3901

84.00mm
4, 
6, 
8

50-319312-00 MAN
D2530, D2538, D2540, D2876, 

OM401 / 2 / 3 / 7, OM422 / 3 / 7, 
OM440 / 1 / 2 / 3 / 5 / 7

Diesel 9570 - 
18848

125 / 128 / 
130.00mm

6, 
8, 
10

24-21923-06/0 MERCEDES, 
MERCEDES COMM M115 Petrol

1988 / 
2197 / 
2308

87 / 93.75.00mm 4

24-24810-01/0 MERCEDES M116  /  M117 Petrol 3818 / 
4973 92 / 96.50.00mm 8

24-30429-50/0 MERCEDES COMM OM355 Diesel 11581 128.00mm 6

24-30597-20/0 MERCEDES, 
MERCEDES COMM OM615 Diesel 2197 87.00mm 4

24-30597-20/0 MERCEDES, 
MERCEDES COMM OM616 Diesel 2399 90.90mm 4

24-30597-21/0 MERCEDES OM617 Diesel 2998 / 
3005 87 / 91.00mm 5

24-30614-73/0 AUDI, VW, MERCEDES AFB, AKE, AKN, OM605 / 6 Diesel 2496 / 
2996 78.30 / 87mm 5, 6

24-30614-74/0 MERCEDES M166  /  M266 Petrol 1397 - 
2034 80 / 83 / 84.00mm 4

24-30614-75/0 BMW, OPEL 25DT, M51D25 Diesel 2498 80.00mm 6

24-30614-76/0 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW, BMW AKV, AUA, BBY, M60B30 / 40 Petrol

1390 / 
2997 / 
3982

76.50 / 84 / 89mm 4, 8

24-30614-78/0 SEAT, VW ALD, ANV, AUC, AVU Petrol 999 / 
1595 67.10 / 81mm 4

24-30615-70/0 MERCEDES M102 Petrol
1797 / 
1997 / 
2298

89 / 95.50mm 4

24-30615-74/0 MERCEDES M103.940, M103.941, 
M103.942(KAT), M103.943 Petrol 2599 82.90mm 6

24-30637-40/0 MERCEDES M110 Petrol 2746 86.00mm 6

24-30637-45/0 MERCEDES, 
MERCEDES COMM OM602, OM602A Diesel 2497 87.00mm 5

24-30653-85/0 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW

1Y, 1Z, AAZ, ABL, AEF, AEY, 
AFF, AGP, AGR, AHF, AHH, AHU, 
AJM, ALH, AQM, ASV, ASZ, ATD, 

ATJ, AVB, AVF, AVG, AWX

Diesel 1896 79.50mm 4

24-30667-00/0 AUDI, SEAT, SKODA, 
VW

1X, 1Y, 1Z, AAZ, ABL, AEF, AEY, 
AFF, AHH, AHU, ALE, ANU Diesel 1896 79.50mm 4

24-30667-05/0 AUDI, VW 1B, 2B, HX, JT, KU, KV, KX, KZ, 
MB, MC, PX Petrol 2226 81.00mm 5

24-30670-60/0 BMW M40B16 / 18, M43B16 / 18 Petrol 1596 / 
1796 84.00mm 4

24-30670-61/0 BMW M20B20, M50B, M21D24 Petrol / 
Diesel

1991 / 
2443 80.00mm 6

24-30672-70/0 MERCEDES OM603 Diesel 2996 / 
3449 87 / 89.00mm 6

24-30672-71/0 MERCEDES OM601.911, OM601.912 Diesel 1978 87.00mm 4

24-30683-80/0 MERCEDES M104.980, M104.981 Petrol 2960 88.50mm 6

24-30683-86/0 MERCEDES M104.980, M104.981 Petrol 2960 88.50mm 6

24-30704-41/0 MERCEDES OM604.910, OM604.912 Diesel 2155 89.00mm 4

24-30704-42/0 MERCEDES OM605.910-12, OM605.960, 
OM605.962 Diesel 2497 87.00mm 5

24-30704-45/0 MERCEDES OM611.960, OM611.980 Diesel 2151 88.00mm 4

24-30704-50/0 MERCEDES M111, M119 Petrol 1799 - 
4973

85.30 / 89.90 
/ 90.90 / 92 / 
96.50mm

4, 8

001-028 Goetze buyers.indd   27 4/1/11   11:02:33



28

L
VM ! FUEL CC !

24-30724-07/0 BMW M47D20, M47N20204D4, 
M67D39 Diesel

1951 / 
1995 / 
3901

84.00mm 4, 8

24-30731-37/0 BMW N42B18 / 20 Petrol 1796 / 
1995 84.00mm 4

24-31931-20/0 MAN, 
MERCEDES COMM

D2538, OM402, OM423, OM440 
/ 2 Diesel 12760 - 

18300
125 / 128 / 
130.00mm

8, 
10

24-31931-21/0 MAN D2530, D2840, OM403, OM443 Diesel 15945 - 
18848

125 / 128 / 
130.00mm 10

24-31931-22/0 MERCEDES COMM OM401 / 407 / 422 / 427 / 441 / 
445 / 447 Diesel 9570 - 

14620
125 / 128 / 
130.00mm 6

VM ! FUEL CC !
50-029995-00 MAN, MERCEDES D0834LFL51, OM900, OM904 / 

7, OM924 Diesel 4580 - 
4801

102 / 106 / 
108.00mm 4

50-030161-00 MERCEDES COMM OM902, OM906, OM909, OM926 Diesel 6374  
/  7201 102 / 106.00mm 6
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AUDI

! | |kW/PS | Fuel | Product | | !
HB, HC, HD 1093 37/44 Petrol 31-026229-10(x2) Exhaust

 

31-024942-10

 

50 4 to
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

 

69.50mm 50/60

 

ANY 1191 45 Diesel 30-029459-00 (MLS), 1.55mm, 1 Hole

 

30-029460-00 (MLS), 1.65mm, 2 Holes

 

A2 3 to
VCG 50-030224-00 New

 
L 50-306538-50(x6)

 

2001➝2005 76.50mm 61

 

HJ 1272 43 Petrol

 

50 4 to 30-024813-20 (Fibre), 1.73mm

 

1977➝1978 75.00mm 58

 

FY, FZ, HH 1272 40/44 Petrol 30-024813-20 (Fibre), 1.73mm

 
B 21-24813-24/0 With valve stem seals

 

50, 80 4 to 31-026229-10(x2) Exhaust

 

31-024942-10

 

1977➝1981 75.00mm 54/60 L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

 

EP 1297 44 Petrol 30-024813-20 (Fibre), 1.73mm

 
C 22-26554-00/0

 

80 4 to
31-026397-00 Inlet

 

50-024870-00 Inlet

 

1978➝1986 75.00mm 60 08/83➝07/86

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

31-025753-10 *

 

50-028543-00 * *

 

24-25753-01/0 *

 

VCG 24-28543-00/0 * *

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

 

AUA 1390 55 Petrol 30-029313-10 (MLS)

 B 21-29313-20/0 With valve stem seals, 
Without valve cover gasket

 

A2 4 to

L 50-306147-50(x16)

 
M 24-30614-76/0

 

2000➝2005 76.50mm 75

* 8.5mm centering diameter

* * 6.5mm centering diameter
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BBY 1390 55 Petrol 30-029313-10 (MLS)

 
L 50-306147-50(x16)

 

A2 4 to

M 24-30614-76/0
 

2000➝2005 76.50mm 75

 

AMF, ATL, BHC 1422 55/66 Diesel 30-029663-00 (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

30-029664-00 (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

 

A2 3 to 30-029665-00 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-29671-20/0 Without cylinder head gasket, 
With valve stem seals

 

2000➝2005 79.50mm 75/89

VCG 50-030224-00 New

 
L 50-306538-50(x6)

 

CR 1588 40 Diesel 30-024901-30 (Fibre), 1.40mm, 1 Hole

 

04/81➝07/85

 

80 4 to 30-024428-10 (Fibre), 1.50mm, 2 Holes

 

08/80➝04/81

 

1980➝1986 76.50mm 54 30-024849-30 (Fibre), 1.50mm, 2 Holes

 

04/81➝07/85

 

30-024429-10 (Fibre), 1.60mm, 3 Holes

 

08/80➝04/81

 

30-024850-30 (Fibre), 1.60mm, 3 Holes

 

04/81➝07/85

 B 21-25753-26/0 Without cylinder head gasket, 
With valve stem seals

 
C 22-26554-00/0

 

31-026397-00 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

31-025753-10 *

 

50-028543-00 * *

 

24-25753-01/0 *

 

VCG 24-28543-00/0 * *

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

  

AUDI

! | |kW/PS | Fuel | Produckt | | !

* 8.5mm centering diameter

* * 6.5mm centering diameter
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JK 1588 40 Diesel 30-024428-10 (Fibre), 1.50mm, 2 Holes

 

➝04/81

 

80 4 to 30-024429-10 (Fibre), 1.60mm, 3 Holes
➝04/81

 

30-024901-30 (Fibre), 1.40mm, 1 Hole

 

1980➝1991 76.50mm 54
04/81➝07/85

 

30-024849-30 (Fibre), 1.50mm, 2 Holes

 

04/81➝07/85

 

30-024850-30 (Fibre), 1.60mm, 3 Holes

 

04/81➝07/85

 

30-026230-30 (Fibre), 1.53mm, 1 Hole
08/85➝07/92

 

30-026231-30 (Fibre), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

08/85➝07/92

 

30-026232-30 (Fibre), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 

08/85➝07/92

 B 21-25753-26/0 Without cylinder head gasket, 
With valve stem seals

 
C 22-26554-00/0

 

31-026397-00 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

31-025753-10 *

 

24-25753-01/0 *

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

  

AUDI

! | |kW/PS | Fuel | Product | | !

* 8.5mm centering diameter

* * 6.5mm centering diameter
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CY 1588 51 Diesel 30-024901-30 (Fibre), 1.40mm, 1 Hole

 

30-024849-30 (Fibre), 1.50mm, 2 Holes

 

80, 90 4 to 30-026230-30 (Fibre), 1.53mm, 1 Hole

 

30-026231-30 (Fibre), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

1981➝1987 76.50mm 69 30-024850-30 (Fibre), 1.60mm, 3 Holes

 

30-026232-30 (Fibre), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-25753-26/0 Without cylinder head gasket, 
With valve stem seals

 
C 22-26554-00/0

 

31-026397-00 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

31-025753-10 *

 

50-028543-00 * *

 

24-25753-01/0 *

 

VCG 24-28543-00/0 * *

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

 

RA, SB 1588 59 Diesel 30-026230-30 (Fibre), 1.53mm, 1 Hole

 

30-026231-30 (Fibre), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

80, 90 4 to 30-026232-30 (Fibre), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 
C 22-26554-00/0

 

1986➝1991 76.50mm 80 31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

31-025753-10 *

 

50-028543-00 * *

 

24-25753-01/0 *

 

VCG 24-28543-00/0 * *

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

 

YT, YY 1588 51 Petrol 30-024224-10 (Fibre)

 
B 21-24224-24/0 With valve stem seals

 

80 4 to C 22-26554-00/0

 

31-026397-00 Inlet

 

1978➝1981 79.50mm 69/70 31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 
M 24-30667-00/0

  

AUDI

! | |kW/PS | Fuel | Product | | !

* 8.5mm centering diameter

* * 6.5mm centering diameter
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WP, WV 1588 55 Petrol 30-024224-10 (Fibre)

 
B 21-24224-24/0 With valve stem seals

 

80 4 to C 22-26554-00/0

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

1978➝1986 79.50mm 75 24-25753-01/0 *

 
M 24-30667-00/0

 

YP 1588 63 Petrol 30-024224-10 (Fibre)

 
B 21-24224-24/0 With valve stem seals

 

80 4 to C 22-26554-00/0

 

31-026397-00 Inlet

 

1975➝1983 79.50mm 86 31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

24-25753-01/0 *

 
M 24-30667-00/0

 

YN, YV 1588 55/63 Petrol 30-024224-10 (Fibre)

 
B 21-24224-24/0 With valve stem seals

 

80, 100, Coupe 4 to C 22-26554-00/0

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

1975➝1986 79.50mm 75/86 24-25753-01/0 *

 

XX, YG, YH, YS, YZ 1588 61/81 Petrol 30-024224-10 (Fibre)

 
B 21-24224-24/0 With valve stem seals

 

80 4 to C 22-26554-00/0

 

31-026397-00 Inlet

 

79.50mm 82/110 31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

31-025753-10 *

 

50-028543-00 * *

 

24-25753-01/0 *

 

VCG 24-28543-00/0 * *

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

  

AUDI

! | |kW/PS | Fuel | Product | | !

* 8.5mm centering diameter

* * 6.5mm centering diameter
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ABM 1595 52 Petrol 30-026807-30 (Fibre)

 
B 21-26807-22/0 With valve stem seals

 

80 4 to Ch.➝8C-P-185 000

 
B 21-26807-30/0 With valve stem seals

 

1991➝1994 81.00mm 71 Ch.8C-P-185 001➝

 
C 22-26554-04/0

 

Ch.➝8C-P-220 000

 
C 22-27500-00/0

 

Ch.8C-P-220 001➝

 

31-026397-00 Inlet

 

50-024870-00 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

31-025753-10 *

 

Ch.➝8C-P-185 000

 

50-027505-00

 

Ch.8C-P-185 001➝

 

24-25753-01/0 *

 

Ch.➝8C-P-185 000

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

 

ADA 1595 74 Petrol 30-026807-30 (Fibre)

 B 21-26807-22/0 With valve stem seals

 

80 4 to Ch.➝8C-P-185 000

 B 21-26807-30/0 With valve stem seals

 

1993➝1996 81.00mm 100 Ch.8C-P-185 001➝

 C 22-26554-04/0

 

Ch.➝8C-P-220 000

 C 22-27500-00/0

 

Ch.8C-P-220 001➝

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

31-025753-10 *

 

Ch.➝8C-P-185 000

 

50-027505-00

 

Ch.8C-P-185 001➝

 

24-25753-01/0 *

 

Ch.➝8C-P-185 000

 L 50-306538-50(x8)

 

Eng.ADA-034 670➝

 L 50-306670-50(x8)

 

Eng.➝ADA-034 669

 L 24-30653-85/0

 

Eng.ADA-034 670➝

 L 24-30667-00/0

 

Eng.➝ADA-034 669

  

AUDI

! | |kW/PS | Fuel | Product | | !

* 8.5mm centering diameter

* * 6.5mm centering diameter

029-082 Apps 1_Proof  23/12/2010  14:45  Page 34



35

 

ADP 1595 74 Petrol 30-028383-00 (MLS)

 B
21-28383-22/0 With valve stem seals

 

A4 4 to 21-29462-20/0 With valve stem seals

 

50-027505-00

 

1995➝2000 81.00mm 100 L 50-306538-50(x8)

 

AEH, AKL 1595 74 Petrol 30-028925-00 (MLS)

 

30-029462-00 (MLS)

 

A3 4 to 21-28925-20/0 With valve stem seals

 

B
21-29462-21/0 With valve stem seals, 

1996➝2000 81.00mm 100 Without oil seals

 

50-028924-00(x4) Inlet, Lower

 

31-028454-00 Exhaust

 

50-027505-00

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

AHL 1595 74 Petrol 30-028925-00 (MLS)

 

30-029462-00 (MLS)

 

A4 4 to B 21-29462-20/0 With valve stem seals

 

31-028454-00 Exhaust

 

1995➝2000 81.00mm 100 50-027505-00

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

ANA, ARM 1595 74 Petrol 30-029462-00 (MLS)

 
B 21-29462-20/0 With valve stem seals

 

A4 4 to
31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 50-027505-00
 

1995➝2000 81.00mm 100

 

APF 1595 74 Petrol 30-028925-00 (MLS)

 

30-029462-00 (MLS)

 

A3 4 to B 21-29462-21/0 With valve stem seals, 
Without oil seals

 

50-027505-00

 

1996➝2000 81.00mm 100

L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

  

AUDI

! | |kW/PS | Fuel | Product | | !
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ABB 1595 75 Petrol 30-026807-30 (Fibre)

 
B 21-26807-22/0 With valve stem seals

 

80 4 to
C 22-26554-00/0

 

Ch.➝8C-P-220 000

 

1990➝1991 81.00mm 102 C 22-27500-00/0

 

Ch.8C-P-220 001➝

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

31-025753-10 *

 

Ch.➝8C-P-185 000

 

50-027505-00

 

Ch.8C-P-185 001➝

 

24-25753-01/0 *

 

Ch.➝8C-P-185 000

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

 

ALZ 1595 75 Petrol 30-029462-00 (MLS)

 
B 21-29462-00/0 New

 

A4 4 to 31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

VCG 50-029938-00

 

2000➝ 81.00mm 102 L 50-306147-50

 

AVU 1595 75 Petrol 30-028925-00 (MLS)

 

30-029462-00 (MLS)

 

A3 4 to B 21-29462-22/0 With valve stem seals, 
With shaft oil seal

 

VCG 50-029938-00

 

2000➝ 81.00mm 102
L 50-306147-50(x8)

 
M 24-30614-78/0

 

BFQ, BGU 1595 75 Petrol 30-029462-00 (MLS)

 
B 21-29462-22/0 With valve stem seals, 

A3 4 to With shaft oil seal

 

VCG 50-029938-00

 

2000➝ 81.00mm 102 L 50-306147-50(x8)

 
M 24-30614-78/0

  

AUDI

! | |kW/PS | Fuel | Product | | !

* 8.5mm centering diameter

* * 6.5mm centering diameter
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DT, DTA, JU, PP, SA 1595 51/55 Petrol 30-026807-30 (Fibre)

 
B 21-26807-24/0 With valve stem seals

 

80 4 to C 22-26554-00/0

 

31-026397-00 Inlet

 

81.00mm 69/75 50-024870-00 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

31-025753-10 *

 

50-028543-00 * *

 

24-25753-01/0 *

 

VCG 24-28543-00/0 * *

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

 

RN, RNA 1595 51/55 Petrol 30-026807-30 (Fibre)

 
B 21-26807-27/0 With valve stem seals

 

80 4 to C 22-26554-00/0

 

31-026397-00 Inlet

 

81.00mm 70/75 50-024870-00 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

31-025753-10 *

 

50-028543-00 * *

 

24-25753-01/0 *

 

VCG 24-28543-00/0 * *

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

 

BAD 1598 81 Petrol 30-029466-00 (MLS)

 
B 21-26807-20/0 With valve stem seals

 

A2 4 to IMG 31-030229-00 New Inlet

 
L 50-306147-50(x16)

 

2002➝2005 76.50mm 110 M 24-30614-76/0

 

BAG, BLF, BLP 1598 85 Petrol B 21-30218-00/0 New

 

A3 4 to IMG 31-030229-00 New Inlet

 

2003➝ 76.50mm 115/116 EMG 31-030234-00 New Exhaust

  

AUDI

! | |kW/PS | Fuel | Product | | !

* 8.5mm centering diameter

* * 6.5mm centering diameter
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DD, DR 1781 55 Petrol 30-026807-30 (Fibre)

 
C 22-26554-00/0

 

100, Coupe 4 to 31-026397-00 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

1981➝1987 81.00mm 75 31-025753-10 *

 

50-028543-00 * *

 

24-25753-01/0 *

 

VCG 24-28543-00/0 * *

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

 

4B, PM 1781 66 Petrol 30-026807-30 (Fibre)

 
B 21-26807-22/0 With valve stem seals

 

80, 100 4 to C 22-26554-00/0

 

31-026397-00 Inlet

 

1985➝1991 81.00mm 89 50-024870-00 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

31-025753-10 *

 

24-25753-01/0 *

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

 

DZ, MU 1781 82 Petrol 30-026807-30 (Fibre)

 
B 21-26807-27/0 With valve stem seals

 

80, Coupe 4 to C 22-26554-00/0

 

31-026397-00 Inlet

 

81.00mm 111 ➝07/88

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

31-025753-10 *

 

50-028543-00 * *

 

24-25753-01/0 *

 

VCG 24-28543-00/0 * *

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

  

AUDI

! | |kW/PS | Fuel | Product | | !

* 8.5mm centering diameter

* * 6.5mm centering diameter
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AFY 1781 85 Petrol 30-028495-00 (MLS)

 
B 21-28495-20/0 With valve stem seals

 

A4, A6 4 to C 22-28825-00/0

 

31-028826-00 Exhaust

 

1995➝2005 81.00mm 116 VCG 50-028815-00 Outer

 

50-028816-00 Inner Centre

 

VCG 24-28815-00/0

 
L 50-306147-50(x20)

 

AGN 1781 92 Petrol 30-028495-00 (MLS)

 
B 21-28495-21/0 With valve stem seals

 

A3 4 to C 22-28897-02/0

 

31-028826-00 Exhaust

 

1996➝ 81.00mm 125 VCG 50-028815-00 Outer

 

50-028816-00 Inner

 

VCG 24-28815-00/0

 
L 50-306147-50(x20)

 

AJP, AQE, ARH 1781 92 Petrol
30-028489-00 (MLS)

 

A6 4 to

 

1997➝2005 81.00mm 125 L 50-306147-50(x16)

 

ARK 1781 110 Petrol 30-028495-00 (MLS)

 
B 21-28495-20/0 With valve stem seals

 

A4, A6 4 to
31-026397-00 Inlet

 
L 50-306147-50(x20)

 

1995➝2005 81.00mm 150

 

AGU 1781 110 Petrol 30-028495-00 (MLS)

 
B 21-28495-21/0 With valve stem seals

 

A3 4 to C 22-28897-02/0

 

31-028826-00 Exhaust

 

1996➝ 81.00mm 150 VCG 50-028815-00 Outer

 

50-028816-00 Inner

 

VCG 24-28815-00/0

 L
50-306147-50(x20)

 

50-306147-50

  

AUDI

! | |kW/PS | Fuel | Product | | !
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AWT 1781 110 Petrol 30-028495-00 (MLS)

 
B 21-28495-21/0 With valve stem seals

 

A4, A6 4 to 31-026397-00 Inlet

 

31-028826-00 Exhaust

 

1995➝2005 81.00mm 150 VCG 50-028815-00 Outer

 

50-028816-00 Inner

 
L 50-306147-50(x20)

 

AMB 1781 125 Petrol 30-028495-00 (MLS)

 

A4 4 to B 21-28495-21/0 With valve stem seals

 

2000➝2005 81.00mm 170 L 50-306147-50(x20)

 

BAM 1781 165 Petrol 30-028495-00 (MLS)

 
B 21-28495-21/0 With valve stem seals

 

A3, TT 4 to C 22-28897-02/0

 

31-028826-00 Exhaust

 

1998➝ 81.00mm 224 VCG 50-028815-00 Outer

 

50-028816-00 Inner

 
L 50-306147-50(x20)

 

JV, NE, RU, SF 1781 55/66 Petrol 30-026807-30 (Fibre)

 
B 21-26807-27/0 With valve stem seals

 

80, Coupe 4 to C 22-26554-00/0

 

31-026397-00 Inlet

 

1982➝1991 81.00mm 75/89 50-024870-00 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

31-025753-10 *

 

50-028543-00 * *

 

24-25753-01/0 *

 

VCG 24-28543-00/0 * *

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

  

AUDI

! | |kW/PS | Fuel | Product | | !

* 8.5mm centering diameter

* * 6.5mm centering diameter
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JN, PH, PV, RS 1781 55/82 Petrol 30-026807-30 (Fibre)

 
B 21-26807-22/0 With valve stem seals

 

80, 100, Coupe 4 to C 22-26554-00/0

 

31-026397-00 Inlet

 

1982➝1991 81.00mm 89/111 31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

31-025753-10 *

 

50-028543-00 * *

 

24-25753-01/0 *

 

VCG 24-28543-00/0 * *

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

 

DS, JW, NP, SH 1781 65/66 Petrol 30-026807-30 (Fibre)

 
C 22-26554-00/0

 

80, 100, Coupe 4 to 31-026397-00 Inlet

 

50-024870-00 Inlet

 

1982➝1990 81.00mm 88/89 31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

31-025753-10 *

 

50-028543-00 * *

 

24-25753-01/0 *

 

VCG 24-28543-00/0 * *

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

 

ANB, APT, APU, ARG, AVV 1781 92/110 Petrol 30-028495-00 (MLS)

 
B 21-28495-20/0 With valve stem seals

 

A4, A6 4 to 31-026397-00 Inlet

 

31-028826-00 Exhaust

 

1995➝2005 81.00mm 125/150 VCG 50-028815-00 Outer

 

50-028816-00 Inner Centre

 

VCG 24-28815-00/0

 
L 50-306147-50(x20)

  

AUDI

! | |kW/PS | Fuel | Product | | !

* 8.5mm centering diameter

* * 6.5mm centering diameter
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ADR, AEB, AJL 1781 92/132 Petrol 30-028495-00 (MLS)

 
B 21-28495-20/0 With valve stem seals

 

A4, A6, Cabriolet 4 to C 22-28825-00/0

 

31-026397-00 Inlet

 

1995➝2005 81.00mm 125/180 31-028826-00 Exhaust

 

VCG 50-028815-00 Outer

 

50-028816-00 Inner Centre

 

VCG 24-28815-00/0

 
L 50-306147-50(x20)

 

AMK, AMU, APG, ATC, AUL, AWP 1781 92/165 Petrol 30-028495-00 (MLS)

 
B 21-28495-21/0 With valve stem seals

 

A3, TT 4 to C 22-28897-02/0

 

31-028826-00 Exhaust

 

1996➝ 81.00mm 125/224 VCG 24-28815-00/0

 
L 50-306147-50(x20)

 

AJQ, APP, APX, APY, AQA, ARX, ARY, 1781 110/154 Petrol 30-028495-00 (MLS)

 

ARZ, AUM, AUQ, AVJ B 21-28495-21/0 With valve stem seals

 

A3, A4, TT 4 to 31-028826-00 Exhaust

 

VCG 50-028815-00 Outer

 

1996➝ 81.00mm 150/210 50-028816-00 Inner

 
L 50-306147-50(x20)

 

BVP, BVR 1781 120/140 Petrol 30-028495-00 (MLS)

 

TT 4 to B 21-28495-21/0 With valve stem seals

 

2005➝2006 81.00mm 163/190 C 22-28897-02/0

BEX, BFB, BKB 1781 120/140 Petrol
30-028495-00 (MLS)

 

A4 4 to

 

2002➝ 81.00mm 163/190 B 21-28495-21/0 With valve stem seals

SD 1847 83 Petrol 30-027257-20 (Fibre)

 
C 22-26554-00/0

 

80 4 to 31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

50-028543-00 * *

 

1986➝1990 82.50mm 113 24-25753-01/0 *

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

  

AUDI

! | |kW/PS | Fuel | Product | | !

* 8.5mm centering diameter

* * 6.5mm centering diameter
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1Y, AAZ 1896 47/55 Diesel 30-028545-00 (MLS), 1.53mm, 1 Hole

 

30-028546-00 (MLS), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

80 4 to 30-028547-00 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-26557-20/0 Without cylinder head gasket, 
1989➝1991 79.50mm 64/75 With valve stem seals

 
C 22-26384-04/0 Without oil pan gasket

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

50-026557-10

 

VCG 24-26557-00/0

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

 

AFF 1896 55 Diesel 30-028686-00 (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

30-028687-00 (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

 

A4 4 to 30-028688-00 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 
B 21-27921-20/0 With valve stem seals, 

 

1995➝2001 79.50mm 75 Eng.➝AFF 002 000 Without cylinder head gasket

 
B 21-27921-21/0 With valve stem seals, 

 

Eng.AFF 002 001➝ Without cylinder head gasket

 
C 22-26384-04/0 Without oil pan gasket

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

50-026557-10

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 

Eng.AFF 002 001➝

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 

Eng.➝AFF 002 000

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

Eng.AFF 002 001➝

 
M 24-30667-00/0

 

Eng.➝AFF 002 000

  

AUDI

! | |kW/PS | Fuel | Product | | !
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ALH 1896 66 Diesel 30-028910-10 New (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

Eng.➝ALH085000

 

A3 4 to 30-028915-10 New (MLS), 1.47mm, 1 Hole

 

Eng.ALH085001➝

 

1996➝2001 79.50mm 89 30-028911-10 New (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

 

Eng.➝ALH085000

 

30-028916-10 New (MLS), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

Eng.ALH085001➝

 

30-028912-10 New (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 

Eng.➝ALH085000

 

30-028917-10 New (MLS), 1.67mm, 3 Holes

 

Eng.ALH085001➝

 

Without cylinder head gasket, 

B 21-26556-20/0 Without valve cover gasket, 
With valve stem seals

 
C 22-28897-00/0 Without oil pan gasket

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

AGR 1896 66 Diesel 30-028910-10 New (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 CHG Eng.➝AGR 070 000

30-028910-10 New (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Hole
Eng.➝AGR 070 000

 

A3 4 to 30-028915-10 New (MLS), 1.47mm, 1 Hole

 

Eng.AGR 070 001➝

 

1996➝2001 79.50mm 89 30-028916-10 New (MLS), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

Eng.AGR 070 001➝

 

30-028917-10 New (MLS), 1.67mm, 3 Holes

 

Eng.AGR 070 001➝

 

Without cylinder head gasket, 

B 21-26556-20/0 Without valve cover gasket, 
With valve stem seals

 
C 22-28897-00/0 Without oil pan gasket

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0
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1Z 1896 66 Diesel 30-028686-00 (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

30-028687-00 (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

 

80, A4, A6, Cabriolet 4 to 30-028688-00 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 
B 21-27921-20/0 With valve stem seals, 

 

1991➝2001 79.50mm 89 Eng.➝1Z 770 000 Without cylinder head gasket

 B 21-27921-21/0 With valve stem seals, 

 

Eng.1Z 770 001➝ Without cylinder head gasket

 
C 22-26384-04/0 Without oil pan gasket

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

50-027921-00

 L 50-306538-50(x8)

 

Eng.1Z 770 001➝

 L 50-306670-50(x8)

 

Eng.➝1Z 770 000

 L 24-30653-85/0

 

Eng.1Z 770 001➝

 L 24-30667-00/0

 

Eng.➝1Z 770 000

 

AHU 1896 66 Diesel 30-028686-00 (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

30-028687-00 (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

 

A4, A6, Cabriolet 4 to 30-028688-00 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-27921-20/0 With valve stem seals, 

 

1994➝2001 79.50mm 89 Eng.➝1Z 770 000 Without cylinder head gasket

 B 21-27921-21/0 With valve stem seals, 

 

Eng.1Z 770 001➝ Without cylinder head gasket

 
C 22-26384-04/0 Without oil pan gasket

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

50-027921-00

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0
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AHH 1896 66 Diesel B 21-27921-21/0 With valve stem seals, 
Without cylinder head gasket

 

A4 4 to C 22-26384-04/0 Without oil pan gasket

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

1995➝2001 79.50mm 89 31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

50-027921-00

 

VCG 24-27921-00/0

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

AXR 1896 74 Diesel 30-029463-00 (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

30-029464-00 (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

 

A3 4 to 30-029465-00 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-29463-21/0 Without cylinder head gasket, 
2000➝ 79.50mm 100 With valve stem seals

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-028454-00 Exhaust

 

VCG 50-029555-00

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

BKC 1896 77 Diesel 30-029463-00 (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

30-029464-00 (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

 

A3 4 to 30-029465-00 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-29463-20/0 Without cylinder head gasket, 
2003➝ 79.50mm 105 With valve stem seals

 
C 22-30369-00/0

 

BLS 1896 77 Diesel 30-029463-00 (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

30-029464-00 (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

 

A3 4 to 30-029465-00 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-29463-21/0 Without cylinder head gasket, 
2003➝ 79.50mm 105 With valve stem seals

 
C 22-30369-00/0

 

VCG 50-029934-00

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0
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AHF 1896 81 Diesel CHG 30-028910-10 New (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

Eng.➝AHF 045 000

 

A3 4 to 30-028911-10 New (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

 

Eng.➝AHF 045 000

 

1997➝2001 79.50mm 110 30-028917-10 New (MLS), 1.67mm, 3 Holes

 

Eng.AHF 045 001➝

 CHG 30-028915-10 New (MLS), 1.47mm, 1 Hole

 

Eng.AHF 045 001➝

 

30-028916-10 New (MLS), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

Eng.AHF 045 001➝

 

30-028912-10 New (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 

Eng.➝AHF 045 000

 

Without cylinder head gasket, 

B 21-26556-20/0 Without valve cover gasket, 
With valve stem seals

 
C 22-28897-00/0 Without oil pan gasket

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

ASV 1896 81 Diesel 30-028915-10 New (MLS), 1.47mm, 1 Hole

 

30-028916-10 New (MLS), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

A3 4 to 30-028917-10 New (MLS), 1.67mm, 3 Holes

 

Without cylinder head gasket, 
1997➝2001 79.50mm 110 B 21-26556-20/0 Without valve cover gasket, 

With valve stem seals

 
C 22-28897-00/0 Without oil pan gasket

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0
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AFN 1896 81 Diesel 30-028686-00 (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

30-028687-00 (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

 

A4, A6 4 to 30-028688-00 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-27921-20/0 With valve stem seals, 

 

1995➝2001 79.50mm 110 Eng.➝AFN 002 000 Without cylinder head gasket

 B 21-27921-21/0 With valve stem seals, 

 

Eng.AFN 002 001➝ Without cylinder head gasket

 C 22-26384-04/0 Without oil pan gasket

 

Eng.➝576000

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-026555-00 Exhaust

 

50-027921-00

 

VCG 24-27921-00/0

 L 50-306538-50(x8)

 

Eng.AFN 002 001➝

 L 50-306670-50(x8)

 

Eng.➝AFN 002 000

 

AVG 1896 81 Diesel B 21-27921-21/0 With valve stem seals, 
Without cylinder head gasket

 

A4, A6 4 to C 22-26384-04/0 Without oil pan gasket

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

1995➝2001 79.50mm 110 31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

50-027921-00

 

VCG 24-27921-00/0

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

AJM 1896 85 Diesel 30-029463-00 (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

30-029464-00 (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

 

A4, A6 4 to 30-029465-00 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-29463-20/0 Without cylinder head gasket, 
2000➝2005 79.50mm 116 With valve stem seals

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

VCG 50-029555-00

 
M 24-30653-85/0
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ATJ 1896 85 Diesel 30-029463-00 (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

30-029464-00 (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

 

A4 4 to 30-029465-00 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-29463-20/0 Without cylinder head gasket, 
2000➝2001 79.50mm 116 With valve stem seals

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-028454-00 Exhaust

 

VCG 50-029555-00

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

BKE 1896 85 Diesel 30-029463-00 (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

30-029464-00 (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

 

A4 4 to 30-029465-00 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-29463-21/0 Without cylinder head gasket, 
2004➝ 79.50mm 116 With valve stem seals

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-028454-00 Exhaust

 

VCG 50-029934-00

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

ASZ, ATD 1896 74/96 Diesel 30-029463-00 (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

30-029464-00 (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

 

A3 4 to 30-029465-00 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-29463-21/0 Without cylinder head gasket, 
2000➝ 79.50mm 100/131 With valve stem seals

 
C 22-28897-00/0 Without oil pan gasket

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-028454-00 Exhaust

 

VCG 50-029555-00

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0
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AVB, AVF, AWX 1896 74/96 Diesel 30-029463-00 (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

30-029464-00 (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

 

A4, A6 4 to 30-029465-00 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

2000➝2005 79.50mm 100/131 31-028454-00 Exhaust

 

VCG 50-029934-00

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

WH, WN 1921 74/85 Petrol 30-024697-10 (Fibre)

 

31-026555-00(x5) Exhaust

 

80, 100, Coupe 5 to 24-26864-00/0

 
L 50-306670-50(x10)

 

1980➝1984 79.50mm 100/116 M 24-30667-05/0

 

BLB 1968 103 Diesel CHG 30-030249-00 New (MLS), 1.55mm, 1 Hole

 
B 21-30213-01/0 New Without cylinder head gasket

 

A4, A6 4 to C 22-30369-00/0

 

IMG 31-030226-00 New Inlet

 

2004➝ 81.00mm 140 EMG 31-030235-00 New Exhaust

 

BMM 1968 103 Diesel 30-030349-00 New (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

A3 4 to
CHG 30-030382-00 (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

 

30-030383-00 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 

2005➝ 81.00mm 140 C 22-30369-00/0

 

BRD 1968 125 Diesel CHG 30-030249-00 New (MLS), 1.55mm, 1 Hole

 
B 21-30213-01/0 New Without cylinder head gasket

 

A4 4 to IMG 31-030226-00 New Inlet

 

EMG 31-030235-00 New Exhaust

 

2006➝ 81.00mm 170 VCG 50-030223-00 New

 

BMN 1968 125 Diesel CHG 30-030249-00 New (MLS), 1.55mm, 1 Hole

 
C 22-30369-00/0

 

A3 4 to
IMG

31-030226-00 New Inlet

 

50-030225-00 New Inlet

 

2006➝ 81.00mm 170 EMG 31-030235-00 New Exhaust
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BVA, BVF, BVG 1968 93/120 Diesel B 21-30213-01/0 New Without cylinder head gasket

 

A4, A6 4 to

 

2005➝ 81.00mm 121/163 EMG 31-030235-00 New Exhaust

 

BNA, BRE, BRF 1968 100/103 Diesel CHG 30-030249-00 New (MLS), 1.55mm, 1 Hole

 

B
21-30213-00/0 New Without cylinder head gasket, 

A4, A6 4 to With valve stem seals

 

21-30213-01/0 New Without cylinder head gasket

 

2004➝ 81.00mm 136/140 IMG 31-030226-00 New Inlet

 

EMG 31-030235-00 New Exhaust

 

AZV, BKD 1968 100/103 Diesel CHG 30-030249-00 New (MLS), 1.55mm, 1 Hole

 B 21-30213-00/0 New
Without cylinder head gasket, 

A3 4 to With valve stem seals

 
C 22-30369-00/0

 

2003➝ 81.00mm 136/140
IMG

31-030226-00 New Inlet

 

50-030225-00 New Inlet

 

EMG 31-030235-00 New Exhaust

 

VCG 50-030223-00 New

 

BPW, BRC 1968 100/103 Diesel 30-030349-00 New (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

A4 4 to CHG 30-030382-00 (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

 

2004➝ 81.00mm 136/140 30-030383-00 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 

CAGA, CAGB, CBAA, CBAB, CBBB 1968 100/125 Diesel

 

A3, A4, A4 Allroad, A5, A6, Q5, TT 4 to EMG 31-030235-00 New Exhaust

 

2003➝ 81.00mm 136/170

 

ABT 1984 66 Petrol 30-027257-20 (Fibre)

 
B 21-27257-26/0 With camshaft seal

 

80 4 to C 22-27500-00/0

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

1991➝1996 82.50mm 89 50-027505-00

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 

Eng.ABT 246 862➝

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 

Eng.➝ABT 246 861

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

Eng.ABT 246 862➝

 
M 24-30667-00/0

 

Eng.➝ABT 246 861
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AAE 1984 74 Petrol 30-027257-20 (Fibre)

 

30-027930-00 (MLS)

 

100, A6 4 to B 21-26470-20/0 With camshaft seal

 

Ch.➝4A-P-160 000

 

1990➝1997 82.50mm 100 B 21-27257-23/0 With valve stem seals

 

Ch.4A-P-160 001➝

 
B 21-27930-40/0 With valve stem seals

 C 22-26554-04/0

 

➝07/92

 
C 22-27500-00/0

 

50-024870-00 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

31-025753-10 *

 

Ch.➝4A-P-160 000

 

50-027505-00

 

50-028543-00 * *

 

24-25753-01/0 *

 

Ch.➝4A-P-160 000

 

VCG 24-28543-00/0 * *

 L 50-306538-50(x8)

 

Eng.AAE-032 210➝

 L 50-306670-50(x8)

 

Eng.➝AAE-032 209

 M 24-30653-85/0

 

Eng.AAE-032 210➝

 M 24-30667-00/0

 

Eng.➝AAF-032 209

 

3A 1984 83 Petrol 30-027257-20 (Fibre)

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

80, Coupe 4 to 50-028543-00 * *

 

24-25753-01/0 *

 

1988➝1991 82.50mm 113 VCG 24-28543-00/0 * *

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

 

AXA 1984 85 Petrol

 

4 to 30-029314-00 (MLS)

 

82.50mm 115
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ABK 1984 85 Petrol 30-027257-20 (Fibre)

 B
21-26470-20/0 With camshaft seal

 

80, 100, A6, Cabriolet, Coupe 4 to 21-27257-23/0 With valve stem seals

 C
22-26554-04/0

 

1989➝1998 82.50mm 116 22-27500-00/0

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

31-025753-10 *

 

Eng.➝8B P 006 500;

➝8G P 006 500;

➝8C P 185 164

 

50-027505-00

 

Eng.8B P 006 501➝;

8G P 006 501➝;

8C P 185 165➝

 

50-028543-00 * *

 

Eng.➝8B P 006 500;

➝8G P 006 500;

➝8C P 185 164

 

24-25753-01/0 *

 

Eng.➝8B P 006 500;

➝8G P 006 500;

➝8C P 185 164

 

24-28543-00/0 * *

 VCG Eng.➝8B P 006 500;

➝8G P 006 500;

➝8C P 185 164

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

 

AAD 1984 85 Petrol 30-027257-20 (Fibre)

 
B 21-26470-20/0 With camshaft seal

 

80, 100, Coupe 4 to C 22-26554-04/0

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

1989➝1996 82.50mm 116 31-025753-10 *

 

50-028543-00 * *

 

24-25753-01/0 *

 

VCG 24-28543-00/0 * *

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0
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ALT 1984 96 Petrol CHG 30-030214-00 New (MLS)

 
B 21-30214-00/0 New With valve stem seals

 

A4, A6 4 to C 22-30370-00/0

 

IMG 50-030250-00 New Inlet

 

2000➝ 82.50mm 131 EMG 31-030233-00 New Exhaust

 
L 50-306147-50(x8)

 
M 24-30614-78/0

 

6A 1984 101 Petrol 30-027257-20 (Fibre)

 
B 21-27257-20/0 With valve stem seals

 

80, 90, Coupe 4 to C 22-26554-04/0

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

1989➝1992 82.50mm 137 VCG 24-26237-01/0

 
L 50-306538-50(x16)

 
M 24-30653-85/0(x2)

 

ACE 1984 103 Petrol 30-027930-00 (MLS)

 B 21-27930-24/0 With valve stem seals

 

80, 100, A6, Cabriolet, Coupe 4 to Eng.➝ACE 017 542

 B 21-27930-25/0 With valve stem seals

 

1992➝1997 82.50mm 140 Eng.ACE 017 543➝

 

22-26554-04/0

 
C ➝07/92

 

Ch.➝4A-P-055 000

 
C 22-27500-00/0

 VCG 24-26237-01/0

 

Eng.➝ACE 017 542

 VCG 24-27937-00/0

 

Eng.ACE 017 543➝

 
L 50-306538-50(x16)

 
M 24-30653-85/0(x2)

 

AWA, AXW, BLR, BLX, BLY, BMB, BVY, BVZ 1984 110 Petrol 30-030352-00 New (MLS)

 
B 21-30352-00/0 New

 

A3, A4 4 to C 22-30370-00/0

 

50-030353-00 New Inlet

 

2002➝ 82.50mm 150 EMG 31-030233-00 New Exhaust

 

50-030354-00 New

 
L 50-306147-50(x16)

 
M 24-30614-76/0
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BPG 1984 147 Petrol 50-030355-00 New Inlet

 

50-030356-00 New Cyl 1-3

 

A4 4 to 50-030357-00 New Cyl 4-6

 
L 50-306147-50(x16)

 

2004➝ 82.50mm 200 M 24-30614-76/0

 

ADW 1985 79 Petrol 30-027930-00 (MLS)

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

80, A6 4 to 50-027505-00

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 

1993➝1996 82.50mm 107 M 24-30653-85/0

 

CN, DE, NC 1986 51/74 Diesel 31-026555-00(x5) Exhaust

 

24-26535-00/0

 

100 5 to
L 50-306670-50(x10)

 

1978➝1990 76.50mm 87/100 M 24-30667-05/0

 

SK 1994 85 Petrol 30-026326-10 (Fibre)

 

90, Coupe 5 to

 

1986➝1988 81.00mm 116 31-026555-00(x5) Exhaust

 

NM 1994 118 Petrol 30-028016-00 (MLS)

 
B 21-28016-20/0 With valve stem seals

 

90, Coupe 5 to VCG 24-27424-00/0

 
L 50-306538-50(x20)

 

1988➝1991 81.00mm 160 M 24-30653-85/0(x2)

 

HP, JL, JS, KP 1994 81/85 Petrol 30-026326-10 (Fibre)

 

31-026555-00(x5) Exhaust

 

80, 90, 100, Coupe 5 to 24-26864-00/0

 
L 50-306670-50(x10)

 

81.00mm 110/116 M 24-30667-05/0
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PS, RT, SL 1994 83/85 Petrol 30-026326-10 (Fibre)

 

31-027048-00 Inlet, Lower

 

90, 100 5 to 31-026555-00(x5) Exhaust

 VCG 50-026932-00

 

1986➝1991 81.00mm 113/116 Ch.8A-L-200 001➝

 

24-26864-00/0

 

Ch.➝8A-L-200 000

 VCG 24-26932-00/0

 

Ch.8A-L-200 001➝

 
L 50-306670-50(x10)

 
M 24-30667-05/0

 

KE, KF, KK, KL, WB, WC, WE, WU 2144 96/100 Petrol 30-024697-10 (Fibre)

 

31-026555-00(x5) Exhaust

 

80, 100, 200, Coupe 5 to 24-26864-00/0

 
L 50-306670-50(x10)

 

1977➝1984 79.50mm 107/136 M 24-30667-05/0

 

GV, KG, KH, KJ, WG, WJ, WR, WS, WX 2144 100/147 Petrol 30-024697-10 (Fibre)

 

31-026555-00(x5) Exhaust

 

100, 200, Quattro 5 to 24-26864-00/0

 

79.50mm 136/200 L 50-306670-50(x10)

 
M 24-30667-05/0

 

HY 2144 100 Petrol 30-026326-10 (Fibre)

 

31-026555-00(x5) Exhaust

 

90, Coupe, Quattro 5 to VCG 50-026932-00

 

Ch.8A-L-200 001➝

 

1984➝1988 81.00mm 136 24-26864-00/0

 

Ch.➝8A-L-200 000

 VCG 24-26932-00/0

 

Ch.8A-L-200 001➝

 
L 50-306670-50(x10)

 
M 24-30667-05/0

 

JY 2144 134 Petrol 30-024697-10 (Fibre)

 

31-026555-00(x5) Exhaust

 

5 to 24-26864-00/0

 

81.00mm 182 L 50-306670-50(x10)

 
M 24-30667-05/0
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HX, KU, KZ, PX 2226 88/103 Petrol 30-026326-10 (Fibre)

 

31-026555-00(x5) Exhaust

 

100, 200 5 to 24-26864-00/0

 
L 50-306670-50(x10)

 

1984➝1990 81.00mm 116/140 M 24-30667-05/0

 

1B, 2B, JT, KV, KX, MB, MC 2226 88/147 Petrol 30-026326-10 (Fibre)

 

31-026555-00(x5) Exhaust

 

90, 100, 200, Coupe, Quattro 5 to VCG 50-026932-00

 

24-26864-00/0

 

1981➝1991 81.00mm 116/200 Ch.➝44-L-080 000

 VCG 24-26932-00/0

 

Ch.44-L-080 001➝

 
L 50-306670-50(x10)

 
M 24-30667-05/0

 

3B, AAN, ABY, ADU, RR 2226 162/232 Petrol 30-028016-00 (MLS)

 
B 21-28016-20/0 With valve stem seals

 

80, 100, 200, A6, Coupe, Quattro 5 to
VCG 24-27424-00/0

 

1989➝1997 81.00mm 220/316 L 50-306538-50(x20)

 

AAR 2309 98 Petrol 30-026082-20 (Fibre)

 
B 21-26082-23/0 With valve stem seals

 

100, A6 5 to 31-027048-00 Inlet, Lower

 

31-026555-00(x5) Exhaust

 

1990➝1995 82.50mm 133 VCG 50-026932-00

 

VCG 24-26932-00/0

 
L 50-306670-50(x10)

 
M 24-30667-05/0
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NF, NG 2309 100 Petrol 30-026082-20 (Fibre)

 B 21-26082-21/0 With valve stem seals

 

80, 90, 100, 200, Cabriolet, Coupe 5 to Ch.➝44 L 072 000

 B 21-26082-23/0 With valve stem seals

 

1986➝1996 82.50mm 133/136 Ch.44 L 072 000➝

 

31-027048-00 Inlet, Lower

 

31-026555-00(x5) Exhaust

 VCG 50-026932-00

 

Ch.44 L 072 001➝

 

24-26864-00/0

 

Ch.➝44 L 072 000

 VCG 24-26932-00/0

 

Ch.44 L 072 001➝

 
L 50-306670-50(x10)

 
M 24-30667-05/0

 

7A 2309 125 Petrol
VCG 24-27424-00/0

 

90, Coupe 5 to

 

1988➝1996 82.50mm 170 L 50-306538-50(x20)

 

3D, AAS 2370 60 Diesel 30-027550-20 (MLS), 1.53mm, 1 Hole

 

30-027551-20 (MLS), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

100 5 to 30-027552-20 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-27046-20/0 Without cylinder head gasket, 

 

1989➝1994 79.50mm 81 Ch.➝70-R-160000 With valve stem seals

 

31-027043-00 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x5) Exhaust

 

50-027046-00

 
L 50-306670-50(x10)

 
M 24-30667-05/0

 

AFM 2393 110 Petrol 30-027222-20 (Fibre), 2.00mm

 
B 21-27222-21/0 With valve stem seals

 

A6 6 to 31-028640-00 Inlet

 

31-027939-00 Exhaust

 

1995➝1997 81.00mm 150 50-027936-00

 

Ch.➝8D T  076 000

 VCG 50-028651-00

 

Ch.8D T  076 001➝

 
M 24-30670-61/0
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BDW 2393 130 Petrol 30-029454-00 (MLS), Cyl 1-3, Right

 

A6 6 to 30-029455-00 (MLS), Cyl 4-6, Left

 

2004➝2008 81.00mm 177 L 50-306147-50(x24)

 

AGA, AJG, ALF, ALW, AML, AMM, 2393 100/121 Petrol
VCG 24-28647-00/0

 

APC, APS, APZ, ARJ, ARN, ASM

 

A4, A6 6 to

 

1997➝2005 81.00mm 136/165
L 50-306147-50(x30)

 

1T 2461 88 Diesel 30-027510-40 (MLS), 1.53mm, 1 Hole

 

30-027511-40 (MLS), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

100 5 to 30-027512-40 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 

31-027043-00 Inlet

 

1990➝1990 81.00mm 120 31-026555-00(x5) Exhaust

 

50-027504-00

 
L 50-306670-50(x10)

 
M 24-30667-05/0

 

AAT, ABP, AEL 2461 85/103 Diesel 30-027510-40 (MLS), 1.53mm, 1 Hole

 

30-027511-40 (MLS), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

100, A6 5 to 30-027512-40 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-27504-20/0 Without cylinder head gasket, 
With valve stem seals

 

1990➝1997 81.00mm 116/140 31-027043-00 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x5) Exhaust

 

50-027504-00

 
L 50-306670-50(x10)

 
M 24-30667-05/0

 

AYM 2496 114 Diesel 30-029397-00(x2) (MLS), 1.10mm, 1 Hole

 

30-029398-00(x2) (MLS), 1.15mm, 2 Holes

 

A4, A6 6 to 30-029399-00(x2) (MLS), 1.20mm, 3 Holes

 
B 21-29397-00/0 New Without cylinder head gasket

 

2001➝2005 78.30mm 155 31-030293-00 New Exhaust

 

VCG 24-30020-00/0(x2)

 
L 50-306147-50(x24)
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BAU, BDH 2496 132 Diesel 30-029397-00(x2) (MLS), 1.10mm, 1 Hole

 

30-029398-00(x2) (MLS), 1.15mm, 2 Holes

 

A4, A6, Allroad 6 to 30-029399-00(x2) (MLS), 1.20mm, 3 Holes

 
B 21-29397-00/0 New Without cylinder head gasket

 

2000➝2005 78.30mm 180 31-030293-00 New Exhaust

 

VCG 24-30020-00/0(x2)

 
L 50-306147-50(x24)

 
M 24-30614-73/0

 

BND 2496 132 Diesel 30-029397-00(x2) (MLS), 1.10mm, 1 Hole

 

30-029398-00(x2) (MLS), 1.15mm, 2 Holes

 

A6 6 to 30-029399-00(x2) (MLS), 1.20mm, 3 Holes

 
B 21-29397-00/0 New Without cylinder head gasket

 

2000➝2005 78.30mm 180 VCG 24-30020-00/0(x2)

 
L 50-306147-50(x24)

 
M 24-30614-73/0

 

AFB, AKE, AKN, BCZ, BDG, BFC 2496 110/132 Diesel 30-029397-00(x2) (MLS), 1.10mm, 1 Hole

 

30-029398-00(x2) (MLS), 1.15mm, 2 Holes

 

A4, A6, A8, Allroad 6 to 30-029399-00(x2) (MLS), 1.20mm, 3 Holes

 
B 21-29397-00/0 New Without cylinder head gasket

 

1997➝2006 78.30mm 150/180 31-030293-00 New Exhaust

 

VCG 24-30020-00/0(x2)

 
L 50-306147-50(x24)

 
M 24-30614-73/0
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ABC, ACZ 2598 102/110 Petrol 30-027222-20(x2) (Fibre), 2.00mm

 B 21-27222-20/0 With valve stem seals

 

80, 100, A4, A6, Cabriolet, Coupe 6 to Ch.➝8D T 176 000

 B 21-27222-21/0 With valve stem seals

 

1992➝2001 82.50mm 139/150 Ch.8D T 176 001➝

 

31-028640-00(x2) Inlet

 

31-027939-00(x2) Exhaust

 

50-027936-00(x2)

 

Ch.➝8D T 176 000

 

VCG 50-028651-00(x2)

 

Ch.8D T 176 001➝

 L 50-306538-50(x12)

 

Ch.8D T 076 001➝

 L 50-306670-50(x12)

 

Ch.➝8D T 076 000

 

AGB, AJK, ARE, ASJ, AZA 2671 169/280 Petrol

 

A4, A6, Allroad 6 to L 50-306147-50(x30)

 

1997➝2005 81.00mm 230/380

 

BPP, BSG 2698 120/132 Diesel 30-030240-00 New (MLS), 1.10mm, 1 Hole, Cyl 1-3

 

30-030242-00 New (MLS), 1.10mm, 1 Hole, Cyl 4-6

 

A4, A6, A6 Allroad 6 to
CHG

30-030219-00 New (MLS), 1.15mm, 2 Holes, Cyl 1-3

 

30-030220-00 New (MLS), 1.15mm, 2 Holes, Cyl 4-6

 

2004➝ 81.40mm 163/180 30-030241-00 New (MLS), 1.20mm, 3 Holes, Cyl 1-3

 

30-030243-00 New (MLS), 1.20mm, 3 Holes, Cyl 4-6

 

50-030355-00 New(x2) Inlet

 

50-030356-00 New Cyl 1-3

 

50-030357-00 New Cyl 4-6

 

BBG 2771 140 Petrol 30-028650-00(x2) (MLS)

 
B 21-28650-20/0(x2) Without valve stem seals

 

A6 6 to
VCG 24-28647-00/0(x2)

 
L 50-306147-50(x30)

 

1999➝2005 82.50mm 190

 

ACK 2771 142 Petrol 30-028650-00(x2) (MLS)

 

21-28650-20/0(x2) Without valve stem seals

 

A4, A6, A8 6 to B 21-28650-21/0(x2) Without valve stem seals, 
Without oil seals

 

VCG 24-28647-00/0(x2)

 

1995➝2005 82.50mm 193
L 50-306147-50(x30)
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AAH, AEJ 2771 120/128 Petrol 30-027222-20(x2) (Fibre), 2.00mm

 B 21-27222-20/0 With valve stem seals

 

80, 100, A4, A6, A8, Cabriolet, Coupe 6 to Ch.➝8D T 076 000

 B 21-27222-21/0 With valve stem seals

 

1990➝2000 82.50mm 163/174 Ch.8D T 076 001➝

 

31-028640-00(x2) Inlet

 

31-027939-00(x2) Exhaust

 

50-027936-00(x2)

 

Ch.➝8D T 076 000

 VCG 50-028651-00(x2)

 

Ch.8D T 076 001➝

 L 50-306538-50(x12)

 

Ch.8D T 076 001➝

 L 50-306670-50(x12)

 

Ch.➝8D T 076 000

 
M 24-30667-05/0

 

Ch.➝8D T 076 000

 

AGE, ALG, AMX, APR, AQD, ATX 2771 132/142 Petrol
30-028650-00(x2) (MLS)

 

A4, A6, A8 6 to

 

1996➝2005 82.50mm 180/193 L 50-306147-50(x30)

 

ASB, BKN, BMK, BNG, BUG, BUN 2967 150/171 Diesel 30-030240-00 New (MLS), 1.10mm, 1 Hole, Cyl 1-3

 

30-030242-00 New (MLS), 1.10mm, 1 Hole, Cyl 4-6

 

A4, A6, A6 Allroad, A8, Q7 6 to
CHG

30-030219-00 New (MLS), 1.15mm, 2 Holes, Cyl 1-3

 

30-030220-00 New (MLS), 1.15mm, 2 Holes, Cyl 4-6

 

2003➝ 83.00mm 204/233 30-030241-00 New (MLS), 1.20mm, 3 Holes, Cyl 1-3

 

30-030243-00 New (MLS), 1.20mm, 3 Holes, Cyl 4-6

 

50-030355-00 New(x2) Inlet

 

50-030356-00 New Cyl 1-3

 

50-030357-00 New Cyl 4-6

 
L 50-306147-50(x24)

  

BDB, BHE, BMJ, BPF, BUB 3189 184 Petrol 30-030350-00 New (MLS)

 
B 21-30350-00/0 New

 

A3, TT 6 to 50-030351-00 New Inlet

 

VCG 50-030133-00 New

 

2003➝ 84.00mm 250 L 50-306147-50(x24)

 
M 24-30614-73/0
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AEW, AKJ 3697 169 Petrol L 50-306147-50(x32)

 

A8 8 to

 

1995➝1998 84.50mm 230 M 24-30614-76/0(x2)

 

AKC, AQG, BFL 3697 191/206 Petrol VCG 24-29519-00/0(x2)

 

A6, A8 8 to L 50-306147-50(x40)

 

1998➝2010 84.50mm 260/280 M 24-30614-73/0(x2)

 

BFM 4172 246 Petrol VCG 24-29519-00/0(x2)

 

A8 8 to L 50-306147-50(x40)

 

2002➝2010 84.50mm 335 M 24-30614-73/0(x2)

 

AQF, AQH, ARU, AUW, AVP 4172 175/265 Petrol VCG 24-29519-00/0

 

Ch.4D X 013 001➝

 

A8 8 to L 50-306147-50(x40)

 
M 24-30614-73/0(x2)

 

1998➝2002 84.50mm 238/360

 

AEC, AEM, AGH, AHC, AKG, AKH, AYS 4172 180/265 Petrol L 50-306147-50(x32)

 

100, A6, A8 8 to

 

84.50mm 245/360 M 24-30614-76/0(x2)

 

ANK, AQJ, ARS, ASG, AUX, AWN 4172 220/250 Petrol VCG 24-29519-00/0

 

A6, A8 8 to L 50-306147-50(x40)

 

1998➝2005 84.50mm 299/340 M 24-30614-73/0(x2)
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BMW

! | |kW/PS | Fuel | Product | | !
M 10 B 15 1499 59 Petrol 30-023684-20 Thicker Version (Fibre)

 

CHG 30-023977-10

 

1500-2000 4 to B 21-23684-23/0 Without oil seals, 
With valve stem seals

 
C 22-20447-04/0

 

1962➝1966 82.00mm 80

  

M 10 B 16 1574 55/77 Petrol 30-023684-20 Thicker Version (Fibre)

 

CHG 30-023977-10

 

02, 3, 1500-2000, 1600 GT 4 to B 21-23684-24/0 With valve stem seals, 
Without oil seals

 

1963➝1984 84.00mm 75/105 C 22-20447-04/0

 
M 24-30667-00/0

 

M 40 B 16 1596 73 Petrol 30-026068-20 Thicker Version (Fibre)

 

30-026069-20 (Fibre)

 

3 4 to B 21-26068-21/0 With valve stem seals

 
C 22-26160-00/0

 

1987➝1994 84.00mm 99 31-027845-00 Exhaust

 

50-026154-10

 
L 50-306706-50(x8)

 
M 24-30670-60/0

 

M 43 B 16 1596 75 Petrol 30-026068-20 Thicker Version (Fibre)

 

30-026069-20 (Fibre)

 

3 4 to B 21-26068-24/0 With valve stem seals, 
Without oil seals

 

1990➝2005 84.00mm 102
C

22-26160-01/0

 

22-26160-03/0

 

31-027845-00 Exhaust

 

50-026154-10

 

50-028394-00

 
L 50-306706-50(x8)

 
M 24-30670-60/0
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M 43 B 16 1596 77 Petrol 30-026068-20 (Fibre)

 B 21-26068-23/0 With valve stem seals, 
3 4 to Without oil seals

 
C 22-29063-00/0 With crankshaft seal

 

2000➝ 84.00mm 105 IMG 50-029061-00 New Inlet

 

31-027845-00 Exhaust

 

50-028394-00

 
L 50-306706-50(x8)

 
M 24-30670-60/0

 

N 40 B 16 A 1596 85 Petrol 30-030333-00 New (MLS), 0.70mm

 

4 to

 

84.00mm 115 C 22-29315-00/0

 

N 45 B 16, N 45 B 16 A, N 45 B 16 TU2 1596 85/90 Petrol 30-029315-00 (MLS), 0.40mm

 

30-030333-00 New (MLS), 0.70mm

 

1, 3 4 to C 22-29315-00/0

 

IMG 24-29984-00/0 New

 

2002➝ 84.00mm 115/122 EMG 31-029188-00 Exhaust

 

VCG 24-29590-00/0

 

N43B16A 1597 89/90 Petrol

 

3 4 to 31-030374-00(x6) Exhaust

 

2007➝ 82.00mm 121/122

 

M 41 D 18 1665 66 Diesel 30-027547-20 (Fibre), 1.68mm, 2 Holes

 

30-027548-20 (Fibre), 1.87mm, 3 Notches

 

3 4 to
Without cylinder head gasket, 

B 21-27793-20/0 With valve stem seals, 
1995➝2000 80.00mm 89 Without oil seals

 
C 22-27798-00/0

 

31-027180-00(x2) Exhaust

 
L 50-306147-50(x8)

 
M 24-30614-78/0

  

M 10 B 18 1766 66/72 Petrol 30-023685-20 (Fibre), 1.50mm

 

30-023978-10 (Fibre), 1.80mm

 

02, 3, 5, 1500-2000 4 to B 21-23685-52/0 With valve stem seals, 

 

➝07/78 Without oil seals

 

89.00mm 89/98 C 22-20447-04/0
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M 40 B 18 1796 83 Petrol 30-026068-20 (Fibre)

 
B 21-26068-21/0 With valve stem seals

 

3, 5 4 to C 22-26160-00/0

 

31-027845-00 Exhaust

 

1987➝1995 84.00mm 113 50-026154-10

 
L 50-306706-50(x8)

 
M 24-30670-60/0

 

N 46 B 18, N46B18A 1796 85 Petrol 30-029315-00 (MLS), 0.40mm

 

30-030333-00 New (MLS), 0.70mm

 

3 4 to B 21-29315-20/0 With valve stem seals

 
C 22-29315-00/0

 

2001➝2005 84.00mm 115 IMG 24-29984-00/0 New

 

EMG 31-029188-00 Exhaust

 

VCG 24-29591-00/0

 
M 24-30731-37/0

 

N 42 B 18 1796 85 Petrol 30-029315-00 (MLS), 0.40mm

 

30-030333-00 New (MLS), 0.70mm

 

3 4 to B 21-29315-20/0 With valve stem seals

 
C 22-29315-00/0

 

2001➝2005 84.00mm 115 IMG 24-29984-00/0 New

 

EMG 31-029188-00 Exhaust

 
M 24-30731-37/0

 

M 43 B 18 1796 85 Petrol 30-026068-20 Thicker Version (Fibre)

 

30-026069-20 (Fibre)

 

3, 5, Z3 4 to B 21-26068-24/0
With valve stem seals, 

Without oil seals

 

1989➝1999 84.00mm 116 C 22-26160-03/0

 

31-027845-00 Exhaust

 

50-028394-00

 
L 50-306706-50(x8)

 
M 24-30670-60/0
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M 42 B 18 1796 103 Petrol 30-026346-20 (Fibre)

 B 21-26346-23/0 With valve stem seals, 

 

3 4 to ➝09/92 Without oil seals

 

1989➝1997 84.00mm 140

C
22-26160-02/0

 

22-26689-00/0

 

31-026544-10(x2) Exhaust

 

50-026539-00

 

50-026540-00(x3) Cyl 1,3,4, Inner

 
L 50-306706-50(x16)

 
M 24-30670-60/0(x2)

 

M 43 164 E3 1895 77 Petrol 30-026068-20 (Fibre)

 B 21-26068-23/0
With valve stem seals, 

3 4 to Without oil seals

 
C 22-29063-00/0 With crankshaft seal

 

1998➝2005 85.00mm 105 31-027845-00 Exhaust

 

50-028394-00

 
L 50-306706-50(x8)

 
M 24-30670-60/0

 

M 44 B 19 1895 103 Petrol 30-027702-10 (Fibre)

 B 21-27702-21/0
With valve stem seals, 

3, Z3 4 to Without oil seals

 
C 22-28405-00/0

 

1995➝2000 85.00mm 140 31-029089-00(x2) Exhaust

 

50-026539-00

 

50-026540-00(x3) Inner

 
L 50-306147-50(x16)

 
M 24-30614-78/0(x2)

 

M 43 B 19, M 43 B 19 TU 1895 77/87 Petrol 30-028501-00 (Fibre)

 B 21-28501-20/0
With valve stem seals, 

3, Z3 4 to Without oil seals

 
C 22-29063-00/0 With crankshaft seal

 

1998➝2005 85.00mm 105/118 IMG 50-029061-00 New Inlet

 

31-027845-00 Exhaust

 

50-028394-00

 
L 50-306706-50(x8)

 
M 24-30670-60/0(x1)
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M 43 194 E1 1895 85/87 Petrol 30-028501-00 (Fibre)

 B 21-28501-20/0
With valve stem seals, 

Z3 4 to Without oil seals

 
C 22-29063-00/0 With crankshaft seal

 

1998➝2003 85.00mm 116/118 IMG 50-029061-00 New Inlet

 

31-027845-00 Exhaust

 

50-028394-00

 
L 50-306706-50(x8)

 
M 24-30670-60/0

 

M 47 204 D1, M 47 D 20 1951 100 Diesel 30-028458-00 (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

30-028459-00 (MLS), 1.55mm, 2 Holes

 

3, 5 4 to 30-028460-00 (MLS), 1.65mm, 3 Holes

 

30-029182-00 (MLS), 1.80mm, 0 Hole

 

1998➝2005 84.00mm 116/136 Without cylinder head gasket, 

B 21-29148-20/0 With valve stem seals, 
Without oil seals

 
C 22-29155-00/0

 

50-029148-00

 
L 50-307240-70(x16)

 
M 24-30724-07/0

 

S 14 204 EA 1990 141 Petrol
30-026447-00 (Fibre)

 

3 4 to

 

1988➝190 89.00mm 192 B 21-26447-20/0 With valve stem seals
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M 50 B 20, M 50 B 20 TU 1991 110 Petrol 30-026705-10 Thicker Version (Fibre)

 

30-026818-10

 

3, 5 6 to B 21-26705-20/0 With valve stem seals, 

 

➝09/92 Without oil seals

 

1989➝1999 80.00mm 150 B 21-26705-21/0 With valve stem seals, 

 

09/92➝ Without oil seals

 
B 21-26705-22/0 With valve stem seals, 

 

➝09/95 Without oil seals

 

22-27339-00/0

 

C
22-27806-01/0

 

10/97➝

 

50-026702-00(x6) Inlet

 

➝09/92

 IMG 50-026703-00(x6) Inlet

 

09/92➝

 

IMG 24-29075-00/0

 

31-026544-10(x3) Exhaust

 

31-027953-00(x2) Exhaust

 VCG 50-026796-20

 

➝09/92

 

50-026797-10(x2) Inner

 VCG 24-26796-00/0

 

➝09/92

 VCG 24-27791-00/0

 

09/92➝

 L 50-306706-50(x24)

 

➝09/92

 L 24-30614-75/0(x2)

 

09/92➝

 L 24-30670-61/0(x2)

 

➝09/92
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M 50 B 1991 110 Petrol 30-026705-10 Thicker Version (Fibre)

 

30-026818-10

 

3, 5 6 to B 21-26705-20/0 With valve stem seals, 

 

➝09/92 Without oil seals

 

1989➝1999 80.00mm 150 21-26705-23/0 With valve stem seals, 

B
Without oil seals

 

21-29078-20/0 With valve stem seals, 
Without oil seals

 C
22-27339-00/0

 

22-27806-02/0 With crankshaft seal

 

IMG 50-026703-00(x6) Inlet

 

IMG 24-29075-00/0

 

31-026544-10(x3) Exhaust

 VCG 50-026796-20

 

➝09/92

 

50-026797-10(x2) Inner

 VCG 24-26796-00/0

 

➝09/92

 L 50-306706-50(x24)

 

➝09/92

 L 24-30670-61/0(x2)

 

➝09/92
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M 52 B 20 1991 110 Petrol 30-026705-10 (Fibre)

 B 21-26705-23/0 With valve stem seals, 

 

3, 5, Z3 6 to 09/95➝ Without oil seals

 C 22-27806-01/0

 

1990➝2003 80.00mm 150 10/97➝

 C 22-27806-02/0 With crankshaft seal

 

09/94➝09/97

 

50-027797-00(x2) Inlet

 

IMG 24-29075-00/0

 

31-026544-10(x3) Exhaust

 

31-027953-00(x2) Exhaust

 VCG 50-026796-20

 

➝09/92

 

50-026797-10(x2) Inner

 VCG 24-27791-00/0

 

➝09/95

 VCG 24-27949-00/0

 

10/95➝

 L 50-306706-50(x24)

 

➝09/92

 L 24-30614-75/0

 

09/92➝

 

M 52 B 1991 110 Petrol 30-029078-00 (MLS)

 B 21-29078-20/0
With valve stem seals, 

Without oil seals

 

3, 5, Z3 6 to C 22-27806-01/0

 

IMG 24-29075-00/0

 

1996➝2003 80.00mm 150 50-027951-00(x2) Inner

 

VCG 50-029076-00

 
L 50-306147-50(x24)

 
M 24-30614-75/0(x2)
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M 20 B 20 1991 90/95 Petrol 30-023748-10 (Fibre)

 

30-023985-10 (Fibre) Reinforced Version

 

3, 5 6 to
B

21-23748-22/0 With valve stem seals

 

21-23748-23/0 With valve stem seals

 

80.00mm 122/129 C 22-23925-02/0

 

IMG 31-025323-10(x4) Inlet

 

EMG 31-024579-20(x2) Exhaust

 

31-023951-20

 
L 50-306706-50(x12)

 
M 24-30670-61/0

 

M 52 B (20 6 S3) Vanos 1991 100/110 Petrol 30-026705-10 (Fibre)

 B 21-26705-20/0 With valve stem seals, 

 

3, 5 6 to ➝09/92 Without oil seals

 B 21-26705-21/0 With valve stem seals, 

 

1990➝2004 80.00mm 136/150 ➝09/92 Without oil seals

 C
22-27339-00/0

 

22-27806-02/0 With crankshaft seal

 

IMG 50-026703-00(x6) Inlet

 

IMG 24-29075-00/0

 

31-026544-10(x3) Exhaust

 VCG 50-026796-20

 

➝09/92

 

50-026797-10(x2) Inner

 VCG 24-26796-00/0

 

➝09/92

 L 50-306147-50(x24)

 

09/92➝

 L 50-306706-50(x24)

 

➝09/92

 L 24-30670-61/0(x2)

 

➝09/92

 

M 10 B 20 1991 80 Petrol 30-023685-20 (Fibre), 1.50mm

 

30-023978-10 (Fibre), 1.80mm

 

02, 3, 5, 1500-2000, 2000-3.2 4 to B 21-23685-42/0 With valve stem seals, 
Without oil seals

 
C 22-20447-04/0

 

1965➝1982 89.00mm 109
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N 46 B 20 A 1995 110 Petrol 30-029315-00 (MLS), 0.40mm

 
C 22-29315-00/0

 

3, X3, Z4 4 to EMG 31-029188-00 Exhaust

 

VCG 24-29591-00/0

 

2001➝ 84.00mm 150 M 24-30731-37/0

 

N 46 B 20, N 46 B 20 C 1995 110 Petrol 30-029315-00 (MLS), 0.40mm

 

30-030333-00 New (MLS), 0.70mm

 

1, 3, X3, Z4 4 to B 21-29315-20/0 With valve stem seals

 
C 22-29315-00/0

 

2001➝ 84.00mm 129/150 IMG 24-29984-00/0 New

 

VCG 24-29591-00/0

 
M 24-30731-37/0

 

M 47 N 204 D5 1995 120 Diesel 30-030326-00 (MLS), 3 Holes

 

30-029237-00 (MLS), 1.55mm, 2 Holes

 

3, 5 4 to 30-029238-00 (MLS), 1.65mm, 3 Holes

 
B 21-29236-20/0 Without camshaft seal

 

2005➝ 84.00mm 163 C 22-29236-00/0 With crankshaft seal

 

N47D20B 1995 150 Diesel 30-030324-00 (MLS), 1 Hole

 

1 4 to CHG 30-030325-00 (MLS), 2 Holes

 

2007➝ 84.00mm 204 30-030326-00 (MLS), 3 Holes

 

N 47 D 20 A 1995 85/120 Diesel 30-029236-00 (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

30-029237-00 (MLS), 1.55mm, 2 Holes

 

1, 3, 5, X3 4 to 30-029238-00 (MLS), 1.65mm, 3 Holes

 
B 21-29236-20/0 Without camshaft seal

 

2004➝ 84.00mm 116/163 C 22-29236-00/0 With crankshaft seal

 

50-029672-00

 
M 24-30724-07/0
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M 47 N 204 D4 1995 85/120 Diesel 30-029236-00 (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

30-029237-00 (MLS), 1.55mm, 2 Holes

 

1, 3, 5, X3 4 to 30-029238-00 (MLS), 1.65mm, 3 Holes

 
B 21-29236-20/0 Without camshaft seal

 

2001➝ 84.00mm 116/163 C 22-29236-00/0 With crankshaft seal

 

50-029672-00

 
L 50-307240-70(x16)

 
M 24-30724-07/0

 

N 42 B 20 A, N 42 B 20 B, N 46 B 20 B 1995 95/110 Petrol 30-029315-00 (MLS), 0.40mm

 

30-030333-00 New (MLS), 0.70mm

 

1, 3 4 to B 21-29315-20/0 With valve stem seals

 

IMG 24-29984-00/0 New

 

2004➝ 84.00mm 129/150 VCG 24-29591-00/0

 

N43B20A 1995 96/125 Petrol

 

1, 3, 5 4 to 31-030374-00(x6) Exhaust

 

2007➝ 84.00mm 131/170

 

M 54 B 22 2171 125 Petrol 30-029078-00 (MLS)

 

21-29078-21/0 Without cylinder head gasket, 
With valve stem seals, 

B Without oil seals

 

3, 5, Z3, Z4 6 to 21-29100-21/0 With valve stem seals

 
C 22-27806-01/0

 

2000➝ 80.00mm 170 IMG 24-29075-00/0

 

50-027951-00(x2) Inner

 

VCG 50-029076-00

 

VCG 24-29076-01/0

 
L 50-306147-50(x24)

 
M 24-30614-75/0(x2)
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M 54 226 S1 2171 125 Petrol 30-029078-00 (MLS)

 

21-29078-21/0 Without cylinder head gasket, 

B With valve stem seals, 

 

3, 5, Z3, Z4 6 to ➝09/02 Without oil seals

 
B 21-29100-21/0 With valve stem seals

 

2000➝ 80.00mm 170 10/02➝

 
C 22-27806-01/0

 

IMG 24-29075-00/0

 

50-027951-00(x2) Inner

 

VCG 50-029076-00

 

VCG 24-29076-01/0

 
L 50-306147-50(x24)

 
M 24-30614-75/0(x2)

 

S 14 B 23 2302 162 Petrol 30-026447-00 (Fibre)

 
B 21-26447-20/0 With valve stem seals

 

3 4 to L 50-306706-50(x16)

 
M 24-30670-60/0(x2)

 

1988➝1990 93.40mm 220

 

M 20 B 23 2316 102/110 Petrol 30-023748-10 (Fibre)

 

30-023985-10 (Fibre) Reinforced Version

 

3 6 to B 21-23748-22/0 With valve stem seals

 
C 22-23925-02/0

 

1978➝1986 80.00mm 139/150 IMG 31-025323-10(x4) Inlet

 

EMG 31-024579-20(x2) Exhaust

 

31-023951-20

 
L 50-306706-50(x12)

 
M 24-30670-61/0

 

M 21 D 24 2443 85 Diesel 30-025304-20 (Fibre), 1.55mm, 1 Hole

 

30-025305-20 (Fibre), 1.68mm, 2 Holes

 

3, 5 6 to 30-025306-20 (Fibre), 1.87mm, 3 Holes

 
B 21-24877-23/0 Without cylinder head gasket, 

With valve stem seals

 

1983➝1995 80.00mm 115 31-027180-00(x6) Exhaust

 

50-024877-00

 
L 50-306706-50(x12)

 
M 24-30670-61/0
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M 21 D 24 W, M 21 D 24 WA 2443 63/85 Diesel 30-025304-20 (Fibre), 1.55mm, 1 Hole

 

30-025305-20 (Fibre), 1.68mm, 2 Holes

 

3, 5 6 to 30-025306-20 (Fibre), 1.87mm, 3 Holes

 
B 21-24877-24/0

 

1983➝1995 80.00mm 86/116 31-027180-00(x6) Exhaust

 

50-024877-00

 
L 50-306706-50(x12)

 
M 24-30670-61/0

  

M 50 B 25 2494 141 Petrol CHG 30-030053-00 (MLS), 1.00mm

 B 21-26706-20/0 With valve stem seals

 

3, 5 6 to ➝09/92

 B 21-26706-21/0 With valve stem seals, 

 

1989➝1999 84.00mm 192 10/92➝ Without oil seals

 C 22-27339-00/0

 

10/92➝

 

50-026702-00(x6) Inlet

 

31-026544-10(x3) Exhaust

 

VCG 50-026796-20

 

50-026797-10(x2) Inner

 

50-027791-00

 

10/92➝

 

VCG 24-26796-00/0

 VCG
24-27791-00/0

 

10/92➝

 

VCG 24-27949-00/0

 L 50-306147-50(x24)

 

10/92➝

 L 50-306706-50(x24)

 

➝09/92

 L 24-30614-75/0

 

10/92➝

 L 24-30670-61/0(x2)

 

➝09/92
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M 50 B 25 TU 2494 141 Petrol 30-026706-20 (Fibre)

 B 21-26706-21/0 With valve stem seals, 

 

3, 5 6 to 09/92➝ Without oil seals

 
B 21-26706-22/0 Without camshaft seal

 

1989➝1999 84.00mm 192 C 22-27339-00/0

 

50-026702-00(x6) Inlet

 

31-026544-10(x3) Exhaust

 

VCG 50-026796-20

 

50-026797-10(x2) Inner

 

50-027791-00

 

10/92➝

 VCG 24-26796-00/0

 

➝09/92

 VCG 24-27791-00/0

 

09/92➝

 

VCG 24-27949-00/0

 L 50-306147-50(x24)

 

10/92➝

 
L 50-306706-50(x24)

 M 24-30614-75/0

 

10/92➝

 

M 54 256 S5 2494 141 Petrol 30-029100-00 (MLS), 0.70mm

 

CHG 30-030053-00 (MLS), 1.00mm

 

3, 5, X3, Z4 6 to 21-29078-21/0 Without cylinder head gasket, 
With valve stem seals, 

B Without oil seals

 

21-29100-21/0 With valve stem seals

 

2000➝ 84.00mm 192 C 22-27806-01/0

 

IMG 24-29075-00/0

 

50-027951-00(x2) Inner

 

VCG 50-029076-00

 

VCG 24-29076-01/0

 
L 50-306147-50(x24)

 
M 24-30614-75/0(x2)
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M 20 B 25 2494 125/126 Petrol 30-025354-30 (Fibre)

 

30-025384-30 (Fibre) Reinforced Version

 

3, 5, Z1 6 to B 21-25354-22/0 With camshaft seal

 

➝12/86

 

84.00mm 170/171 B 21-25354-23/0 With valve stem seals

 

01/87➝

 
C 22-23925-02/0

 

IMG 31-025323-10(x4) Inlet

 

EMG 31-024579-20(x2) Exhaust

 

31-023951-20

 
L 50-306706-50(x12)

 
M 24-30670-61/0

 

M 52 B 25 (Vanos) 2494 125/141 Petrol 30-026706-20 (Fibre)

 

➝08/98

 

3, 5 6 to 30-029100-00 (MLS), 0.70mm

 

09/98➝

 

1989➝2000 84.00mm 170/192 CHG 30-030053-00 (MLS), 1.00mm

 

09/98➝

 

21-26706-21/0 With valve stem seals, 
Without oil seals

 
B 21-26706-22/0 Without camshaft seal

 

21-26706-23/0 With valve stem seals, 

 

➝08/98 Without oil seals

 B 21-29100-20/0 With valve stem seals, 

 

09/98➝ Without oil seals

 C 22-27806-01/0

 

09/98➝

 

50-027797-00 Inlet

 

➝08/98

 

IMG 24-29075-00/0

 

31-027953-00(x2) Exhaust

 VCG 50-027949-00

 

➝08/98

 

50-027951-00(x2) Inner

 VCG 50-029076-00

 

09/98➝

 VCG 24-27949-00/0

 

➝08/98

 VCG 24-29076-00/0

 

09/98➝

 
L 50-306147-50(x24)

 
M 24-30614-75/0(x2)
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M 30 B 25 2494 107/110 Petrol 30-023686-20 (Fibre)

 

30-023979-10 (Fibre) Reinforced Version

 

5, 2000-3.2, 2500-3.3 6 to B 21-23686-32/0 With valve stem seals, 
Without oil seals

 

1968➝1981 86.00mm 145/150 31-024221-30

 

50-027249-00 Left

 
L 50-306670-50(x12)

 

N52NB25A 2497 130 Petrol 30-030334-00 New (MLS), 1.20mm

 

30-030337-00 New (MLS), 1.50mm

 

3 6 to B 21-30334-00/0 New

 

50-030336-00 New Inlet

 

2006➝ 177 31-030374-00(x6) Exhaust

 

VCG 50-030179-00 New Inner

 

VCG 24-30168-00/0 New

 

M 51 D 25 2497 85 Diesel 30-027161-20 (Fibre), 1.67;1.87mm, 3 Holes

 

30-027160-20 (Fibre), 1.68mm, 2 Holes

 

3, 5 6 to ➝01/94

 

30-027395-20 (Fibre), 1.68mm, 2 Holes

 

1991➝2003 80.00mm 115 01/94➝

 

30-027396-20 (Fibre), 1.87mm, 3 Holes

 

01/94➝

 

21-27179-20/0 Without cylinder head gasket, 
B ➝09/92 With valve stem seals, 

 

Without oil seals

 

21-27179-22/0 Without oil seals, 
B ➝01/96 With valve stem seals, 

 

Without cylinder head gasket

 B 21-29320-21/0

 

01/96➝

 C 22-27096-01/0

 

01/94➝01/96

 C 22-27096-02/0

 

01/96➝

 

31-027183-00(x6) Inlet

 

31-027180-00 Exhaust

 

➝01/92

 

31-027181-00(x1) Exhaust

 

50-027179-00

 L 50-306147-50(x12)

 

09/92➝

 
M 24-30614-75/0
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M 57 256 D1 2497 120 Diesel 30-028800-00 (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

30-028801-00 (MLS), 1.55mm, 2 Holes

 

5 6 to 30-028802-00 (MLS), 1.65mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-29149-20/0
Without cylinder head gasket, 

With valve stem seals, 
Without oil seals

 

2000➝ 80.00mm 163 C 22-29108-00/0

 

50-029149-00

 

N 52 B 25 C 2497 160 Petrol 30-030334-00 New (MLS), 1.20mm

 

30-030337-00 New (MLS), 1.50mm

 

3 6 to B 21-30334-00/0 New

 

50-030336-00 New Inlet

 

2005➝ 82.00mm 218 31-030374-00(x6) Exhaust

 

VCG 24-30168-00/0 New

 

N 52 B 25 2497 130/160 Petrol 30-030334-00 New (MLS), 1.20mm

 

30-030337-00 New (MLS), 1.50mm

 

3, 5 6 to B 21-30334-00/0 New

 

50-030336-00 New Inlet

 

2005➝ 82.00mm 177/218 31-030374-00(x6) Exhaust

 

31-030335-00 New Exhaust, Rear

 

VCG 50-030179-00 New Inner

 

VCG 24-30168-00/0 New

 

N 52 B 25 A 2497 130/160 Petrol 30-030334-00 New (MLS), 1.20mm

 

30-030337-00 New (MLS), 1.50mm

 

3, 5, X3, Z4 6 to B 21-30334-00/0 New

 

50-030336-00 New Inlet

 

2005➝ 82.00mm 177/218 31-030374-00(x6) Exhaust

 

VCG 50-030179-00 New Inner

 

VCG 24-30168-00/0 New

 

M 57 N 256 D4 2497 130 Diesel 30-029111-00 (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

30-029112-00 (MLS), 1.55mm, 2 Holes

 

5 6 to 30-029113-00 (MLS), 1.65mm, 3 Holes

 
B 21-29111-00/0 New Without cylinder head gasket

 

2004➝ 84.00mm 177 50-029149-00

 
L 50-307240-70(x24)
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M 51 D 25 2498 105 Diesel 30-027161-20 (Fibre), 1.67;1.87mm, 3 Holes

 

30-027160-20 (Fibre), 1.68mm, 2 Holes

 

3, 5, 7 6 to ➝01/94

 

30-027395-20 (Fibre), 1.68mm, 2 Holes

 

1991➝2004 80.00mm 143 01/94➝

 

30-027396-20 (Fibre), 1.87mm, 3 Holes

 

01/94➝

 21-27179-20/0 Without cylinder head gasket, 

 
B With valve stem seals, ➝09/92

Without oil seals

 21-27179-22/0 Without oil seals, 

 
B With valve stem seals, ➝01/96

Without cylinder head gasket

 B 21-29320-21/0

 

01/96➝

 C
22-27096-01/0

 

01/94➝01/96

 C
22-27096-02/0

 

01/96➝

 

31-027183-00(x6) Inlet

 

31-027180-00 Exhaust

 

➝01/92

 

31-027181-00(x1) Exhaust

 

50-027179-00

 L
50-306147-50(x12)

 

09/92➝

 
M 24-30614-75/0

  

M 20 B 27 2693 90/95 Petrol 30-025354-30 (Fibre)

 

30-025384-30 (Fibre) Reinforced Version

 

3, 5 6 to
B

21-25354-22/0 With camshaft seal

 

➝12/86

 

1981➝1988 84.00mm 122/129
B

21-25354-24/0 With camshaft seal

 

01/87➝

 
C 22-23925-02/0

 IMG 31-025323-10(x4) Inlet

 

12/86➝

 EMG 31-024579-20(x2) Exhaust

 

12/86➝

 

31-023951-20

 
L 50-306706-50(x12)

 
M 24-30670-61/0
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M 30 B 28 2788 121/125 Petrol 30-023686-20 (Fibre)

 

30-023979-10 (Fibre) Reinforced Version

 

5, 6, 7, 2000-3.2, 2500-3.3 6 to 21-23686-31/0 With valve stem seals, 

B
Without oil seals

 

21-23686-32/0 With valve stem seals, 
Without oil seals

 

86.00mm 165/170 31-024221-30

 
L 50-306670-50(x12)

 

M 52 B 28 2793 142 Petrol 30-026706-20 (Fibre)

 

30-029100-00 (MLS), 0.70mm

 

3, 5, 7, Z3 6 to 10/98➝

 

CHG 30-030053-00 (MLS), 1.00mm

 

1995➝2001 84.00mm 193 B 21-26706-22/0 Without camshaft seal

 

➝09/95

 B 21-26706-23/0 With valve stem seals, 

 

09/95➝ Without oil seals

 
C 22-27806-01/0

 

50-027797-00 Inlet

 

31-027953-00(x2) Exhaust

 

09/95➝

 

50-026797-10(x2) Inner

 

➝09/95

 

50-027791-00

 

➝09/95

 VCG 50-027949-00

 

09/95➝

 

50-027951-00(x2) Inner

 

09/95➝

 VCG 24-27791-00/0

 

➝09/95

 VCG 24-27949-00/0

 

09/95➝

 
L 50-306147-50(x24)

 
M 24-30614-75/0(x2)
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M 57 306 D1, M 57 D 30 2926 135/142 Diesel 30-028559-00 (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

30-028560-00 (MLS), 1.55mm, 2 Holes

 

3, 5, 7, X5 6 to 30-028561-00 (MLS), 1.65mm, 3 Holes

 

30-029183-00 (MLS), 1.80mm

 

1998➝ 84.00mm 184/193 Without cylinder head gasket, 

B 21-29149-20/0 With valve stem seals, 
Without oil seals

 
C 22-29108-00/0

 

50-029149-00

 
L 50-307240-70(x24)

 

N54B30B 2979 225 Petrol

 

 

3 6 to 50-030336-00 New Inlet

 

 

2007➝ 84.00mm 306

 

M 54 306 S3 2979 163/170 Petrol 30-029100-00 (MLS), 0.70mm

 

Without cylinder head gasket, 
3, 5, 7, X3, X5, Z3, Z4 6 to B 21-29078-21/0 With valve stem seals, 

Without oil seals

 

2000➝ 84.00mm 222/231 C 22-27806-01/0

 

50-027951-00(x2) Inner

 

➝09/02

 

VCG 50-029076-00

 

VCG 24-29076-00/0

 VCG 24-29076-01/0

 

09/02➝

 
L 50-306147-50(x24)

 
M 24-30614-75/0(x2)

 

M 30 B 30 2988 145 Petrol 30-025785-20 (Fibre)

 

30-025786-20 Thicker Version

 

5, 6, 7 6 to B 21-25785-21/0 With valve stem seals

 
C 22-25642-01/0

 

1976➝1994 89.00mm 197 EMG 31-024676-10(x2) Exhaust

 

31-024221-30
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N 57 306 D 2 2993 160 Diesel 30-028458-00 (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

30-028459-00 (MLS), 1.55mm, 2 Holes

 

5 6 to 30-028460-00 (MLS), 1.65mm, 3 Holes

 

30-029182-00 (MLS), 1.80mm, 0 Hole

 

2003➝ 84.00mm 218 Without cylinder head gasket, 

B 21-29148-20/0 With valve stem seals, 
Without oil seals

 
C 22-29155-00/0

 

50-029148-00

 
L 50-307240-70(x16)

 
M 24-30724-07/0

 

M 57 306 D3, M57 TU2 D30 2993 145/170 Diesel B 21-29111-00/0 New Without cylinder head gasket

 

3, 5, 7, X5 6 to 50-029149-00

 

 

2003➝ 84.00mm 197/231 L 50-307240-70(x24)

 

M 57 306 D4, M 57 N 306 D2, M 57 N 306 D4 2993 150/200 Diesel 30-029111-00 (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

CHG 30-029112-00 (MLS), 1.55mm, 2 Holes

 

3, 5, X3, X5 6 to 30-029113-00 (MLS), 1.65mm, 3 Holes

 
B 21-29111-00/0 New Without cylinder head gasket

 

2003➝ 84.00mm 204/272 50-029149-00

 
L 50-307240-70(x24)

 

N52NB30B 2996 190 Petrol
50-030336-00 New Inlet

 

3 6 to

 

2007➝ 258 31-030374-00(x6) Exhaust

 

N 54 B 30 A 2996 225 Petrol

 

 

1, 3, X6, Z4 6 to 50-030336-00 New Inlet

 

 

2006➝ 84.00mm 306

 

N52NB30A 2996 187 Petrol CHG 30-030284-00 New(x6) (MLS), 1.20mm

 
B 21-30334-00/0 New

 

3 6 to
50-030336-00 New Inlet

 

31-030374-00(x6) Exhaust
 

2005➝2007 85.00mm 254

 

N53B25A 2996 155/160 Petrol

 

 

6 to 31-030374-00(x6) Exhaust

 

 

85.00mm 211/218
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N 52 B 30, N 52 B 30 A, N 53 B 30, N53B30A 2996 160/200 Petrol CHG 30-030284-00 New (MLS), 1.20mm

 
B 21-30334-00/0 New

 

1, 3, 5, 6, 7, X3, X5, Z4 6 to
50-030336-00 New Inlet

 

31-030374-00(x6) Exhaust
 

2004➝ 85.00mm 218/272

 

M 60 B 30 2997 160 Petrol 30-027366-00 (Fibre), Cyl 1-4, Right

 

30-027367-00 (Fibre), Cyl 5-8, Left

 

5, 7 8 to
Without cylinder head gasket, 

B 21-27249-20/0 With valve stem seals, 
1992➝2001 84.00mm 218 Without oil seals

 
C 22-27255-01/0

 

IMG 50-027245-00 Inlet, Rear

 

31-027247-10 Exhaust, Cyl 1,2,5-8

 

31-027248-00 Exhaust, Cyl 3,4

 

50-027249-00 Left

 

50-027250-00 Right

 

50-027251-00 Centre Inner

 
L 50-306147-50(x32)

 
M 24-30614-76/0(x2)

 

M 30 B 32 3153 152 Petrol 30-023687-20 (Fibre)

 

CHG 30-023980-10 Thicker Version

 

2000-3.2 6 to
31-024221-30

 
L 50-306670-50(x12)

 

1974➝1975 206

  

M 30 B 35 3430 136 Petrol 30-024647-20 (Fibre)

 

6, 7 6 to 31-024221-30

 

1985➝1989 92.00mm 185 L 50-306670-50(x12)

 

M 30 B 35 3430 141/162 Petrol
30-024647-20 (Fibre)

 

5, 7 6 to

 

 

1985➝1987 92.00mm 192/220 B 21-24647-24/0 With valve stem seals

 

M 30 B 35 3430 155/162 Petrol 30-024647-20 (Fibre)

 
B 21-24647-25/0 With valve stem seals

 

7 6 to C 22-25642-01/0

 

EMG 31-024676-10(x2) Exhaust

 

92.00mm 211/220 31-024221-30

 
L 50-306670-50(x12)

  

BMW

! | |kW/PS | Fuel | Product | | !
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M 30 B 35 3453 160 Petrol 30-024498-10 (Fibre)

 

➝09/82

 

5, 6, 7 6 to 30-024647-20 (Fibre)

 

09/82➝

 

1978➝1988 93.40mm 218
B

21-24498-22/0 With valve stem seals

 

09/80➝04/82

 B
21-24498-23/0 With valve stem seals, 

 

➝09/80 Without oil seals

 B
21-24647-24/0 With valve stem seals

 

08/82➝

 EMG 31-024676-10(x2) Exhaust

 

09/82➝

 

31-024221-30

 

09/80➝

 
L 50-306670-50(x12)

 

S 38 B 35 3453 191/211 Petrol CHG 30-025069-10 (Fibre)

 
B 21-25069-22/0 With valve stem seals

 

5, 6 6 to
L 50-306706-50(x24)

 
M 24-30670-61/0(x2)

 

1984➝1989 93.40mm 260/287

  

M 62 B 3498 180 Petrol 30-029389-00 (MLS), Left

 

CHG 30-029390-00 (MLS), Right

 

5 8 to B 21-29383-20/0 Without camshaft seal

 
C 22-27255-01/0

 

1999➝2003 84.00mm 245 50-027228-00 Inlet

 

50-027259-10(x4) Inlet

 

31-027248-00 Exhaust

 

VCG 50-029383-00 Cyl 1 - 4, Right

 

VCG 24-29383-00/0 Right

 
L 50-306147-50(x16)

 
M 24-30614-76/0(x2)

 

M 62 B 35, M 62 B 35 TU 3498 173/180 Petrol

 

 

5, 7 8 to 31-027248-00 Exhaust

 

 

1996➝2003 84.00mm 235/245

 

S 38 B 36, S 38 B 36 (Kat) 3535 232 Petrol CHG 30-025069-10 (Fibre)

 
B 21-25069-23/0 With valve stem seals

 

5 6 to
L 50-306706-50(x24)

 
M 24-30670-61/0(x2)

 

1988➝1992 93.40mm 315

  

BMW
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S 38 B 38 3795 250 Petrol

 

 

5 6 to M 24-30670-61/0

 

 

1992➝1997 94.60mm 340

 

M 67 D 39 3901 180 Diesel L 50-307240-70(x16)

 

7 8 to

 

1999➝2001 84.00mm 245 M 24-30724-07/0(x2)

 

M 60 B 40 3982 210 Petrol 30-027240-00 (Fibre), Cyl 1-4, Right

 

30-027241-00 (Fibre), Cyl 5-8, Left

 

5, 7, 8 8 to CHG 30-027332-00 (Fibre), Right

 

30-027333-00 (Fibre), Left

 

1992➝2001 89.00mm 286 Without cylinder head gasket, 

B 21-27249-20/0 With valve stem seals, 
Without oil seals

 
C 22-27255-01/0

 

IMG 50-027245-00 Inlet, Rear

 

31-027247-10 Exhaust, Cyl 1,2,5-8

 

31-027248-00 Exhaust, Cyl 3,4

 

50-027249-00 Left

 

50-027250-00 Right

 

50-027251-00(x2) Centre Inner

 
L 50-306147-50(x32)

 
M 24-30614-76/0(x2)

  

BMW
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M 62 B 44, M 62 B 44 TU, M62448S2 4398 210/255 Petrol 30-027785-10 (Fibre), Right

 

➝09/97

 

5, 7, 8, X5 8 to 30-027787-10 (Fibre), Left

 

➝09/97

 

1996➝ 92.00mm 286/347 30-029069-00 (MLS), Right

 

09/97➝

 CHG 30-029070-00 (MLS), Left

 

09/97➝

 B 21-29383-20/0 Without camshaft seal

 

09/98➝

 

31-027247-10(x3) Exhaust

 

50-027249-00 Left

 

➝09/98

 

50-027250-00 Right

 

➝09/98

 

50-027251-00(x2) Centre

 

➝09/98

 VCG 24-29383-00/0 Right

 

09/98➝

 VCG 24-29384-00/0 Left

 

09/98➝

 
M 24-30614-76/0(x2)

 

M 62 B 44 A, N 62 B 44 4398 235/240 Petrol 30-029069-00 (MLS), Right

 

5, 6, 7, X5 8 to CHG 30-029070-00 (MLS), Left

 

2001➝ 92.00mm 320/326 VCG 50-029383-00 Cyl 1 - 4, Right

 

M 62 B 46 4619 255 Petrol 31-027247-10(x3) Exhaust

 

VCG 50-029383-00 Cyl 1 - 4, Right

 

X5 8 to VCG 24-29383-00/0 Right

 

VCG 24-29384-00/0 Left

 

2002➝ 93.00mm 347 M 24-30614-76/0(x2)

 

M 67 468 S1 4619 255 Petrol 31-027247-10(x3) Exhaust

 

VCG 50-029383-00 Cyl 1 - 4, Right

 

X5 8 to VCG 24-29383-00/0 Right

 

VCG 24-29384-00/0 Left

 

2002➝ 94.30mm 347 M 24-30614-76/0(x2)

 

N 62 B 48 A 4799 265 Petrol

 

 

5, X5 8 to 31-027248-00 Exhaust

 

 

2004➝ 93.00mm 360

  

BMW
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S 38 B 49 4941 294 Petrol

 

 

5, Z8 8 to 31-027248-00 Exhaust

 

 

1998➝2003 400

 

S 62 B 50 4941 294 Petrol

 

 

5, Z8 8 to 31-027248-00 Exhaust

 

 

1998➝2003 94.00mm 400

 

M 70 B 50 4988 220 Petrol 30-026856-00 (Fibre), 1.60mm, Right

 

30-026857-00 (Fibre), 1.60mm, Left

 

7, 8 12 to 30-026221-10 (Fibre), 2.13mm, Right

 

30-026223-10 (Fibre), 2.13mm, Left

 

1987➝1994 84.00mm 300 B 21-25983-21/0 Without cylinder head gasket, 
With valve stem seals

 

50-025983-00 Cyl 7 - 12

 

50-025984-00 Cyl 1 - 6

 
L 50-306706-50(x48)

 
M 24-30670-61/0(x2)

 

M 73 B 54 5379 240 Petrol B 21-25983-22/0 Without cylinder head gasket, 
With valve stem seals

 

7, 8 12 to 50-025983-00 Cyl 7 - 12

 

50-025984-00 Cyl 1 - 6

 

1994➝2001 85.00mm 326 L 50-306706-50(x48)

 
M 24-30670-61/0(x2)

 

M 70 B 56 5576 280 Petrol
50-025983-00 Cyl 7 - 12

 

8 12 to

 

1993➝1996 86.00mm 380 50-025984-00 Cyl 1 - 6

  

BMW
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DEUTZ/KHD

! | |kW/PS | Fuel | Product | | !
F 1L 511 D 825 11/13 Diesel

31-024677-10 Spacer (Fibre)

 

1 to

 

100.00mm 15/18 B 21-16508-23/0

 

F 1L 712, F 1L 812 850 9 Diesel

 

1 to B 21-17026-25/0

 

95.00mm 12

 

F 2L 511 D 1650 22/26 Diesel
31-024677-10(x2) Spacer (Fibre)

 

2 to

 

100.00mm 30/35 B 21-16508-23/0(x2)

 

F 2L 712, F 2L 812 1700 13/22 Diesel

 

2 to B 21-17026-25/0(x2)

 

95.00mm 18/30

 

F 2L 912 1885 21/28 Diesel
31-024677-10 Spacer (Fibre)

 

2 to

 

100.00mm 32/38 B 21-16508-24/0(x2)

 

F 3L 1011 F 2049 16/33 Diesel 30-028468-20 (Fibre), 1.48mm, 1 Notch

 

3 to CHG 30-028469-20 (Fibre), 1.55mm, 2 Notches

 

91.00mm 22/45 30-028470-20 (Fibre), 1.60mm, 3 Notches

 

F 3L 812 2552 25/32 Diesel

 

3 to B 21-17026-25/0(x3)

 

95.00mm 34/44

 

F 3L 912 2827 24/40 Diesel 31-024677-10(x3) Spacer (Fibre)

 

3 to B 21-16508-24/0(x3)
 

 

100.00mm 33/54 D 20-16508-31/0

 

BF 4M 1011 F 2912 28/61 Diesel
30-029114-00 New (MLS), 1.47mm, 1 Notch

 

4 to CHG

 

91.00mm 38/83 30-029116-00 New (MLS), 1.57mm, 3 Notches

 

F 3L 913 3064 25/44 Diesel 31-024677-10(x3) (Fibre)

 

3 to B 21-16508-24/0(x3)

 

102.00mm 34/60 D 20-16508-31/0

 

BF 4L 2011, BF 4M 2011 3110 45/65 Diesel
30-029650-00 1.48mm, 1 Notch

 

4 to CHG

 

94.00mm 61/88 30-029652-00 1.60mm, 3 Notches
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F 4L 812 3400 33/39 Diesel

 

4 to B 21-17026-25/0(x4)

 

95.00mm 45/53

 

F 4L 912 3770 32/54 Diesel 31-024677-10(x4) (Fibre)

 

4 to B 21-16508-24/0(x4)

 

100.00mm 44/73 D 20-16508-16/0

 

TCD 2012 L4 2V 4038 98 Diesel 30-030318-00 (MLS)

 

4 to CHG 30-030316-00 (MLS), 1.24mm

 

101.00mm 133 30-030317-00 (MLS), 1.34mm

 

BF 4M 2012, BF 4M 2012 C 4038 74/103 Diesel 30-030066-00 (MLS)

 

4 to CHG 30-030316-00 (MLS), 1.24mm

 

101.00mm 101/140 30-030067-00 (MLS), 1.61mm

 

F 4L 913 4086 34/59 Diesel
31-024677-10(x4) (Fibre)

 

4 to

 

102.00mm 46/80 B 21-16508-24/0(x4)

 

BF 4 L 913, BF 4 L 913 T 4086 64/81 Diesel
31-024677-10(x4) (Fibre)

 

4 to

 

102.00mm 106 B 21-16508-24/0(x4)

 

F 5L 912 4712 40/68 Diesel 31-024677-10(x5) (Fibre)

 

5 to B 21-16508-24/0(x5)

 

100.00mm 54/92 D 20-16508-32/0

 

F 6 L 812, F 6 L 812 D 5100 55/74 Diesel

 

6 to B 21-17026-25/0(x6)

 

95.00mm 75/101

 

F 6L 912 5660 48/82 Diesel 31-024677-10(x6) (Fibre)

 

6 to 31-024677-10 (Fibre)

 

100.00mm 65/112 B 21-16508-24/0(x6)

 

BF 6M 2013, BF 6M 2013 C 5702 92/190 Diesel 30-030059-00 (MLS)

 

6 to CHG 30-030060-00 (MLS)

 

98.00mm 125/258 30-030061-00 (MLS)

 

TCD 2012 L6 2V 6057 147 Diesel 30-030065-00 (MLS)

 

6 to CHG 30-030066-00 (MLS)

 

101.00mm 200 30-030067-00 (MLS), 1.61mm

  

DEUTZ/KHD
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BF 6L 913, BF 6L 913 C, BF 6L 913 T 6128 51/112 Diesel 31-024677-10(x6) (Fibre)

 

6 to B 21-16508-24/0(x6)

 

102.00mm 95/161 D 20-16508-17/0

F 6 L 913 6128 96 Diesel 31-024677-10(x6) (Fibre)

 

6 to B 21-16508-24/0(x6)

 

102.00mm 131 D 20-16508-30/0

 

F 5L 413 R 7350 83/112 Diesel

 

5 to B 21-21817-36/0(x5)

 

120.00mm 113/152

   

F 6 L 413 V 8470 125 Diesel

 

6 to B 21-21817-36/0(x6)

 

120.00mm 170

 

F 6L 413 R 8822 100/135 Diesel

 

6 to B 21-21817-36/0(x6)

 

120.00mm 136/184

 

F 6L 413 FW 9572 96/121 Diesel
B 21-23954-23/0(x6)

 

6 to

 

125.00mm 131/165 L 50-305460-00
(x12)

 

F 8L 413 FW 12763 129/150 Diesel B 21-23954-23/0(x8)

 

8 to

 

125.00mm 175/204 L 50-305460-00(x16)

 

BF 8 L 413 F 12763 212/235 Diesel

 

8 to B 21-21817-37/0(x8)

 

125.00mm 288/320

F 8 L 513 13383 168/174 Diesel B 21-23954-24/0(x8)

 

8 to

 

128.00mm 228/237 D 20-23954-32/0

 

F 10L 413 FW 15953 161/202 Diesel B 21-23954-23/0(x10)

 

10 to

 

125.00mm 219/275 L 50-305460-00(x20)

BF 10 L 413 F 15953 265 Diesel

 

10 to B 21-23954-24/0(x10)

 

125.00mm 360

  

DEUTZ/KHD
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BF 10L 513 15954 218/305 Diesel

 

10 to B 21-23954-24/0(x10)

 

125.00mm 296/415

 

F 10L 513 16728 188/242 Diesel 31-024677-10 Spacer (Fibre)

 
B 21-23954-24/0(x10)

 

10 to D 20-23954-30/0

 
L 50-305460-00(x20)

 

128.00mm 256/329

 

F 12L 413 FW 19144 193/243 Diesel B 21-23954-23/0(x12)

 

12 to

 

125.00mm 262/330 L 50-305460-00(x24)

F 12 L 413 F 19144 224/282 Diesel B 21-23954-24/0(x12)

 

12 to

 

125.00mm 305/384 L 50-305460-00(x24)

 

BF 12 L 413 F 19144 268/353 Diesel

 

12 to B 21-21817-37/0(x12)

 

125.00mm 364/480

 

MAN

! | |kW/PS | Fuel | Product | | !
D 0224 MF 3790 66 Diesel CHG 30-024424-10(x2) (Fibre)

 

4 to IMG 31-025055-20(x4) Inlet
 

 

102.00mm 90 31-025054-00(x4) Exhaust

 

D 0824 GF, D 0824 GF01, D 0824 GF02 4580 75 Diesel 30-026468-00(x2) (SE)

 
B 21-26468-22/0(x4) Without valve stem seals

 

4 to D 20-26468-05/0

 

IMG 31-025055-20(x4) Inlet

 

108.00mm 102 31-025054-00(x4) Exhaust

 
L 50-305460-00(x8)

 

D 0834 LFL51 4580 132 Diesel
30-026468-00(x2) (SE)

 

4 to

 

108.00mm 180 L 50-305460-00(x8)

  

DEUTZ/KHD
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D 0824 FL01, D 0824 LFL01, D 0824 LFL02, 4580 81/118 Diesel 30-026468-00(x2) (SE)

 

D 0824 LFL04, D 0824 LFL05, B 21-26468-22/0(x4) Without valve stem seals

 

D 0824 LFL06, D 0824 LOH01 4 to IMG 31-025055-20(x4) Inlet

 

31-025054-00(x4) Exhaust

 

108.00mm 102/160 L 50-305460-00(x8)

 

D 0824 GF03, D 0824 LF01, D 0824 LF02, 4580 92/162 Diesel
30-026468-00(x2) (SE)

 

D 0824 LFL 10, D 0824 LFL07, D 0824 LFL08, 

 

D 0824 LFL09, D 0824 LFO, D 0824 LFO02, 4 to
B 21-26468-22/0(x4) Without valve stem seals 

D 0824 LOH 02, D 0834 LFL01, D 0834 LFL02, 

 

D 0834 LFL03, D 0834 LFL04, D 0834 LOH01, 108.00mm 102/180
L 50-305460-00(x8)

D 0834 LOH02, D 0834 LOH03

 

D 0226 MF 5687 92/100 Diesel CHG 30-024424-10(x3) (Fibre)

 
D 20-24424-02/0

 

6 to IMG 31-025055-20(x6) Inlet

 

31-025054-00(x6) Exhaust

 

102.00mm 125/136 SG 31-025060-10

 

D 0226 MCFO/170, D 0226 MKF, D 0226 MKF/170 5687 125/141 Diesel 30-024948-00(x3) (SE)

 
B 21-24948-21/0(x6)

 

6 to IMG 31-025055-20(x6) Inlet

 

31-025054-00(x6) Exhaust

 

102.00mm 170/192 SG 31-025060-10

 

D 0826 TF, D 0826 TOH 6596 132/137 Diesel 30-026468-00(x3) (SE)

 
B 21-26468-22/0(x6) Without valve stem seals

 

6 to C 22-25060-00/0

 
D 20-26468-04/0 Without valve stem seals

 

108.00mm 180/186 IMG 31-025055-20(x6) Inlet

 

31-025054-00(x6) Exhaust

 
L 50-305460-00(x12)

 

SG 31-025060-10

  

MAN
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D 0826 6867 198 Diesel 30-026468-00(x3) (SE)

 
B 21-26468-22/0(x6) Without valve stem seals

 

6 to IMG 31-025055-20(x6) Inlet

 

31-025054-00(x6) Exhaust

 

108.00mm 270 L 50-305460-00(x12)

 

SG 31-025060-10

 

D 0826 LF/217/Silent 6870 160 Diesel 30-026468-00(x3) (SE)

 
B 21-26468-22/0(x6) Without valve stem seals

 

6 to C 22-25060-00/0

 
D 20-26468-04/0 Without valve stem seals

 

108.00mm 218 IMG 31-025055-20(x6) Inlet

 

31-025054-00(x6) Exhaust

 
L 50-305460-00(x12)

 

SG 31-025060-10

 

D 0826 LUH, D 0826 LUH12 6870 162/184 Diesel 30-026468-00(x3) (SE)

 
B 21-26468-22/0(x6) Without valve stem seals

 

6 to C 22-25060-01/0

 

IMG 31-025055-20(x6) Inlet

 

108.00mm 220/250 31-025054-00(x6) Exhaust

 
L 50-305460-00(x12)

 

SG 31-025060-10

 

D 0826 GF, D 0826 GF01 6871 110/114 Diesel 30-026468-00(x3) (SE)

 
B 21-26468-22/0(x6) Without valve stem seals

 

6 to C 22-25060-00/0

 
D 20-26468-06/0 Without valve stem seals

 

108.00mm 150/155 IMG 31-025055-20(x6) Inlet

 

31-025054-00(x6) Exhaust

 
L 50-305460-00(x12)

 

SG 31-025060-10

  

MAN
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D 0826, D 0826 F01, D 0826 F02, D 0826 GF03, 6871 110/206 Diesel

 

D 0826 LF11, D 0826 LF13, D 0826 LF18, 
30-026468-00(x3) (SE)

 

D 0826 LFL02, D 0826 LFL03, D 0826 LFL06, 6 to

 

D 0826 LFL07, D 0826 LFL08, D 0826 LFL10, B 21-26468-22/0(x6) Without valve stem seals

 

D 0826 LOH 05, D 0826 LOH 08, D 0826 LOH 09, 108.00mm 150/280

 

D 0826 LOH 11, D 0826 LOH 12, D 0826 LOH 13, 

 

D 0826 LOH01, D 0826 LOH02, D 0826 LOH03, C 22-25060-01/0

D 0826 LOH04, D 0826 LOH06, D 0826 LOH07, 

D 0826 LOH10, D 0826 LOH15, D 0826 LOH17, 
31-025055-20 (x6)

D 0826 LOH18, D 0826 LUH, D 0826 LUH 02, 

IMG Inlet

D 0826 LUH 04, D 0826 LUH 06, D 0826 LUH 08, 

D 0826 LUH 10, D 0826 LUH01, D 0826 LUH03, 31-025054-00(x6) Exhaust

D 0826 LUH05, D 0826 LUH13, D 0826 OH, 

D 0826 OH02, D 0836 LF01, D 0836 LF02, D 0836 

LF03, D 0836 LF04, D 0836 LF05, D 0836 LFL01, 
L 50-305460-00(x12)

D 0836 LFL02, D 0836 LFL03, D 0836 LFL04, 

D 0836 LFL05, D 0836 LOH01, D 0836 LOH02, SG 31-025060-10

D 0836 LOH03, D 0836 LUH01, D 0836 LUH02

 

D 0826 LF15, D 0826 LF17, D 0826 LFL09 6871 162/191 Diesel 30-026468-00(x3) (SE)

 
B 21-26468-22/0(x6) Without valve stem seals

 

6 to IMG 31-025055-20(x6) Inlet

 

31-025054-00(x6) Exhaust

 

108.00mm 220/260 L 50-305460-00(x12)

 

D 0836 HM4, D 0836 HM7, D 0836 HM70, 7030 110/117 Diesel 30-023305-10(x3) (Fibre)

 

D 0836 HM71, D 0836 HM7U, 6 to
50-305460-00(x12)

 

D 0836 HM9U, D 0836 HMN70 108.00mm 150/159
L

 

D 0846 HMN 7252 117 Diesel 30-023305-10(x3) (Fibre)

 

6 to
50-305460-00(x12)

 

108.00mm 159

L

  

MAN
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D 2555 M, D 2555 MF, D 2555 MX, 9200 123/141 Diesel 30-025059-10(x5) (Fibre)

 

D 2555 MXF, D 2555 MXUL CHG 30-025059-20(x5) (SE)

 

5 to
B

21-25059-24/0 Without valve stem seals

 

21-25059-25/0

 

125.00mm 167/192 31-022799-10(x5) Exhaust

 

31-023333-30(x5)

 

D 2565 M, D 2565 MF, D 2565 MUL 9510 141 Diesel 30-025059-10(x5) (Fibre)

 

CHG 30-025059-20(x5) (SE)

 

5 to
B

21-25059-24/0(x5) Without valve stem seals

 

21-25059-25/0(x5)

 

125.00mm 192 31-022799-10(x5) Exhaust

 

31-023333-30(x5)

 

D 2146 HM1U 9660 141 Diesel

 

6 to 30-023841-30 (Fibre)

 

121.00mm 192

 

D 2146 HM1, D 2146 M1, D 2146 M11, 9660 126/155 Diesel
30-023841-30 (Fibre)

 

D 2146 M14, D 2146 MT1 6 to

 

121.00mm 171/211 B 21-23841-21/0

 

D 2865 LF/260, D 2865 LOH01, D 2865 LOH02 9973 191/235 Diesel 30-026235-10(x5) (Fibre)

 

30-026235-30(x5) (SE)

 

5 to B 21-26235-23/0(x5) Without valve stem seals

 
C 22-23335-01/0

 

128.00mm 260/320 D 20-26235-16/0

 

31-022799-10(x5) Exhaust

 

31-023333-30(x5)

 

D 2865 LUH02, D 2865 LUH05, D 2865 LUH07, 9973 191/235 Diesel 30-026235-10(x5) (Fibre)

 

D 2865 LUH08, D 2865 LUH09 5 to 30-026235-30(x5) (SE)

 

128.00mm 260/320 31-023333-30(x5)

 

D 2156 HMXU-037, D 2156 HMXU-038 10344 141 Diesel

 

6 to 30-023841-30 (Fibre)

 

121.00mm 192

 

D 2156 HM3, D 2156 MTN1, D 2156 MTXN-035, 10344 141/188 Diesel
30-023841-30 (Fibre)

 

D 2156 MYN-31 6 to

 

121.00mm 192/256 B 21-23841-21/0

  

MAN
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D 2556 MXUH/175 11045 129 Diesel 30-025059-10(x6) (Fibre)

 

CHG 30-025059-20(x6) (SE)

 

6 to
B

21-25059-24/0 Without valve stem seals

 

21-25059-25/0

 

125.00mm 175 31-022799-10(x6) Exhaust

 

31-023333-30(x6)

 

D 2556 MXUH/192, D 2556 MXUH/240, D 2556 MXUM 11045 141/177 Diesel 30-025059-10(x6) (Fibre)

 

CHG 30-025059-20(x6) (SE)

 

6 to
B

21-25059-24/0(x6) Without valve stem seals

 

21-25059-25/0(x6)

 

125.00mm 192/240 31-022799-10(x6) Exhaust

 

31-023333-30(x6)

 

D 2556 M, D 2556 MF, D 2556 MX, D 2556 MXF 11045 147/177 Diesel 30-025059-10(x6) (Fibre)

 

CHG 30-025059-20(x6) (SE)

 

6 to
B

21-25059-24/0(x6) Without valve stem seals

 

21-25059-25/0(x6)

 

125.00mm 200/240 D 20-25059-40/0

 

31-022799-10(x6) Exhaust

 

31-023333-30(x6)

 

D 2566 M, D 2566 MF, D 2566 MH, D 2566 MHO 11413 177 Diesel 30-025059-10(x6) (Fibre)

 

CHG 30-025059-20(x6) (SE)

 

6 to
B

21-25059-24/0(x6) Without valve stem seals

 

21-25059-25/0(x6)

 

125.00mm 240 D 20-25059-40/0

 

31-022799-10(x6) Exhaust

 

31-023333-30(x6)

 

D 2566 MK, D 2566 MKF, D 2566 MKUL, 11413 128/235 Diesel 30-025059-10(x6) (Fibre)

 

D 2566 MLUM, D 2566 MT, D 2566 MTF, CHG 30-025059-20(x6) (SE)

 

D 2566 MTFG, D 2566 MTH, D 2566 MTHO, 6 to
B

21-25059-24/0(x6) Without valve stem seals

 

D 2566 MTUH/280, D 2566 MUH, D 2566 MUH/175, 21-25059-25/0(x6)

 

D 2566 MUH/220, D 2566 MUH/240, D 2566 MUM, 125.00mm 174/320 31-022799-10(x6) Exhaust

 

D 2566 UH, D 2566 UH/205 31-023333-30(x6)
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D 2866 F/240 11967 177 Diesel 30-026235-10(x6) (Fibre)

 

30-026235-30(x6) (SE)

 

6 to B 21-26235-23/0(x6) Without valve stem seals

 
C 22-23336-00/0

 

128.00mm 240 31-022799-10(x6) Exhaust

 

31-023333-30(x6)

 

D 2866 KUH/360, D 2866 KUL, D 2866 LU/330, 11967 152/265 Diesel 30-026235-10(x6) (Fibre)

 

D 2866 LUL/330, D 2866 TUH, D 2866 UH, D 2866 UM 30-026235-30(x6) (SE)

 

6 to B 21-26235-23/0(x6) Without valve stem seals

 

31-022799-10(x6) Exhaust

 

128.00mm 206/360 31-023333-30(x6)

 

D 2866 LUH20, D 2866 LUH21, 11967 191/257 Diesel 30-026235-30(x6) (SE)

 

D 2866 LUH22, D 2866 LUH26 B 21-26235-23/0(x6) Without valve stem seals

 

6 to 31-022799-10(x6) Exhaust

 

31-023333-30(x6)

 

128.00mm 260/350

 

D 2866 KF, D 2866 KFZ, D 2866 KOH/360, 11967 213/274 Diesel 30-026235-10(x6) (Fibre)

 

D 2866 LFZ/290, D 2866 LFZ/330, D 2866 LOH, 30-026235-30(x6) (SE)

 

D 2866 LXOH, D 2866 TOH 6 to B 21-26235-23/0(x6) Without valve stem seals

 
C 22-23336-01/0

 

128.00mm 290/373 31-022799-10(x6) Exhaust

 

31-023333-30(x6)

 

D 2538 M, D 2538 MF, D 2538 MT 12763 178/188 Diesel 30-025059-10(x8) (Fibre)

 

CHG 30-025059-20(x8) (SE)

 

8 to
B

21-25059-24/0(x8) Without valve stem seals

 

21-25059-25/0(x8)

 

125.00mm 242/256 31-022799-10(x8) Exhaust

 

31-023333-30(x8)

 
L 50-319312-00(x16)

 

D 2876 LF02, D 2876 LOH01 12816 338 Diesel 30-026235-30(x6) (SE)

 
B 21-26235-23/0(x6) Without valve stem seals

 

6 to C 22-23336-00/0

 

31-022799-10(x6) Exhaust

 

128.00mm 460 31-023333-30(x6)

 
L 50-319312-00(x6) Outlet side

  

MAN
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D 2530 MTXF/360 15900 265 Diesel 30-025059-10(x10) (Fibre)

 

CHG 30-025059-20(x10) (SE)

 

10 to
B

21-25059-24/0(x10) Without valve stem seals

 

21-25059-25/0(x10)

 

125.00mm 360 31-022799-10(x10) Exhaust

 

31-023333-30(x10)

 

D 2530 MF 15945 235 Diesel 30-025059-10(x10) (Fibre)

 

CHG 30-025059-20(x10) (SE)

 

10 to
B

21-25059-24/0(x10) Without valve stem seals

 

21-25059-25/0(x10)

 

125.00mm 320 31-022799-10(x10) Exhaust

 

31-023333-30(x10)

 
L 50-319312-00(x20)

 

D 2530 MTXF 15953 294 Diesel 30-025059-10(x10) (Fibre)

 

CHG 30-025059-20(x10) (SE)

 

10 to
B

21-25059-24/0(x10) Without valve stem seals

 

21-25059-25/0(x10)

 

125.00mm 400 31-022799-10(x10) Exhaust

 

31-023333-30(x10)

 

D 2540 MTF 17426 324 Diesel 30-025059-10(x10) (Fibre)

 

CHG 30-025059-20(x10) (SE)

 

10 to
B

21-25059-24/0(x10) Without valve stem seals

 

21-25059-25/0(x10)

 

125.00mm 440 31-022799-10(x10) Exhaust

 

31-023333-30(x10)

 

D 2840 MF 18273 268 Diesel 30-026235-10 (Fibre)

 

30-026235-30(x10) (SE)

 

10 to B 21-26235-23/0(x10) Without valve stem seals

 
D 20-26235-14/0(x10)

 

128.00mm 365 31-022799-10(x10) Exhaust

 

31-023333-30(x10)

 
L 50-319312-00(x20)

 
M 24-31931-21/0(x2)
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D 2840 LF/460, D 2840 LXF 18273 338 Diesel 30-026235-10(x10) (Fibre)

 

30-026235-30(x10) (SE)

 

10 to B 21-26235-23/0(x10) Without valve stem seals

 
C 22-23351-01/0

 

128.00mm 460 D 20-26235-11/0

 

31-022799-10(x10) Exhaust

 

31-023333-30(x10)

 

D 2840 LF01, D 2840 LF04, D 2840 LF06, 18273 368/441 Diesel 30-026235-10(x10) (Fibre)

 

D 2840 LF20, D 2840 LF21
30-026235-30(x10) (SE)

 

10 to B 21-26235-23/0(x10) Without valve stem seals

 
C 22-23351-01/0

 

128.00mm 500/600 31-022799-10(x10) Exhaust

 

31-023333-30(x10)

 

MERCEDES

! | |kW/PS | Fuel | Product | | !
M 166.940 1397 60 Petrol 30-029326-00 (MLS)

 B 21-29326-20/0 With valve stem seals, 
Without oil seals

 

A-Class 4 to C 22-29326-00/0

 

IMG 50-030212-00 New Inlet

 

1997➝2004 80.00mm 81
L

50-306147-50(x4) Intake side

 

50-307044-50(x4) Outlet side

 
M 24-30614-74/0

 

M 266.920 1498 70 Petrol CHG 30-030199-00 New (SE)

 
B 21-30199-00/0 New

 

A-Class, B-Class 4 to IMG 50-030204-00 New Inlet

 

EMG 31-030210-00 New Exhaust

 

2004➝ 83.00mm 95 M 24-30614-74/0

  

MAN

! | |kW/PS | Fuel | Product | | !

090-132 Apps 2_Proof  23/12/2010  14:47  Page 101



102

 

M 166.960, M 166.961 1598 60/75 Petrol 30-029326-00 (MLS)

 B 21-29326-20/0 With valve stem seals, 
Without oil seals

 

A-Class, Vaneo 4 to C 22-29326-00/0

 

IMG 50-030212-00 New Inlet

 

1997➝ 80.00mm 102
L

50-306147-50(x4) Intake side

 

50-307044-50(x4) Outlet side

 
M 24-30614-74/0

 

OM 668.914, OM 668.940, OM 668.941, OM 668.942 1689 44/70 Diesel 30-029329-00 (MLS), 1.20mm

 
B 21-29329-20/0 With valve stem seals, 

Without oil seals

 

A-Class, Vaneo 4 to C 22-29329-00/0

 

IMG 50-030178-00 Inlet

 

1998➝ 80.00mm 60/95
L

50-306147-50(x8) Intake side

 

50-307044-50(x8) Outlet side

 
M 24-30704-41/0

 

M 266.940 1699 85 Petrol CHG 30-030199-00 New (SE)

 
B 21-30199-00/0 New

 

A-Class, B-Class 4 to IMG 50-030204-00 New Inlet

 

EMG 31-030210-00 New Exhaust

 

2004➝ 83.00mm 116
L

50-306147-50(x4)

 

50-307044-50(x4)

 
M 24-30614-74/0

 

M 271.944 1795 120 Petrol B 21-30197-00/0 New

 

IMG 50-030167-00New(x4) Inlet

 

SLK 4 to EMG 31-030209-00 New Exhaust

 

VCG 50-030201-00 New

 

2004➝ 82.00mm 163 L 50-307044-50(x16)

 

M 271.940 1796 120 Petrol B 21-30197-00/0 New

 

IMG 50-030167-00New(x4) Inlet

 

C-Class, CLK 4 to EMG 31-030209-00 New Exhaust

 

VCG 50-030201-00 New

 

2002➝ 82.50mm 163 L 50-307044-50(x16)

  

MERCEDES
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M 271.942 1796 125 Petrol EMG 31-030209-00 New Exhaust

 

C-Class, CLK 4 to VCG 50-030201-00
 

New

 

2003➝ 82.00mm 170 L 50-307044-50(x16)

 

M 271.921, M 271.941, M 271.946, M 271.948, 1796 90/141 Petrol B 21-30197-00/0 New

 

M 271.950, M 271.952
IMG 50-030167-00New(x4) Inlet

 

C Class, C-Class, CLC-Class, E-Class 4 to EMG 31-030209-00 New Exhaust

 

VCG 50-030201-00 New

 

2002➝ 82.00mm 122/192 L 50-307044-50(x16)

 

M 102.910 1797 77/80 Petrol 30-026004-10 (Fibre)

 B
21-26004-20/0 # # Without camshaft seal

 

190 4 to 21-26004-55/0 # Without camshaft seal

 
C 22-26812-04/0

 

1990➝1993 89.00mm 105/109 31-026877-00 Inlet

 

31-026634-10(x3) Exhaust

 

31-026635-10(x1) Exhaust

 

50-024959-10 # 

 

50-025120-10 # # 

 L
50-024440-00(x4) Outlet side

 

50-306667-70(x4) Intake side

 
M 24-30615-70/0

 

M 111.920 1799 90 Petrol 30-027472-00 (Fibre)

 
B 21-27472-50/0 Without camshaft seal

 

C-Class 4 to C 22-27311-50/0

 

31-027309-10 Exhaust

 

1993➝2000 85.30mm 122 50-027307-00

 

VCG 24-27307-50/0

 
L 50-307044-50(x16)

 
M 24-30704-50/0

  

MERCEDES

! | |kW/PS | Fuel | Product | | !

# with level control system
# # without level control system
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M 111.921 1799 90 Petrol 30-027472-00 (Fibre)

 

Without cylinder head gasket, 

C-Class 4 to B 21-27472-51/0 Without valve stem seals, 
Without oil seals, 

Without valve cover gasket

 

1993➝2000 85.30mm 122 C 22-27311-50/0

 

31-027309-10 Exhaust

 

50-027307-00

 

VCG 24-27307-50/0

 
L 50-307044-50(x16)

 
M 24-30704-50/0

 

OM 621.910 1884 37 Diesel 50-022825-00

 

Ponton 4 to L 50-305972-00(x16) Outlet side

 

1959➝1961 84.50mm 50 M 24-30597-20/0

 

M 166.990 1898 92 Petrol C 22-29326-00/0

 L
50-306147-50(x4) Intake side

 

A-Class 4 to
50-307044-50(x4) Outlet side

 

1999➝2004 80.00mm 125 M 24-30614-74/0

 

M 166.991 1898 92 Petrol C 22-29326-00/0

 L
50-306147-50(x4)

 

Vaneo 4 to
50-307044-50(x4)

 
M 24-30614-74/0

 

2002➝ 84.00mm 125

 

OM 601.911, OM 601.912 1978 53/55 Diesel 30-027106-20 (Fibre)

 
B 21-27106-51/0 Without camshaft seal

 

190, E-Class, Kombi, Saloon 4 to C 22-24895-01/0

 

31-024913-30 Inlet

 

1983➝1995 87.00mm 72 31-024911-00 Exhaust

 

50-026030-00 # # 

 

50-026031-00 # 

 L
50-306374-50(x4) Outlet side

 

50-306667-70(x4) Intake side

 
M 24-30672-71/0

  

MERCEDES

! | |kW/PS | Fuel | Product | | !

# with level control system
# # without level control system
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OM 615.913 1988 40 Diesel 30-023498-10 (Fibre)

 

Eng.➝308432 (M);

➝008608 (A)

 

/8 4 to 30-023924-10 (Fibre)

 

Eng.308433 (M)➝

08609 (A)➝

 

1968➝1977 87.00mm 54 20-23924-02/0 With valve stem seals

 
D Eng.308433 (M)➝

008609 (A)➝

 

50-022825-00

 
L 50-305972-00(x8) Outlet side

 
M 24-30597-20/0

 

OM 621.912, OM 621.918 1988 40 Diesel 50-022825-00

 

Heckflosse 4 to L 50-305972-00(x16) Outlet side
 

 

1961➝1968 87.00mm 54 M 24-30597-20/0

 

OM 615.940 1988 40/44 Diesel 30-023924-10 (Fibre)

 
D 20-23924-02/0 With valve stem seals

 

Saloon 4 to 50-022825-00

 
L 50-305972-00(x8) Outlet side

 

1976➝1985 87.00mm 55/60 M 24-30597-20/0

 

OM 615.970 1988 43/46 Diesel 30-023924-10 (Fibre)

 

50-022825-00

 

100 4 to L 50-305972-00(x16) Outlet side

 
M 24-30597-20/0

 

1988➝1996 87.00mm 58/62

 

M 115.938, M 115.939 1988 62/70 Petrol
30-023680-20 (Fibre)

 

Saloon 4 to

 

1976➝1980 87.00mm 84/95 M 24-21923-06/0

 

M 115.923, M 115.926 1988 62/70 Petrol 30-023680-20 (Fibre)

 

/8, Heckflosse 4 to D 20-23680-04/0 With valve stem seals

 

1965➝1977 87.00mm 85/95 M 24-21923-06/0

 

OM 640.940, OM 640.941, OM 640.942 1991 80/103 Diesel CHG 30-030200-00 New (MLS)

 
B 21-30200-00/0 New

 

A-Class, B-Class 4 to IMG 31-030208-00 New Inlet

 

EMG 31-030211-00 New Exhaust

 

2004➝ 83.00mm 81/140 VCG 50-030202-00 New

 
L 50-306147-50(x16)

 
M 24-30614-76/0

  

MERCEDES
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OM 601.913 1997 55 Diesel 30-027106-20 (Fibre)

 
B 21-27106-51/0 Without camshaft seal

 

C-Class 4 to C 22-24895-01/0

 

31-024913-30 Inlet

 

1993➝2000 87.00mm 75 50-026030-00 # # 

 

50-026031-00 # 

 L
50-306374-50(x4) Outlet side

 

50-306667-70(x4) Intake side

 
M 24-30672-71/0

 

M 102.920, M 102.921, M 102.939 1997 62/77 Petrol 30-026004-10 (Fibre)

 
C 22-26812-00/0

 

190, Kombi, Saloon 4 to D 20-26004-03/0 With valve stem seals

 

31-026634-10(x4) Exhaust

 

1980➝1985 89.00mm 84/105 50-024959-10 # 

 

50-025120-10 # # 

 L
50-024440-00(x4) Outlet side

 

50-306667-70(x4) Intake side

 
M 24-30615-70/0

 

M 102.962, M 102.963 1997 62/93 Petrol 30-026004-10 (Fibre)

 B
21-26004-20/0 # # Without camshaft seal

 

190, Kombi, Saloon 4 to 21-26004-55/0 # Without camshaft seal

 
C 22-26812-04/0

 

1982➝1993 89.00mm 84/126 31-026877-00 Inlet

 

31-026634-10(x3) Exhaust

 

31-026635-10(x1) Exhaust

 

50-024959-10 # 

 

50-025120-10 # # 

 L
50-024440-00(x4) Outlet side

 

50-306667-70(x4) Intake side

 
M 24-30615-70/0

  

MERCEDES
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# # without level control system
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M 102.922, M 102.924 1997 62/93 Petrol 30-026004-10 (Fibre)

 
B 21-26004-57/0 Without camshaft seal

 

190, Kombi, Saloon 4 to C 22-26812-04/0

 

31-026634-10(x3) Exhaust

 

1984➝1993 89.00mm 84/126 31-026635-10(x1) Exhaust

 

50-024959-10 # 

 

50-025120-10 # # 

 L
50-024440-00(x4) Outlet side

 

50-306667-70(x4) Intake side

 
M 24-30615-70/0

 

M 102.961 1997 62/93 Petrol 30-026004-10 (Fibre)

 
C 22-26812-04/0

 

190 4 to 31-026877-00 Inlet

 

31-026634-10(x3) Exhaust

 

1982➝1993 89.00mm 84/126 31-026635-10(x1) Exhaust

 

50-024959-10 # 

 

50-025120-10 # # 

 L
50-024440-00(x4) Outlet side

 

50-306667-70(x4) Intake side

 
M 24-30615-70/0

 

M 111.957, M 111.958 1998 120 Petrol 30-027462-10 (Fibre)

 

50-027307-00

 

E-Class, SLK 4 to VCG 24-27307-50/0

 
L 50-307044-50(x16)

 

2000➝2004 89.90mm 163 M 24-30704-50/0

 

M 111.951, M 111.952, M 111.955, M 111.956 1998 95/120 Petrol 30-027462-10 (Fibre)

 
B 21-27462-52/0 Without camshaft seal

 

C-Class, CLK 4 to 50-027307-00

 

VCG 24-27307-50/0

 

2000➝2002 89.90mm 129/163 L 50-307044-50(x16)

 
M 24-30704-50/0

  

MERCEDES

! | |kW/PS | Fuel | Product | | !

# with level control system
# # without level control system

090-132 Apps 2_Proof  23/12/2010  14:47  Page 107



108

 

M 111.940, M 111.941, M 111.944, M 111.948 1998 95/141 Petrol 30-027462-10 (Fibre)

 
B 21-27462-50/0 Without camshaft seal

 

C-Class, CLK, E-Class, Kombi, Saloon, V-Class, Vito 4 to C 22-27311-50/0

 

31-027309-10 Exhaust

 

1992➝2003 89.90mm 129/192 50-027307-00

 

VCG 24-27307-50/0

 
L 50-307044-50(x16)

 
M 24-30704-50/0

 

M 111.942, M 111.943, M 111.945, M 111.946, M 111.947 1998 100/137 Petrol 30-027462-10 (Fibre)

 
B 21-27462-52/0 Without camshaft seal

 

C-Class, CLK, E-Class, SLK 4 to C 22-27311-50/0

 

31-027309-10 Exhaust

 

1994➝2003 89.90mm 136/186 50-027307-00

 

VCG 24-27307-50/0

 
L 50-307044-50(x16)

 
M 24-30704-50/0

 

M 266.960 2034 100 Petrol 30-030362-00 New (MLS)

 

IMG 50-030204-00 New Inlet

 

A-Class, B-Class 4 to EMG 31-030210-00 New Exhaust

 L
50-306147-50(x4)

 

2004➝ 83.00mm 136 50-307044-50(x4)

 
M 24-30614-74/0

 

M 266.980 2034 142 Petrol 30-030362-00 New (MLS)

 

IMG 50-030204-00 New Inlet

 

A-Class, B-Class 4 to
L

50-306147-50(x4)

 

50-307044-50(x4)

 

2005➝ 83.00mm 193 M 24-30614-74/0

 

M 166.995 2084 103 Petrol

L
50-306147-50(x4) Intake side

 

A-Class 4 to 50-307044-50(x4) Outlet side

 

2002➝2004 84.00mm 140 M 24-30614-74/0

  

MERCEDES
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OM 646.961, OM 646.963, OM 646.982 2148 110 Diesel CHG 30-029263-00 (MLS), 1.20mm

 
C 22-29263-00/0

 

C-Class, CLC-Class, E-Class, Viano, Vito 4 to
L 50-307044-50(x16)

 
M 24-30704-50/0

 

2002➝ 88.00mm 109/150

 

OM 646.951, OM 646.962 2148 75/90 Diesel CHG 30-029263-00 (MLS), 1.20mm

 B 21-29263-20/0 With valve stem seals

 

C-Class, CLC-Class, E-Class 4 to Eng.➝30112421

 
C 22-29263-00/0

 

2001➝ 88.00mm 102/122

VCG 24-29264-00/0

 

Eng.➝30112421

 
L 50-307044-50(x16)

 
M 24-30704-50/0

 

OM 611.961, OM 611.962, OM 611.981, OM 611.987, 2148 60/105 Diesel CHG 30-029263-00 (MLS), 1.20mm

 

OM 611A (60 KW CDI), OM 611LA (75 KW CDI)
B 21-29263-20/0 With valve stem seals

 

C-Class, E-Class, Sprinter, Sprinter 2-t, Sprinter 3-t, Vito 4 to C 22-29263-00/0

 

VCG 24-29264-00/0

 

1998➝ 88.00mm 81/143 L 50-307044-50(x16)

 
M 24-30704-50/0

 

OM 611.960, OM 611.980 2151 85/115 Diesel CHG 30-029263-00 (MLS), 1.20mm

 
B 21-29263-20/0 With valve stem seals

 

C-Class, V-Class, Vito 4 to C 22-29263-00/0

 

VCG 24-29264-00/0

 

1997➝2003 88.00mm 116/156 L 50-307044-50(x16)

 
M 24-30704-50/0

  

MERCEDES
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OM 604.910 2155 55/70 Diesel 30-027829-00 (Fibre)

 

21-27829-50/0
Without valve stem seals, 

C-Class 4 to B Without valve cover gasket, 
Without oil seals

 

1993➝2001 89.00mm 75/95 50-027823-00(x8) Inlet

 

50-027965-00

 

50-027969-00(x4)

 L
50-306147-50(x16)

 

Eng.➝0.031329; Intake side
➝2.006455

 L
50-307044-50(x8)

 

Eng.0.031330➝ Outlet side
2.006456➝

 L
24-30614-76/0

 

Eng.➝0.031329

➝2.006455

 L
24-30704-41/0

 

Eng.0.031330➝

2.006456➝

 

OM 604.912 2155 55/70 Diesel 30-027829-00 (Fibre)

 

Without valve stem seals, 
E-Class 4 to B 21-27829-50/0 Without valve cover gasket, 

Without oil seals

 

1995➝2002 89.00mm 75/95 50-027823-00(x8) Inlet

 

50-027965-00

 

50-027969-00(x4)

 L
50-306147-50(x8) Intake side

 

50-307044-50(x8)

 
M 24-30704-41/0

 

OM 615.912, OM 615.917, OM 615.937, OM 615.939 2197 44 Diesel 30-023498-10

 

Eng.➝2.041191 (Fibre)
/8, Henschel 2-t 4 to ➝0.379190

 

30-023924-10

 

1968➝1977 87.00mm 60 Eng.2.041192➝ (Fibre)
0.379191➝

 

20-23924-02/0

 
D Eng.2.041192➝ With valve stem seals

0.379191➝

 

50-022825-00

 
L 50-305972-00(x8) Outlet side

 
M 24-30597-20/0
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OM 615.941 2197 44/49 Diesel 30-023924-10 (Fibre)

 
D 20-23924-02/0 With valve stem seals

 

Saloon 4 to 50-022825-00

 
L 50-305972-00(x8) Outlet side

 

1976➝1979 87.00mm 60/67 M 24-30597-20/0

 

M 115.920, M 115.924 2197 66/77 Petrol 30-023680-20 (Fibre)

 

/8 4 to D 20-23680-04/0 With valve stem seals

 

1968➝1973 87.00mm 89/105 M 24-21923-06/0

 

M 111.960, M 111.961 2199 110 Petrol 30-027462-10 (Fibre)

 
B 21-27462-50/0 Without camshaft seal

 

C-Class, Coupe, E-Class, Kombi, Saloon 4 to C 22-27311-50/0

 

31-027309-10 Exhaust

 

1992➝2000 89.90mm 150 50-027307-00

 

VCG 24-27307-50/0

 
L 50-307044-50(x16)

 
M 24-30704-50/0

 

M 111.979 2295 105 Petrol 30-027971-00

 

Eng.0.003501➝ (Fibre)
2.000740➝

 

Sprinter, Sprinter 2-t, Sprinter 3-t 4 to 30-029807-00

 

CHG Eng.➝0.003500 (Fibre)
➝2.000739

 

1995➝2006 90.90mm 143 21-27971-50/0

 
B Eng.0.003501➝ Without camshaft seal

2.000740➝

 
C 22-27311-50/0

 

31-027309-10 Exhaust

 

EMG 31-030177-00 Exhaust

 

50-027307-00

 

VCG 24-27307-50/0

 
L 50-307044-50(x16)

 
M 24-30704-50/0
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M 111.978 2295 105 Petrol 30-027971-00

 

Eng.➝0.003133 (Fibre)
V-Class, Vito 4 to 2.004320➝

 

30-029807-00

 

1996➝2003 90.90mm 143 CHG Eng.➝0.003132 (Fibre)
➝2.004320

 

21-27971-50/0

 
B Eng.➝0.003133 Without camshaft seal

2.004320➝

 
C 22-27311-50/0

 

31-027309-10 Exhaust

 

50-027307-00

 

VCG 24-27307-50/0

 
L 50-307044-50(x16)

 
M 24-30704-50/0

 

M 111.970 2295 110 Petrol 30-027971-00

 

Eng.0.023607➝ (Fibre)

E-Class 4 to 2.087937➝

 

30-029807-00

 

1995➝1997 90.90mm 150 CHG Eng.➝0.023606 (Fibre)
➝2.087936

 

21-27971-51/0 Without valve stem seals, 

B Eng.0.023607➝ Without valve cover gasket, 

 

2.087937➝ Without oil seals

 
C 22-27311-50/0

 

31-027309-10 Exhaust

 

50-027307-00

 

VCG 24-27307-50/0

 
L 50-307044-50(x16)

 
M 24-30704-50/0
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M 111.974 2295 110 Petrol 30-027971-00

 

Eng.0.005270➝ (Fibre)
C-Class 4 to 2.034487➝

 

30-029807-00

 

1996➝1998 90.90mm 150 CHG Eng.➝0.05269 (Fibre)
2.034486➝

 

21-27971-51/0 Without valve stem seals, 

B Eng.0.005270➝ Without valve cover gasket, 

 

2.034487➝ Without oil seals

 
C 22-27311-50/0

 

31-027309-10 Exhaust

 

50-027307-00

 

VCG 24-27307-50/0

 
L 50-307044-50(x16)

 
M 24-30704-50/0

 

M 111.977 2295 110 Petrol 30-027971-00 (Fibre)

 

Without valve stem seals, 
M-Class 4 to B 21-27971-51/0 Without valve cover gasket, 

Without oil seals

 

1998➝2005 90.90mm 150 C 22-27311-50/0

 

31-027309-10 Exhaust

 

50-027307-00

 

VCG 24-27307-50/0

 
L 50-307044-50(x16)

 
M 24-30704-50/0

 

M 111.975 2295 142 Petrol 30-028037-00 (Fibre)

 

Without valve cover gasket, 
C-Class, CLK 4 to B 21-28037-50/0 Without valve stem seals, 

 

➝12/96 Without oil seals

 

1995➝2000 90.90mm 193 Without valve stem seals, 

B 21-28037-51/0 Without oil seals, 

 

01/97➝ Without valve cover gasket

 
C 22-27311-50/0

 

31-027309-10 Exhaust

 

50-027307-00

 

VCG 24-27307-50/0

 
L 50-307044-50(x16)

 
M 24-30704-50/0
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M 111.973 2295 142 Petrol 30-028037-00 (Fibre)

 

Without valve stem seals, 
CLK, SLK 4 to B 21-28037-51/0 Without oil seals, 

Without valve cover gasket

 

1996➝2000 90.90mm 193 C 22-27311-50/0

 

31-027309-10 Exhaust

 

50-027307-00

 

VCG 24-27307-50/0

 
L 50-307044-50(x16)

 
M 24-30704-50/0

 

M 111.984 2295 92/105 Petrol 30-027971-00 (Fibre)

 
B 21-27971-50/0 Without camshaft seal

 

Sprinter, Sprinter 2-t, Sprinter 3-t 4 to C 22-27311-50/0

 

31-027309-10 Exhaust

 

1995➝2006 90.90mm 125/143 50-027307-00

 

VCG 24-27307-50/0

 
L 50-307044-50(x16)

 
M 24-30704-50/0

 

M 111.981, M 111.982, M 111.983 2295 105/145 Petrol 30-028037-00 (Fibre)

 

Without valve stem seals, 
C-Class, CLK, SLK 4 to B 21-28037-51/0 Without oil seals, 

Without valve cover gasket

 

2000➝2004 90.90mm 143/197 31-027309-10 Exhaust

 

50-027307-00

 

VCG 24-27307-50/0

 
L 50-307044-50(x16)

 
M 24-30704-50/0
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M 102.942 2298 70 Petrol 30-026005-10 (Fibre)

 B 21-26005-25/0 Without valve cover gasket, 
T1 4 to Without valve stem seals

 
C 22-26812-00/0

 

1977➝1996 95.50mm 95
31-026634-10(x4) Exhaust

 

50-024959-10 # 

 

50-025120-10 # # 

 L
50-024440-00(x4) Outlet side

 

50-306667-70(x4) Intake side

 
M 24-30615-70/0

 

OM 601A.970 2299 72 Diesel 30-027217-20 (Fibre)

 B 21-27217-51/0 Without valve stem seals, 
V-Class, Vito 4 to Without valve cover gasket

 
C 22-24895-01/0

 

1996➝2003 89.00mm 98 31-024913-30 Inlet

 

31-024911-00 Exhaust

 

50-026030-00 # # 

 L
50-306374-50(x4) Outlet side

 

50-306667-70(x4) Intake side

 
M 24-30672-71/0

 

OM 601.940, OM 601.942, OM 601.943 2299 58/60 Diesel 30-027217-20 (Fibre)

 21-27217-51/0 Without valve stem seals, 
Sprinter, Sprinter 2-t, Sprinter 3-t, T1, Vito 4 to

B
Without valve cover gasket

 21-27217-53/0 # # With valve stem seals, 
1988➝2006 89.00mm 79/82 Without oil seals

 
C 22-24895-01/0

 

31-024913-30 Inlet

 

31-024911-00 Exhaust

 

50-026030-00 # # 

 

50-026031-00 # 

 L
50-306374-50(x4) Outlet side

 

50-306667-70(x4) Intake side

 
M 24-30672-71/0
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M 102.979 2299 90 Petrol 30-026005-10 (Fibre)

 
C 22-26812-04/0

 

G-Class 4 to 31-026877-00 Inlet

 

31-026634-10(x4) Exhaust

 

1987➝ 95.50mm 122 50-024959-10 # 

 

50-025120-10 # # 

 L
50-024440-00(x4) Outlet side

 

50-306667-70(x4) Intake side

 
M 24-30615-70/0

 

M 102.983 2299 92 Petrol

 

190 4 to 30-024923-10 (Fibre)

 

1984➝1988 95.50mm 125

 

M 102.980 2299 100 Petrol 30-026005-10 (Fibre)

 
B 21-26005-55/0 Without camshaft seal

 

Coupe, Kombi, Saloon 4 to C 22-26812-00/0

 
D 20-26005-03/0 # With valve stem seals 

 

1980➝1985 95.50mm 136 31-026877-00 Inlet

 

31-026634-10(x4) Exhaust

 

50-024959-10 # 

 

50-025120-10 # # 

 L
50-024440-00(x4) Outlet side

 

50-306667-70(x4) Intake side

 
M 24-30615-70/0

 

M 102.945, M 102.946 2299 70/77 Petrol 30-026005-10 (Fibre)

 B 21-26005-25/0 Without valve cover gasket, 
T1 4 to Without valve stem seals

 

31-026634-10(x4) Exhaust

 

1982➝1996 95.50mm 95/105 50-024959-10 # 

 

50-025120-10 # # 

 L
50-024440-00(x4) Outlet side

 

50-306667-70(x4) Intake side

 
M 24-30615-70/0
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M 102.981, M 102.987 2299 90/92 Petrol 30-026005-10 (Fibre)

 
C 22-26812-00/0

 

G-Class 4 to 31-026877-00 Inlet

 

31-026634-10(x4) Exhaust

 

1982➝1992 95.50mm 122/125 50-024959-10 # 

 

50-025120-10 # # 

 L
50-024440-00(x4) Outlet side

 

50-306667-70(x4) Intake side

 
M 24-30615-70/0

 

M 102.989, M 102.996 2299 92/93 Petrol 30-026005-10 (Fibre)

 

31-026877-00 Inlet

 

G-Class 4 to 31-026634-10(x4) Exhaust

 

50-024959-10 # 

 

1990➝ 95.50mm 125/126 50-025120-10 # # 

 L
50-024440-00(x4) Outlet side

 

50-306667-70(x4) Intake side

 
M 24-30615-70/0

 

M 102.982, M 102.985 2299 92/100 Petrol 30-026005-10 (Fibre)

 B
21-26005-22/0 # # Without camshaft seal

 

190, Coupe, Kombi, Saloon 4 to 21-26005-54/0 Without camshaft seal

 
C 22-26812-04/0

 

1982➝1993 95.50mm 125/136 31-026877-00 Inlet

 

31-026634-10(x3) Exhaust

 

31-026635-10(x1) Exhaust

 

50-024959-10 # 

 

50-025120-10 # # 

 L
50-024440-00(x4) Outlet side

 

50-306667-70(x4) Intake side

 
M 24-30615-70/0

 

M 115.951, M 115.954, M 115.955, M 115.972, M 115.973 2308 62/81 Petrol 30-024066-10 (Fibre)

 

/8, Coupe, G-Class, Kombi, Saloon, T1 4 to D 20-24066-02/0 With valve stem seals

 

1973➝1993 93.75mm 102/110 M 24-21923-06/0
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M 112.912, M 112.913, M 112.914 2398 125 Petrol
30-029988-00 (MLS), Left

 

C-Class, CLK, E-Class 6 to CHG

 

2000➝ 89.90mm 170 30-029989-00 (MLS), Right

 

OM 616 2399 41/55 Diesel 30-024065-10 (Fibre)

 

21-24065-24/0 Without camshaft seal

 

100 4 to
B

21-24065-50/0 Without camshaft seal,
Without VCG, VSS

 

50-022825-00
 

1990➝1996 91.00mm 56/75

 

OM 616.912 2399 46/53 Diesel 30-024065-10 (Fibre)

 

21-24065-24/0 Without camshaft seal

 

Kombi, Saloon 4 to
B

21-24065-50/0 Without camshaft seal,
Without VCG, VSS

 

1976➝1985 91.00mm 63/72 D 20-24065-01/0 With valve stem seals

 

50-022825-00

 
L 50-305972-00(x8) Outlet side

 
M 24-30597-20/0

 

OM 616.916, OM 616.917, OM 616.934, OM 616.936, 2399 48/56 Diesel 30-024065-10 (Fibre)

 

OM 616.937, OM 616.939, OM 616.963
21-24065-24/0 Without camshaft seal

 

/8, 100, G-Class, T1 4 to
B

21-24065-50/0 Without camshaft seal.
Without VCG, VSS

 

1973➝1996 90.90mm 65/76 D 20-24065-01/0 With valve stem seals

 

50-022825-00

 
L 50-305972-00(x8) Outlet side

 
M 24-30597-20/0

 

M 272.920 2496 150 Petrol
CHG

30-030049-00 (MLS), Right

 

30-030050-00 (MLS), Left

 

C-Class, CLC-Class 6 to
L 50-306147-50(x24)

 
M 24-30614-73/0

 

2005➝ 88.00mm 204
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OM 605.910, OM 605.911, OM 605.912 2497 83 Diesel 30-027830-00 (Fibre)

 

Without valve stem seals, 
C-Class, E-Class, Kombi 5 to B 21-27830-50/0 Without oil seals, 

Without valve cover gasket

 

1992➝2000 87.00mm 113 C 22-26946-50/0

 

50-027823-00(x10) Inlet

 

50-027967-00

 

50-027969-00(x5)

 L
50-306147-50(x10) Intake side

 

50-307044-50(x10) Outlet side

 
M 24-30704-42/0

 

OM 605.960, OM 605.962 2497 110 Diesel 30-028370-00 (MLS)

 
B 21-28370-50/0 Without camshaft seal

 

C-Class, E-Class 5 to C 22-26946-50/0

 

50-027823-00(x10) Inlet

 

1995➝2001 87.00mm 150 50-027967-00

 

50-027969-00(x5)

 L
50-306147-50(x10) Intake side

 

50-307044-50(x10) Outlet side

 
M 24-30704-42/0

 

OM 602.911, OM 602.912, OM 602.930, OM 602.931, 2497 62/93 Diesel 30-027216-20 (Fibre), 1.74mm

 

OM 602.939, OM 602.961, OM 602A.962
B 21-27216-51/0 Without camshaft seal

 

190, E-Class, G-Class, Kombi, Saloon 5 to C 22-26946-01/0

 

31-025171-30 Inlet

 

1985➝ 87.00mm 93/126 31-025172-00 Exhaust

 

50-026032-00 # # 

 

50-026033-00 # 

 L
50-306374-50(x5) Outlet side

 

50-306667-70(x5) Intake side

 
M 24-30637-45/0

 

M 102.990 2499 143 Petrol

 

190 4 to 30-024923-10 (Fibre)

 

1988➝1993 95.50mm 195
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M 123.921 2527 95/103 Petrol
30-024067-10 (Fibre)

 

Kombi, Saloon 6 to

 

1976➝1985 86.00mm 129/140 L 50-306374-50(x6) Outlet side

 

M 112.915, M 112.916, M 112.917 2597 125/130 Petrol
30-029988-00 (MLS), Left

 

C-Class, E-Class 6 to CHG

 

2000➝ 89.90mm 170/177 30-029989-00 (MLS), Right

 

M 103.940, M 103.941, M 103.942 (KAT), M 103.943 2599 117/118 Petrol 30-026902-00 (Fibre)

 B
21-26902-20/0 With camshaft seal

 

190, Kombi, Saloon, S-Class 6 to 21-26902-50/0 With camshaft seal

 
C 22-26841-00/0

 

1982➝1993 82.90mm 159/160 31-026973-00(x5) Exhaust

 

50-025260-10

 L
50-024440-00(x6) Outlet side

 

50-306667-70(x6) Intake side

 
M 24-30615-74/0

 

OM 612.962, OM 612.963, OM 612.966, 2685 110/130 Diesel 30-029696-00 (MLS), 1.20mm

 

OM 612.967, OM 612.981, OM 647.961

B 21-29696-00/0 New
With valve stem seals, 

Without valve cover gasket

 

C-Class, CLK, E-Class, G-Class, M-Class, 5 to EMG 31-030177-00 Exhaust

 

Sprinter, Sprinter 2-t, Sprinter 3-t
VCG 24-30181-00/0 New

 

1999➝ 88.00mm 150/177 L 50-307044-50(x20)

 

OM 612.961 2688 125 Diesel 30-029696-00 (MLS), 1.20mm

 B 21-29696-00/0 New
With valve stem seals, 

E-Class 5 to Without valve cover gasket

 

EMG 31-030177-00 Exhaust

 

1999➝2003 88.00mm 170 VCG 24-30181-00/0 New

 
L 50-307044-50(x20)

 

M 110.926 2746 115 Petrol 30-023619-30 (Fibre)

 
B 21-23619-50/0 Without camshaft seal

 

S-Class 6 to C 22-26945-01/0

 

31-023708-10

 

1979➝1985 86.00mm 156 50-306374-50(x12)

 
L Eng.0.004213➝

2.008576➝

 

24-30637-40/0

 
M Eng.0.004213

2.008576➝
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M 110.989 2746 136 Petrol 30-023619-30 (Fibre)

 
B 21-23619-51/0 Without camshaft seal

 

S-Class 6 to C 22-26945-01/0

 

31-023708-10

 

1979➝1985 86.00mm 185 50-306374-50(x12)

 
L Eng.0.006148➝

2.034676➝

 

24-30637-40/0

 
L Eng.0.006148➝

2.034676➝

 

M 110.984, M 110.986, M 110.987 2746 136 Petrol 30-023619-30 (Fibre)

 
B 21-23619-51/0 Without camshaft seal

 

Saloon, S-Class, SL 6 to
C 22-26945-01/0

 

31-023708-10
 

1974➝1985 86.00mm 185

 

M 110.994 2746 110/115 Petrol 30-023619-30 (Fibre)

 
B 21-23619-50/0 Without camshaft seal

 

G-Class 6 to C 22-26945-01/0

 

31-023708-10

 

1979➝1989 86.00mm 150/156 50-306374-50(x12)

 
L Eng.0.003581➝

2.001047➝

 

24-30637-40/0

 
M Eng.0.003581➝

2.001047➝

 

M 110.921, M 110.922, M 110.923, M 110.924, 2746 115/136 Petrol 30-023619-30 (Fibre)

 

M 110.981, M 110.982, M 110.983
B 21-23619-50/0 Without camshaft seal

 

/8, Coupe, Saloon, S-Class, SL 6 to C 22-26945-01/0

 

31-023708-10
 

1972➝1985 86.00mm 156/185

 

M 130.980, M 130.981, M 130.983 2750 118/125 Petrol

 

Coupe, Pagode, S-Class 6 to C 22-26945-04/0

 

1967➝1972 86.50mm 160/170

 

M 130.984 2778 118 Petrol

 

Coupe 6 to C 22-26945-04/0

 

1967➝1971 86.50mm 160
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M 104.941, M 104.942, M 104.943, 2799 142/150 Petrol CHG 30-027354-30 (Fibre), 1.74mm

 

M 104.944, M 104.945

B 21-27354-51/0 Without valve stem seals,
Without valve cover gasket

 

C-Class, E-Class, Kombi, Saloon, S-Class, SL 6 to C 22-26394-00/0

 

50-027358-00(x6) Inlet

 

1992➝2001 89.90mm 193/204 VCG 24-27355-50/0

 
L 50-307044-50(x24)

 
M 24-30704-45/0

 

M 112.920, M 112.921, M 112.922, M 112.923, M 112.925 2799 145/150 Petrol
30-029988-00 (MLS), Left

 

C-Class, E-Class, S-Class, SL 6 to CHG

 

1996➝2005 89.90mm 197/204 30-029989-00 (MLS), Right

 

OM 602.940, OM 602.942 2874 70/72 Diesel 30-026270-20 (Fibre), 1.80mm

 
B 21-26270-52/0 Without camshaft seal

 

G-Class, T1 5 to C 22-26946-01/0

 

31-025171-30 Inlet

 

1988➝ 89.00mm 98/9598 31-025172-00 Exhaust

 

50-026032-00 # # 

 

50-026033-00 # 

 L
50-306374-50(x5) Outlet side

 

50-306667-70(x5) Intake side

 
M 24-30637-45/0

 

OM 602.980, OM 602.982, OM 602.983 2874 75/95 Diesel 30-026270-20 (Fibre), 1.80mm

 B 21-28404-50/0 Without valve stem seals, 
E-Class, G-Class, Sprinter, Sprinter 2-t, Sprinter 3-t 5 to Without valve cover gasket

 
C 22-26946-01/0

 

1995➝ 89.00mm 102/129 31-025171-30 Inlet

 

31-025172-00 Exhaust

 

50-026032-00 # # 

 

50-026033-00 # 

 L
50-306374-50(x5) Outlet side

 

50-306667-70(x5) Intake side

 
M 24-30637-45/0
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OM 612.990 2950 170 Diesel 30-029696-00 (MLS), 1.20mm

 B 21-29696-00/0 New
With valve stem seals, 

C-Class 5 to Without valve cover gasket

 

EMG 31-030177-00 Exhaust

 

2002➝ 88.00mm 231 VCG 24-30181-00/0 New

 
L 50-307044-50(x20)

 

M 104.981 2960 162/170 Petrol 30-027091-10 (Fibre)

 

CHG 30-027354-30 (Fibre), 1.74mm

 

SL 6 to
21-27091-20/0 With camshaft seal

 
B Eng.➝0.000789

1989➝1993 88.50mm 220/231 ➝2.007762

 
B 21-27091-50/0 With camshaft seal

 
C 22-26394-00/0

 

VCG 24-26630-00/0

 

50-307044-50(x24) Intake side

 
L Eng.0.002771➝

2.019612➝

 

24-30683-80/0

 
M Eng.➝0.000789

➝2.007762

 

24-30683-86/0

 

Eng.➝0.000790

M ➝2.007763

➝0.002770

➝2.019611

 

24-30704-45/0

 
M Eng.0.002771➝

2.019612➝
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M 104.980 2960 162/170 Petrol 30-027091-10 (Fibre)

 

CHG 30-027354-30 (Fibre), 1.74mm

 

Cabriolet, Coupe, E-Class, Kombi, Saloon 6 to 21-27091-20/0 With camshaft seal

 
B Eng.➝0.004091;

➝2.017952

 

1988➝1996 88.50mm 220/231 B 21-27091-50/0 With camshaft seal,
Without valve stem seals

 
C 22-26394-00/0

 

VCG 24-26630-00/0

 

50-307044-50(x24) Intake side

 
L Eng.0.008998➝

2.042364➝

 

24-30683-80/0

 
M Eng.➝0.004091

➝2.017952

 

24-30683-86/0

 

Eng.0.004092➝

M 2.017953➝

0.008997➝

2.042363➝

 

24-30704-45/0

 
M Eng.0.008998➝

2.042364➝

 

M 103.980, M 103.981 (KAT), M 103.982, M 103.983, 2962 132/140 Petrol 30-026903-00 (Fibre)

 

M 103.984, M 103.985, M 103.987
21-26903-20/0 With camshaft seal

 

B 21-26903-50/0 With camshaft seal,
Coupe, E-Class, G-Class, Kombi, Saloon, S-Class, SL 6 to Without valve stem seals

 
C 22-26841-00/0

 

1985➝ 88.50mm 180/190 D 20-26903-00/0

 

31-026973-00(x5) Exhaust

 

50-025260-10

 L
50-024440-00(x6) Outlet side

 

50-306667-70(x6) Intake side

 
M 24-30615-74/0

 

OM 642.990, OM 642.992 2987 135/150 Diesel 30-030364-00 New (MLS), Left

 

Sprinter, Viano, Vito 6 to B 21-30364-00/0

 

2006➝ 83.00mm 184/204 31-030365-00New(x2) Exhaust

 

OM 642.920, OM 642.921 2987 140/165 Diesel 30-030363-00 New (MLS), Right

 

CLS, E-Class 6 to 30-030364-00 New (MLS), Left

 

2005➝ 83.00mm 190/224 31-030365-00New(x2) Exhaust
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OM 642.910, OM 642.930, OM 642.940, OM 642.950, 2987 140/173 Diesel 30-030363-00 New (MLS), Right

 

OM 642.960, OM 642.961, OM 642.970
30-030364-00 New (MLS), Left

 

C Class, C-Class, CLK, CLS, E-Class, G-Class, GL-Class, 6 to B 21-30364-00/0

 

GLK-Class, M-Class, R-Class, S-Class
31-030365-00New(x2) Exhaust

 

2005➝ 83.00mm 190/235

 

OM 606.912 2996 100 Diesel 30-027831-00 (Fibre)

 

Without valve cover gasket, 
E-Class 6 to B 21-27831-50/0 Without valve stem seals, 

Without oil seals

 

1995➝1997 87.00mm 136 50-027969-00(x6)

 

50-027970-00

 L
50-306147-50(x12) Intake side

 

50-307044-50(x12) Outlet side

 

OM 606.910 2996 130 Diesel 30-027831-00 (Fibre)

 

Without valve cover gasket, 
E-Class 6 to B 21-27831-50/0 Without valve stem seals, 

Without oil seals

 

1993➝1996 87.00mm 177 50-027969-00(x6)

 

50-027970-00

 

50-306147-50(x12) Intake side

 
L Eng.0.007550➝

2.014564➝

 

50-307044-50(x12) Outlet side

 
L Eng.0.007550➝

2.014564➝

 

24-30614-73/0

 
M Eng.➝0.007549p

➝2.014563

 

OM 606.961, OM 606.962, OM 606.964 2996 130 Diesel 30-027831-00 (Fibre)

 

50-027969-00(x6)

 

E-Class, G-Class, S-Class 6 to 50-027970-00

 L
50-306147-50(x12) Intake side

 

1996➝ 87.00mm 177 50-307044-50(x12) Outlet side

 

OM 603.912, OM 603.913, OM 603.931, 2996 83/108 Diesel 30-027114-20 (Fibre)

 

OM 603.960, OM 603.963
B 21-27114-52/0 Without camshaft seal

 

E-Class, G-Class, Kombi, Saloon 6 to C 22-25162-01/0

 

31-025173-30 Inlet

 

1979➝ 87.00mm 109/147
L

50-306374-50(x6) Outlet side

 

50-306667-70(x6) Intake side

 
M 24-30672-70/0

  

MERCEDES

! | |kW/PS | Fuel | Product | | !

090-132 Apps 2_Proof  23/12/2010  14:47  Page 125



126

 

OM 617.913 2998 65 Diesel 30-023973-10 (Fibre)

 

21-23973-24/0 Without camshaft seal

 

T1 5 to B
21-23973-51/0 Without valve cover gasket, 

Without valve stem seals

 

1982➝1990 87.00mm 88 D 20-23973-03/0 With valve stem seals, 

 
L 50-305972-00(x10) Outlet side

 
M 24-30597-21/0

 

OM 617.931 3005 65 Diesel 30-023973-10 (Fibre)

 

21-23973-24/0 Without camshaft seal

 

G-Class 5 to B
21-23973-51/0 Without valve cover gasket, 

Without valve stem seals

 
D 20-23973-03/0 With valve stem seals, 

 

1979➝1991 90.90mm 88 L 50-305972-00(x10) Outlet side

 
M 24-30597-21/0

 

OM 617.952 3005 92 Diesel 30-023973-10 (Fibre)

 
B 21-23973-50/0

 

Coupe, Kombi, Saloon 5 to D 20-23973-02/0 With valve stem seals, 

 L
50-305944-50(x5) Outlet side

 

1980➝1985 91.00mm 125 50-305972-00(x5) Outlet side Intake side

 

OM 617.910, OM 617.912 3005 59/65 Diesel 30-023973-10 (Fibre)

 

21-23973-24/0 Without camshaft seal

 

/8, Kombi, Saloon 5 to
B

21-23973-51/0 Without valve cover gasket, 
Without valve stem seals

 

1974➝1985 91.00mm 80/88 D 20-23973-03/0 With valve stem seals, 

 
L 50-305972-00(x10) Outlet side

 
M 24-30597-21/0

 

M 104.900 3199 128 Petrol
30-027920-00 (Fibre)

 

V-Class 6 to

B 21-27920-20/0
With valve stem seals,

 

1997➝2003 89.90mm 174 Without oil seals

 

M 104.992 3199 162 Petrol CHG 30-027354-30 (Fibre), 1.74mm

 
B 21-27354-21/0 With camshaft seal

 

Coupe, E-Class, Kombi, Saloon 6 to C 22-26394-00/0

 

VCG 24-27355-50/0

 

1992➝1998 89.90mm 220 L 50-307044-50(x24)

 
M 24-30704-45/0
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M 104.990 3199 170 Petrol CHG 30-027354-30 (Fibre), 1.74mm

 
B 21-27354-21/0 With camshaft seal

 

S-Class 6 to C 22-26394-00/0

 

VCG 24-26630-00/0

 

1991➝1998 89.90mm 231 50-307044-50(x24)

 
L Eng.0.001567➝

2.042687➝

 

24-30704-45/0

 
M Eng.0.001567➝

2.042687➝

 

M 112.940, M 112.941, M 112.942, M 112.943, 3199 140/260 Petrol

 

M 112.944, M 112.945, M 112.946, M 112.947, 

CHG

30-029988-00 (MLS), Left
M 112.949, M 112.951, M 112.953, M 112.954, 

M 112.955, M 112.960, M 112.961

 

C-Class, CLK, E-Class, G-Class, M-Class, 6 to 30-029989-00 (MLS), Right

 

S-Class, SL, SLK, Viano, Vito

 

1996➝ 89.90mm 190/354
L 50-307044-50(x18)

 

M 104.991, M 104.994, M 104.995, M 104.996 3199 155/170 Petrol CHG 30-027354-30 (Fibre), 1.74mm

 B 21-27354-51/0 Without valve stem seals, 
E-Class, G-Class, S-Class, SL 6 to Without valve cover gasket

 
C 22-26394-00/0

 

1991➝2001 89.90mm 211/231
50-027358-00(x6) Inlet

 

VCG 24-27355-50/0

 
L 50-307044-50(x24)

 
M 24-30704-45/0

 

OM 613.960 3222 145 Diesel L 50-307044-50(x24)

 

S-Class 6 to

 

1999➝2002 88.00mm 197 M 24-30704-45/0

 

OM 613.961 3222 145 Diesel L 50-307044-50(x24)

 

E-Class 6 to

 

1999➝2003 88.00mm 197 M 24-30704-45/0

 

OM 603.971, OM 603.972 3449 100/110 Diesel 30-027858-00 (Fibre)

 
B 21-27858-50/0 Without camshaft seal

 

G-Class, Saloon, S-Class 6 to C 22-25162-01/0

 

31-025173-30 Inlet

 

1991➝ 89.00mm 136/150
L

50-306374-50(x6) Outlet side

 

50-306667-70(x6) Intake side

 
M 24-30672-70/0
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M 116.980, M 116.981, M 116.982, M 116.983 3499 143/147 Petrol 30-024131-10 (Fibre), Left

 

30-024132-10 (Fibre), Right

 

Cabriolet, Coupe, S-Class, SL 8 to

21-24131-23/0 With valve stem seals, 

 

1969➝1980 92.00mm 194/200 Without oil seals, Left

 

B
21-24132-23/0 With valve stem seals, 

 

Without oil seals, Right

 

M 116.984, M 116.985 3499 143/152 Petrol 30-024131-10 (Fibre), Left

 

30-024132-10 (Fibre), Right

 

S-Class, SL 8 to
Without valve cover gasket, 

21-24131-50/0 Without valve stem seals, 
1971➝1980 92.00mm 194/205

B
Without oil seals, Left

 

Without valve cover gasket, 
21-24132-50/0 Without valve stem seals, 

Without oil seals, Right

 

31-027131-00(x2) Inlet, Left

 

M 104.941 (AMG 3.6) 3606 206 Petrol CHG 30-027354-30 (Fibre), 1.74mm

 B 21-27354-51/0 Without valve stem seals, 

C-Class 6 to Without valve cover gasket

 
C 22-26394-00/0

 

1994➝2000 91.00mm 280 50-027358-00(x6) Inlet

 

VCG 24-27355-50/0

 
L 50-307044-50(x24)

 
M 24-30704-45/0

 

M 104.992 (AMG 3.6) 3606 195/200 Petrol CHG 30-027354-30 (Fibre), 1.74mm

 
B 21-27354-21/0 With camshaft seal

 

E-Class 6 to C 22-26394-00/0

 

VCG 24-27355-50/0

 

1993➝1998 91.00mm 265/272 L 50-307044-50(x24)

 
M 24-30704-45/0

 

M 116.962, M 116.963 3818 150 Petrol 30-024651-10 (Fibre), Left

 

30-024652-10 (Fibre), Right

 

S-Class, SL 8 to 21-24651-50/0 Without valve stem seals, 

B
Without valve cover gasket, Left

 

1979➝1985 92.00mm 204 21-24652-50/0 Without valve stem seals, 
Without valve cover gasket, Right

 
C 22-26467-02/0

 

31-026013-10 Inlet, Left

 
M 24-24810-01/0(x2)
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M 116.960, M 116.961 3818 120/160 Petrol 30-024492-20 (Fibre), Left

 

30-024493-20 (Fibre), Right

 

S-Class, SL 8 to C 22-26467-02/0

 

31-027131-00 Inlet, Left

 

1980➝1986 92.00mm 163/218 M 24-24810-01/0(x2)

 

M 119.981, M 119.985 4196 205 Petrol 30-027863-00 (Fibre), Left

 

30-027864-00 (Fibre), Right

 

E-Class, S-Class 8 to VCG 24-26458-00/0 Left

 

VCG 24-26459-00/0 Right

 

1994➝1999 92.00mm 279 L 50-307044-50(x32)

 
M 24-30704-50/0(x2)

 

M 119.971, M 119.975 4196 205 Petrol 30-027156-00 (Fibre), Left

 

Eng.003088➝017485

 

E-Class, Saloon, S-Class 8 to 30-027457-00 (Fibre), Right

 

Eng.003088➝017485

 

1991➝1999 92.00mm 279 30-027863-00 (Fibre), Left

 

Eng.017486➝

 

30-027864-00 (Fibre), Right

 

Eng.017486➝

 

31-026966-00 Inlet, Left

 

VCG 24-26460-02/0 Left

 

VCG 24-26460-03/0 Right

 
L 50-307044-50(x32)

 
M 24-30704-50/0(x2)

 

M 116.964, M 116.965 4196 150/170 Petrol 30-024492-20 (Fibre), Left

 

30-024493-20 (Fibre), Right

 

S-Class, SL 8 to C 22-26467-02/0

 

31-026013-10 Inlet, Left

 

1985➝1991 92.00mm 204/231 L 50-306374-50(x16)

 

M 117.982 4520 143/165 Petrol
30-024131-10 (Fibre), Left

 

SL 8 to

 

1972➝1980 92.00mm 195/225 30-024132-10 (Fibre), Right
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M 117.985, M 117.986 4520 143/165 Petrol 30-024131-10 (Fibre), Left

 

30-024132-10 (Fibre), Right

 

S-Class, SL 8 to
Without valve cover gasket, 

21-24131-50/0 Without valve stem seals, 
1972➝1980 92.00mm 195/225

B
Without oil seals, Left

 

Without valve cover gasket, 
21-24132-50/0 Without valve stem seals, 

Without oil seals, Right

 

31-027131-00 Inlet, Left

 

M 117.983 4520 143/165 Petrol
30-024131-10 (Fibre), Left

 

 

S-Class 8 to 30-024132-10 (Fibre), Right

B 21-24132-23/0 With valve stem seals,

 

1973➝1980 92.00mm 195/225 Without oil seals, Right

 

M 119.980, M 119.982 4973 235 Petrol 30-027158-10 (Fibre), Left

 

30-027458-10 (Fibre), Right

 

S-Class, SL 8 to VCG 24-26458-00/0 Left

 

VCG 24-26459-00/0 Right

 

1992➝2001 96.50mm 320 L 50-307044-50(x32)

 
M 24-30704-50/0(x2)

 

M 119.970 4973 235 Petrol 30-027158-00 (Fibre), Left

 

Eng.➝048512

 

S-Class 8 to 30-027158-10 (Fibre), Left

 

Eng.048513➝

 

1991➝1999 96.50mm 320 30-027159-00 (Fibre), Right

 

Eng.➝006679

 

30-027458-00 (Fibre), Right

 

Eng.006680➝048512

 

30-027458-10 (Fibre), Right

 

Eng.048513➝

 

31-026966-00 Inlet, Left

 

VCG 24-26460-02/0 Left

 

VCG 24-26460-03/0 Right

 
L 50-307044-50(x32)

 
M 24-30704-50/0(x2)
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M 117.964, M 117.965 4973 138/195 Petrol 30-024490-20 (Fibre), Left

 

30-024491-20 (Fibre), Right

 

G-Class, S-Class, SL 8 to C 22-26467-02/0

 

31-026013-10 Inlet, Left

 

1985➝ 96.50mm 187/265 L 50-306374-50(x16)

 

M 117.961 4973 138/195 Petrol 30-024490-20 (Fibre), Left

 

S-Class 8 to 30-024491-20 (Fibre), Right

 

1979➝1985 96.50mm 187/265 31-027131-00 Inlet, Left

 

M 117.963 4973 138/195 Petrol 30-024490-20 (Fibre), Left

 

30-024491-20 (Fibre), Right

 

S-Class 8 to 21-24490-24/0 Without valve stem seals, 
Without oil seals, Left

 

1979➝1985 96.50mm 187/265 B 21-24491-24/0 Without valve stem seals, 
Without oil seals, Right

 21-24491-51/0 Without valve cover gasket, 
Without valve stem seals, Right

 
C 22-26467-02/0

 

31-026013-10 Inlet, Left

 

M 117.960 4973 138/195 Petrol 30-024490-20 (Fibre), Left

 

30-024491-20 (Fibre), Right

 

SL 8 to B 21-24491-51/0 Without valve cover gasket, 
Without valve stem seals, Right

 

1978➝1989 96.50mm 187/265 31-027131-00 Inlet, Left

 
M 24-24810-01/0(x2)

 

M 119.974 4973 235/240 Petrol 30-027158-00 (Fibre), Left

 

Eng.➝008946

 

E-Class, Saloon 8 to 30-027158-10 (Fibre), Left

 

Eng.008947➝

 

1991➝1995 96.50mm 320/326 30-027159-00 (Fibre), Right

 

Eng.➝001893

 

30-027458-00 (Fibre), Right

 

Eng.001894➝008946

 

30-027458-10 (Fibre), Right

 

Eng.008947➝

 

31-026966-00 Inlet, Left

 

VCG 24-26460-02/0 Left

 

VCG 24-26460-03/0 Right

 
L 50-307044-50(x32)

 
M 24-30704-50/0(x2)
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M 119.972 4973 235/240 Petrol 30-027158-00 (Fibre), Left

 

Eng.➝010745

 

SL 8 to 30-027158-10 (Fibre), Left

 

Eng.010746➝

 

1989➝2001 96.50mm 320/326 30-027159-00 (Fibre), Right

 

Eng.➝006679

 

30-027458-00 (Fibre), Right

 

Eng.006680➝010745

 

30-027458-10 (Fibre), Right

 

Eng.010746➝

 

31-026966-00 Inlet, Left

 

VCG 24-26460-02/0 Left

 

VCG 24-26460-03/0 Right

 
L 50-307044-50(x32)

 
M 24-30704-50/0(x2)

 

M 119.960 4973 235/240 Petrol 30-027158-00 (Fibre), Left

 

30-027159-00 (Fibre), Right

 

SL 8 to VCG 24-26460-02/0 Left

 

VCG 24-26460-03/0 Right

 

1989➝1992 96.50mm 320/326 L 50-307044-50(x32)

 M 24-30704-50/0(x2)

 

Eng.011931➝

 

M 117.968 (KAT) 5547 178/220 Petrol 30-024490-20 (Fibre), Left

 

30-024491-20 (Fibre), Right

 

S-Class 8 to C 22-26467-02/0

 

31-026013-10 Inlet, Left

 

1985➝1991 96.50mm 242/300 L 50-306374-50(x16)

 

M 120.981 5987 280/290 Petrol B 21-27199-20/0 With valve stem seals, Left

 

50-027358-00(x12) Inlet

 

SL 12 to VCG 24-27361-50/0 Right

 

VCG 24-27362-50/0 Left

 

1992➝2001 89.00mm 381/394 M 50-307044-50(x24)

Eng.000346➝

 M 24-30683-86/0(x2)

 

Eng.➝000346

 M 24-30704-45/0(x2)

 

Eng.000347➝
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M 120.980 5987 290/300 Petrol B 21-27199-20/0 With valve stem seals, Left

 

50-027358-00(x12) Inlet

 

S-Class, SL 12 to VCG 24-27361-50/0 Right

 

VCG 24-27362-50/0 Left

 

1991➝1999 89.00mm 394/408 L 50-307044-50(x24)

Eng.016880➝

 L 24-30683-86/0(x2)

 

Eng.➝016879

 L 24-30704-45/0(x2)

 

Eng.016880➝

 

M 120.982, M 120.983 5987 290/300 Petrol B 21-27199-20/0 With valve stem seals, Left

 

50-027358-00(x12) Inlet

 

S-Class, SL 12 to VCG 24-27361-50/0 Right

 

VCG 24-27362-50/0 Left

 

1991➝2001 89.00mm 394/408 L 50-307044-50(x48)

 
M 24-30704-45/0(x2)
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OM 615.944 1988 40 Diesel 30-023924-10 (Fibre)

 D 20-23924-02/0 With valve stem seals

 

4 to 50-022825-00

 
L 50-305972-00(x8) Outlet side

 

87.00mm 54 M 24-30597-20/0

 

OM 615.942, OM 615.943, OM 615.960, OM 615.961, 1988 25/44 Diesel

 

OM 615.963, OM 615.964, OM 615.965, OM 615.966, 

 

OM 615.967, OM 615.968, OM 615.969, OM 621.914, 4 to 50-022825-00

 

OM 621.915, OM 621.916, OM 621.919, OM 621.930, 

 

OM 621.931 87.00mm 34/60
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OM 615.915 1988 40/44 Diesel 30-023498-10 (Fibre)

 

Eng.➝025 155

 

4 to 30-023924-10 (Fibre)

 

Eng.025 156➝

 

87.00mm 54/60 D 20-23924-02/0 With valve stem seals, 

 

Eng.025 156➝ With crankshaft seal

 

50-022825-00

 
L 50-305972-00(x8) Outlet side

 
M 24-30597-20/0

 

OM 621.913, OM 621.932 1990 36/40 Diesel

 

4 to 50-022825-00

 

87.00mm 50/54

 

OM 615.932 1997 44 Diesel

4 to 50-022825-00

 

87.00mm 60

 

OM 615.910 2197 44 Diesel 30-023924-10 (Fibre)

 
D 20-23924-02/0 With valve stem seals

 

4 to 50-022825-00

 
L 50-305972-00(x8) Outlet side

 

87.00mm 60 M 24-30597-20/0

OM 615, OM 615.911, OM 615.914, OM 615.916, 2197 33/44 Diesel

 

OM 615.930, OM 615.936, OM 615.938 4 to 50-022825-00

 

87.00mm 45/60

 

M 115.932, M 115.933, M 115.934, M 115.935 2197 48/62 Petrol

 

4 to M 24-21923-06/0

 

87.00mm 65/84

 

M 115.921, M 115.922, M 115.927, 2197 55/63 Petrol 30-023680-20 (Fibre)

 

M 115.928, M 115.929 D 20-23680-04/0 With valve stem seals

 

4 to
L 50-306374-50(x4) Intake side

 
M 24-21923-06/0

 

87.00mm 75/85
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OM 661.911 2299 57 Diesel 30-027217-20 (Fibre)

 B 21-27217-51/0 Without valve stem seals, 
4 to Without valve cover gasket

 

31-024913-30 Inlet

 

89.00mm 77 31-024911-00 Exhaust

 

50-026031-00 # 

 
M 24-30672-71/0

 

OM 601.941 2299 58/60 Diesel 30-027217-20 (Fibre)

 

21-26005-25/0(x4) Without valve cover gasket, 

4 to Without valve stem seals, 

B
Intake side

 

89.00mm 79/82 21-27217-51/0 Without valve stem seals, 

Without valve cover gasket

 

21-27217-53/0 # # With valve stem seals, 

Without oil seals

 
C 22-24895-01/0 With crankshaft seal

 

31-024913-30 Inlet

 

31-024911-00 Exhaust

 

50-026030-00 # # 

 

50-026031-00 # 

 
L 50-306374-50(x4) Outlet side

 
M 24-30672-71/0

 

M 102.943, M 102.959 2299 70 Petrol 30-026005-10 (Fibre)

 B 21-26005-25/0 Without valve cover gasket, 

4 to Without valve stem seals

 
C 22-26812-00/0 With crankshaft seal

 

95.50mm 95 31-026634-10(x4) Exhaust

 

50-024959-10 # 

 

50-025120-10 # # 

 L
50-024440-00(x4) Outlet side

 

50-306667-70(x4) Intake side

 
M 24-30615-70/0

 

M 102.958 2299 79 Petrol

 

4 to B 21-26005-25/0 Without valve cover gasket,

 

95.50mm 107
Without valve stem seals
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M 102.998 2299 92 Petrol 30-026005-10 (Fibre)

 
C 22-26812-00/0 With crankshaft seal

 

4 to 31-026877-00 Inlet

 

31-026634-10(x4) Exhaust

 

95.50mm 125 50-024959-10 # 

 

50-025120-10 # # 

 L
50-024440-00(x4) Outlet side

 

50-306667-70(x4) Intake side

 
M 24-30615-70/0

 

M 115.952, M 115.970, M 115.971, M 115.974 2307 66 Petrol 30-024066-10 (Fibre)

 

4 to D 20-24066-02/0 With valve stem seals

 

93.75mm 89 L 50-306374-50(x4) Intake side

 

OM 616.913 2398 53 Diesel 30-024065-10 (Fibre)

 B
21-24065-24/0 Without camshaft seal

 

4 to 21-24065-50/0 Without camshaft seal

 
D 20-24065-01/0 With valve stem seals

 

91.00mm 72 50-022825-00

 
L 50-305972-00(x8) Outlet side

 
M 24-30597-20/0

 

OM 616.914, OM 616.938 2399 53 Diesel 30-024065-10 (Fibre)

 B
21-24065-24/0 Without camshaft seal

 

4 to 21-24065-50/0 Without camshaft seal

 
D 20-24065-01/0 With valve stem seals

 

90.90mm 72 50-022825-00

 
L 50-305972-00(x8) Outlet side

 
M 24-30597-20/0

 

OM 616.940 2399 53 Diesel

 

4 to 50-022825-00

 

90.90mm 72

 

OM 616.960, OM 616.961 2399 53 Diesel 30-024065-10 (Fibre)

 
B 21-24065-50/0 Without camshaft seal

 

4 to 50-022825-00

 
L 50-305972-00(x8) Outlet side

 

91.00mm 72 M 24-30597-20/0
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OM 616.942, OM 616.943 2399 38/44 Diesel 30-024065-10 (Fibre)

 
B 21-24065-50/0 Without camshaft seal

 

4 to 50-022825-00

 
L 50-305972-00(x8) Outlet side

 

90.90mm 52/60 M 24-30597-20/0

 

OM 616.910 2400 48 Diesel 30-024065-10 (Fibre)

 B
21-24065-24/0 Without camshaft seal

 

4 to 21-24065-50/0 Without camshaft seal

 
D 20-24065-01/0 With valve stem seals

 

91.00mm 65 50-022825-00

 
L 50-305972-00(x8) Outlet side

 
M 24-30597-20/0

 

OM 616.930 2404 44 Diesel 30-024065-10 (Fibre)

 
B 21-24065-50/0 Without camshaft seal

 

4 to 50-022825-00

 
L 50-305972-00(x8) Outlet side

 

90.90mm 60 M 24-30597-20/0

 

OM 616.911, OM 616.932, OM 616.933, OM 616.944 2404 38/44 Diesel 30-024065-10 (Fibre)

 
B 21-24065-50/0 Without camshaft seal

 

4 to 50-022825-00

 
L 50-305972-00(x8) Outlet side

 

91.00mm 52/60 M 24-30597-20/0

 

OM 616.915, OM 616.931 2404 38/44 Diesel

 

4 to 50-022825-00

 

91.00mm 52/60
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OM 602.938 2497 68 Diesel 30-027216-20 (Fibre), 1.74mm

 
B 21-27216-51/0 Without camshaft seal

 

5 to C 22-26946-01/0 With crankshaft seal

 

31-025171-30 Inlet

 

87.00mm 92 31-025172-00 Exhaust

 

50-026032-00 # # 

 

50-026033-00 # 

 L
50-306374-50(x5) Outlet side

 

50-306667-70(x5) Intake side

 
M 24-30637-45/0

 

OM 602.990, OM 602A.993 2497 63/93 Diesel 30-027216-20 (Fibre), 1.74mm

 
B 21-27216-51/0 Without camshaft seal

 

5 to C 22-26946-01/0 With crankshaft seal

 

31-025171-30 Inlet

 

87.00mm 86/126 31-025172-00 Exhaust

 

50-026032-00 # # 

 L
50-306374-50(x5) Outlet side

 

50-306667-70(x5) Intake side

 
M 24-30637-45/0

 

OM 602.994 2874 72 Diesel 30-026270-20 (Fibre), 1.80mm

 
B 21-26270-52/0 Without camshaft seal

 

5 to C 22-26946-01/0 With crankshaft seal

 

31-025171-30 Inlet

 

89.00mm 98 31-025172-00 Exhaust

 

50-026032-00 # # 

 L
50-306374-50(x5) Outlet side

 

50-306667-70(x5) Intake side

 
M 24-30637-45/0

  

MERCEDES COMM

! | |kW/PS | Fuel | Product | | !

# with level control system
# # without level control system

133-182 Apps 3_Proof  23/12/2010  14:48  Page 138



139

 

OM 602.941, OM 602.948, OM 602.991 2874 65/71 Diesel 30-026270-20 (Fibre), 1.80mm

 
B 21-26270-52/0 Without camshaft seal

 

5 to C 22-26946-01/0 With crankshaft seal

 

31-025171-30 Inlet

 

89.00mm 88/96 31-025172-00 Exhaust

 

50-026033-00 # 

 L
50-306374-50(x5) Outlet side

 

50-306667-70(x5) Intake side

 
M 24-30637-45/0

 

OM 602.946, OM 602.947 2874 70/72 Diesel 30-026270-20 (Fibre), 1.80mm

 
B 21-26270-52/0 Without camshaft seal

 

5 to C 22-26946-01/0 With crankshaft seal

 

31-025171-30 Inlet

 

89.00mm 95/98 31-025172-00 Exhaust

 

50-026032-00 # # 

 

50-026033-00 # 

 L
50-306374-50(x5) Outlet side

 

50-306667-70(x5) Intake side

 
M 24-30637-45/0

 

OM 602.981, OM 602.984, OM 602.985,  2874 75/90 Diesel 30-026270-20 (Fibre), 1.80mm

 

OM 602.986, OM 602.989 B 21-28404-50/0 Without valve stem seals, 

5 to Without valve cover gasket

 
C 22-26946-01/0 With crankshaft seal

 

89.00mm 102/122 31-025171-30 Inlet

 

31-025172-00 Exhaust

 

50-026032-00 # # 

 

50-026033-00 # 

 L
50-306374-50(x5) Outlet side

 

50-306667-70(x5) Intake side

 
M 24-30637-45/0

 

OM 642.822 2987 165 Diesel
30-030363-00 New (MLS), Right

 

6 to

 

83.00mm 224 30-030364-00 New (MLS), Left
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OM 617.932 2998 65 Diesel 30-023973-10 (Fibre)

 

B
21-23973-24/0 Without camshaft seal

 

5 to 21-23973-51/0 Without valve cover gasket, 

Without valve stem seals

 

90.90mm 88 D 20-23973-03/0 With valve stem seals

 
L 50-305972-00(x10) Outlet side

 
M 24-30597-21/0

 

OM 617.950, OM 617.951 2998 85/92 Diesel 30-023973-10 (Fibre)

 B 21-23973-23/0 With valve stem seals, 

5 to Without oil seals

 
D 20-23973-02/0 With valve stem seals

 

90.90mm 116/125
L

50-305944-50(x5) Outlet side

 

50-305972-00(x5) Outlet side Intake side

 

OM 314.900, OM 314.910, OM 314.915, OM 314.916, 3780 40/63 Diesel 30-025093-10 (Fibre)

 

OM 314.917, OM 314.944, OM 314.946, OM 314.948, B 21-25093-23/0 Without valve stem seals

 

OM 314.953, OM 314.959, OM 314.961, OM 314.962, 4 to C 22-24323-07/0 With crankshaft seal

 OM 314.963, OM 314.964, OM 314.965, OM 314.967 Eng.209 444➝

 

97.00mm 54/85 D 20-25093-03/0 Without valve stem seals

 L 50-025267-00(x4) Intake side

 

Eng.468 000➝

 L 50-304295-20(x4) Intake side

 

Eng.➝467 999

 

OM 314.914, OM 314.918, OM 314.919, OM 314.940, 3782 35/63 Diesel 30-025093-10 (Fibre)

 

OM 314.941, OM 314.942, OM 314.943, OM 314.945, B 21-25093-23/0 Without valve stem seals

 

OM 314.947, OM 314.949, OM 314.950, OM 314.951,
4 to C 22-24323-07/0 With crankshaft seal

 

OM 314.954, OM 314.956, OM 314.957, OM 314.958, Eng.209 444➝

 

OM 314.960, OM 314.968, OM 314.970
97.00mm 48/85 D 20-25093-03/0 Without valve stem seals

 L 50-025267-00(x4) Intake side

 

Eng.468 000➝

 L 50-304295-20(x4) Intake side

 

Eng.➝467 999

 

OM 364.907, OM 364.918 3970 63/66 Diesel 30-025093-10 (Fibre)

 
B 21-25093-51/0 Without valve stem seals

 

4 to C 22-24323-07/0 With crankshaft seal

 
D 20-25093-04/0

 

97.50mm 86/89 L 50-025267-00(x4) Intake side
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OM 364.908, OM 364.909, OM 364.951 3972 50/66 Diesel 30-025093-10 (Fibre)

 
B 21-25093-51/0 Without valve stem seals

 

4 to
C 22-24323-07/0 With crankshaft seal

 
D 20-25093-04/0

 

97.50mm 68/89

 

OM 354.900, OM 354.901, OM 354.920, OM 354.921, 3972 85/103 Diesel

 

OM 354.922, OM 354.923, OM 354.924, OM 354.925, 30-025093-10 (Fibre)

 

OM 364.911, OM 364.913, OM 364.914, OM 364.920, 4 to

 

OM 364.953, OM 364.954, OM 364.984, OM 364.987, C 22-24323-07/0 With crankshaft seal

 

OM 374.907 97.50mm 89/140

 

OM 354.902, OM 354.903, OM 364.905, OM 364.906, 3972 98/103 Diesel 30-025093-10 (Fibre)

 

OM 364.912, OM 364.919, OM 364.921, OM 364.950, B 21-25093-51/0 Without valve stem seals

 

OM 364.952, OM 364.957, OM 364.958, OM 364.980, 4 to C 22-24323-07/0 With crankshaft seal

 

OM 364.981, OM 364.982, OM 364.985, OM 364.986 D 20-25093-04/0

 

97.50mm 89/140 L 50-025267-00(x4) Intake side

 

OM 364.955 3973 75 Diesel 30-025093-10 (Fibre)

 
B 21-25093-51/0 Without valve stem seals

 

4 to C 22-24323-07/0 With crankshaft seal

 
D 20-25093-04/0

 

97.50mm 102 L 50-025267-00(x4) Intake side

 

OM 904.905, OM 904.906, OM 904.907, OM 904.909, 4249 90/110 Diesel
CHG 30-028733-20 New (SE)

 

OM 904.910, OM 904.911, OM 904.912, OM 904.914, 

 

OM 904.915, OM 904.916, OM 904.917, OM 904.918, 4 to 21-28733-50/0 Aluminium Covers

 

OM 904.919, OM 904.920, OM 904.921, OM 904.922, 
B

 

OM 904.924, OM 904.925, OM 904.926, OM 904.927, 102.00mm 122/193 21-28733-60/0 Plastic Covers

 

OM 904.928, OM 904.929, OM 904.930, OM 904.931, 

 

OM 904.932, OM 904.933, OM 904.934, OM 904.935, C 22-28741-00/0 Plastic Covers

 

OM 904.937, OM 904.938, OM 904.939, OM 904.940, 

OM 904.941, OM 904.942, OM 904.943, OM 904.944, 31-028730-00(x2) Inlet

OM 904.945, OM 904.946, OM 904.947, OM 904.948, 

OM 904.949, OM 904.950, OM 904.951, OM 904.952, 

VCG

50-030137-00 Plastic Covers

OM 904.953, OM 904.954, OM 904.956, OM 904.957, 

OM 904.959, OM 904.962, OM 904.965, OM 904.966, 50-030173-00

OM 904.967, OM 904.968, OM 907.930, OM 907.941, 
SG 50-029995-00

OM 907.980
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OM 900.911, OM 900.912, OM 900.913, OM 900.917, 4249 95/130 Diesel CHG 30-028733-20 New (SE)

 

OM 900.918, OM 900.919 B 21-28733-60/0

 

4 to C 22-28741-00/0

 

31-028730-00(x2) Inlet

 

102.00mm 129/177
VCG

50-030137-00

 

50-030173-00

 

SG 50-029995-00

 

OM 904.904, OM 904.908, OM 904.923, OM 904.936, 4250 90/130 Diesel CHG 30-028733-20 New (SE)

 

OM 904.955, OM 904.961, OM 904.964, OM 907.910, 
B

21-28733-50/0

 

OM 907.920, OM 907.940, OM 907.960, OM 907.970, 4 to 21-28733-60/0

 

OM 907.990 C 22-28741-00/0

 

102.00mm 102/177 31-028730-00(x2) Inlet

 

VCG
50-030137-00

 

50-030173-00

 

SG 50-029995-00

 

OM 924.910, OM 924.911, OM 924.912, OM 924.914, 4801 142/160 Diesel 31-028730-00 Inlet

 

OM 924.915, OM 924.916, OM 924.917, OM 924.919, 
VCG

50-030137-00

 

OM 924.920, OM 924.922, OM 924.923, OM 924.924 4 to 50-030173-00

 

SG 50-029995-00
 

106.00mm 193/218

 

M 117.962 4973 170 Petrol 30-024490-20 (Fibre), Left

 

30-024491-20 (Fibre), Right

 

8 to 21-24490-24/0 Without valve stem seals, 

Without oil seals, Left

 

96.50mm 231 B 21-24491-24/0 Without valve stem seals, 

Without oil seals, Right

 21-24491-51/0 Without valve cover gasket, 

Without valve stem seals, Right

 
C 22-26467-02/0 With crankshaft seal

 

31-026013-10 Inlet, Left

 

31-027131-00 Inlet, Left

 
L 50-306374-50(x16)

 

Eng.003 140➝
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M 117.967 5547 178 Petrol 30-024490-20 (Fibre), Left

 

30-024491-20 (Fibre), Right

 

8 to 21-24490-24/0 Without valve stem seals, 

Without oil seals, Left

 

96.50mm 242 B 21-24491-24/0 Without valve stem seals, 

Without oil seals, Right

 21-24491-51/0 Without valve cover gasket, 

Without valve stem seals, Right

 
C 22-26467-02/0 With crankshaft seal

 

31-026013-10 Inlet, Left

 

31-027131-00 Inlet, Left

 L 50-306374-50(x16)

 

Eng.003 140➝

 

OM 344.934 5675 115 Diesel 30-026026-50 (Fibre)

 
B 21-26026-21/0 Without valve stem seals

 

6 to C 22-24323-04/0 Without oil pan gasket

 

Eng.760 549➝

 

97.00mm 156

D
20-26026-05/0

 20-26026-07/0 Without crankshaft seal, 

Without valve stem seals

 L 50-025267-00(x6) Intake side

 

Eng.794 939➝
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OM 352.901, OM 352.902, OM 352.903, OM 352.904, 5675 96/124 Diesel

 

OM 352.905, OM 352.906, OM 352.907, OM 352.908, 

 

OM 352.909, OM 352.910, OM 352.911, OM 352.912, 6 to
30-026026-50 (Fibre)

 

OM 352.914, OM 352.915, OM 352.917, OM 352.919, 

 

OM 352.930, OM 352.931, OM 352.932, OM 352.933, 97.00mm 95/168

 

OM 352.934, OM 352.935, OM 352.936, OM 352.938, 

B 21-26026-21/0 Without valve stem seals

 

OM 352.939, OM 352.942, OM 352.943, OM 352.944, 

 

OM 352.945, OM 352.948, OM 352.953, OM 352.954, 

 

OM 352.955, OM 352.963, OM 352.964, OM 352.969, 

OM 352.970, OM 352.971, OM 352.972, OM 352.973, 
C

22-24323-04/0 Without oil pan gasket

OM 352.974, OM 352.975, OM 352.976, OM 352.979, Eng.760 549➝

OM 352.980, OM 352.981, OM 352.982, OM 352.983, 

OM 352.984, OM 352.985, OM 352.986, OM 352.987, 

OM 352.989, OM 352.990, OM 352.991, OM 352.993, 

D 20-26026-05/0OM 352.996, OM 352.997, OM 352.998, OM 353.900, 

OM 353.901, OM 353.902, OM 353.903, OM 353.904, 

OM 353.905, OM 353.907, OM 353.915, OM 353.916, 

OM 353.917, OM 353.940, OM 353.941, OM 353.942, 

L
50-025267-00(x6) Intake side

OM 353.943, OM 353.944, OM 353.945, OM 353.946, Eng.794 939➝

OM 353.949, OM 353.950, OM 353.960, OM 353.961, 

OM 353.962, OM 353.963, OM 353.964, OM 353.965, 

OM 353.966, OM 353.967, OM 353.968, OM 353.969, 

OM 353.980, OM 353.981, OM 353.983, OM 353.984, L 50-304295-20(x6) Intake side

OM 353.985, OM 353.988, OM 353.989, OM 353.995, Eng.➝794 938

OM 353.998, OM 353.999

 

OM 352 A, OM 352.913, OM 352.916, OM 352.918, 5675 96/127 Diesel 30-026026-50 (Fibre)

 

OM 352.937, OM 352.946, OM 352.949, OM 352.950, B 21-26026-21/0 Without valve stem seals

 

OM 352.968, OM 352.988, OM 352.994, OM 353.909, 6 to
C

22-24323-04/0 Without oil pan gasket

 

OM 353.910, OM 353.911, OM 353.912, OM 353.913, Eng.760 549➝

 

OM 353.914, OM 353.951, OM 353.952, OM 353.953, 97.00mm 125/172
D

20-26026-07/0 Without crankshaft seal, 

OM 353.954, OM 353.957, OM 353.958, OM 353.959, Without valve stem seals

 

OM 353.970, OM 353.971, OM 353.972, OM 353.973, 
L

50-025267-00(x6) Intake side

 

OM 353.974, OM 353.975, OM 353.976, OM 353.978, Eng.794 939➝

 

OM 353.991, OM 353.997 L 50-304295-20(x6) Intake side
 Eng.➝794 938
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OM 352.959, OM 352.965, OM 352.966, OM 352.967, 5675 96/141 Diesel 30-026026-50 (Fibre)

 

OM 352.978, OM 352.992, OM 352.999, OM 353.977, B 21-26026-21/0 Without valve stem seals

 

OM 353.982, OM 362.910 6 to
C

22-24323-04/0 Without oil pan gasket

 

Eng.760 549➝

 

97.00mm 94/192 L 50-025267-00(x6) Intake side

 

Eng.794 939➝

 L 50-304295-20(x6) Intake side

 

Eng.➝794 938

 

OM 362.906, OM 362.909 5700 141 Diesel 30-026026-50 (Fibre)

 
B 21-26026-21/0 Without valve stem seals

 

6 to
C

22-24323-04/0 Without oil pan gasket

 

Eng.760 549➝

 

97.00mm 192 L 50-025267-00(x6) Intake side

 

Eng.794 939➝

 L 50-304295-20(x6) Intake side

 

Eng.➝794 938

 

OM 356.912, OM 356.914, OM 356.950, OM 356.952, 5958 92/157 Diesel 30-026026-50 (Fibre)

 

OM 356.954, OM 356.955, OM 356.956, OM 356.957, B 21-26026-52/0 Without valve stem seals

 

OM 356.981, OM 356.997, OM 356.998, OM 357.912, 
6 to

31-025112-20

 

OM 357.913 L 50-025267-00(x6) Intake side
 

97.50mm 102/214

 

OM 366.911, OM 376.905, OM 376.906, OM 376.907, 5958 96/100 Diesel 30-026026-50 (Fibre)

 

OM 376.908, OM 376.909, OM 376.910, OM 376.930,

6 to D 20-26026-06/0

 

OM 382.912, OM 382.913, OM 382.919, OM 382.971, 

 

OM 386.906 97.50mm 94/136 31-025112-20
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OM 356.903, OM 356.909, OM 356.941, OM 356.945, 5958 96/115 Diesel

 

OM 356.947, OM 356.959, OM 356.977, OM 356.978, 

 

OM 356.979, OM 356.983, OM 356.985, OM 356.986, 6 to
30-026026-50 (Fibre)

 

OM 356.989, OM 356.991, OM 356.992, OM 356.993, 

 

OM 356.994, OM 356.995, OM 356.996, OM 356.999, 97.50mm 100/240

OM 357.906, OM 357.907, OM 357.909, OM 357.910, 
B 21-26026-52/0 Without valve stem seals

OM 357.920, OM 357.921, OM 357.922, OM 357.925, 

OM 357.926, OM 357.927, OM 357.929, OM 357.930, 

OM 357.931, OM 357.932, OM 357.933, OM 357.934, 

OM 357.935, OM 357.936, OM 357.937, OM 357.940, 
C 22-24323-02/0 Without oil pan gasket

OM 357.941, OM 357.942, OM 357.943, OM 357.944, 

OM 357.946, OM 357.947, OM 357.948, OM 357.949, 

OM 357.961, OM 357.962, OM 366.908, OM 366.912, 

OM 366.915, OM 366.918, OM 366.931, OM 366.937, 
31-025112-20

OM 366.939, OM 366.944, OM 366.947, OM 366.948, 

OM 366.949, OM 366.954, OM 366.956, OM 366.958, 

OM 366.963, OM 366.966, OM 366.972, OM 366.974, 

OM 366.976, OM 366.977, OM 366.978, OM 366.979, 
L 50-025267-00(x6) Intake side

OM 366.984, OM 366.992, OM 366.999, OM 382.916, 

OM 382.917, OM 382.950
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OM 356.901, OM 356.902, OM 356.904, OM 356.905, 5958 97/155 Diesel

 

OM 356.906, OM 356.907, OM 356.908, OM 356.910, 30-026026-50 (Fibre)

 

OM 356.911, OM 356.913, OM 356.915, OM 356.916, 6 to

 

OM 356.940, OM 356.943, OM 356.944, OM 356.946, 

 

OM 356.948, OM 356.949, OM 356.951, OM 356.953, 97.50mm 129/211

B 21-26026-52/0 Without valve stem seals

 

OM 356.958, OM 356.984, OM 356.987, OM 356.990, 

OM 357.900, OM 357.901, OM 357.902, OM 357.903, 

OM 357.904, OM 357.908, OM 357.915, OM 357.916, 

OM 357.917, OM 357.918, OM 357.919, OM 357.963, C 22-24323-02/0 Without oil pan gasket

OM 366.905, OM 366.906, OM 366.907, OM 366.909, 

OM 366.910, OM 366.913, OM 366.914, OM 366.917, 

OM 366.919, OM 366.930, OM 366.932, OM 366.933, 

D 20-26026-06/0
OM 366.935, OM 366.936, OM 366.938, OM 366.940, 

OM 366.941, OM 366.942, OM 366.943, OM 366.945, 

OM 366.946, OM 366.951, OM 366.952, OM 366.953, 

OM 366.955, OM 366.957, OM 366.960, OM 366.962, 31-025112-20

OM 366.965, OM 366.967, OM 366.968, OM 366.969, 

OM 366.970, OM 366.971, OM 366.973, OM 366.975, 

OM 366.980, OM 366.981, OM 366.983, OM 366.988, 

L 50-025267-00(x6) Intake side
OM 366.990, OM 366.993, OM 366.994, OM 366.995, 

OM 366.996, OM 366.997

 

OM 356.980, OM 357.924, OM 357.945 5958 155/177 Diesel 30-026026-50 (Fibre)

 

6 to 31-025112-20

 

97.50mm 211/240 L 50-025267-00(x6) Intake side
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OM 906.910, OM 906.911, OM 906.912, OM 906.913, 6374 142/224 Diesel

 

OM 906.914, OM 906.915, OM 906.916, OM 906.917, 

 

OM 906.918, OM 906.919, OM 906.920, OM 906.921, 6 to
CHG 30-028723-10 New (SE)

 

OM 906.922, OM 906.923, OM 906.924, OM 906.925, 

 

OM 906.926, OM 906.927, OM 906.928, OM 906.929, 102.00mm 193/305

 

OM 906.930, OM 906.931, OM 906.932, OM 906.933, 
B

21-28723-50/0

OM 906.934, OM 906.935, OM 906.936, OM 906.937, 
21-28723-60/0

OM 906.938, OM 906.939, OM 906.940, OM 906.941, 

OM 906.944, OM 906.945, OM 906.946, OM 906.947, 

OM 906.948, OM 906.949, OM 906.950, OM 906.951, 

C 22-28727-00/0
OM 906.952, OM 906.953, OM 906.954, OM 906.955, 

OM 906.956, OM 906.957, OM 906.958, OM 906.959, 

OM 906.960, OM 906.961, OM 906.962, OM 906.963, 

OM 906.964, OM 906.965, OM 906.966, OM 906.967, 
31-028730-00(x3) Inlet

OM 906.968, OM 906.970, OM 906.971, OM 906.974, 

OM 906.975, OM 906.976, OM 906.977, OM 906.978, 

OM 906.979, OM 906.980, OM 906.981, OM 906.982, 

OM 906.983, OM 906.985, OM 906.988, OM 909.900, 
SG 50-030161-00

OM 909.901, OM 909.910, OM 909.911, OM 909.920, 

OM 909.921, OM 909.960, OM 909.970, OM 909.971

 

OM 902.913, OM 902.914, OM 902.915, OM 902.916, 6374 175/210 Diesel CHG 30-028723-10 New (SE)

 

OM 902.917, OM 902.918, OM 902.930, OM 902.931, B 21-28723-60/0

 

OM 902.932, OM 902.933 6 to C 22-28727-00/0

 

31-028730-00(x3) Inlet

 

102.00mm 231/286 SG 50-030161-00

 

OM 926.913, OM 926.917 7201 240 Diesel

 

6 to SG 50-030161-00

 

106.00mm 326

 

OM 926.911, OM 926.915, OM 926.919, OM 926.921, 7201 220/240 Diesel
31-028730-00(x3) Inlet

 

OM 926.929, OM 926.932, OM 926.937 6 to

 

106.00mm 299/326 SG 50-030161-00
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OM 327.914, OM 327.915, OM 327.916, OM 327.917, 7980 110/125 Diesel

 

OM 327.919, OM 327.931, OM 327.932, OM 327.933, 

 

OM 327.934, OM 327.935, OM 327.936, OM 327.937, 
6 to CHG 30-021491-20(x2) (Fibre)

 

OM 327.938, OM 327.939, OM 327.940, OM 327.941
 

115.00mm 150/170

  

OM 360.911, OM 360.914, OM 360.915, OM 360.916, 8725 125/141/154 Diesel

 

OM 360.917, OM 360.918, OM 360.931, OM 360.933, 
CHG 30-021491-20(x2) (Fibre)

 

OM 360.936, OM 360.937, OM 360.938, OM 360.939, 
6 to

 

OM 360.940, OM 360.941, OM 360.942, OM 360.943, 115.00mm 170/192/210

 

OM 360.944, OM 360.946, OM 360.948, OM 360.949, 

OM 360.979, OM 360.980, OM 360.981, OM 360.984, D 20-21491-05/0

OM 360.985, OM 360.986

 

OM 409.906, OM 409.907, OM 409.908 9204 135 Diesel 30-026235-10(x5) (Fibre)

 

30-026235-30(x5) (SE)

 

5 to
B

21-26235-26/0(x5) With valve stem seals

 

21-26235-27/0(x5) Without valve stem seals

 

125.00mm 184 VCG 31-026906-10(x5)

 
L 50-319312-00(x10)

 
M 24-31931-21/0

 

OM 401.905, OM 401.906, OM 401.907, OM 401.908, 9572 141/230 Diesel 30-026235-10(x6) (Fibre)

 

OM 401.909, OM 401.912, OM 401.913, OM 401.914, 30-026235-30(x6) (SE)

 

OM 401.915, OM 401.916, OM 401.917, OM 401.918, 6 to
B

21-26235-26/0(x6) With valve stem seals

 

OM 401.919, OM 401.921, OM 401.922, OM 401.923, Eng.001207➝

 

OM 401.925, OM 401.926, OM 401.927, OM 401.928, 125.00mm 192/313
B

21-26235-27/0(x6) Without valve stem seals

 

OM 401.970, OM 401.972, OM 401.973, OM 401.974, Eng.001207➝

 

OM 401.975, OM 401.976, OM 401.977, OM 401.978, C 22-23576-03/0

 

OM 401.979, OM 401.980, OM 401.981, OM 401.982, D 20-26235-41/0 Without sleeve seal set

 

OM 401.983, OM 401.984, OM 401.985, OM 401.986, 31-023606-00(x6) Exhaust

 

OM 401.987, OM 401.989, OM 401.990, OM 401.991, 
VCG

31-026906-10(x6)

 

OM 401.992, OM 401.993, OM 401.994 Eng.001207➝

 
L 50-319312-00(x12)

 
M 24-31931-22/0
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OM 489.960, OM 489.961 9973 155/184 Diesel 30-026235-30(x5) (SE)

 

5 to VCG 31-026906-10(x5)

 

128.00mm 211/250 L 50-319312-00(x10)

 

OM 429.951, OM 429.953, OM 429.955 9973 175/186 Diesel 30-026235-10(x5) (Fibre)

 

30-026235-30(x5) (SE)

 

5 to
B

21-26235-26/0(x5) With valve stem seals

 

21-26235-27/0(x5) Without valve stem seals

 

128.00mm 238/253 VCG 31-026906-10(x5)

 
L 50-319312-00(x10)

 
M 24-31931-21/0

 

OM 401.924 10456 144 Diesel 30-026235-10(x6) (Fibre)

 

30-026235-30(x6) (SE)

 

6 to
B

21-26235-26/0(x6) With valve stem seals

 

Eng.001207➝

 

125.00mm 196
B

21-26235-27/0(x6) Without valve stem seals

 

Eng.001207➝

 
C 22-23576-03/0

 
D 20-26235-41/0 Without sleeve seal set

 

31-023606-00(x6) Exhaust

 VCG
31-026906-10(x6)

 

Eng.001207➝

 
L 50-319312-00(x12)

 
M 24-31931-22/0

 

OM 346.910, OM 346.911, OM 346.912, OM 346.913, 10809 132/155 Diesel
CHG

30-020838-10(x6) (Fibre)
with 30-020838-10

OM 346.914, OM 346.915, OM 346.916, OM 346.917,
6 to 30-021834-30(x2) (Fibre)

OM 346.918, OM 346.941, OM 346.942, OM 346.943, with 30-021834-30

  OM 346.944, OM 346.945, OM 346.946, OM 346.952, 

128.00mm 180/211
B

21-20838-22/0

OM 346.953 21-21834-25/0

 

VCG 31-020836-50(x6)

 
L 50-304295-20

 
M 24-30429-50/0(x2)
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OM 421.905, OM 421.906, OM 421.907, OM 421.908, 10964 159/184 Diesel 30-026235-10(x6) (Fibre)

 

OM 421.909, OM 421.910, OM 421.951, OM 481.902, 30-026235-30(x6) (SE)

 

OM 481.904 6 to
B

21-26235-26/0(x6) With valve stem seals

 

21-26235-27/0(x6) Without valve stem seals

 

128.00mm 216/250 C 22-23576-03/0

 
D 20-26235-41/0 Without sleeve seal set

 

31-023606-00(x6) Exhaust

 

VCG 31-026906-10(x6)

 
L 50-319312-00(x12)

 

OM 441.950, OM 441.951, OM 441.952, OM 441.953, 10964 180/250 Diesel 30-026235-10(x6) (Fibre)

 

OM 441.960, OM 441.961, OM 441.962, OM 441.980, 
30-026235-30(x6) (SE)

 

OM 441.981, OM 441.982, OM 441.983, OM 441.985, 6 to
21-26235-26/0(x6) With valve stem seals

 

OM 441.986, OM 441.987, OM 441.988, OM 441.989, B

 

OM 441.990, OM 441.991, OM 441.992, OM 441.993, 128.00mm 245/340
21-26235-27/0(x6) Without valve stem seals

 

OM 441.994, OM 441.995, OM 441.996, OM 441.997, C 22-23576-03/0

 

OM 441.998, OM 441.999, OM 445.920, OM 445.921, D 20-26235-41/0 Without sleeve seal set

 

OM 445.922, OM 445.923, OM 445.924, OM 445.925, 
31-023606-00(x6) Exhaust

 

OM 445.926, OM 445.927, OM 445.929, OM 445.930, 

 

OM 445.931, OM 445.933, OM 445.934, OM 445.935,
VCG 31-026906-10(x6)

OM 445.936, OM 445.937, OM 445.938, OM 445.939, 
L 50-319312-00(x12)

OM 445.940, OM 445.941 M 24-31931-22/0

 

OM 441.905, OM 441.906, OM 441.907, OM 441.908, 10964 150/165 Diesel 30-026235-10(x6) (Fibre)

 

OM 441.909, OM 441.911, OM 441.913, OM 441.915, 30-026235-30(x6) (SE)

 

OM 441.917, OM 441.923, OM 441.925, OM 441.926, 6 to
B

21-26235-26/0(x6) With valve stem seals

 

OM 441.927 21-26235-27/0(x6) Without valve stem seals

 

130.00mm 204/224 C 22-23576-03/0

 
D 20-26235-41/0 Without sleeve seal set

 

31-023606-00(x6) Exhaust

 

VCG 31-026906-10(x6)

 
L 50-319312-00(x12)

 
M 24-31931-22/0
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OM 407.907 11045 155 Diesel 30-026235-10(x6) (Fibre)

 

30-026235-30(x6) (SE)

 

6 to
B

21-26235-26/0(x6) With valve stem seals

 

Eng.002810➝

 

125.00mm 211
B

21-26235-27/0(x6) Without valve stem seals

 

Eng.002810➝

 
C 22-23336-50/0 Without crankshaft seal

 
D 20-26235-47/0

 

31-023606-00(x6) Exhaust

 VCG
31-026906-10(x6)

 

Eng.002810➝

 
L 50-319312-00(x12)

 
M 24-31931-22/0

 

OM 441.910, OM 441.912, OM 441.914, OM 441.916, 11309 151/165 Diesel 30-026235-10(x6) (Fibre)

 

OM 441.918, OM 441.919, OM 441.920, OM 441.921, 30-026235-30(x6) (SE)

 

OM 441.922, OM 441.924, OM 441.932, OM 441.933 6 to
B

21-26235-26/0(x6) With valve stem seals

 

21-26235-27/0(x6) Without valve stem seals

 

130.00mm 205/224 C 22-23576-03/0

 
D 20-26235-41/0 Without sleeve seal set

 

31-023606-00(x6) Exhaust

 

VCG 31-026906-10(x6)

 
L 50-319312-00(x12)

 
M 24-31931-22/0

 

OM 407.905, OM 407.908, OM 407.909, OM 407.910, 11413 132/206 Diesel 30-026235-10(x6) (Fibre)

 

OM 407.911, OM 407.920, OM 407.951, OM 407.955 30-026235-30(x6) (SE)

 

6 to
B

21-26235-26/0(x6) With valve stem seals

 

Eng.002810➝

 

125.00mm 180/280
B

21-26235-27/0(x6) Without valve stem seals

 

Eng.002810➝

 
C 22-23336-50/0 Without crankshaft seal

 
D 20-26235-47/0

 

31-023606-00(x6) Exhaust

 VCG
31-026906-10(x6)

 

Eng.002810➝

 
L 50-319312-00(x12)

 
M 24-31931-22/0
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OM 407.913, OM 407.914, OM 407.915, OM 407.916, 11413 147/177 Diesel 30-026235-10(x6) (Fibre)

 

OM 407.917, OM 407.918, OM 407.919 30-026235-30(x6) (SE)

 

6 to
B

21-26235-25/0(x6)

 

Eng.002810➝

 

125.00mm 200/240
B

21-26235-26/0(x6) With valve stem seals

 

Eng.➝0002809

 
C 22-23336-50/0 Without crankshaft seal

 
D 20-26235-47/0

 VCG
31-026906-10(x6)

 

Eng.002 810➝

 
L 50-319312-00(x12)

 
M 24-31931-22/0

 

OM 355.911, OM 355.912, OM 355.913, OM 355.914, 11581 136/206 Diesel
30-021834-30 (Fibre)

 

OM 355.915, OM 355.918, OM 355.960, OM 355.961, 

B 21-21834-25/0

 

OM 355.962, OM 355.963, OM 355.964, OM 355.966, 6 to

 

OM 355.967, OM 355.969, OM 355.970, OM 355.972, VCG 31-020836-50(x6)

 

OM 355.973, OM 355.974, OM 355.976, OM 355.977, 128.00mm 185/280
L 50-304295-20(x24)

OM 355.978, OM 355.979, OM 355.980, OM 355.981, 

OM 355.982, OM 355.983, OM 355.984 M 24-30429-50/0(x2)

 

OM 355.910, OM 355.916, OM 355.968 11581 169/191 Diesel 30-021834-30(x2) (Fibre)

 
B 21-21834-25/0

 

6 to VCG 31-020836-50(x6)

 
L 50-304295-20(x24)

 

128.00mm 230/260 M 24-30429-50/0(x2)

 

OM 355.975 11600 176 Diesel 30-021834-30(x2) (Fibre)

 
B 21-21834-25/0

 

6 to VCG 31-020836-50(x6)

 
L 50-304295-20(x24)

 

128.00mm 240 M 24-30429-50/0(x2)
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OM 521.940, OM 521.950, OM 541.920, OM 541.921, 11946 230/350 Diesel 30-028700-00(x6) (SE)

 

OM 541.922, OM 541.923, OM 541.924, OM 541.925, Eng.➝357748

 

OM 541.926, OM 541.927, OM 541.928, OM 541.940, 6 to 30-030172-00(x6) (SE)

 

OM 541.941, OM 541.942, OM 541.943, OM 541.944, Eng.357749➝

 

OM 541.945, OM 541.946, OM 541.947, OM 541.948, 130.00mm 313/476
B 21-28700-50/0(x6) Without valve stem seals

 

OM 541.949, OM 541.950, OM 541.951, OM 541.952, Eng.➝357748

 

OM 541.970, OM 541.971, OM 541.972, OM 541.973, 
C 22-28743-00/0

 

OM 541.974, OM 541.975, OM 541.976, OM 541.977, 

 

OM 541.978, OM 541.980, OM 541.981, OM 941.910, 
50-028699-00(x6)

OM 941.920, OM 941.921, OM 941.929, OM 941.930, 

OM 941.940, OM 941.960, OM 941.970, OM 941.980, 
L 50-306374-50(x24)

OM 941.981, OM 941.990

 

OM 447.915, OM 447.916 11967 185 Alcohol 30-026235-10(x6) (Fibre)

 

Driven 30-026235-30(x6) (SE)

 

6 to B 21-26235-25/0(x6)

 
C 22-23336-50/0 Without crankshaft seal

 

128.00mm 252 D 20-26235-47/0

 

VCG 31-026906-10(x6)

 
L 50-319312-00(x12)

 
M 24-31931-22/0

 

OM 457.937, OM 457.947 11967 260 Diesel
CHG

30-030171-00New(x6) (SE)

 

Eng.➝085588

 

6 to
B

21-30171-00/0New(x6)

 

Eng.➝085588

 

128.00mm 354 IMG 31-030298-00 New Inlet

 VCG
31-030300-00(x6)

 

Eng.➝032559

 
L 50-306374-50(x24)

 
M 24-30637-40/0(x2)

 

OM 457.917, OM 457.918, OM 457.955, OM 457.956 11967 260 Diesel CHG 30-030171-00New(x6) (SE)

 

6 to L 50-306374-50(x24)
 

 

128.00mm 354 M 24-30637-40/0(x2)
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OM 457.924, OM 457.928, OM 458.960 11967 280 Diesel CHG 30-030171-00New(x6) (SE)

 

IMG 31-030298-00New(x6) Inlet

 

6 to 31-023606-00(x6) Exhaust

 VCG
31-030300-00(x6)

 

128.00mm 381 Eng.➝794619

 
L 50-306374-50(x24)

 
M 24-30637-40/0(x2)

 

OM 457.919 11967 315 Diesel CHG 30-030171-00New(x6) (SE)

 

IMG 31-030298-00New(x6) Inlet

 

6 to
L 50-306374-50(x24)

 
M 24-30637-40/0(x2)

 

128.00mm 428

 

OM 457.922 11967 320 Diesel CHG 30-030171-00New(x6) (SE)

 

31-023606-00(x6) Exhaust

 

6 to
L 50-306374-50(x24)

 
M 24-30637-40/0(x2)

 

128.00mm 435

 

OM 427.905, OM 427.910, OM 427.911, OM 427.950, 11967 150/235 Diesel
30-026235-10(x6) (Fibre)

 

OM 427.951, OM 427.952, OM 447.905, OM 447.906, 

 

OM 447.907, OM 447.908, OM 447.910, OM 447.911, 6 to
30-026235-30(x6) (SE)

 

OM 447.912, OM 447.913, OM 447.914, OM 447.947, 

 

OM 447.948, OM 447.949, OM 447.950, OM 447.951, 128.00mm 204/320 B 21-26235-25/0(x6)

 

OM 447.952, OM 447.953, OM 447.954, OM 447.955, 

 

OM 447.956, OM 447.957, OM 447.958, OM 447.959, C 22-23336-50/0 Without crankshaft seal

 

OM 447.960, OM 447.968, OM 447.970, OM 447.971, 

D 20-26235-47/0OM 447.972, OM 447.973, OM 447.974, OM 447.975, 

OM 447.976, OM 447.977, OM 447.978, OM 447.979, 

VCG 31-026906-10(x6)

OM 447.980, OM 447.981, OM 447.982, OM 447.983, 

OM 447.984, OM 447.985, OM 447.986, OM 447.987, 

L 50-319312-00(x12)

OM 447.988, OM 447.990, OM 447.991, OM 447.992, 

OM 447.993, OM 447.994, OM 447.995, OM 447.996, 

M 24-31931-22/0
OM 447.998, OM 447.999
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OM 457.941, OM 457.942, OM 457.960 11967 185/260 Diesel
CHG

30-030171-00New(x6) (SE)

 

Eng.➝085588

 

6 to
VCG

31-030300-00(x6)

 

Eng.➝032559

 

128.00mm 252/354 L 50-306374-50(x24)

 
M 24-30637-40/0(x2)

 

OM 457.914, OM 457.915, OM 457.916, OM 457.920, 11967 185/300 Diesel CHG 30-030171-00New(x6) (SE)

 

OM 457.923, OM 457.927, OM 457.932, OM 457.933, B 21-30171-00/0New(x6)

 

OM 457.934, OM 457.935, OM 457.936, OM 457.938, 6 to IMG 31-030298-00 New Inlet

 

OM 457.939, OM 457.940, OM 457.945, OM 457.946, VCG 31-030300-00(x6)

 

OM 457.949 128.00mm 252/408 L 50-306374-50(x24)

 
M 24-30637-40/0(x2)

 

OM 457.943, OM 457.944 11967 185/310 Diesel
CHG

30-030171-00New(x6) (SE)

 

Eng.➝085588

 

6 to
B

21-30171-00/0New(x6)

 

Eng.➝085588

 

128.00mm 252/422 IMG 31-030298-00 New Inlet

 
L 50-306374-50(x24)

 
M 24-30637-40/0(x2)

 

OM 457.952 11967 220/300 Diesel L 50-306374-50(x24)

 

6 to

 

128.00mm 299/408
M 24-30637-40/0(x2)

 

OM 457.925, OM 457.926, OM 457.929, OM 457.931 11967 265/280 Diesel CHG 30-030171-00New(x6) (SE)

 

IMG 31-030298-00New(x6) Inlet

 

6 to 31-023606-00(x6) Exhaust

 

VCG 31-030300-00(x6)

 

128.00mm 360/381 L 50-306374-50(x24)

 
M 24-30637-40/0(x2)

 

OM 458.970, OM 458.980 11967 295/335 Diesel
CHG

30-030171-00New(x6) (SE)

 

Eng.➝085588

 

6 to IMG 31-030298-00 New Inlet

 

31-023606-00(x6) Exhaust

 

128.00mm 401/456
VCG

31-030300-00(x6)

 

Eng.➝032559

 
L 50-306374-50(x24)

 
M 24-30637-40/0(x2)
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OM 402.905, OM 402.906, OM 402.907, OM 402.910, 12763 176/295 Diesel 30-026235-10(x8) (Fibre)

 

OM 402.911, OM 402.912, OM 402.913, OM 402.914, 30-026235-30(x8) (SE)

 

OM 402.916, OM 402.917, OM 402.919, OM 402.921, 8 to
B

21-26235-26/0(x8) With valve stem seals

 

OM 402.923, OM 402.924, OM 402.925, OM 402.926, 21-26235-27/0(x8) Without valve stem seals

 

OM 402.927, OM 402.928, OM 402.970, OM 402.971, 125.00mm 240/401 C 22-23578-04/0

 

OM 402.972, OM 402.973, OM 402.974, OM 402.975, 
D 20-26235-42/0

With crankshaft seal, 

OM 402.977, OM 402.978, OM 402.982, OM 402.983, With valve stem seals

 

OM 402.984, OM 402.985, OM 402.986, OM 402.987, 31-023606-00(x8) Exhaust

 

OM 402.989, OM 402.990, OM 402.995, OM 402.996 VCG 31-026906-10(x8)

 
L 50-319312-00(x16)

 
M 24-31931-20/0(x2)

 

OM 422.901, OM 422.905, OM 422.906, OM 422.907, 14618 184/276 Diesel 30-026235-10(x8) (Fibre)

 

OM 422.908, OM 422.909, OM 422.910, OM 422.911,  30-026235-30(x8) (SE)

 

OM 422.912, OM 422.913, OM 422.914, OM 422.915,  8 to
B

21-26235-26/0(x8) With valve stem seals

 

OM 422.916, OM 422.917, OM 422.918, OM 422.919, 21-26235-27/0(x8) Without valve stem seals

 

OM 422.920, OM 422.921, OM 422.922,OM 422.923, 128.00mm 250/375 C 22-23578-04/0

 

OM 422.950, OM 422.951, OM 422.952,OM 422.953, 
D 20-26235-42/0

With crankshaft seal, 

OM 422.954, OM 422.955, OM 422.956, OM 422.957, With valve stem seals

 

OM 422.958, OM 422.959, OM 422.963, OM 482.912, 31-023606-00(x8) Exhaust

 

OM 482.930, OM 482.940, OM 482.941 VCG 31-026906-10(x8)

 
L 50-319312-00(x16)

 
M 24-31931-22/0(x2)

  

MERCEDES COMM

! | |kW/PS | Fuel | Product | | !
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OM 440.940, OM 440.941, OM 440.942, OM 440.943, 14618 250/390 Diesel

 

OM 440.945, OM 440.948, OM 440.949, OM 440.970, 30-026235-10(x8) (Fibre)

 

OM 440.971, OM 440.972, OM 440.973, OM 440.974, 8 to

 

OM 440.975, OM 440.976, OM 440.978, OM 440.979, 

 

OM 440.980, OM 440.981, OM 440.982, OM 440.983, 128.00mm 340/530 30-026235-30(x8) (SE)

 

OM 440.984, OM 440.985, OM 440.986, OM 440.987, 

OM 440.988, OM 440.989, OM 440.990, OM 440.991, 
21-26235-26/0(x8) With valve stem seals

 

OM 442.940, OM 442.941, OM 442.942, OM 442.943, B

 

OM 442.944, OM 442.945, OM 442.946, OM 442.950, 
21-26235-27/0(x8) Without valve stem seals

 

OM 442.951, OM 442.952, OM 442.953, OM 442.954, 

 

OM 442.955, OM 442.957, OM 442.958, OM 442.959, C 22-23578-04/0

OM 442.960, OM 442.961, OM 442.962, OM 442.963, 

OM 442.964, OM 442.965, OM 442.966, OM 442.967, 

With crankshaft seal,
OM 442.968, OM 442.970, OM 442.971, OM 442.972, D 20-26235-42/0

With valve stem seals

OM 442.973, OM 442.974, OM 442.975, OM 442.976, 

OM 442.977, OM 442.978, OM 442.979, OM 442.980, 

OM 442.982, OM 442.983, OM 442.984, OM 442.985, 31-023606-00(x8) Exhaust

OM 442.989, OM 442.991, OM 442.992, OM 442.993, 

OM 442.994, OM 442.995, OM 442.996, OM 442.997, 

OM 442.998, OM 442.999, OM 446.920, OM 446.922, VCG 31-026906-10(x8)

OM 446.923, OM 446.924, OM 446.925, OM 446.926, 

OM 446.927, OM 446.928, OM 446.929, OM 446.930, 

OM 446.931, OM 446.932, OM 446.933, OM 446.934, L 50-319312-00(x16)

OM 446.935, OM 446.936, OM 446.938, OM 446.939, 

OM 446.940, OM 446.941, OM 446.942, OM 446.943, 

OM 446.944, OM 446.945, OM 446.946, OM 446.947, M 24-31931-20/0(x2)

OM 446.948

  

MERCEDES COMM

! | |kW/PS | Fuel | Product | | !
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OM 440.905, OM 440.906, OM 440.907, OM 440.908, 15080 191/218 Diesel 30-026235-10(x8) (Fibre)

 

OM 440.909, OM 440.910, OM 440.911, OM 440.912, 30-026235-30(x8) (SE)

 

OM 442.905, OM 442.906, OM 442.907, OM 442.908, 8 to
B

21-26235-26/0(x8) With valve stem seals

 

OM 442.909, OM 442.910, OM 442.911, OM 442.912, 21-26235-27/0(x8) Without valve stem seals

 

OM 442.913, OM 442.914, OM 442.915, OM 442.916, 130.00mm 260/296 C 22-23578-04/0

 

OM 442.917, OM 442.918, OM 442.919, OM 442.920, 
D 20-26235-42/0

With crankshaft seal, 

OM 442.921, OM 442.922, OM 442.923, OM 442.924, With valve stem seals

 

OM 442.925, OM 442.926, OM 442.927, OM 442.928, 31-023606-00(x8) Exhaust

 

OM 442.929, OM 442.930, OM 442.931, OM 442.932, VCG 31-026906-10(x8)

 

OM 442.933, OM 442.934, OM 442.935, OM 442.939 L 50-319312-00(x16)

 
M 24-31931-20/0(x2)

 

OM 522.940, OM 522.941, OM 522.942, OM 522.943, 15928 320/530 Diesel 30-028700-00(x8) (SE)

 

OM 522.950, OM 542.920, OM 542.921, OM 542.922, Eng.➝357748

 

OM 542.923, OM 542.924, OM 542.925, OM 542.926, 8 to 30-030172-00(x8) (SE)

 

OM 542.940, OM 542.941, OM 542.942, OM 542.943, Eng.357749➝

 

OM 542.944, OM 542.945, OM 542.947, OM 542.948, 130.00mm 435/721
B

21-28700-50/0(x8) Without valve stem seals

 

OM 542.956, OM 542.957, OM 542.960, OM 542.962, Eng.➝357748

 

OM 542.963, OM 542.964, OM 942.900, OM 942.910, C 22-28744-00/0

 

OM 942.911, OM 942.912, OM 942.925, OM 942.930, 50-028699-00(x8)

 

OM 942.960, OM 942.967, OM 942.970, OM 942.980, 
L 50-306374-50(x32)

OM 942.990

 

OM 403.905, OM 403.906, OM 403.915, OM 403.916, 15953 184/261 Diesel 30-026235-10(x10) (Fibre)

 

OM 403.917, OM 403.918, OM 403.919, OM 403.930, 30-026235-30(x10) (SE)

 

OM 403.931, OM 403.932, OM 403.933, OM 403.934, 10 to
B

21-26235-26/0(x10) With valve stem seals

 

OM 403.935 21-26235-27/0(x10) Without valve stem seals

 

125.00mm 250/355 C 22-22812-04/0

 
D 20-26235-43/0

 

31-023606-00(x10) Exhaust

 VCG
31-026906-10(x10)

 

Eng.022608➝

 
L 50-319312-00(x20)

 
M 24-31931-21/0(x2)

  

MERCEDES COMM

! | |kW/PS | Fuel | Product | | !

133-182 Apps 3_Proof  23/12/2010  14:48  Page 159



160

 

OM 423.905, OM 423.906, OM 423.907, OM 423.908, 18273 261/412 Diesel 30-026235-10(x10) (Fibre)

 

OM 423.909, OM 423.950, OM 423.951, OM 443.940, 30-026235-30(x10) (SE)

 

OM 443.980 10 to
B

21-26235-26/0(x10) With valve stem seals

 

21-26235-27/0(x10) Without valve stem seals

 

128.00mm 355/560 C 22-22812-04/0

 
D 20-26235-43/0

 

31-023606-00(x10) Exhaust

 

VCG 31-026906-10(x10)

 
L 50-319312-00(x20)

 
M 24-31931-21/0(x2)

 

OM 443.905, OM 443.906, OM 443.908, OM 443.909 18848 271 Diesel 30-026235-10(x10) (Fibre)

 

30-026235-30(x10) (SE)

 

10 to
B

21-26235-26/0(x10) With valve stem seals

 

21-26235-27/0(x10) Without valve stem seals

 

130.00mm 369 C 22-22812-04/0

 
D 20-26235-43/0

 

31-023606-00(x10) Exhaust

 

VCG 31-026906-10(x10)

 
L 50-319312-00(x20)

 
M 24-31931-21/0(x2)

 

OM 424.900, OM 424.901, OM 424.901-510 21927 309/441 Diesel 30-026235-10(x12) (Fibre)

 

30-026235-30(x12) (SE)

 

12 to
B

21-26235-26/0(x12) With valve stem seals

 

21-26235-27/0(x12) Without valve stem seals

 

128.00mm 420/600 C 22-24668-03/0

 
D 20-26235-44/0

 

31-023606-00(x12) Exhaust

 

VCG 31-026906-10(x12)

 
L 50-319312-00(x24)

 
M 24-31931-22/0(x2)

  

MERCEDES COMM

! | |kW/PS | Fuel | Product | | !
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MWM

! | |kW/PS | Fuel | Product | | !
D 227-2 1885 25/27 Diesel 30-024729-10(x2) (Fibre), 0.85mm

 

2 to CHG

 

100.00mm 34/37
30-024090-30(x2) (Fibre), 1.40mm

 

D 226 B-2 2080 32 Diesel
30-027296-00(x2) 1.25mm

 

2 to CHG

 

105.00mm 44
30-027297-00(x2) (Fibre), 1.40mm

 

D 226-2 2080 27/30 Diesel 30-024091-10(x2) (Fibre)

 

2 to CHG
➝00/77

 

105.00mm 37/41 30-024087-10(x2) (Fibre), 1.40mm

 

D 227-3 2827 43/45 Diesel
30-024729-10(x3) (Fibre), 0.85mm

 

3 to CHG

 

100.00mm 58/61
30-024090-30(x3) (Fibre), 1.40mm

 

D 226 B-3, TD 226 B-3 3120 33/84 Diesel
30-027296-00(x3) 1.25mm

 

3 to CHG

 

105.00mm 75/114 30-027297-00(x3) (Fibre), 1.40mm

 

D 226-3 3120 40/44 Diesel

 

3 to CHG 30-024091-10(x3) (Fibre)

 

105.00mm 55/60
➝00/77

 

D 227-4 3768 46/61 Diesel
30-024729-10(x4) (Fibre), 0.85mm

 

4 to CHG

 

100.00mm 63/83
30-024090-30(x4) (Fibre), 1.40mm

 

D 226-4 4160 55/64 Diesel
CHG

30-024091-10(x4) (Fibre)

 

➝00/77

 

4 to
CHG 30-024087-10(x4) (Fibre), 1.40mm

 

105.00mm 75/87

 

D 226 B-4, TD 226 B-4 4160 60/76 Diesel

 

4 to CHG 30-027297-00(x4) (Fibre), 1.40mm

 

105.00mm 100/103
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D 227-6 5654 71/91 Diesel CHG 30-024729-10(x6) (Fibre), 0.85mm

 

6 to

 

100.00mm 97/124
CHG 30-024090-30(x6) (Fibre), 1.40mm

 

D 226-6 6234 74/96 Diesel
CHG

30-024091-10(x6)
(Fibre)

 

➝00/77

 

6 to
CHG 30-024087-10(x6) (Fibre), 1.40mm

 

105.00mm 101/131

 

D 226 B-6 6234 77/88 Diesel

 

6 to CHG 30-027297-00(x6) (Fibre), 1.40mm

 

105.00mm 105/120

 

OM

! | |kW/PS | Fuel | Product | | !
CP 3/42.., CP 3/42.200, CP 3/42.300, CP 3/52.300 7410 107 Diesel

 

6 to 30-027719-00 (Fibre)

 

110.00mm 145

 

CP 3/1, CP 3/10 7412 75/85 Diesel

 

6 to 30-027719-00 (Fibre)

 

110.00mm 102/116

  

PORSCHE

! | |kW/PS | Fuel | Product | | !
XJ, XK 1984 92 Petrol

30-024335-10 (Fibre), 1.79mm

 

924 4 to

 

1975➝1989 86.50mm 125 B 21-24335-21/0

 

M 31.01, M 31.03, M 31.50 1984 125/154 Petrol

 

924 4 to 30-024335-10 (Fibre), 1.79mm

 

1978➝1986 86.50mm 170/210

 

911.01, 911.02, 911.04 2179 114/132 Petrol E 31-022197-00(x6) Inlet/Exhaust

 

911 6 to

 

1969➝1972 84.00mm 155/180 L 50-306027-00(x12)

  

MWM

! | |kW/PS | Fuel | Product | | !
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911.06, 911.07, 911.08 2195 92 Petrol

 

911 6 to E 31-022197-00(x6) Inlet/Exhaust

 

1970➝1972 84.00mm 125

 

911.62, 911.63 2311 140 Petrol E 31-022197-00(x6) Inlet/Exhaust

 

911 6 to

 

1971➝1976 84.00mm 190 L 50-306027-00(x12)

 

911.52, 911.53 2341 121/140 Petrol
E 31-022197-00(x6) Inlet/Exhaust

 

911 6 to

 

1971➝1976 84.00mm 165/190 L 50-306027-00(x12)

 

M 44.40 2479 140 Petrol

 

944 4 to VCG 50-029372-00(x16)

 

1986➝1988 100.00mm 190

 

M 44.01, M 44.02, M 44.03, M 44.04, M 44.05, M 44.06, 2479 110/120 Petrol

 

M 44.07, M 44.08, M 44.09, M 44.10

 

924, 944
4 to L 50-306027-00(x8)

 

1981➝1990 100.00mm 150/163

 

M 44.11, M 44.12 2681 121 Petrol

 

944 4 to L 50-306027-00(x8)

 

1988➝1989 104.00mm 165

 

911.42, 911.47, 911.83, 911.93, 911.98 2687 129/154 Petrol E 31-022883-00(x6) Inlet/Exhaust

 

911 6 to

 

1972➝1979 90.00mm 175/210 L 50-306027-00(x12)

 

M 44.41, M 44.43, M 44.44 2990 155/176 Petrol

 

944, 968 4 to VCG 50-029372-00(x16)

 

1988➝1995 104.00mm 211/240

 

930.03/13, 930.50 2993 132/184 Petrol

 

911 6 to L 50-306027-00(x12)

 

95.00mm 180/250

 

930.20, 930.21, 930.25, 930.26 3164 152/170 Petrol

 

911 6 to L 50-306027-00(x12)

 

95.00mm 207/231

  

PORSCHE

! | |kW/PS | Fuel | Product | | !
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M 48.10 3189 184 Petrol 30-030350-00 New (MLS)

 

6 to B 21-30350-00/0 New

 

84.00mm 250 50-030351-00 New Inlet

 

930.60, 930.66, 930.68, M 30.69 3299 221/261 Petrol

 

911 6 to L 50-306027-00(x12)

 

97.00mm 300/301

 

64.50, M 64.01, M 64.02 3598 184/265 Petrol

 

911 6 to L 50-306027-00(x12)

 

100.00mm 250/360

 

64.03, M 64.50 3600 191/265 Petrol

 

911 6 to L 50-306027-00(x12)

 

1991➝1993 100.00mm 260/360

 

M 28.03, M 28.04, M 28.13, M 28.14 4474 169/170 Petrol

 

8 to L 50-306027-00(x16)

 

95.00mm 230/231

 

M 28.11, M 28.12, M 28.19, M 28.20, M 28.21, M 28.22 4664 178/228 Petrol

 

928 8 to L 50-306027-00(x16)

 

97.00mm 242/310

 

M 28.43, M 28.44, M 28.45, M 28.46 4957 200/212 Petrol

 

928 8 to VCG 50-029371-00(x32)

 

100.00mm 272/288

 

M 28.41, M 28.42, M 28.47 4957 235/243 Petrol

 

928 8 to VCG 50-029372-00(x32)

 

1986➝1991 100.00mm 320/330

  

PORSCHE

! | |kW/PS | Fuel | Product | | !
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SEAT

! | |kW/PS | Fuel | Product | | !
 

AHT 999 37 Petrol 30-029660-00 (MLS), 0.50mm

 
B 21-26560-00/0 New With valve stem seals

 

Arosa 4 to 50-350355-00 Inlet

 

31-030237-00 New Exhaust, Centre

 

1998➝2000 67.10mm 50 31-030238-00 New Exhaust, Left

 

31-030259-00 New Exhaust, Right

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

AER, ALL 999 37 Petrol 30-029052-10 New (MLS), 0.60mm

 
B 21-29052-20/0 With valve stem seals

 

Arosa, Cordoba, Ibiza 4 to C 22-28897-03/0

 

50-350355-00(x4) Inlet

 

1996➝2004 67.10mm 50 31-028644-00 Exhaust

 

50-027907-00

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

ALD, ANV, AUC 999 37 Petrol 30-029660-00 (MLS), 0.50mm

 
B 21-29660-00/0 With valve stem seals

 

Arosa, Cordoba, Ibiza 4 to 50-350355-00(x4) Inlet

 
L 50-306147-50(x8)

 

1997➝2004 67.10mm 50 M 24-30614-78/0

 

AST, AVZ 999 51 Petrol

 

Cordoba, Ibiza 4 to L 50-306147-50(x16)

 

2000➝2002 67.10mm 69

 

AAU 1043 33 Petrol 30-024813-20 (Fibre), 1.73mm

 B
21-24813-25/0 With valve stem seals

 

Cordoba, Ibiza 4 to Ch.➝80 PW 000 000

 B
21-24813-27/0 With valve stem seals

 

1993➝1996 75.00mm 45 Ch.80 PW 000 001➝

 
C 22-26516-01/0 With crankshaft seal

 

31-026229-10(x2) Exhaust

 

50-025265-10

 

VCG 24-25265-00/0

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0
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AZQ, BME, BXV, BZG 1198 47/51 Petrol B 21-30120-00/0 New

 
C 22-30371-00/0

 

Cordoba, Ibiza 3 to EMG 31-030236-00 New Exhaust

 
L 50-306147-50(x12)

 

2002➝ 76.50mm 64/70 M 24-30614-75/0

 

MN 1272 33 Diesel 30-027103-00 (Fibre), 1.53mm, 1 Notch

 

30-027104-00 (Fibre), 1.57mm, 2 Notches

 

Terra 4 to 30-027105-00 (Fibre), 1.61mm, 3 Notches

 
B 21-25265-40/0 Without cylinder head gasket

 

1990➝1994 75.00mm 44 C 22-26516-01/0 With crankshaft seal

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

 

2G, AAV 1272 40 Petrol 30-024813-20 (Fibre), 1.73mm

 B
21-24813-25/0 With valve stem seals

 

Cordoba, Ibiza 4 to Ch.➝6K-ZR-000 100

 B
21-24813-27/0 With valve stem seals

 

1993➝1999 75.00mm 54 Ch.6K-ZR-000 101➝

 C
22-26516-01/0 With crankshaft seal

 

Ch.80-PW-000 001➝

 

31-026229-10(x2) Exhaust

 

50-025265-10

 

VCG 24-25265-00/0

 L
50-306538-50(x8)

 

Ch.6K-ZR-000 101➝

 L
50-306670-50(x8)

 

Ch.➝6K-ZR-000 100

 L
24-30653-85/0

 

Ch.6K-ZR-000 101➝

 L
24-30667-00/0

 

Ch.➝6K-ZR-000 100

  

SEAT

! | |kW/PS | Fuel | Product | | !
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ABD 1390 44 Petrol 30-024813-20 (Fibre), 1.73mm

 B
21-24813-27/0 With valve stem seals

 

Cordoba, Ibiza 4 to Eng.➝ABD 558 154

 B 21-24813-41/0

 

1993➝1999 75.00mm 60 Eng.ABD 558 155➝

 
C 22-26516-01/0 With crankshaft seal

 

31-026229-10(x2) Exhaust

 

Eng.➝ABD 558 154

 

50-025265-10

 

Eng.➝ABD 558 154

 

50-027907-00

 

Eng.ABD 558 155➝

 VCG 24-25265-00/0

 

Eng.➝ABD 558 154

 VCG 24-27907-00/0

 

Eng.ABD 558 155➝

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

ANX, APQ 1390 44 Petrol CHG 30-027910-10 New (MLS)

 
B 21-27910-21/0 With valve stem seals

 

Arosa, Cordoba, Ibiza, Inca 4 to C 22-28897-03/0

 

VCG 24-35035-50/0

 

1993➝2004 76.50mm 60 31-028644-00 Exhaust

 

50-027907-00

 

VCG 24-27907-00/0

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

AEX 1390 44 Petrol CHG 30-027910-10 New (MLS)

 
B 21-27910-21/0 With valve stem seals

 

Arosa, Cordoba, Ibiza, Inca 4 to
C

22-28897-03/0

 

Eng.➝AEX 908 121

 

1993➝2004 76.50mm 60 IMG 24-35035-50/0

 

31-028644-00 Exhaust

 

50-027907-00

 

VCG 24-27907-00/0

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

  

SEAT

! | |kW/PS | Fuel | Product | | !
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AKV 1390 44 Petrol CHG 30-027910-10 New (MLS)

 
B 21-27910-21/0 With valve stem seals

 

Arosa, Cordoba, Ibiza, Inca 4 to
C

22-28897-03/0

 

Eng.➝AKV 095 008

 

1993➝2004 76.50mm 60 IMG 24-35035-50/0

 

31-028644-00 Exhaust

 

50-027907-00

 

VCG 24-27907-00/0

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

AKK, ANW, AUD 1390 44 Petrol 30-029662-00 (MLS)

 
B 21-29662-20/0 With valve stem seals

 

Arosa, Cordoba, Ibiza 4 to IMG 24-35035-50/0

 

VCG 24-27907-00/0

 

1997➝2004 76.50mm 60 L 50-306147-50(x8)

 
M 24-30614-78/0

  

BCA 1390 55 Petrol 30-029313-10 (MLS)

 B 21-29313-20/0 With valve stem seals, 

Leon 4 to Without valve cover gasket

 
C 22-29313-00/0 With crankshaft seal

 

1999➝2006 76.50mm 75 M 24-30614-76/0
 

 

AFH 1390 74 Petrol 30-029042-00 (MLS)

 
B 21-29042-20/0 With valve stem seals

 

Cordoba, Ibiza 4 to C 22-28897-03/0
Eng.➝AFH 030 000

 

1996➝1999 76.50mm 101 L 50-306147-50(x16)

 
M 24-30614-76/0

 

AFK, AHW, ANM, APE, AQQ, AUA, AUB, AXP, BBY 1390 55/74 Petrol 30-029313-10 (MLS)

 B 21-29313-20/0 With valve stem seals, 
Arosa, Cordoba, Ibiza, Inca, Leon, Toledo 4 to Without valve cover gasket

 
C 22-29313-00/0 With crankshaft seal

 

1999➝ 76.50mm 75/101 L 50-306147-50(x16)

 
M 24-30614-76/0

  

SEAT

! | |kW/PS | Fuel | Product | | !
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1W 1398 35 Diesel 30-027103-00 (Fibre), 1.53mm, 1 Notch

 

30-027104-00 (Fibre), 1.57mm, 2 Notches

 

Terra 4 to 30-027105-00 (Fibre), 1.61mm, 3 Notches

 B 21-25265-21/0 Without cylinder head gasket, 
1990➝1995 75.00mm 47 With valve stem seals

 
C 22-26516-01/0 With crankshaft seal

 

31-026229-10(x2) Exhaust

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

 

AMF 1422 55 Diesel 30-029663-00 (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

30-029664-00 (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

 

Arosa, Cordoba, Ibiza 3 to 30-029665-00 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-29671-20/0 Without cylinder head gasket, 
2000➝ 79.50mm 75 With valve stem seals

 

VCG 50-030224-00 New

 
L 50-306538-50(x6)

 

BMS, BNM, BNV 1422 51/59 Diesel 30-029663-00 (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

30-029664-00 (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

 

Cordoba, Ibiza 3 to 30-029665-00 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 

VCG 50-030224-00 New

 

2005➝ 79.50mm 70/80 L 50-306538-50(x6)

 

AFT 1595 74 Petrol 30-028383-00 (MLS)

 
B 21-28383-21/0 With valve stem seals

 

Cordoba, Ibiza, Toledo 4 to C 22-27500-02/0

 

31-028454-00 Exhaust

 

1996➝1999 81.00mm 101 50-027505-00

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

AEH, AKL 1595 74 Petrol 30-028925-00 (MLS)

 

Cordoba, Ibiza, Leon, Toledo 4 to B 21-28925-20/0 With valve stem seals

 

1999➝2006 81.00mm 101 31-028454-00 Exhaust
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APF, AUR 1595 74 Petrol 30-028925-00 (MLS)

 B 21-29462-21/0 With valve stem seals, 
Cordoba, Ibiza 4 to Without oil seals

 

50-027505-00

 

1999➝2002 81.00mm 100/101 L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

BGU, BSF, BSE 1595 75 Petrol 30-029462-00 (MLS)

 B 21-29462-22/0 With valve stem seals, 
Altea, Altea XL, Leon, Toledo 4 to With shaft oil seal

 

VCG 50-029938-00

 

2004➝ 81.00mm 102 L 50-306147-50(x8)

 
M 24-30614-78/0

 

1F 1595 53/55 Petrol 30-026807-30 (Fibre)

 
B 21-26807-20/0 With valve stem seals

 

Cordoba, Ibiza, Inca, Toledo 4 to C 22-26554-00/0

 

31-026397-00 Inlet

 

1991➝1999 81.00mm 72/75 50-024870-00 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

31-025753-10 *

 

50-028543-00 * *

 

24-25753-01/0 *

 

VCG 24-27907-00/0

 

VCG 24-28543-00/0 * *

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0
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ABU 1598 55 Petrol 30-027905-00 (Fibre)

 
B 21-27905-20/0 With valve stem seals

 

Cordoba, Ibiza 4 to C 22-26516-01/0 With crankshaft seal

 

31-027909-00 Exhaust

 

1993➝1999 76.50mm 75 50-025265-10

 

VCG 24-25265-00/0

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

AEE, ALM 1598 55 Petrol CHG 30-027910-10 New (MLS)

 
B 21-27910-21/0 With valve stem seals

 

Cordoba, Ibiza, Inca 4 to
22-28897-03/0

 
C Eng.➝ALM 000 706;

1993➝2002 76.50mm 75 ➝AEE 562 757

 

50-350355-00(x4) Inlet

 

VCG 24-35035-50/0

 

31-028644-00 Exhaust

 

50-027907-00

 

VCG 24-27907-00/0

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

  

AUS 1598 77 Petrol B 21-29466-20/0 With valve stem seals, 
Without valve cover gasket

 

Leon, Toledo 4 to
L 50-306147-50(x16)

 

2000➝2006 76.50mm 105 M 24-30614-76/0

 

AZD, BCB 1598 77 Petrol 30-029466-00 (MLS)

 B 21-29466-21/0
With valve stem seals, 

Leon, Toledo 4 to Without valve cover gasket

 
C 22-29313-00/0 With crankshaft seal

 
M 24-30614-76/0

 

2000➝2006 76.50mm 105
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AHB 1716 42 Diesel 30-028686-00 (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

30-028687-00 (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

 

Inca 4 to 30-028688-00 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-27921-21/0
With valve stem seals, 

1996➝2003 79.50mm 57 Without cylinder head gasket

 C 22-26384-04/0 Without oil pan gasket

 

Eng.➝AHB 005 000

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

50-027921-00

 

VCG 24-27921-00/0

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

RP 1781 66 Petrol 30-026807-30 (Fibre)

 
B 21-26807-20/0 With valve stem seals

 

Toledo 4 to C 22-26554-00/0

 

31-026397-00 Inlet

 

1991➝1996 81.00mm 89 50-024870-00 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

31-025753-10 *

 

50-028543-00 * *

 

24-25753-01/0 *

 

VCG 24-28543-00/0 * *

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0
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ABS 1781 66 Petrol 30-026807-30 (Fibre)

 
B 21-26807-26/0 With valve stem seals

 

Cordoba, Ibiza, Toledo 4 to 31-026397-00 Inlet

 

50-024870-00 Inlet

 

1993➝1999 81.00mm 90 31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

31-025753-10 *

 

50-028543-00 * *

 

24-25753-01/0 *

 

VCG 24-28543-00/0 * *

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

 

ADZ 1781 66 Petrol 30-026807-30 (Fibre)

 

Eng.➝ADZ 011 565

 

Cordoba, Ibiza, Toledo 4 to 30-027935-00 (MLS)

 

Eng.ADZ 011 566➝

 

1993➝1999 81.00mm 90 B 21-26807-30/0 With valve stem seals

 

Eng.➝ADZ 011 565

 B 21-27935-20/0 With valve stem seals

 

Eng.ADZ 011 566➝

 
C 22-27500-02/0

 

31-026397-00 Inlet

 

Eng.➝ADZ 011 565

 

50-024870-00 Inlet

 

Eng.➝ADZ 011 565

 

31-028454-00 Exhaust

 

50-027505-00

 L 50-306538-50(x8)

 

Eng.ADZ 011 566➝

 L 50-306670-50(x8)

 

Eng.➝ADZ 011 565

 L 24-30653-85/0

 

Eng.ADZ 011 566➝

 L 24-30667-00/0

 

Eng.➝ADZ 011 565
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AGN 1781 92 Petrol 30-028495-00 (MLS)

 
B 21-28495-21/0 With valve stem seals

 

Leon, Toledo 4 to C 22-28897-02/0

 

31-028826-00 Exhaust

 

1999➝2006 81.00mm 125 VCG 50-028815-00 Outer

 

50-028816-00 Inner

 

VCG 24-28815-00/0

 
L 50-306147-50(x20)

 

ADL 1781 95 Petrol 30-027257-20 (Fibre)

 
B 21-27257-25/0 With valve stem seals

 

Cordoba, Ibiza 4 to VCG 24-26237-01/0

 
L 50-306538-50(x16)

 

1993➝1996 81.00mm 129 M 24-30653-85/0(x2)

 

AJH, AJQ, APG, APP, AQX, ARY, AWC, AYP, BJX, BKV 1781 92/132 Petrol 30-028495-00 (MLS)

 
B 21-28495-21/0 With valve stem seals

 

Alhambra, Cordoba, Ibiza, Leon, Toledo 4 to C 22-28897-02/0

 

31-028826-00 Exhaust

 

1997➝ 81.00mm 125/180 VCG 24-28815-00/0

 
L 50-306147-50(x20)

 

KR, PL 1781 95/102 Petrol 30-026807-30 (Fibre)

 
B 21-26807-21/0 With valve stem seals

 

Toledo 4 to VCG 24-26237-01/0

 
L 50-306538-50(x16)

 

1991➝1999 81.00mm 129/139 M 24-30653-85/0(x2)

 

AMK, AUQ 1781 132/154 Petrol 30-028495-00 (MLS)

 
B 21-28495-21/0 With valve stem seals

 

Leon, Toledo 4 to C 22-28897-02/0

 

31-028826-00 Exhaust

 

1999➝2006 81.00mm 180/209 VCG 24-28815-00/0

 
L 50-306147-50(x20)
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1Y 1896 47 Diesel 30-028545-00 (MLS), 1.53mm, 1 Hole

 

30-028546-00 (MLS), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

Cordoba, Ibiza, Inca, Toledo 4 to
30-028547-00 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-26557-20/0 Without cylinder head gasket, 
1991➝2003 79.50mm 64 With valve stem seals

 
C 22-26384-04/0 Without oil pan gasket

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

50-026557-10

 

VCG 24-26557-00/0

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

 

AEY 1896 47 Diesel 30-028686-00 (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

30-028687-00 (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

 

Cordoba, Ibiza, Inca 4 to 30-028688-00 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-27921-20/0 With valve stem seals, 

 

1995➝2003 79.50mm 64 Eng.➝AEY 002 000 Without cylinder head gasket

 B 21-27921-21/0 With valve stem seals, 
Eng.AEY 002 000➝ Without cylinder head gasket

 
C 22-26384-04/0 Without oil pan gasket

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

50-027921-00

 L 50-306538-50(x8)

 

Eng.AEY 002 001➝

 L 50-306670-50(x8)

 

Eng.➝AEY 002 000

 L 24-30653-85/0

 

Eng.AEY 002 001➝

 L 24-30667-00/0

 

Eng.➝AEY 002 000
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ASY 1896 47 Diesel 30-028915-10 New (MLS), 1.47mm, 1 Hole

 

30-028916-10 New (MLS), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

Cordoba, Ibiza 4 to 30-028917-10 New (MLS), 1.67mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-29463-20/0 Without cylinder head gasket, 
2002➝ 79.50mm 64 With valve stem seals

 
C 22-29314-00/0 With crankshaft seal

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

VCG 50-029934-00

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

AGP 1896 50 Diesel 30-028910-10 New (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

Eng.➝AGP 028 000

 

Cordoba, Ibiza 4 to 30-028915-10 New (MLS), 1.47mm, 1 Hole

 

Eng.AGP 028 001➝

 

1999➝2002 79.50mm 68 30-028911-10 New (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

 

Eng.➝AGP 028 000

 

30-028916-10 New (MLS), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

Eng.AGP 028 001➝

 

30-028912-10 New (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 

Eng.➝AGP 028 000

 

30-028917-10 New (MLS), 1.67mm, 3 Holes

 

Eng.AGP 028 001➝

 

Without cylinder head gasket, 

B 21-26556-20/0 Without valve cover gasket, 
With valve stem seals

 
C 22-28897-00/0 Without oil pan gasket

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0
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AAZ 1896 55 Diesel 30-028545-00 (MLS), 1.53mm, 1 Hole

 

30-028546-00 (MLS), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

Cordoba, Ibiza, Toledo 4 to 30-028547-00 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-26557-20/0 Without cylinder head gasket, 

 

1991➝1999 79.50mm 75 Eng.➝AAZ 678 000 With valve stem seals

 B 21-26557-21/0 Without cylinder head gasket, 

 

Eng.AAZ 678 001➝ With valve stem seals

 
C 22-26384-04/0 Without oil pan gasket

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

50-026557-10

 

VCG 24-26557-00/0

 L 50-306538-50(x8)

 

Eng.AAZ 678 001➝

 L 50-306670-50(x8)

 

Eng.➝AAZ 678 000

 L 24-30653-85/0

 

Eng.AAZ 678 001➝

 L 24-30667-00/0

 

Eng.➝AAZ 678 000

 

AGR 1896 66 Diesel 30-028910-10 New (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

Eng.➝AGR 151 000

 

Cordoba, Ibiza, Leon, Toledo 4 to 30-028915-10 New (MLS), 1.47mm, 1 Hole

 

Eng.AGR 151 001➝

 

1999➝2006 79.50mm 90 30-028911-10 New (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

 

Eng.➝AGR 151 000

 

30-028916-10 New (MLS), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

Eng.AGR 151 001➝

 

30-028912-10 New (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 

Eng.➝AGR 151 000

 

30-028917-10 New (MLS), 1.67mm, 3 Holes

 

Eng.AGR 151 001➝

 

Without cylinder head gasket, 

B 21-26556-20/0 Without valve cover gasket, 
With valve stem seals

 
C 22-28897-00/0 Without oil pan gasket

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0
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ALH 1896 66 Diesel 30-028910-10 New (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

Eng.➝ALH085000

 

Cordoba, Ibiza, Inca, Leon, Toledo 4 to 30-028915-10 New (MLS), 1.47mm, 1 Hole

 

Eng.ALH085001➝

 

1996➝2006 79.50mm 90 30-028911-10 New (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

 

Eng.➝ALH085000

 

30-028916-10 New (MLS), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

Eng.ALH085001➝

 

30-028912-10 New (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 

Eng.➝ALH085000

 

30-028917-10 New (MLS), 1.67mm, 3 Holes

 

Eng.ALH085001➝

 

Without cylinder head gasket, 

B 21-26556-20/0 Without valve cover gasket, 
With valve stem seals

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

1Z, AHU 1896 66 Diesel 30-028686-00 (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

30-028687-00 (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

 

Alhambra, Cordoba, Ibiza, Toledo 4 to 30-028688-00 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-27921-20/0 With valve stem seals, 

 

1995➝ 79.50mm 89/90 Eng.➝1Z 770 000 Without cylinder head gasket

 B 21-27921-21/0 With valve stem seals, 

 

Eng.1Z 770 001➝ Without cylinder head gasket

 
C 22-26384-04/0 Without oil pan gasket

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

50-027921-00

 L 50-306538-50(x8)

 

Eng.1Z 770 001➝

 L 50-306670-50(x8)

 

Eng.➝1Z 770 000

 L 24-30653-85/0

 

Eng.1Z 770 001➝

 L 24-30667-00/0

 

Eng.➝1Z 770 000
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BJB, BKC, BLS 1896 77 Diesel 30-029463-00 (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

30-029464-00 (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

 

Altea, Altea XL, Ibiza, Leon, Toledo 4 to 30-029465-00 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-29463-20/0
Without cylinder head gasket, 

2004➝ 79.50mm 105 With valve stem seals

 
C 22-30369-00/0

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-028454-00 Exhaust

 

VCG 50-029934-00

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

  

AFN 1896 81 Diesel 30-028686-00 (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

30-028687-00 (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

 

Alhambra, Cordoba, Ibiza, Toledo 4 to 30-028688-00 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-27921-20/0 With valve stem seals, 

 

1996➝2000 79.50mm 110 Eng.➝AFN 002 000 Without cylinder head gasket

 B 21-27921-21/0 With valve stem seals, 

 

Eng.AFN 002 001➝ Without cylinder head gasket

 C 22-26384-04/0 Without oil pan gasket

 

Eng.➝576000

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

50-027921-00

 

VCG 24-27921-00/0

 L 50-306538-50(x8)

 

Eng.AFN 002 001➝

 L 50-306670-50(x8)

 

Eng.➝AFN 002 000

 L 24-30653-85/0

 

Eng.AFN 002 001➝

 L 24-30667-00/0

 

Eng.➝AFN 002 000
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ARL 1896 110 Diesel 30-029463-00 (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

30-029464-00 (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

 

Alhambra, Leon, Toledo 4 to
30-029465-00 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-29463-20/0
Without cylinder head gasket, 

2000➝ 79.50mm 150 With valve stem seals

 
C 22-29314-00/0 With crankshaft seal

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

VCG 50-029555-00

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

AHF, AQM, ASV 1896 50/81 Diesel 30-028915-10 New (MLS), 1.47mm, 1 Hole

 

30-028916-10 New (MLS), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

Cordoba, Ibiza, Leon, Toledo 4 to
30-028917-10 New (MLS), 1.67mm, 3 Holes

 

Without cylinder head gasket, 
1999➝ 79.50mm 68/110 B 21-26556-20/0 Without valve cover gasket, 

With valve stem seals

 
C 22-28897-00/0 Without oil pan gasket

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 
L 50-306538-50

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

ANU, AUY 1896 66/85 Diesel 30-029463-00 (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

30-029464-00 (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

 

Alhambra 4 to
30-029465-00 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-29463-20/0
Without cylinder head gasket, 

1996➝ 79.50mm 90/115 With valve stem seals

 
C 22-29314-00/0 With crankshaft seal

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

VCG 50-029934-00

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0
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ASZ, ATD 1896 74/96 Diesel 30-029463-00 (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

30-029464-00 (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

 

Alhambra, Cordoba, Ibiza, Leon, Toledo 4 to
30-029465-00 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-29463-21/0
Without cylinder head gasket, 

2002➝ 79.50mm 100/130 With valve stem seals

 
C 22-29314-00/0 With crankshaft seal

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-028454-00 Exhaust

 

VCG 50-029555-00

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

BMM 1968 103 Diesel 30-030349-00 New (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

CHG 30-030382-00 (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

 

Altea, Altea XL, Leon, Toledo 4 to
30-030383-00 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 
C 22-30369-00/0

 

2005➝ 81.00mm 140

 

BRT 1968 103 Diesel 30-030349-00 New (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

Alhambra 4 to CHG 30-030382-00 (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

 

2005➝ 81.00mm 140 30-030383-00 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 

BMN 1968 125 Diesel CHG 30-030249-00 New (MLS), 1.55mm, 1 Hole

 
C 22-30369-00/0

 

Altea, Altea XL, Leon, Toledo 4 to
IMG

31-030226-00 New Inlet

 

50-030225-00 New Inlet

 

2006➝ 81.00mm 170 EMG 31-030235-00 New Exhaust

 
M 24-30614-76/0

 

AZV, BKD 1968 100/103 Diesel CHG 30-030249-00 New (MLS), 1.55mm, 1 Hole

 B 21-30213-00/0 New Without cylinder head gasket, 
Altea, Altea XL, Leon, Toledo 4 to With valve stem seals

 
C 22-30369-00/0

 

2004➝ 81.00mm 136/140

IMG
31-030226-00 New Inlet

 

50-030225-00 New Inlet

 

EMG 31-030235-00 New Exhaust

 

VCG 50-030223-00 New

 
M 24-30614-76/0
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2E 1984 85 Petrol 30-027257-20 (Fibre)

 
B 21-27257-22/0 With valve stem seals

 

Cordoba, Ibiza, Toledo 4 to C 22-26554-04/0

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

1991➝1999 82.50mm 115 50-026423-10

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

 

ADY, AGG 1984 85 Petrol 30-027930-00 (MLS)

 
B 21-27930-23/0 With valve stem seals

 

Alhambra, Cordoba, Ibiza, Toledo 4 to C 22-27500-01/0 With crankshaft seal

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

1991➝ 82.50mm 115 50-027505-00

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

ATM, AZL, BBX 1984 85 Petrol 30-029314-00 (MLS)

 
C 22-29314-00/0 With crankshaft seal

 

Alhambra, Cordoba, Ibiza 4 to 31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 

1996➝ 82.50mm 115 M 24-30653-85/0

 

ABF 1984 110 Petrol 30-027257-20 (Fibre)

 

Eng.➝ABF 031 251

 

Cordoba, Ibiza, Toledo 4 to 30-027930-00 (MLS)

 

Eng.ABF 031 252➝

 

1993➝1999 82.50mm 150 B 21-27257-25/0 With valve stem seals

 

Eng.➝ABF 031 251

 B 21-27930-20/0 With valve stem seals, 

 

Eng.ABF 031 252➝ Without valve cover gasket

 
C 22-27500-00/0

 VCG 24-26237-01/0

 

Eng.➝ABF 031 251

 VCG 24-27937-00/0

 

Eng.ABF 031 252➝

 
L 50-306538-50(x16)

 
M 24-30653-85/0(x2)
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BLR, BLY, BVY, BVZ 1984 110 Petrol 30-030352-00 New (MLS)

 
C 22-30370-00/0

 

Altea, Altea XL, Leon, Toledo 4 to 50-030353-00 New Inlet

 

EMG 31-030233-00 New Exhaust

 

2004➝ 82.50mm 150 M 24-30614-76/0

  

AQN 2324 125 Petrol B 21-30348-00/0 New

 

Leon, Toledo 5 to

 

2000➝2006 81.00mm 170
L 50-306147-50(x20)

 

AUE 2792 150 Petrol B 21-30123-10/0 New

 

IMG 50-030160-00 Inlet

 

Leon, Toledo 6 to VCG 50-030133-00 New

 
L 50-306147-50(x24)

 

2000➝2006 81.00mm 204 M 24-30614-73/0

 

AYL, BDE 2792 150 Petrol B 21-30123-30/0 New

 

IMG 50-030160-00 Inlet

 

Alhambra, Leon, Toledo 6 to VCG 50-030133-00 New

 
L 50-306147-50(x24)

 

2002➝2004 81.00mm 204 M 24-30614-73/0

 

SKODA
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AQV, ARV, ATY 997 37 Petrol B 21-26560-00/0 New With valve stem seals

 

31-030237-00 New Exhaust, Centre

 

Fabia 4 to
31-030238-00 New Exhaust, Left

 

31-030259-00 New Exhaust, Right
 

72.00mm 50

 

AWY, BMD 1198 40 Petrol B 21-27217-00/0 New

 
C 22-30371-00/0

 

Fabia 3 to
IMG

50-030227-00 New Inlet

 

Ch.➝9N 5 044 100

 

2001➝2008 76.50mm 54
IMG

50-030228-00 New Inlet

 

Ch.9N 5 044 101➝

 

EMG 31-030239-00 Exhaust

 
L 50-306147-50(x6)
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BBM 1198 44 Petrol

 

Fabia 3 to B 21-27217-00/0 New

 

2006➝ 76.50mm 60

 

AZQ, BME, BZG, CEVA 1198 47/51 Petrol B 21-30120-00/0 New

 
C 22-30371-00/0

 

Fabia, Praktik, Roomster 3 to
EMG 31-030236-00 New Exhaust

 
M 24-30614-75/0

 

2003➝ 76.50mm 64/70

  

AUA, AUB, AXP, BBY 1390 55/74 Petrol 30-029313-10 (MLS)

 B 21-29313-20/0
With valve stem seals, 

Fabia, Octavia 4 to
Without valve cover gasket

 
C 22-29313-00/0 With crankshaft seal

 

1999➝ 76.50mm 75/100 L 50-306147-50(x16)

 
M 24-30614-76/0

 

AMD, AME, AQW, ATZ, AZE, AZF 1397 44/50 Petrol B 21-26560-00/0 New With valve stem seals

 

31-030237-00 New Exhaust, Centre

 

Fabia, Octavia 4 to 31-030238-00 New Exhaust, Left

 

31-030259-00 New Exhaust, Right

 

1999➝ 75.50mm 60/68 M 24-30653-85/0

 

AMF 1422 55 Diesel 30-029663-00 (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

30-029664-00 (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

 

Fabia 3 to 30-029665-00 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-29671-20/0
Without cylinder head gasket, 

2003➝2008 79.50mm 75 With valve stem seals

 

VCG 50-030224-00 New 

 
L 50-306538-50(x6)

 

BNM, BNV 1422 51/59 Diesel 30-029663-00 (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

30-029664-00 (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

 

Fabia, Praktik, Roomster 3 to
30-029665-00 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 

VCG 50-030224-00 New 
 

2005➝ 79.50mm 70/80
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AEH 1595 74 Petrol 30-028925-00 (MLS)

 
B 21-28925-20/0 With valve stem seals

 

Octavia 4 to 50-028924-00(x4) Inlet

 

31-028454-00 Exhaust

 

1997➝ 81.00mm 100 50-027505-00

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

AVU, BGU 1595 75 Petrol 30-029462-00 (MLS)

 B 21-29462-22/0
With valve stem seals, 

Octavia 4 to With shaft oil seal

 

VCG 50-029938-00

 

2000➝ 81.00mm 102 L 50-306147-50(x8)

 
M 24-30614-78/0

 

AEE 1598 55 Petrol CHG 30-027910-10 New (MLS)

 
B 21-27910-21/0 With valve stem seals

 

Felicia, Octavia 4 to C 22-28897-03/0

 

Eng.➝AEE 562 757

 

1995➝ 76.50mm 75 50-350355-00 Inlet

 

IMG 24-35035-50/0

 

31-028644-00 Exhaust

 

50-027907-00

 

VCG 24-27907-00/0

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

BTS 1598 77 Petrol EMG 31-030234-00 New Exhaust

 

Fabia, Roomster 4 to L 50-306147-50(x16)

 

2006➝ 76.50mm 105 M 24-30614-76/0

 

BLF 1598 85 Petrol B 21-30218-00/0 New

 

IMG 31-030229-00 New Inlet

 

Octavia 4 to EMG 31-030234-00 New Exhaust

 
L 50-306147-50(x16)

 

2004➝ 76.50mm 115 M 24-30614-76/0
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AGN, AGU, ARX, ARZ, AUM, AUQ, AWT 1781 92/132 Petrol 30-028495-00 (MLS)

 
B 21-28495-21/0 With valve stem seals

 

Octavia, Superb 4 to C 22-28897-02/0

 

31-028826-00 Exhaust

 

1996➝ 81.00mm 125/180 VCG 50-028815-00 Outer

 

50-028816-00 Inner

 

VCG 24-28815-00/0

 
L 50-306147-50(x20)

 

AEF 1896 47 Diesel 30-028545-00 (MLS), 1.53mm, 1 Hole

 

30-028546-00 (MLS), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

Felicia 4 to 30-028547-00 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-26557-21/0
Without cylinder head gasket, 

1995➝ 79.50mm 64 With valve stem seals

 C 22-26384-04/0 Without oil pan gasket

 

Eng.➝265000

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

50-026557-10

 

VCG 24-26557-00/0

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

ASY 1896 47 Diesel 30-028915-10 (MLS), 1.47mm, 1 Hole

 

30-028916-10 New (MLS), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

Fabia 4 to 30-028917-10 New (MLS), 1.67mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-29463-20/0
Without cylinder head gasket, 

1999➝2008 79.50mm 64 With valve stem seals

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

VCG 50-029934-00

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0
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AGP 1896 50 Diesel 30-028910-10 New (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

Eng.➝AGP 028 000

 

Octavia 4 to 30-028915-10 (MLS), 1.47mm, 1 Hole

 

Eng.AGP 028 001➝

 

1997➝ 79.50mm 68 30-028911-10 New (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

 

Eng.➝AGP 028 000

 

30-028916-10 New (MLS), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

Eng.AGP 028 001➝

 

30-028912-10 New (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 

Eng.➝AGP 028 000

 

30-028917-10 New (MLS), 1.67mm, 3 Holes

 

Eng.AGP 028 001➝

 

Without cylinder head gasket, 

B 21-26556-20/0 Without valve cover gasket, 
With valve stem seals

 
C 22-28897-00/0 Without oil pan gasket

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

ALH 1896 66 Diesel 30-028910-10 New (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

Eng.➝ALH085000

 

Octavia 4 to 30-028915-10 (MLS), 1.47mm, 1 Hole

 

Eng.ALH085001➝

 

1996➝ 79.50mm 89 30-028911-10 New (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

 

Eng.➝ALH085000

 

30-028916-10 New (MLS), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

Eng.ALH085001➝

 

30-028912-10 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 

Eng.➝ALH085000

 

30-028917-10 New (MLS), 1.67mm, 3 Holes

 

Eng.ALH085001➝

 

Without cylinder head gasket, 

B 21-26556-20/0 Without valve cover gasket, 
With valve stem seals

 
C 22-28897-00/0 Without oil pan gasket

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0
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AVB 1896 74 Diesel 30-030098-10 (MLS), 1.49mm, 1 Hole

 

CHG 30-030099-10 (MLS), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

Superb 4 to 30-030100-10 (MLS), 1.65mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-29463-20/0
Without cylinder head gasket, 

2002➝2005 79.50mm 100 With valve stem seals

 
C 22-29314-00/0 With crankshaft seal

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-028454-00 Exhaust

 

VCG 50-029934-00

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

BJB, BKC, BLS 1896 77 Diesel 30-029463-00 (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

30-029464-00 (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

 

Fabia, Octavia, Roomster, Superb 4 to 30-029465-00 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-29463-20/0
Without cylinder head gasket, 

2004➝ 79.50mm 105 With valve stem seals

 
C 22-30369-00/0

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-028454-00 Exhaust

 

VCG 50-029934-00

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

AWX 1896 96 Diesel 30-030098-10 (MLS), 1.49mm, 1 Hole

 

CHG 30-030099-10 (MLS), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

Superb 4 to 30-030100-10 (MLS), 1.65mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-29463-21/0
Without cylinder head gasket, 

2002➝2008 79.50mm 131 With valve stem seals

 
C 22-29314-00/0 With crankshaft seal

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-028454-00 Exhaust

 

VCG 50-029934-00

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0
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AQM, ASV 1896 50/81 Diesel 30-028915-10 (MLS), 1.47mm, 1 Hole

 

30-028916-10 New (MLS), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

Octavia 4 to 30-028917-10 New (MLS), 1.67mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-26556-20/0
Without cylinder head gasket, 

1997➝ 79.50mm 68/110 Without valve cover gasket, 
With valve stem seals

 
C 22-28897-00/0 Without oil pan gasket

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

ASZ, ATD 1896 74/96 Diesel 30-029463-00 (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

30-029464-00 (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

 

Fabia, Octavia 4 to 30-029465-00 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-29463-21/0
Without cylinder head gasket, 

2000➝ 79.50mm 100/131 With valve stem seals

 
C 22-29314-00/0 With crankshaft seal

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-028454-00 Exhaust

 

VCG 50-029555-00

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

AZV, BMN 1968 100/125 Diesel CHG 30-030249-00 New (MLS), 1.55mm, 1 Hole

 
C 22-30369-00/0

 

Octavia 4 to
IMG

31-030226-00 New Inlet

 

50-030225-00 New Inlet

 

2004➝ 81.00mm 136/170 EMG 31-030235-00 New Exhaust

 

VCG 50-030223-00 New

 
L 50-306147-50(x16)

 
M 24-30614-76/0
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BKD 1968 103 Diesel CHG 30-030249-00 New (MLS), 1.55mm, 1 Hole

 B 21-30213-00/0 New
Without cylinder head gasket, 

Octavia, Superb 4 to With valve stem seals

 
C 22-30369-00/0

 

2004➝ 81.00mm 140
IMG

31-030226-00 New Inlet

 

50-030225-00 New Inlet

 

EMG 31-030235-00 New Exhaust

 

VCG 50-030223-00 New

 
M 24-30614-76/0

 

BMM 1968 103 Diesel 30-030349-00 New (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

CHG 30-030382-00 (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

 

Octavia 4 to 30-030383-00 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-30213-00/0 New
Without cylinder head gasket, 

2005➝ 81.00mm 140 With valve stem seals

 
C 22-30369-00/0

 

IMG
31-030226-00 New Inlet

 

50-030225-00 New Inlet

 

EMG 31-030235-00 New Exhaust

 

VCG 50-030223-00 New

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

BMP 1968 103 Diesel 30-030349-00 New (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

CHG 30-030382-00 (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

 

Superb 4 to 30-030383-00 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 
C 22-30369-00/0

 

2008➝ 81.00mm 140 L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

BSS 1968 103 Diesel 30-030349-00 New (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

CHG 30-030382-00 (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

 

Superb 4 to 30-030383-00 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

2005➝2008 81.00mm 140 31-028454-00 Exhaust

 

VCG 50-029934-00

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

  

SKODA

! | |kW/PS | Fuel | Product | | !

183-245 Apps 4_Proof  23/12/2010  14:49  Page 190



191

  

CBBB 1968 125 Diesel EMG 31-030235-00 New Exhaust

 

Superb 4 to L 50-306147-50(x16)

 

2008➝ 81.00mm 170 M 24-30614-76/0

 

APK, AQY, AZH, AZL 1984 85 Petrol 30-029314-00 (MLS)

 
B 21-29314-20/0 With valve stem seals

 

Fabia 4 to C 22-29314-00/0 With crankshaft seal

 

50-027505-00

 

1999➝2008 82.50mm 116 L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

AZM 1984 85 Petrol 30-029314-00 (MLS)

 
C 22-29314-00/0 With crankshaft seal

 

Superb 4 to 31-028454-00 Exhaust

 

50-027505-00

 

2002➝2008 82.50mm 116 L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

AEG, AZJ 1984 85 Petrol C 22-29314-00/0 With crankshaft seal

 

Octavia 4 to L 50-306538-50(x8)
 

 

1999➝ 82.50mm 116 M 24-30653-85/0

 

BWW 1984 91 Diesel 30-030349-00 New (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

4 to CHG 30-030382-00 (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

 

82.50mm 124 30-030383-00 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 

BLR, BLX, BLY, BVX, BVY, BVZ 1984 110 Petrol 30-030352-00 New (MLS)

 
C 22-30370-00/0

 

Octavia 4 to 50-030353-00 New Inlet

 

EMG 31-030233-00 New Exhaust

 

2004➝ 82.50mm 150 L 50-306147-50(x16)

 
M 24-30614-76/0
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AYM, BDG 2496 114/120 Diesel 30-029397-00(x2) (MLS), 1.10mm, 1 Hole

 

30-029398-00(x2) (MLS), 1.15mm, 2 Holes

 

Superb 6 to 30-029399-00(x2) (MLS), 1.20mm, 3 Holes

 
B 21-29397-00/0 New Without cylinder head gasket

 

2002➝2008 78.30mm 155/163 31-030293-00 New (x6) Exhaust

 

VCG 24-30020-00/0(x2)

 
L 50-306147-50(x24)

 
M 24-30614-73/0

 

AMX 2771 142 Petrol 30-028650-00(x2) (MLS)

 

Superb 6 to VCG 24-28647-00/0

 

2002➝2008 82.50mm 193 L 50-306147-50(x30)

 

SMART
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M 160 E6AL B03, M 160 E6AL B05 599 40/45 Petrol CHG 30-029493-00 (MLS)

 

With valve stem seals, 
3 to B 21-29493-21/0 Without valve cover gasket, 

Without oil seals

 

63.50mm 54/61 C 22-29493-00/0

 

31-029495-00 Exhaust

 

M 160 E6AL B04 599 33 Petrol CHG 30-029493-00 (MLS)

 

With valve stem seals, 
3 to B 21-29493-21/0 Without valve cover gasket, 

Without oil seals

 

65.30mm 45 C 22-29493-00/0

 

31-029495-00 Exhaust

OM 660.950 799 33 Diesel
30-029494-00 (MLS)

 

Fortwo 3 to

 

2007➝ 65.50mm 45 B 21-29494-10/0 New
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VW
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HA 895 29 Petrol 31-026229-10(x2) Exhaust

 

31-024942-10

 

Derby, Polo 4 to
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

 

1975➝1981 69.50mm 40

 

AHT 999 37 Petrol 30-029660-00 (MLS), 0.50mm

 
B 21-26560-00/0 New With valve stem seals

 

Lupo 4 to 31-030237-00 New Exhaust, Centre

 

31-030238-00 New Exhaust, Left

 

1998➝2000 67.10mm 50 31-030259-00 New Exhaust, Right

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

AER, ALL 999 37 Petrol 30-029052-10 New (MLS), 0.60mm

 
B 21-29052-20/0 With valve stem seals

 

Lupo, Polo, Voyage 4 to C 22-28897-03/0

 

IMG 24-35035-50/0

 

1996➝2005 67.10mm 50 31-028644-00 Exhaust

 

50-027907-00

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

ALD, ANV, AUC 999 37 Petrol 30-029660-00 (MLS), 0.50mm

 
B 21-29660-00/0 With valve stem seals

 

Lupo, Polo 4 to IMG 24-35035-50/0

 
L 50-306147-50(x8)

 

1998➝2005 67.10mm 50 M 24-30614-78/0
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AAK, AAU, ACM 1043 33 Petrol 30-024813-20 (Fibre), 1.73mm

 B 21-24813-25/0 With valve stem seals

 

Polo 4 to Ch.➝80-PW-000 000

 B 21-24813-27/0 With valve stem seals

 

1985➝1999 75.00mm 44 Ch.80-PW-000 001➝

 
C 22-26516-01/0 With crankshaft seal

 

31-026229-10(x2) Exhaust

 

50-025265-10

 

VCG 24-25265-00/0

 L 50-306538-50(x8)

 

Ch.80-PW-000 001➝

 L 50-306670-50(x8)

 

Ch.➝80-NW-500 000

 L 24-30653-85/0

 

Ch.80-PW-000 001➝

 L 24-30667-00/0

 

Ch.➝80-NW-500 000

 

AEV 1043 33 Petrol 30-024813-20 (Fibre), 1.73mm

 
B 21-24813-41/0

 

Polo 4 to C 22-28897-03/0

 

31-027909-00 Exhaust

 

1994➝1996 75.00mm 45 50-027907-00

 

VCG 24-27907-00/0

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

GL, GN 1043 29/33 Petrol 30-024813-20 (Fibre), 1.73mm

 
B 21-24813-24/0 With valve stem seals

 

Derby, Golf, Polo 4 to 31-026229-10(x2) Exhaust

 

31-024942-10

 

1981➝1986 75.00mm 40/44 L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0
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HZ 1043 33/37 Petrol 30-024813-20 (Fibre), 1.73mm

 
B 21-24813-25/0 With valve stem seals

 

Derby, Golf, Polo 4 to C 22-26516-01/0 With crankshaft seal

 

31-026229-10(x2) Exhaust

 

1981➝1994 75.00mm 45/50 50-025265-10

 

VCG 24-25265-00/0

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

 

FA, FJ, GG, HB, HC 1093 37/44 Petrol 31-026229-10(x2) Exhaust

 

31-024942-10

 

Derby, Golf, Jetta, Polo, Scirocco 4 to
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

 

1974➝1989 69.50mm 50/60

 

ANY, AYZ 1191 45 Diesel 30-029459-00 (MLS), 1.55mm, 1 Hole

 

30-029460-00 (MLS), 1.65mm, 2 Holes

 

Lupo 3 to
VCG 50-030224-00 New 

 
L 50-306538-50(x6)

 

1999➝2005 76.50mm 61

 

D 1192 25 Petrol

 

Kaefer, Karmann Ghia 4 to D 20-19082-11/0

 

1957➝1985 77.00mm 34

 

AWY, BMD 1198 40 Petrol 30-029313-10 (MLS)

 B 21-27217-00/0 New

 Fox, Polo 3 to
Ch.➝9N 5 044 100

 
C 22-30371-00/0

 

2001➝ 76.50mm 54
IMG

50-030227-00New (x3) Inlet

 

Ch.➝9N 5 044 100

 IMG
50-030228-00New (x3) Inlet

 

Ch.9N 5 044 101➝

 

EMG 31-030239-00 Exhaust

 
L 50-306147-50(x6)

 

BBM 1198 44 Petrol

 

Polo 3 to B 21-27217-00/0 New

 

2007➝ 76.50mm 60
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AZQ, BME, BZG 1198 47/51 Petrol B 21-30120-00/0 New

 
C 22-30371-00/0

 

Polo 3 to EMG 31-030236-00 New Exhaust

 
L 50-306147-50(x12)

 

2001➝ 76.50mm 64/69 M 24-30614-75/0

 

MN 1272 33 Diesel 30-027103-00 (Fibre), 1.53mm, 1 Notch

 

30-027104-00 (Fibre), 1.57mm, 2 Notches

 

Polo 4 to 30-027105-00 (Fibre), 1.61mm, 3 Notches

 B 21-25265-21/0
Without cylinder head gasket, 

1986➝1990 75.00mm 44 With valve stem seals

 
C 22-26516-01/0 With crankshaft seal

 

31-026229-10(x2) Exhaust

 

50-025265-10

 

VCG 24-25265-00/0

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

 

EU 1272 44 Petrol C 22-26554-00/0

 

1-026397-00 Inlet

 

Passat 4 to ➝07/83

 

50-024870-00 Inlet

 

1980➝1986 75.00mm 60 08/83➝

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

31-025753-10 *

 

➝07/83

 

50-028543-00 * *

 

08/83➝

 

24-25753-01/0 *

 

➝07/83

 VCG
24-28543-00/0 * *

 

08/83➝

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

 

PY 1272 85 Petrol B 21-27925-20/0 With valve stem seals

 
C 22-26516-01/0 With crankshaft seal

 

Polo 4 to 31-026229-10(x2) Exhaust

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 

1987➝1994 75.00mm 115 M 24-30653-85/0

  

VW
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* 8.5mm centering diameter

* * 6.5mm centering diameter
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MH, NU 1272 37/40 Petrol 30-024813-20 (Fibre), 1.73mm

 
B 21-24813-25/0 With valve stem seals

 

Golf, Jetta, Polo 4 to C 22-26516-01/0 With crankshaft seal

 

31-026229-10(x2) Exhaust

 

1983➝1994 75.00mm 50/54 50-025265-10

 

VCG 24-25265-00/0

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

 

FY, GK, GT, HH, HJ, HK, HW 1272 37/55 Petrol 30-024813-20 (Fibre), 1.73mm

 
B 21-24813-24/0 With valve stem seals

 

Derby, Golf, Jetta, Passat, Polo 4 to 31-026229-10(x2) Exhaust

 

31-024942-10

 

1973➝1989 75.00mm 50/75 L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

 

2G, 3F, AAV, NZ 1272 40/57 Petrol 30-024813-20 (Fibre), 1.73mm

 B 21-24813-25/0 With valve stem seals

 

Golf, Jetta, Polo 4 to Ch.➝80-PW-000 000

 B 21-24813-27/0 With valve stem seals

 

1986➝1994 75.00mm 54/78 Ch.80-PW-000 001➝

 
C 22-26516-01/0 With crankshaft seal

 

31-026229-10(x2) Exhaust

 

50-025265-10

 

VCG 24-25265-00/0

 L 50-306538-50(x8)

 

Ch.80-PW-000 001➝

 L 50-306670-50(x8)

 

Ch.➝80-NW-500 000

 L 24-30653-85/0

 

Ch.80-PW-000 001➝

 L 24-30667-00/0

 

Ch.➝80-NW-500 000

 

FZ, GF, GS 1272 43/44 Petrol 30-024813-20 (Fibre), 1.73mm

 

31-026229-10(x2) Exhaust

 

Golf, Jetta, Passat, Santana, Scirocco 4 to 31-024942-10

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 

1979➝1986 75.00mm 58/60 M 24-30667-00/0

  

VW
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AB, AC, AR, E, F 1285 27/32 Petrol

 

Gol, Kaefer, Karmann Ghia 4 to D 20-19082-10/0

 

1964➝1982 77.00mm 37/44

 

ADX 1296 40 Petrol CHG 30-027910-10 New (MLS)

 
B 21-27910-20/0 With valve stem seals

 

Polo 4 to C 22-28897-03/0

 

31-027909-00 Exhaust

 

1994➝1995 76.50mm 54 50-027907-00

 

VCG 24-27907-00/0

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

EP 1297 44 Petrol C 22-26554-00/0

 

31-026397-00 Inlet

 

Passat, Santana 4 to ➝07/83

 

50-024870-00 Inlet

 

1980➝1986 75.00mm 60 08/83➝

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

31-025753-10 *

 

➝07/83

 

50-028543-00 * *

 

08/83➝

 

24-25753-01/0 *

 

➝07/83

 VCG
24-28543-00/0 * *

 

08/83➝

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

  

VW
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* 8.5mm centering diameter

* * 6.5mm centering diameter
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ABD 1390 40/44 Petrol 30-024813-20 (Fibre), 1.73mm

 B 21-24813-25/0 With valve stem seals

 

Golf, Vento 4 to ➝07/94

 B 21-24813-27/0 With valve stem seals

 

1991➝1999 75.00mm 55/60 07/94➝

 
C 22-26516-01/0 With crankshaft seal

 

31-026229-10(x2) Exhaust

 

➝07/94

 

31-028644-00 Exhaust

 

08/94➝

 

50-025265-10

 

Eng.➝ABD 558 154

 VCG 24-25265-00/0

 

Eng.➝ABD 558 154

 VCG 24-27907-00/0

 

Eng.ABD 558 155➝

 L 50-306538-50(x8)

 

07/92➝

 L 50-306670-50(x8)

 

➝07/92

 M 24-30653-85/0

 

07/92➝

 M 24-30667-00/0

 

➝07/92

 

AKV, ANX, APQ 1390 44 Petrol CHG 30-027910-10 New (MLS)

 
B 21-27910-21/0 With valve stem seals

 

Caddy, Golf, Polo 4 to C 22-28897-03/0

 

IMG 24-35035-50/0

 

1993➝2004 76.50mm 60 31-028644-00 Exhaust

 

50-027907-00

 

VCG 24-27907-00/0

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

BKR 1390 55 Petrol
IMG

50-030227-00 New Inlet

 

Ch.➝9N 5 044 100

 

Fox 4 to

IMG
50-030228-00 New Inlet

 

2005➝ 76.50mm 75 Ch.9N 5 044 101➝

  

VW
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AFH 1390 74 Petrol 30-029042-00 (MLS)

 
B 21-29042-20/0 With valve stem seals

 

Polo 4 to C 22-28897-03/0

 
L 50-306147-50(x16)

 

1996➝1999 76.50mm 100 M 24-30614-76/0

 

ARR 1390 77 Petrol 30-029313-10 (MLS)

 B 21-29313-20/0
With valve stem seals, 

Lupo 4 to Without valve cover gasket

 
C 22-29313-00/0 With crankshaft seal

 

2001➝2005 76.50mm 105 IMG 31-030229-00 New Inlet

 
L 50-306147-50(x16)

 
M 24-30614-76/0

 

AEX 1390 40/44 Petrol CHG 30-027910-10 New (MLS)

 
B 21-27910-21/0 With valve stem seals

 

Caddy, Golf, Polo, Vento 4 to C 22-28897-03/0

 

50-350355-00(x4) Inlet

 

1991➝2004 76.50mm 54/60 IMG 24-35035-50/0

 

31-028644-00 Exhaust

 

50-027907-00

 

VCG 24-27907-00/0

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

AKK, AKP, ANW, AUD 1390 40/44 Petrol 30-029662-00 (MLS)

 B 21-29662-20/0
With valve stem seals, 

Caddy, Lupo, Polo 4 to With crankshaft seal

 

IMG 24-35035-50/0

 

1995➝2005 76.50mm 54/60 L 50-306147-50(x16)

 
M 24-30614-76/0

 

AFK, AHW, AKQ, ANM, APE, AQQ, AUA, 1390 55/74 Petrol 30-029313-10 (MLS)

 

AUB, AXP, BBY, BCA B 21-29313-20/0
With valve stem seals, 

Without valve cover gasket

 

Bora, Caddy, Golf, Lupo, New Beetle, Polo 4 to C 22-29313-00/0 With crankshaft seal

 
L 50-306147-50(x16)

 

1997➝ 76.50mm 75/100 M 24-30614-76/0

  

VW
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AXU, BKG, BLN 1390 63/66 Petrol B 21-30218-00/0 New

 

Golf, Polo 4 to IMG 31-030229-00 New Inlet

 

2002➝ 76.50mm 86/90 EMG 31-030234-00 New Exhaust

 

1W 1398 35 Diesel 30-027103-00 (Fibre), 1.53mm, 1 Notch

 

30-027104-00 (Fibre), 1.57mm, 2 Notches

 

Polo 4 to 30-027105-00 (Fibre), 1.61mm, 3 Notches

 B 21-25265-21/0 Without cylinder head gasket, 

 

1990➝1994 75.00mm 47 Ch.➝80-NW-500 000 With valve stem seals

 B 21-25265-22/0 Without cylinder head gasket, 

 

Ch.80-PW-000 001➝ With valve stem seals

 
C 22-26516-01/0 With crankshaft seal

 

31-026229-10(x2) Exhaust

 

50-025265-10

 

VCG 24-25265-00/0

 L 50-306538-50(x8)

 

Ch.80-PW-000 001➝

 L 50-306670-50(x8)

 

Ch.➝80-NW-500 000

 L 24-30653-85/0

 

Ch.80-PW-000 001➝

 L 24-30667-00/0

 

Ch.➝80-NW-500 000

 

AMF, BAY, BMS, BNM, BNV, BWB 1422 51/59 Diesel 30-029663-00 (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

30-029664-00 (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

 

Fox, Lupo, Polo 3 to 30-029665-00 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-29671-20/0 Without cylinder head gasket, 
With valve stem seals

 

1999➝ 79.50mm 70/80 VCG 50-030224-00 New 

 
L 50-306538-50(x6)

 

JB 1457 51 Petrol 30-024224-10 (Fibre)

 
B 21-24224-24/0 With valve stem seals

 

Caddy, Golf, Jetta, Scirocco 4 to C 22-26554-00/0

 

31-026397-00 Inlet

 

1977➝1984 79.50mm 70 31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

31-025753-10 *

 

24-25753-01/0 *

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

  

VW
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* 8.5mm centering diameter

* * 6.5mm centering diameter
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CK 1471 37 Diesel 21-23835-21/0 Without cylinder head gasket

 

B
21-25753-26/0 Without cylinder head gasket, 

Golf, Jetta, Passat 4 to With valve stem seals

 
C 22-26554-00/0

 

1976➝1980 76.50mm 50 31-026397-00 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

31-025753-10 *

 

50-028543-00 * *

 

24-25753-01/0 *

 

VCG 24-28543-00/0 * *

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

 

H, K, L 1493 29/33 Petrol

 

181, 1500, 1600, Kaefer, Karmann Ghia 4 to D 20-19082-10/0

 

83.00mm 40/44

 

AD 1584 35/37 Petrol

 

Kaefer, Karmann Ghia, Transporter 4 to D 20-19082-10/0

 

1968➝1979 84.00mm 48/50

 

AE, AF, AH, AJ, AK, B, P, T, U 1584 34/40 Petrol

 

1500, 1600, Kaefer, Transporter 4 to D 20-19082-10/0

 

1964➝1992 85.50mm 46/54

  

VW
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* 8.5mm centering diameter

* * 6.5mm centering diameter
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CS 1588 37 Diesel 30-024428-10 (Fibre), 1.50mm, 2 Holes

 

Eng.➝CS 000 338

 

Transporter 4 to 30-025240-10 (Fibre), 1.53mm, 1 Hole

 

Eng.CS 000 339➝

 

1981➝1987 76.50mm 50 30-025241-10 (Fibre), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

Eng.CS 000 339➝

 

30-024429-10 (Fibre), 1.60mm, 3 Holes

 

Eng.➝CS 000 338

 

30-025242-10 (Fibre), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 

Eng.CS 000 339➝

 B 21-25753-26/0
Without cylinder head gasket, 

With valve stem seals

 
C 22-26554-00/0

 

31-026397-00 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

31-025753-10 *

 

50-028543-00 * *

 

24-25753-01/0 *

 

VCG 24-28543-00/0 * *

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

  

VW

! | |kW/PS | Fuel | Product | | !

* 8.5mm centering diameter

* * 6.5mm centering diameter
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CR 1588 40 Diesel 30-024901-30 (Fibre), 1.40mm, 1 Hole

 

04/81➝

 

Golf, Jetta, Passat, Santana 4 to 30-024428-10 (Fibre), 1.50mm, 2 Holes

 

➝03/81

 

1979➝1988 76.50mm 54 30-024849-30 (Fibre), 1.50mm, 2 Holes

 

04/81➝

 

30-024429-10 (Fibre), 1.60mm, 3 Holes

 

➝03/81

 

30-024850-30 (Fibre), 1.60mm, 3 Holes

 

04/81➝

 B 21-25753-26/0
Without cylinder head gasket, 

With valve stem seals

 
C 22-26554-00/0

 

31-026397-00 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

31-025753-10 *

 

50-028543-00 * *

 

24-25753-01/0 *

 

VCG 24-28543-00/0 * *

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

 

JX 1588 50 Diesel 30-025240-10 (Fibre), 1.53mm, 1 Hole

 

30-025241-10 (Fibre), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

Transporter 4 to 30-025242-10 (Fibre), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 
C 22-26554-00/0

 

1984➝1992 76.50mm 68 31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

31-025753-10 *

 

50-028543-00 * *

 

24-25753-01/0 *

 

VCG 24-28543-00/0 * *

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

  

VW
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* 8.5mm centering diameter

* * 6.5mm centering diameter
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1C 1588 51 Diesel 30-026230-30 (Fibre), 1.53mm, 1 Hole

 

30-026231-30 (Fibre), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

Iltis 4 to 30-026232-30 (Fibre), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

1987➝1988 76.50mm 69 31-025753-10 *

 

50-028543-00 * *

 

24-25753-01/0 *

 

VCG 24-28543-00/0 * *

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

 

CY, JK, JP, JR, ME, MF 1588 40/51 Diesel 30-024901-30 (Fibre), 1.40mm, 1 Hole

 

➝07/85

 

Caddy, Golf, Jetta, Passat, Santana 4 to 30-024849-30 (Fibre), 1.50mm, 2 Holes

 

➝07/85

 

1980➝1992 76.50mm 54/70 30-026230-30 (Fibre), 1.53mm, 1 Hole

 

08/85➝

 

30-026231-30 (Fibre), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

08/85➝

 

30-024850-30 (Fibre), 1.60mm, 3 Holes

 

➝07/85

 

30-026232-30 (Fibre), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 

08/85➝

 B 21-25753-26/0
Without cylinder head gasket, 

With valve stem seals

 
C 22-26554-00/0

 

31-026397-00 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

31-025753-10 *

 

50-028543-00 * *

 

24-25753-01/0 *

 

VCG 24-28543-00/0 * *

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

  

VW
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* * 6.5mm centering diameter
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1V, RA, SB 1588 44/59 Diesel 30-026230-30 (Fibre), 1.53mm, 1 Hole

 

30-026231-30 (Fibre), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

Golf, Jetta, Passat, Saveiro 4 to 30-026232-30 (Fibre), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 
C 22-26554-00/0

 

1986➝1996 76.50mm 60/80 31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

31-025753-10 *

 

50-028543-00 * *

 

24-25753-01/0 *

 

VCG 24-28543-00/0 * *

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

 

FS 1588 53 Petrol
30-024224-10 (Fibre)

 

Parati, Passat 4 to

 

1975➝1987 79.50mm 72
B 21-24224-24/0 With valve stem seals

 

WV, YN 1588 55 Petrol 30-024224-10 (Fibre)

 
B 21-24224-24/0 With valve stem seals

 

Passat, Santana 4 to 31-026397-00 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

1976➝1988 79.50mm 75 L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

 

EE, EG, EM, FN, FP, FR, FT, FV, YH, YP, YS 1588 51/81 Petrol 30-024224-10 (Fibre)

 
B 21-24224-24/0 With valve stem seals

 

Caddy, Golf, Jetta, Passat, Santana, Scirocco 4 to C 22-26554-00/0

 

31-026397-00 Inlet

 

79.50mm 86/110 31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

31-025753-10 *

 

50-028543-00 * *

 

24-25753-01/0 *

 

VCG 24-28543-00/0 * *

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

  

VW
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* 8.5mm centering diameter

* * 6.5mm centering diameter
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RL 1595 53 Petrol 30-026807-30 (Fibre)

 

B
21-26807-20/0 With valve stem seals

 

Passat 4 to 21-26807-24/0 With valve stem seals

 
C 22-26554-00/0

 

1985➝1988 81.00mm 72 31-026397-00 Inlet

 

50-024870-00 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

31-025753-10 *

 

50-028543-00 * *

 

24-25753-01/0 *

 

VCG 24-28543-00/0 * *

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

 

ABN 1595 55 Petrol 30-026807-30 (Fibre)

 
B 21-26807-26/0 With valve stem seals

 

Golf, Jetta 4 to 31-026397-00 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

1983➝1992 81.00mm 75 31-025753-10 *

 

50-028543-00 * *

 

24-25753-01/0 *

 

VCG 24-28543-00/0 * *

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

 

AEK 1595 74 Petrol 30-028383-00 (MLS)

 
B 21-28383-20/0 With valve stem seals

 

Golf, Passat, Vento 4 to C 22-27500-01/0 With crankshaft seal

 

31-028454-00 Exhaust

 

1994➝1999 81.00mm 100 50-027505-00

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

  

VW
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* 8.5mm centering diameter
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AFT, AKS 1595 74 Petrol 30-028383-00 (MLS)

 
B 21-28383-21/0 With valve stem seals

 

Golf, Passat, Polo, Vento 4 to C 22-27500-02/0

 

31-028454-00 Exhaust

 

1994➝2002 81.00mm 100 50-027505-00

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

AEH, AKL 1595 74 Petrol 30-028925-00 (MLS)

 
B 21-28925-20/0 With valve stem seals

 

Bora, Golf, Polo 4 to 50-028924-00(x4) Inlet

 

31-028454-00 Exhaust

 

1995➝2005 81.00mm 100 50-027505-00

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

 

ALZ 1595 74 Petrol 30-029462-00 (MLS)

 
B 21-29462-00/0 New

 

Passat 4 to VCG 50-029938-00

 
L 50-306147-50(x8)

 

2000➝2005 81.00mm 100 M 24-30614-78/0

 

AHL, ANA, ARM 1595 74 Petrol 30-029462-00 (MLS)

 
B 21-29462-20/0 With valve stem seals

 

Passat 4 to 31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

50-027505-00

 

1996➝2000 81.00mm 100 L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

APF, AUR, AWH 1595 74 Petrol 30-029462-00 (MLS)

 B 21-29462-21/0
With valve stem seals, 

Bora, Golf, New Beetle, Polo 4 to Without oil seals

 

50-027505-00

 

1995➝2005 81.00mm 100 L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

  

VW
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ADP 1595 75 Petrol 30-028383-00 (MLS)

 
B 21-28383-22/0 With valve stem seals

 

Passat 4 to 31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

50-027505-00

 

1996➝2000 81.00mm 102 L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

AVU, AYD, BFQ, BFS, BGU, BSE, BSF 1595 75 Petrol 30-029462-00 (MLS)

 B 21-29462-22/0 With valve stem seals, 
Bora, Caddy, Golf, Jetta, New Beetle, Passat, Touran With shaft oil seal

 

4 to VCG 50-029938-00

 

2000➝ L 50-306147-50(x8)

 

81.00mm 102 M 24-30614-78/0

 

1F, EW, EWA, EZ, EZA, HM, HN, PN, RE, RF 1595 51/55 Petrol 30-026807-30 (Fibre)

 
B 21-26807-20/0 With valve stem seals

 

Caddy, Golf, Jetta, Passat, Polo, Saveiro, Scirocco, Transporter 4 to C 22-26554-00/0

 

31-026397-00 Inlet

 

1982➝2002 81.00mm 70/75 50-024870-00 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

31-025753-10 *

 

50-028543-00 * *

 

24-25753-01/0 *

 

VCG 24-28543-00/0 * *

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

  

VW
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* 8.5mm centering diameter

* * 6.5mm centering diameter
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DT, JU, PP 1595 51/55 Petrol 30-026807-30 (Fibre)

 
B 21-26807-24/0 With valve stem seals

 

Passat, Santana 4 to C 22-26554-00/0

 

31-026397-00 Inlet

 

81.00mm 70/75 50-024870-00 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

31-025753-10 *

 

50-028543-00 * *

 

24-25753-01/0 *

 

VCG 24-28543-00/0 * *

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

 

ABU 1598 55 Petrol 30-027905-00 (Fibre)

 
B 21-27905-20/0 With valve stem seals

 

Golf, Vento 4 to C 22-26516-01/0 With crankshaft seal

 

31-028644-00 Exhaust

 

1992➝1998 76.50mm 75 50-025265-10

 

VCG 24-25265-00/0

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

AEA 1598 55 Petrol CHG 30-027910-10 New (MLS)

 
B 21-27910-20/0 With valve stem seals

 

Golf, Polo, Vento 4 to C 22-26516-01/0 With crankshaft seal

 

31-028644-00 Exhaust

 

1992➝1999 76.50mm 75 50-027907-00

 

VCG 24-27907-00/0

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

  

VW
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AEE, AHS, ALM 1598 55 Petrol CHG 30-027910-10 New (MLS)

 
B 21-27910-21/0 With valve stem seals

 

Caddy, Golf, Polo, Vento 4 to C 22-28897-03/0

 

IMG 24-35035-50/0

 

1992➝2001 76.50mm 75 31-028644-00 Exhaust

 

50-027907-00

 

VCG 24-27907-00/0

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

AZD, BCB 1598 77 Petrol 30-029466-00 (MLS)

 B 21-29466-21/0
With valve stem seals, 

Bora, Golf 4 to Without valve cover gasket

 
C 22-29313-00/0 With crankshaft seal

 

2000➝2006 76.50mm 105 L 50-306147-50(x16)

 
M 24-30614-76/0

 

BTS 1598 77 Petrol EMG 31-030234-00 New Exhaust

 

Polo 4 to L 50-306147-50(x16)

 

2006➝ 76.50mm 105 M 24-30614-76/0

 

BAD 1598 81 Petrol 30-029466-00 (MLS)

 

IMG 31-030229-00 New Inlet

 

Bora, Golf 4 to
L 50-306147-50(x16)

 
M 24-30614-76/0

 

2002➝2006 76.50mm 110

 

BAG, BLF, BLP 1598 85 Petrol B 21-30218-00/0 New

 

IMG 31-030229-00 New Inlet

 

Eos, Golf, Jetta, Passat, Touran 4 to EMG 31-030234-00 New Exhaust

 
L 50-306147-50(x16)

 

2003➝ 76.50mm 115 M 24-30614-76/0

 

AJV, ARC, AUS, AVY 1598 77/92 Petrol 30-029466-00 (MLS)

 B 21-29466-20/0
With valve stem seals, 

Bora, Golf, Lupo, Polo 4 to Without valve cover gasket

 
C 22-29313-00/0 With crankshaft seal

 

1998➝2006 76.50mm 105/125 L 50-306147-50(x16)

 
M 24-30614-76/0
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ATN 1598 75 Petrol 30-029466-00 (MLS)

 B 21-29466-20/0
With valve stem seals, 

Bora, Golf 4 to Without valve cover gasket

 
C 22-29313-00/0 With crankshaft seal

 

2000➝2006 81.00mm 102 L 50-306147-50(x16)

 
M 24-30614-76/0

  

WL, YX 1714 55 Petrol 30-024224-10 (Fibre)

 
B 21-24224-24/0 With valve stem seals

 

Iltis 4 to 31-026397-00 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

1979➝1988 79.50mm 75 31-025753-10 *

 

50-028543-00 * *

 

24-25753-01/0 *

 

VCG 24-28543-00/0 * *

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

 

AHB, AHG, AKW 1716 42 Diesel 30-028686-00 (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

30-028687-00 (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

 

Caddy, Polo 4 to 30-028688-00 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-27921-21/0
With valve stem seals, 

1996➝2001 79.50mm 57 Without cylinder head gasket

 
C 22-26384-04/0 Without oil pan gasket

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

50-027921-00

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

  

VW

! | |kW/PS | Fuel | Product | | !

* 8.5mm centering diameter

* * 6.5mm centering diameter

183-245 Apps 4_Proof  23/12/2010  14:50  Page 212



213

 

KY 1716 42 Diesel 30-025224-10 (Fibre), 1.53mm, 1 Hole

 

30-025225-10 (Fibre), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

Transporter 4 to 30-025226-10 (Fibre), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 
C 22-26554-00/0

 

1985➝1992 79.50mm 57 31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

31-025753-10 *

 

50-028543-00 * *

 

24-25753-01/0 *

 

VCG 24-28543-00/0 * *

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

 

AKU 1716 44 Diesel 30-028686-00 (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

30-028687-00 (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

 

Lupo, Polo 4 to 30-028688-00 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-27921-21/0
With valve stem seals, 

1997➝2005 79.50mm 60 Without cylinder head gasket

 
C 22-26384-04/0 Without oil pan gasket

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

50-027921-00

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

PD 1781 49 Petrol 30-027049-00 (Fibre)

 
B 21-27049-20/0 With valve stem seals

 

Transporter 4 to 31-026397-00 Inlet

 

50-024870-00 Inlet

 

1990➝1992 81.00mm 67 31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

31-025753-10 *

 

50-028543-00 * *

 

24-25753-01/0 *

 

VCG 24-28543-00/0 * *

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0
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AAM 1781 55 Petrol 30-026807-30 (Fibre)

 

Eng.➝AAM 408 197

 

Golf, Passat, Vento 4 to 30-027935-00 (MLS)

 

Eng.AAM 408 198➝

 

1990➝2002 81.00mm 75 B 21-26807-30/0 With valve stem seals

 

Eng.➝AAM 408 197

 B 21-27935-20/0 With valve stem seals

 

Eng.AAM 408 198➝

 
C 22-27500-02/0

 

31-026397-00 Inlet

 

Eng.➝AAM 408 197

 

50-024870-00 Inlet

 

Eng.➝AAM 408 197

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

31-025753-10 *

 

50-028543-00 * *

 

24-25753-01/0 *

 

VCG 24-28543-00/0 * *

 L 50-306538-50(x8)

 

Eng.AAM 408 198➝

 L 50-306670-50(x8)

 

Eng.➝AAM 408 197

 L 24-30653-85/0

 

Eng.AAM 408 198➝

 L 24-30667-00/0

 

Eng.➝AAM 408 197

 

ANN 1781 55 Petrol 30-027935-00 (MLS)

 
B 21-27935-20/0 With valve stem seals

 

Golf 4 to 31-028454-00 Exhaust

 

31-025753-10 *

 

1993➝2002 81.00mm 75 50-028543-00 * *

 

24-25753-01/0 *

 

VCG 24-28543-00/0 * *

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

  

VW
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RM 1781 64 Petrol 30-026807-30 (Fibre)

 
B 21-26807-24/0 With valve stem seals

 

Gol, Logus, Parati, Passat, Pointer, Voyage 4 to C 22-26554-00/0

 

31-026397-00 Inlet

 

1984➝1994 81.00mm 87 50-024870-00 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

31-025753-10 *

 

50-028543-00 * *

 

24-25753-01/0 *

 

VCG 24-28543-00/0 * *

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

 

DS, JN, JV 1781 66 Petrol 30-026807-30 (Fibre)

 
B 21-26807-22/0 With valve stem seals

 

Passat, Quantum, Santana 4 to C 22-26554-00/0

 

31-026397-00 Inlet

 

1983➝1999 81.00mm 89 50-024870-00 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

31-025753-10 *

 

50-028543-00 * *

 

24-25753-01/0 *

 

VCG 24-28543-00/0 * *

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0
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ABS 1781 66 Petrol 30-026807-30 (Fibre)

 

Eng.➝ABS 935 645

 

Golf, Passat, Vento 4 to 30-027935-00 (MLS)

 

Eng.ABS 935 646➝

 

1988➝1999 81.00mm 89 B 21-26807-30/0 With valve stem seals

 

Eng.➝ABS 935 645

 B 21-27935-20/0 With valve stem seals

 

Eng.ABS 935 646➝

 
C 22-27500-02/0

 

31-026397-00 Inlet

 

Eng.➝ABS 935 645

 

50-024870-00 Inlet

 

Eng.➝ABS 935 645

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

31-025753-10 *

 

50-028543-00 * *

 

24-25753-01/0 *

 

VCG 24-28543-00/0 * *

 L 50-306538-50(x8)

 

Eng.ABS 935 646➝

 L 50-306670-50(x8)

 

Eng.➝ABS 935 645

 L 24-30653-85/0

 

Eng.ABS 935 646➝

 L 24-30667-00/0

 

Eng.➝ABS 935 645
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ADZ 1781 66 Petrol 30-026807-30 (Fibre)

 

Eng.➝ADZ 011 565

 

Golf, Passat, Polo, Vento 4 to 30-027935-00 (MLS)

 

Eng.ADZ 011 566➝

 

1988➝2002 81.00mm 89 B 21-26807-30/0 With valve stem seals

 

Eng.➝ADZ 011 565

 B 21-27935-20/0 With valve stem seals

 

Eng.ADZ 011 566➝

 
C 22-27500-02/0

 

31-026397-00 Inlet

 

Eng.➝ADZ 011 565

 

50-024870-00 Inlet

 

Eng.➝ADZ 011 565

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

31-028454-00 Exhaust

 

50-027505-00

 L 50-306538-50(x8)

 

Eng.ADZ 011 566➝

 L 50-306670-50(x8)

 

Eng.➝ADZ 011 565

 L 24-30653-85/0

 

Eng.ADZ 011 566➝

 L 24-30667-00/0

 

Eng.➝ADZ 011 565

 

ADD 1781 66 Petrol 30-027935-00 (MLS)

 
B 21-27935-20/0 With valve stem seals

 

Polo 4 to C 22-27500-01/0 With crankshaft seal

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

1997➝2001 81.00mm 89 50-027505-00

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

ANP 1781 66 Petrol 30-027935-00 (MLS)

 
B 21-27935-20/0 With valve stem seals

 

Golf 4 to C 22-27500-02/0

 

31-026397-00 Inlet

 

1993➝2002 81.00mm 89 31-028454-00 Exhaust

 

50-027505-00

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0
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ACC 1781 66 Petrol 30-027935-00 (MLS)

 B 21-27935-20/0 With valve stem seals

 

Golf 4 to Eng.293 968➝

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

1991➝1999 81.00mm 89 50-027505-00

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

DZ 1781 82 Petrol 30-026807-30 (Fibre)

 
B 21-26807-27/0 With valve stem seals

 

Passat 4 to C 22-26554-00/0

 

31-026397-00 Inlet

 

1983➝1988 81.00mm 111 31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

31-025753-10 *

 

50-028543-00 * *

 

24-25753-01/0 *

 

VCG 24-28543-00/0 * *

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

 

AWL, BJX 1781 110 Petrol 30-028495-00 (MLS)

 
B 21-28495-21/0 With valve stem seals

 

Passat, Polo 4 to C 22-28897-02/0

 

31-028826-00 Exhaust

 

2000➝ 81.00mm 150 VCG 24-28815-00/0

 
L 50-306147-50(x20)

 

1H, PG 1781 118 Petrol 30-027516-00 (MLS)

 B
21-27516-20/0 With valve stem seals

 

Corrado, Golf, Passat 4 to 21-27516-21/0 With valve stem seals

 
C 22-26554-00/0

 

1988➝1997 81.00mm 160 31-026397-00 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

50-026423-10

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

  

VW
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1P, 2H, DX, EV, EX, GU, GX, GZ, HT, HV, JH, JJ, KT, 1781 62/82 Petrol 30-026807-30 (Fibre)

 

PB, PF, RD, RG, RH, RP, RV B 21-26807-20/0 With valve stem seals

 

4 to C 22-26554-00/0

 

Caddy, Golf, Jetta, Passat, Scirocco 31-026397-00 Inlet

 

81.00mm 98/111 50-024870-00 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

31-025753-10 *

 

50-028543-00 * *

 

24-25753-01/0 *

 

VCG 24-28543-00/0 * *

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

 

KR, PL 1781 95/98 Petrol 30-026807-30 (Fibre)

 
B 21-26807-21/0 With valve stem seals

 

Corrado, Golf, Jetta, Passat, Scirocco 4 to VCG 24-26237-01/0

 
L 50-306538-50(x16)

 

1985➝1993 81.00mm 129/133 M 24-30653-85/0(x2)

 

ADR, AEB, AFY, ANB, APT, APU, ARG 1781 92/110 Petrol 30-028495-00 (MLS)

 
B 21-28495-20/0 With valve stem seals

 

Passat 4 to C 22-28825-00/0

 

31-028826-00 Exhaust

 

1996➝2005 81.00mm 116/150 VCG 50-028815-00 Outer

 

50-028816-00 Inner

 

VCG 24-28815-00/0

 
L 50-306147-50(x20)

 

AGN, AGU, AJH, APH, ARX, ARZ, AUM, AUQ, 1781 92/132 Petrol 30-028495-00 (MLS)

 

AVC, AWC, AWM, AWT, AWU, AWV B 21-28495-21/0 With valve stem seals

 

4 to C 22-28897-02/0

 

Bora, Golf, New Beetle, Passat, Sharan 31-028826-00 Exhaust

 

81.00mm 125/180 VCG 50-028815-00 Outer

 

1997➝ 50-028816-00 Inner

 

VCG 24-28815-00/0

 
L 50-306147-50(x20)
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1X 1896 44 Diesel 30-028545-00 (MLS), 1.53mm, 1 Hole

 

30-028546-00 (MLS), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

Transporter 4 to 30-028547-00 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-26557-20/0 Without cylinder head gasket, 
1990➝2003 79.50mm 60 With valve stem seals

 
C 22-26384-20/0

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

50-026557-10

 

VCG 24-26557-00/0

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

 

AEF 1896 47 Diesel 30-028545-00 (MLS), 1.53mm, 1 Hole

 

30-028546-00 (MLS), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

Caddy, Polo 4 to 30-028547-00 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-26557-20/0 Without cylinder head gasket, 

 

1994➝2001 79.50mm 64 Eng.➝AEF 007 000 With valve stem seals

 B 21-26557-21/0 Without cylinder head gasket, 

 

Eng.AEF 007 001➝ With valve stem seals

 
C 22-26384-04/0 Without oil pan gasket

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

50-026557-10

 

VCG 24-26557-00/0

 L 50-306538-50(x8)

 

Eng.AEF 007 001➝

 L 50-306670-50(x8)

 

Eng.➝AEF 007 000

 L 24-30653-85/0

 

Eng.AEF 007 001➝

 L 24-30667-00/0

 

Eng.➝AEF 007 000
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AGP 1896 50 Diesel 30-028910-10 New (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

Eng.➝AGP 010 000

 

Bora, Golf, Polo 4 to 30-028915-10 (MLS), 1.47mm, 1 Hole

 

Eng.AGP 010 001➝

 

1997➝2006 79.50mm 68 30-028911-10 New (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

 

Eng.➝AGP 010 000

 

30-028916-10 New (MLS), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

Eng.AGP 010 001➝

 

30-028912-10 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 

Eng.➝AGP 010 000

 

30-028917-10 New (MLS), 1.67mm, 3 Holes

 

Eng.AGP 010 001➝

 

Without cylinder head gasket, 

B 21-26556-20/0 Without valve cover gasket, 
With valve stem seals

 
C 22-28897-00/0 Without oil pan gasket

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

ABL 1896 50 Diesel 30-028545-00 (MLS), 1.53mm, 1 Hole

 

30-028546-00 (MLS), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

Transporter 4 to 30-028547-00 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-26557-20/0 Without cylinder head gasket, 

 

1992➝2003 79.50mm 68 Eng.➝ABL 076 000 With valve stem seals

 B 21-26557-21/0 Without cylinder head gasket, 

 

Eng.ABL 076 001➝ With valve stem seals

 
C 22-26384-20/0

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

50-026557-10

 

VCG 24-26557-00/0

 L 50-306538-50(x8)

 

Eng.ABL 076 001➝

 L 50-306670-50(x8)

 

Eng.➝ABL 076 000

 L 24-30653-85/0

 

Eng.ABL 076 001➝

 L 24-30667-00/0

 

Eng.➝ABL 076 000
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AQM 1896 50 Diesel 30-028915-10 (MLS), 1.47mm, 1 Hole

 

30-028916-10 New (MLS), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

Bora, Golf, Polo 4 to 30-028917-10 New (MLS), 1.67mm, 3 Holes

 
C 22-28897-00/0 Without oil pan gasket

 

1997➝2006 79.50mm 68 31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-028454-00 Exhaust

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

AAZ 1896 55 Diesel 30-028545-00 (MLS), 1.53mm, 1 Hole

 

30-028546-00 (MLS), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

Golf, Passat, Vento 4 to 30-028547-00 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-26557-20/0 Without cylinder head gasket, 

 

1991➝1999 79.50mm 75 Eng.➝AAZ-678 000 With valve stem seals

 B 21-26557-21/0 Without cylinder head gasket, 

 

Eng.AAZ-678 001➝ With valve stem seals

 
C 22-26384-04/0 Without oil pan gasket

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

50-026557-10

 

VCG 24-26557-00/0

 L 50-306538-50(x8)

 

Eng.AAZ-678 001➝

 L 50-306670-50(x8)

 

Eng.➝AAZ-678 000

 L 24-30653-85/0

 

Eng.AAZ-678 001➝

 L 24-30667-00/0

 

Eng.➝AAZ-678 000
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AGR 1896 66 Diesel 30-028910-10 New (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

Eng.➝AGR 151 000

 

Bora, Golf, Polo 4 to 30-028915-10 (MLS), 1.47mm, 1 Hole

 

Eng.AGR 151 001➝

 

1996➝2006 79.50mm 89 30-028911-10 New (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

 

Eng.➝AGR 151 000

 

30-028916-10 New (MLS), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

Eng.AGR 151 001➝

 

30-028912-10 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 

Eng.➝AGR 151 000

 

30-028917-10 New (MLS), 1.67mm, 3 Holes

 

Eng.AGR 151 001➝

 

Without cylinder head gasket, 

B 21-26556-20/0 Without valve cover gasket, 
With valve stem seals

 
C 22-28897-00/0 Without oil pan gasket

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

ALH 1896 66 Diesel 30-028910-10 New (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

Eng.➝ALH 085 000

 

Bora, Caddy, Golf, New Beetle, Polo 4 to 30-028915-10 (MLS), 1.47mm, 1 Hole

 

Eng.ALD 085 001➝

 

1996➝2006 79.50mm 89 30-028911-10 New (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

 

Eng.➝ALH 085 000

 

30-028916-10 New (MLS), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

Eng.ALD 085 001➝

 

30-028912-10 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 

Eng.➝ALH 085 000

 

30-028917-10 New (MLS), 1.67mm, 3 Holes

 

Eng.ALD 085 001➝

 

Without cylinder head gasket, 

B 21-26556-20/0 Without valve cover gasket, 
With valve stem seals

 
C 22-28897-00/0 Without oil pan gasket

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0
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1Z 1896 66 Diesel 30-028686-00 (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

30-028687-00 (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

 

Caddy, Golf, Passat, Sharan, Vento, Voyage 4 to 30-028688-00 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-27921-20/0 With valve stem seals, 

 

1988➝ 79.50mm 89 Eng.➝1Z-720 000 Without cylinder head gasket

 B 21-27921-21/0 With valve stem seals, 

 

Eng.1Z-720 001➝ Without cylinder head gasket

 
C 22-26384-04/0 Without oil pan gasket

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

50-027921-00

 L 50-306538-50(x8)

 

Eng.1Z-720 001➝

 L 50-306670-50(x8)

 

Eng.➝1Z-720 000

 L 24-30653-85/0

 

Eng.1Z-720 001➝

 L 24-30667-00/0

 

Eng.➝1Z-720 000

 

AHU 1896 66 Diesel 30-028686-00 (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

30-028687-00 (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

 

Caddy, Golf, Passat, Polo, Sharan, Vento 4 to 30-028688-00 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-27921-20/0
With valve stem seals, 

1993➝ 79.50mm 89 Without cylinder head gasket

 
C 22-26384-04/0 Without oil pan gasket

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

50-027921-00

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0
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AHH 1896 66 Diesel 30-028686-00 (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

30-028687-00 (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

 

Passat 4 to 30-028688-00 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-27921-21/0
With valve stem seals, 

1996➝2000 79.50mm 89 Without cylinder head gasket

 
C 22-26384-04/0 Without oil pan gasket

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

50-027921-00

 

VCG 24-27921-00/0

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

BRS 1896 75 Diesel 30-030098-10 (MLS), 1.49mm, 1 Hole

 

CHG 30-030099-10 (MLS), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

Multivan, Transporter 4 to 30-030100-10 (MLS), 1.65mm, 3 Holes

 
C 22-30369-00/0

 

2006➝ 79.50mm 102 31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-028454-00 Exhaust

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

BSW 1896 77 Diesel 30-030098-10 (MLS), 1.49mm, 1 Hole

 

CHG 30-030099-10 (MLS), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

New Beetle 4 to 30-030100-10 (MLS), 1.65mm, 3 Holes

 
B 21-29463-21/0 Without cylinder head gasket, 

2005➝ 79.50mm 105 With valve stem seals

 
C 22-29314-00/0 With crankshaft seal

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-028454-00 Exhaust

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0
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BKC 1896 77 Diesel 30-030098-10 (MLS), 1.49mm, 1 Hole

 

CHG 30-030099-10 (MLS), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

Golf, Jetta, Passat, Touran 4 to 30-030100-10 (MLS), 1.65mm, 3 Holes

 
B 21-29463-21/0 Without cylinder head gasket, 

2003➝ 79.50mm 105 With valve stem seals

 
C 22-30369-00/0

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-028454-00 Exhaust

 

VCG 50-029934-00

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

BLS 1896 77 Diesel 30-030098-10 (MLS), 1.49mm, 1 Hole

 

CHG 30-030099-10 (MLS), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

Caddy, Golf, Jetta, Passat, Touran 4 to 30-030100-10 (MLS), 1.65mm, 3 Holes

 
C 22-30369-00/0

 

2003➝ 79.50mm 105 31-026556-10 Inlet

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

AHF 1896 81 Diesel 30-028910-10 New (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

Eng.➝AHF 140 000

 

Bora, Golf 4 to 30-028915-10 (MLS), 1.47mm, 1 Hole

 

Eng.AHF 140 001➝

 

1997➝2004 79.50mm 110 30-028911-10 New (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

 

Eng.➝AHF 140 000

 

30-028916-10 New (MLS), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

Eng.AHF 140 001➝

 

30-028912-10 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 

Eng.➝AHF 140 000

 

30-028917-10 New (MLS), 1.67mm, 3 Holes

 

Eng.AHF 140 001➝

 

Without cylinder head gasket, 

B 21-26556-20/0 Without valve cover gasket, 
With valve stem seals

 
C 22-28897-00/0 Without oil pan gasket

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0
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ASV 1896 81 Diesel 30-028915-10 (MLS), 1.47mm, 1 Hole

 

30-028916-10 New (MLS), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

Bora, Golf, Polo 4 to 30-028917-10 New (MLS), 1.67mm, 3 Holes

 

Without cylinder head gasket, 
1997➝2004 79.50mm 110 B 21-26556-20/0 Without valve cover gasket, 

With valve stem seals

 
C 22-28897-00/0 Without oil pan gasket

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

AFN 1896 81 Diesel 30-028686-00 (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

30-028687-00 (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

 

Golf, Passat, Polo, Sharan, Vento 4 to 30-028688-00 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-27921-20/0 With valve stem seals, 

 

1996➝2002 79.50mm 110 Eng.➝AFN 002 000 Without cylinder head gasket

 B 21-27921-21/0 With valve stem seals, 

 

Eng.AFN 002 001➝ Without cylinder head gasket

 
C 22-26384-04/0 Without oil pan gasket

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

50-027921-00

 

VCG 24-27921-00/0

 L 50-306538-50

 

Eng.AFN 002 001➝

 L 50-306670-50

 

Eng.➝AFN 002 000

 L 24-30653-85/0

 

Eng.AFN 002 001➝

 L 24-30667-00/0

 

Eng.➝AFN 002 000
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AVG 1896 81 Diesel B 21-27921-21/0
With valve stem seals, 

Without cylinder head gasket

 
C 22-26384-04/0 Without oil pan gasket

 

Golf, Passat, Sharan 4 to 31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

1996➝2002 79.50mm 110 50-027921-00

 

VCG 24-27921-00/0

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

AWX 1896 96 Diesel 30-030098-10 (MLS), 1.49mm, 1 Hole

 

CHG 30-030099-10 (MLS), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

Passat 4 to 30-030100-10 (MLS), 1.65mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-29463-20/0
Without cylinder head gasket, 

With valve stem seals

 

2000➝2005 79.50mm 131 C 22-29314-00/0 With crankshaft seal

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-028454-00 Exhaust

 

VCG 50-029934-00

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0
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1Y 1896 47/50 Diesel 30-028545-00 (MLS), 1.53mm, 1 Hole

 

30-028546-00 (MLS), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

Caddy, Golf, Parati, Passat, Polo, Vento, Voyage 4 to 30-028547-00 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-26557-20/0 Without cylinder head gasket, 

 

1989➝ 79.50mm 64/68 Eng.➝1Y-580 000 With valve stem seals

 B 21-26557-21/0 Without cylinder head gasket, 

 

Eng.1Y-580 001➝ With valve stem seals

 C 22-26384-04/0 Without oil pan gasket

 

Eng.➝800000

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

50-026557-10

 

VCG 24-26557-00/0

 L 50-306538-50(x8)

 

Eng.1Y-580 001➝

 L 50-306670-50(x8)

 

Eng.➝1Y-580 000

 L 24-30653-85/0

 

Eng.1Y-580 000➝

 L 24-30667-00/0

 

Eng.➝1Y-580 000

 

AEY, AGD, ALE 1896 47/66 Diesel 30-028686-00 (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

30-028687-00 (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

 

Caddy, Golf, Polo, Vento 4 to 30-028688-00 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-27921-21/0
With valve stem seals, 

1993➝2004 79.50mm 64/89 Without cylinder head gasket

 
C 22-26384-04/0 Without oil pan gasket

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

50-027921-00

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0
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ASY, ATD, AXR, BEW 1896 47/74 Diesel 30-030098-10 (MLS), 1.49mm, 1 Hole

 

CHG 30-030099-10 (MLS), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

Bora, Fox, Golf, New Beetle, Polo, Spacefox 4 to 30-030100-10 (MLS), 1.65mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-29463-20/0 Without cylinder head gasket, 
2000➝ 79.50mm 64/101 With valve stem seals

 
C 22-29314-00/0 With crankshaft seal

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

VCG 50-029934-00

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

AVQ, BJB, BRU, BXE, BXF 1896 66/77 Diesel 30-030098-10 (MLS), 1.49mm, 1 Hole

 

CHG 30-030099-10 (MLS), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

Caddy, Golf, Jetta, Passat, Touran 4 to 30-030100-10 (MLS), 1.65mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-29463-21/0 Without cylinder head gasket, 
2003➝ 79.50mm 90/105 With valve stem seals

 
C 22-30369-00/0

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-028454-00 Exhaust

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

ANU, AVB, AVF, AXB, AXC, BLT, BTB 1896 96/110 Diesel 30-030098-10 (MLS), 1.49mm, 1 Hole

 

CHG 30-030099-10 (MLS), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

Multivan, Passat, Polo, Sharan, Transporter 4 to 30-030100-10 (MLS), 1.65mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-29463-21/0 Without cylinder head gasket, 
1995➝ 79.50mm 89/150 With valve stem seals

 
C 22-29314-00/0 With crankshaft seal

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-028454-00 Exhaust

 

VCG 50-029934-00

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0
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AJM, ARL, ASZ, ATJ, AUY 1896 96/110 Diesel 30-030098-10 (MLS), 1.49mm, 1 Hole

 

CHG 30-030099-10 (MLS), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

Bora, Golf, Passat, Polo, Sharan 4 to 30-030100-10 (MLS), 1.65mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-29463-20/0
Without cylinder head gasket, 

With valve stem seals

 

1998➝ 79.50mm 116/150 C 22-29314-00/0 With crankshaft seal

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

DF, DG, DH, GW, EY, SP 1915 42/54 Petrol
CHG

30-024758-00 (Steel)

 

44/66
50-024750-10(x2) (Fibre)

 

Transporter 4 to

B 21-24750-22/0(x2)
Without valve stem seals, 

Without oil seals

 

1982➝1992 94.00mm 60/89

D 20-24750-01/0 Without valve stem seals
 

57/73

 

WN 1921 85 Petrol 30-024697-10 (Fibre)

 

31-026555-00(x5) Exhaust

 

Passat, Santana 5 to 24-26864-00/0

 
L 50-306670-50(x10)

 

1981➝1983 79.50mm 115 M 24-30667-05/0

 

AAC 1968 62 Petrol 30-027049-00 (Fibre)

 
B 21-27049-20/0 With valve stem seals

 

Transporter, Vento 4 to C 22-26384-20/0

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

1990➝2003 81.00mm 84 31-025753-10 *

 

50-028543-00 * *

 

24-25753-01/0 *

 

VCG 24-28543-00/0 * *

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0
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BGW 1968 100 Diesel 30-030349-00 New (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

CHG 30-030382-00 (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

 

Passat 4 to 30-030383-00 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-29463-21/0 Without cylinder head gasket, 
2003➝2005 81.00mm 136 With valve stem seals

 
C 22-29314-00/0 With crankshaft seal

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-028454-00 Exhaust

 

VCG 50-029934-00

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

BMM, BMP 1968 103 Diesel 30-030349-00 New (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

CHG 30-030382-00 (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

 

Caddy, Eos, Golf, Jetta, Passat, Touran 4 to 30-030383-00 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 
C 22-30369-00/0

 

2004➝ 81.00mm 140 31-026556-10 Inlet

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

BDJ, BDK, BST 1968 51/55 Diesel
CHG

30-030246-00 New (MLS), 1.41mm, 1 Hole

 

30-030216-00 New (MLS), 1.51mm, 2 Holes

 

Caddy, Golf 4 to B 21-29463-21/0
Without cylinder head gasket, 

With valve stem seals

 

2004➝ 81.00mm 70/75 C 22-30369-00/0

 

31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-028454-00 Exhaust

 

VCG 50-029934-00

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0
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AZV, BKD, BKP, BMA, BMN, BMR, BVD, BVE, CBAA 1968 90/125 Diesel CHG 30-030249-00 (MLS), 1.55mm, 1 Hole

 B 21-30213-00/0 New
Without cylinder head gasket, 

Golf, Jetta, Passat, Passat CC, Tiguan, Touran 4 to With valve stem seals

 
C 22-30369-00/0

 

81.00mm 122/170
IMG

31-030226-00 New Inlet

 

50-030225-00 New Inlet

 

EMG 31-030235-00 New Exhaust

 

VCG 50-030223-00 New

 
L 50-306147-50(x16)

 
M 24-30614-76/0

 

BRT, BVH 1968 100/103 Diesel 30-030349-00 New (MLS), 1.45mm, 1 Hole

 

CHG 30-030382-00 (MLS), 1.53mm, 2 Holes

 

Sharan 4 to 30-030383-00 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 
C 22-30369-00/0

 

81.00mm 136/140 31-026556-10 Inlet

 

31-028454-00 Exhaust

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

2E 1984 85 Petrol 30-027257-20 (Fibre)

 
B 21-27257-24/0 With valve stem seals

 

Corrado, Golf, Passat, Vento 4 to C 22-26554-04/0

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

1990➝1999 82.50mm 115 50-026423-10

 

50-027505-00

 
L 50-306670-50(x8)

 
M 24-30667-00/0

 

BDC, BGD 1984 85 Petrol B 21-29314-20/0 With valve stem seals

 

New Beetle 4 to L 50-306538-50(x8)

 

2002➝ 82.50mm 115 M 24-30653-85/0
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ADC 1984 85 Petrol 30-029233-00 (MLS)

 
B 21-29233-20/0 With valve stem seals

 

Polo 4 to C 22-27500-01/0 With crankshaft seal

 

31-028454-00 Exhaust

 

1999➝2001 82.50mm 116 50-027505-00

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

ATU, AWF, AWG 1984 85 Petrol 30-029233-00 (MLS)

 
B 21-29314-00/0 New

 

Golf 4 to 31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

50-027505-00

 

1998➝2002 82.50mm 116 L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

AEG, APK, AQY, AZH 1984 85 Petrol 30-029314-00 (MLS)

 
B 21-29314-20/0 With valve stem seals

 

Bora, Golf, New Beetle 4 to C 22-29314-00/0 With crankshaft seal

 

50-027505-00

 

1998➝ 82.50mm 116 L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

AZJ 1984 85 Petrol 30-029314-00 (MLS)

 
B 21-29314-20/0 With valve stem seals

 

Bora, Golf, New Beetle 4 to
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

1998➝ 82.50mm 116

 

ATM, AXA, AZG 1984 85 Petrol 30-029314-00 (MLS)

 
C 22-29314-00/0 With crankshaft seal

 

Bora, Golf, Multivan, New Beetle, Sharan, Transporter 4 to
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

1995➝ 82.50mm 116

 

ALT 1984 96 Petrol CHG 30-030214-00 New (MLS)

 
B 21-30214-00/0 New With valve stem seals

 

Passat 4 to C 22-30370-00/0

 

IMG 50-030250-00 New Inlet

 

2001➝2005 82.50mm 131 EMG 31-030233-00 New Exhaust

 
L 50-306147-50(x20)
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9A 1984 100 Petrol 30-027257-20 (Fibre)

 

Eng.➝9A 131 460

 

Corrado, Jetta, Passat 4 to 30-027930-00 (MLS)

 

Eng.9A 131 461➝

 

1988➝1995 82.50mm 136 B 21-27257-21/0 With valve stem seals

 

Eng.➝9A 131 460

 

VCG 24-26237-01/0

 
L 50-306538-50(x16)

 
M 24-30653-85/0(x2)

 

ABF 1984 110 Petrol 30-027257-20 (Fibre)

 

Eng.➝ABF 031 251

 

Golf, Passat, Sharan 4 to 30-027930-00 (MLS)

 

Eng.ABF 031 251➝

 

1992➝2000 82.50mm 150 B 21-27257-25/0 With valve stem seals

 

Eng.➝ABF 031 251

 B 21-27930-20/0 With valve stem seals, 

 

Eng.ABF 031 252➝ Without valve cover gasket

 
C 22-27500-00/0

 VCG 24-26237-01/0

 

Eng.➝ABF 031 251

 VCG 24-27937-00/0

 

Eng.ABF 031 252➝

 
L 50-306538-50(x16)

 
M 24-30653-85/0(x2)

 

AXW 1984 110 Petrol 30-030352-00 New (MLS)

 
B 21-30352-00/0 New

 

Golf, Touran 4 to C 22-30370-00/0

 

50-030353-00 New Inlet

 

2003➝ 82.50mm 150 EMG 31-030233-00 New Exhaust

 

50-030354-00 New 

 
L 50-306147-50(x16)

 
M 24-30614-76/0

 

BLR, BLX, BLY, BVX, BVY, BVZ 1984 110 Petrol 30-030352-00 New (MLS)

 
C 22-30370-00/0

 

Eos, Golf, Jetta, Passat, Touran 4 to 50-030353-00 New Inlet

 

EMG 31-030233-00 New Exhaust

 

2003➝ 82.50mm 150 L 50-306147-50(x16)

 
M 24-30614-76/0
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ADY, AEP, AGG, AKR 1984 79/85 Petrol 30-027930-00 (MLS)

 
B 21-27930-23/0 With valve stem seals

 

Corrado, Golf, Passat, Sharan, Vento 4 to C 22-27500-01/0 With crankshaft seal

 

31-026555-00(x4) Exhaust

 

1990➝ 82.50mm 107/116 50-027505-00

 
L 50-306538-50(x8)

 
M 24-30653-85/0

 

HP, JS 1994 85 Petrol 30-026326-10 (Fibre)

 

31-026555-00(x5) Exhaust

 

Passat, Santana 5 to 24-26864-00/0

 
L 50-306670-50(x10)

 

1983➝1988 81.00mm 115 M 24-30667-05/0

 

DJ, MV, SR, SS 2109 64/82 Petrol
CHG

30-024758-00(x4) (Steel)

 

50-024750-10(x2) (Fibre)

 

Transporter 4 to B 21-24750-22/0(x2)
Without valve stem seals, 

Without oil seals

 
D 20-24750-01/0 Without valve stem seals

 

1985➝1992 94.00mm 95/111

 

WE 2144 85 Petrol 30-024697-10 (Fibre)

 

31-026555-00(x5) Exhaust

 

Passat, Santana 5 to 24-26864-00/0

 
L 50-306670-50(x10)

 

1981➝1983 79.50mm 116 M 24-30667-05/0

 

JT, KV, KX 2226 88/100 Petrol 30-026326-10 (Fibre)

 

31-026555-00(x5) Exhaust

 

Passat 5 to VCG 50-026932-00

 

Ch.8A-L-200 001➝

 

1985➝1988 81.00mm 116/136 24-26864-00/0

 

Ch.➝8A-L-200 000

 VCG 24-26932-00/0

 

Ch.8A-L-200 001➝

 
L 50-306670-50(x10)

 
M 24-30667-05/0
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AGL 2295 105 Petrol 30-027971-00 (Fibre)

 
B 21-27971-50/0 Without camshaft seal

 

LT 28-35, LT 28-46 4 to C 22-27311-50/0 With crankshaft seal

 

VCG 24-27307-50/0

 

1996➝2006 90.90mm 143 L 50-307044-50(x16)

 
M 24-30704-50/0

 

AQN 2324 125 Petrol B 21-30348-00/0 New

 

Bora, Golf, New Beetle 5 to IMG 50-030160-00 Inlet

 

2000➝ 81.00mm 170 L 50-306147-50(x20)

 

AZX 2324 125 Petrol B 21-30348-10/0 New

 

Passat 5 to

 

2000➝2005 81.00mm 170 L 50-306147-50(x20)

 

AJA 2370 55 Diesel 30-027550-20 (MLS), 1.53mm, 1 Hole

 

30-027551-20 (MLS), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

Transporter 5 to 30-027552-20 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-27046-21/0
Without cylinder head gasket, 

1997➝2003 79.50mm 75 With valve stem seals

 
C 22-27042-01/0

 

31-027043-00 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x5) Exhaust

 

50-027046-00

 
L 50-306670-50(x10)

 
M 24-30667-05/0
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AAB 2370 57 Diesel 30-027550-20 (MLS), 1.53mm, 1 Hole

 

30-027551-20 (MLS), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

Transporter 5 to 30-027552-20 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-27046-20/0 Without cylinder head gasket, 

 

1990➝1998 79.50mm 77 Ch.➝70-R-160000 With valve stem seals

 B 21-27046-21/0 Without cylinder head gasket, 

 

Ch.70-R-160001➝ With valve stem seals

 
C 22-27042-01/0

 

31-027043-00 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x5) Exhaust

 

50-027046-00

 

Ch.➝70-R-160000

 
L 50-306670-50(x10)

 
M 24-30667-05/0

 

1S 2383 51 Diesel 30-027336-10 (Fibre), 1.53mm, 1 Notch

 

30-027337-10 (Fibre), 1.57mm, 2 Notches

 

LT 28-35, LT 40-55 6 to 30-027338-10 (Fibre), 1.61mm, 3 Notches

 B 21-26537-21/0 Without cylinder head gasket, 
1989➝1996 76.50mm 70 With valve stem seals

 
C 22-27422-00/0

 

31-024044-20 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x6) Exhaust

 

50-027932-00

 
L 50-306670-50(x12)
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ACT 2383 51 Diesel 30-027336-10 (Fibre), 1.53mm, 1 Notch

 

Eng.➝ACT 011 319

 

LT 28-35, LT 40-55 6 to 30-028808-00 (MLS), 1.53mm, 1 Hole

 

Eng.ACT 011 320➝

 

1989➝1996 76.50mm 70 30-027337-10 (Fibre), 1.57mm, 2 Notches

 

Eng.➝ACT 011 319

 

30-028809-00 (MLS), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

Eng.ACT 011 320➝

 

30-027338-10 (Fibre), 1.61mm, 3 Notches

 

Eng.➝ACT 011 319

 

30-028810-00 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 

Eng.ACT 011 320➝

 
C 22-27422-00/0

 

31-024044-20 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x6) Exhaust

 

50-027932-00

 
L 50-306670-50(x10)

 

1E 2383 70 Diesel
CHG

30-024573-20 (Fibre)

 

Eng.1E-008 110➝

 LT 28-35, LT 40-55 6 to
C 22-27422-00/0

 

31-026555-00(x6) Exhaust

 

1989➝1996 76.50mm 95 L 50-306670-50(x12)

 

ACL 2383 70 Diesel 30-027336-10 (Fibre), 1.53mm, 1 Notch

 

Eng.➝ACL 041 031

 

LT 28-35, LT 40-55 6 to 30-028808-00 (MLS), 1.53mm, 1 Hole

 

Eng.ACL 041 032➝

 

1992➝1996 76.50mm 95 30-027337-10 (Fibre), 1.57mm, 2 Notches

 

Eng.➝ACL 041 031

 

30-028809-00 (MLS), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

Eng.ACL 041 032➝

 

30-027338-10 (Fibre), 1.61mm, 3 Notches

 

Eng.➝ACL 041 031

 

30-028810-00 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 

Eng.ACL 041 032➝

 
C 22-27422-00/0

 

31-024044-20 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x6) Exhaust

 

50-027932-00

 
L 50-306670-50(x10)
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CP, DW 2383 55/57 Diesel 30-024058-10 (Fibre), 1.40mm, 1 Notch

 

Ch.➝28-B-014 816

 

LT 28-35, LT 40-55 6 to 30-024059-10 1.50mm, 2 Notches

 

Ch.➝28-B-014 816

 

1978➝1992 76.50mm 75/78 30-027336-10 (Fibre), 1.53mm, 1 Notch

 

Ch.28-P-014 817➝

 

30-027337-10 (Fibre), 1.57mm, 2 Notches

 

Ch.28-P-014 817➝

 

30-024060-10 (Fibre), 1.60mm, 3 Notches

 

Ch.➝28-B-014 816

 

30-027338-10 (Fibre), 1.61mm, 3 Notches

 

Ch.28-P-014 817➝

 B 21-26537-21/0
Without cylinder head gasket, 

With valve stem seals

 
C 22-27422-00/0

 

31-024044-20 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x6) Exhaust

 

50-027932-00

 

Ch.28-P-014 817➝

 

24-24042-00/0

 

Ch.➝28-B-014 816

 
L 50-306670-50(x12)

 

DL, HS 2383 62/66 Petrol CHG 30-024573-20 (Fibre)

 

Eng.1E-008 110➝

 

LT 28-35, LT 40-55 6 to C 22-27422-00/0

 

31-026555-00(x6) Exhaust

 

76.50mm 84/89 L 50-306670-50(x12)

 

1G, DV 2383 68/80 Diesel 30-027336-10 (Fibre), 1.53mm, 1 Notch

 

30-027337-10 (Fibre), 1.57mm, 2 Notches

 

LT 28-35, LT 40-55 6 to 30-027338-10 (Fibre), 1.61mm, 3 Notches

 B 21-26537-21/0
Without cylinder head gasket,

 

1978➝1993 76.50mm 92/109 With valve stem seals

 
C 22-27422-00/0

 

31-024044-20 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x6) Exhaust

 

50-027932-00

 
L 50-306670-50(x12)

  

VW

! | |kW/PS | Fuel | Product | | !

183-245 Apps 4_Proof  23/12/2010  14:50  Page 240



241

 

AJT 2461 65 Diesel 30-027510-40 (MLS), 1.53mm, 1 Hole

 

30-027511-40 (MLS), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

Transporter 5 to 30-027512-40 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-27046-21/0 Without cylinder head gasket, 

 

1998➝2003 81.00mm 88 Ch.70-R-160001➝ With valve stem seals

 
C 22-27042-01/0

 

31-027043-00 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x5) Exhaust

 

50-027046-00

 
L 50-306670-50(x10)

 
M 24-30667-05/0

 

AAF, ACU, AEN 2461 81 Petrol 30-026422-00 (Fibre)

 
B 21-26422-20/0 With valve stem seals

 

Transporter 5 to C 22-27042-01/0

 

31-027048-00 Inlet

 

1990➝2003 81.00mm 110 31-026555-00(x5) Exhaust

 

50-027046-00

 
L 50-306670-50(x10)

 
M 24-30667-05/0

 

AET, AEU 2461 81 Petrol 30-026422-00 (Fibre)

 
C 22-27042-01/0

 

Transporter 5 to 31-027048-00 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x5) Exhaust

 

1990➝2003 81.00mm 110 L 50-306670-50(x10)

 
M 24-30667-05/0

 

APL 2461 85 Diesel 30-026422-00 (Fibre)

 
B 21-26422-21/0 With valve stem seals

 

Transporter 5 to C 22-27042-01/0

 

31-027048-00 Inlet

 

1996➝2003 81.00mm 116 31-026555-00(x5) Exhaust

 

50-027046-00

 
L 50-306670-50(x10)

 
M 24-30667-05/0
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AHY, AXG 2461 111 Diesel 30-027510-40 (MLS), 1.53mm, 1 Hole

 

30-027511-40 (MLS), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

Transporter 5 to 30-027512-40 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 

31-027043-00 Inlet

 

1998➝2003 81.00mm 151 31-026555-00(x5) Exhaust

 
L 50-306670-50(x10)

 
M 24-30667-05/0

 

ACV, AGX, AHD, AUF, AXL, AYC, AYY 2461 55/75 Diesel 30-027510-40 (MLS), 1.53mm, 1 Hole

 

30-027511-40 (MLS), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

LT 28-35, LT 28-46, Transporter 5 to 30-027512-40 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-27046-21/0 Without cylinder head gasket, 

 

1995➝2006 81.00mm 88/102 Ch.70-R-160001➝ With valve stem seals

 
C 22-27042-01/0

 

31-027043-00 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x5) Exhaust

 
L 50-306670-50(x10)

 
M 24-30667-05/0

 

ANJ, APA, AVR, BBE, BBF 2461 61/80 Diesel 30-027510-40 (MLS), 1.53mm, 1 Hole

 

30-027511-40 (MLS), 1.57mm, 2 Holes

 

LT 28-35, LT 28-46 5 to 30-027512-40 (MLS), 1.61mm, 3 Holes

 B 21-27046-21/0 Without cylinder head gasket, 
1999➝2006 81.00mm 95/109 With valve stem seals

 

31-027043-00 Inlet

 

31-026555-00(x5) Exhaust

 
L 50-306670-50(x10)

 
M 24-30667-05/0

 

AXD, AXE, BAC, BPE 2461 96/128 Diesel 30-030244-00 New (MLS), 1.27mm, 1 Hole

 

Multivan, Touareg, Transporter 5 to CHG 30-030215-00 New (MLS), 1.35mm, 2 Holes

 

2003➝ 81.00mm 131/174 30-030245-00 New (MLS), 1.43mm, 3 Holes
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AFB, AKN, BAU, BDG, BDH 2496 110/132 Diesel 30-029397-00(x2) (MLS), 1.10mm, 1 Hole

 

30-029398-00(x2) (MLS), 1.15mm, 2 Holes

 

Passat 6 to 30-029399-00(x2) (MLS), 1.20mm, 3 Holes

 
B 21-29397-00/0 New Without cylinder head gasket

 

1998➝2005 78.30mm 150/180 31-030293-00 New (x6) Exhaust

 

VCG 24-30020-00/0(x2)

 
L 50-306147-50(x24)

 
M 24-30614-73/0

 

BBG 2771 140 Petrol
30-028650-00(x2) (MLS)

 

Passat 6 to

 

1999➝2000 82.50mm 190
B 21-28650-20/0(x2) Without valve stem seals

 

ACK 2771 142 Petrol 30-028650-00(x2) (MLS)

 B 21-28650-21/0(x2)
Without valve stem seals, 

Passat 6 to Without oil seals

 

VCG 24-28647-00/0(x2)

 

1996➝2000 82.50mm 193 L 50-306147-50(x30)

 
M 24-30614-76/0(x2)

 

ALG, APR, AQD 2771 142 Petrol 30-028650-00(x2) (MLS)

 

VCG 24-28647-00/0(x2)

 

Passat 6 to
L 50-306147-50(x30)

 
M 24-30614-76/0(x2)

 

1996➝2000 82.50mm 193

 

AGE, AMX, ATQ, ATX 2771 132/142 Petrol 30-028650-00 (MLS)

 
B 21-28650-20/0 Without valve stem seals

 

Passat 6 to
L 50-306147-50

 
M 24-30614-76/0(x2)

 

1997➝2005 82.50mm 180/193

 

AES 2792 103 Petrol 30-027920-00 (Fibre)

 

Eng.➝AES 009 433

 

Transporter 6 to B 21-27920-20/0
With valve stem seals, 

Without oil seals

 

1995➝2000 81.00mm 140 50-027915-00

 
L 50-306538-50(x12)

 
M 24-30670-61/0
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AAA 2792 128 Petrol 30-027920-00 (Fibre)

 B 21-27920-20/0 With valve stem seals, 

 

Golf, Passat, Sharan, Vento 6 to Eng.➝AAA 146 000 Without oil seals

 

50-027915-00

 

1991➝2000 81.00mm 174 Eng.➝AAA 146 000

 

50-029103-00

 

Eng.AAA 146 001➝

 
L 50-306538-50(x12)

 
M 24-30670-61/0

 

AMY 2792 128 Petrol 50-029103-00

 

Sharan 6 to L 50-306538-50(x12)

 

1995➝2000 81.00mm 174 M 24-30670-61/0

 

AYL 2792 150 Petrol B 21-30123-00/0 New

 

IMG 50-030160-00 Inlet

 

Sharan 6 to VCG 50-030133-00 New

 
L 50-306147-50(x24)

 

2000➝ 81.00mm 204 M 24-30614-73/0

 

AMV 2792 150 Petrol B 21-30123-00/0

 

VCG 50-030133-00 New

 

Transporter 6 to
L 50-306147-50(x24)

 
M 24-30614-73/0

 

2000➝2003 81.00mm 204

 

AUE 2792 150 Petrol B 21-30123-10/0 New

 

IMG 50-030160-00 Inlet

 

Bora, Golf 6 to
L 50-306147-50(x24)

 
M 24-30614-73/0

 

1999➝2006 81.00mm 204

 

AQP 2792 150 Petrol B 21-30123-20/0 New

 

IMG 50-030160-00 Inlet

 

Bora, Golf 6 to
L 50-306147-50(x24)

 
M 24-30614-73/0

 

1999➝2006 81.00mm 204

 

BDE, BDF 2792 147/150 Petrol B 21-30123-00/0

 

IMG 50-030160-00 Inlet

 

Bora, Golf 6 to
VCG 50-030133-00 New

 
M 24-30614-73/0

 

1999➝2006 81.00mm 200/204
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AGK, ATA, AUH 2799 96/116 Diesel

 

LT 28-46 4 to 30-028414-10 1.40mm

 

1997➝2006 93.00mm 125/158

 

ABV 2861 140 Petrol 30-027920-00 (Fibre)

 B 21-27920-20/0 With valve stem seals, 

 

Corrado, Golf, Passat 6 to Eng.➝ABV 023 000 Without oil seals

 

50-027915-00

 

1991➝1999 82.00mm 190 Eng.➝ABV 023 000

 

50-029103-00

 

Eng.ABV 023 001➝

 
L 50-306538-50(x12)

 
M 24-30670-61/0

 

BUN 2967 155 Diesel 50-030355-00 New Inlet

 

50-030356-00 New Cyl 1-3

 

Touareg 6 to 50-030357-00 New Cyl 4-6

 
L 50-306147-50(x24)

 

2006➝2010 83.00mm 211 M 24-30614-73/0

 

BKS, BMK 2967 165 Diesel 30-030240-00 New (MLS), 1.10mm, 1 Hole, Cyl 1-3

 

30-030242-00 New (MLS), 1.10mm, 1 Hole, Cyl 4-6

 

Phaeton, Touareg 6 to
CHG

30-030219-00 New (MLS), 1.15mm, 2 Holes, Cyl 1-3

 

30-030220-00 New (MLS), 1.15mm, 2 Holes, Cyl 4-6

 

2004➝ 83.00mm 224 30-030241-00 New (MLS), 1.20mm, 3 Holes, Cyl 1-3

 

30-030243-00 New (MLS), 1.20mm, 3 Holes, Cyl 4-6

 

50-030355-00 New Inlet

 

50-030356-00 New Cyl 1-3

 

50-030357-00 New Cyl 4-6

 
L 50-306147-50(x24)

 
M 24-30614-73/0

 

AXJ, AYT, AZZ, BAA, BDL, BFH, BKJ, BKK, BKL, 3189 162/184 Petrol 30-030350-00 New (MLS)

 

BML, BMV, BMX, BPF, BRJ, BRK, BUB, CBR, CFLA B 21-30350-00/0 New

 

6 to 50-030351-00 New Inlet

 

Eos, Golf, Multivan, New Beetle, Phaeton, Touareg, Transporter VCG 50-030133-00 New

 

84.00mm 220/250 L 50-306147-50(x24)

 
M 24-30614-73/0
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0000534558 50-306147-50

9059172 24-30670-61/0

9064457 24-30614-75/0

11 00 9 058 775 22-25642-01/0

11 11 0 394 505 22-29236-00/0

11 11 1 432 478 22-27806-01/0

11 11 1 712 981 22-29063-00/0

11 11 1 727 595 22-26689-00/0

11 11 1 727 985 22-20447-05/0

11 11 1 730 875 22-23925-02/0

11 11 1 734 114 22-20447-04/0

11 11 1 734 268 22-26160-01/0

11 11 1 740 981 22-27806-02/0

11 11 1 743 981 22-28405-00/0

11 11 2 245 749 22-27096-02/0

11 11 2 246 703 22-27798-00/0

11 11 2 247 511 22-29155-00/0

11 11 2 248 975 22-29108-00/0

11 11 7 511 529 22-29315-00/0

11 11 9 059 257 22-26160-00/0

11 11 9 063 134 22-23925-03/0

11 11 9 064 460 22-27339-00/0

11 11 9 066 436 22-26160-02/0

11 11 9 066 453 22-26160-03/0

11 11 9 066 462 22-27096-01/0

11 11 9 070 240 22-27255-01/0

11 12 0 004 553 21-29383-20/0

11 12 0 007 610 21-26068-24/0

11 12 0 007 611 21-26068-21/0

11 12 0 007 612 21-26068-23/0

11 12 0 030 496 24-29076-01/0

11 12 0 031 987 24-29590-00/0

11 12 0 032 224 24-29591-00/0

11 12 0 141 055 21-29100-21/0

11 12 0 147 561 21-29489-21/0

11 12 0 150 670 21-29111-00/0

11 12 1 250 987 21-23685-52/0

11 12 1 257 990 30-023685-20

11 12 1 260 670 21-23684-23/0

11 12 1 262 571 34-000410-00

11 12 1 265 108 31-023951-20

11 12 1 266 208 30-023748-10

11 12 1 266 759 21-23748-23/0

11 12 1 269 235 30-023985-10

11 12 1 269 491 21-23684-24/0

11 12 1 271 414 31-024221-30

11 12 1 271 770 21-23685-46/0

11 12 1 278 825 21-25354-22/0

11 12 1 285 973 50-024877-00

11 12 1 286 335 21-23748-22/0

11 12 1 287 578 21-24877-24/0

11 12 1 307 385 30-025069-10

11 12 1 307 528 21-25069-22/0

11 12 1 308 182 30-026447-00

11 12 1 316 992 21-26447-20/0

11 12 1 427 825 21-26705-23/0

11 12 1 427 826 21-26706-23/0

11 12 1 432 885 50-028394-00

11 12 1 433 463 30-029389-00

11 12 1 433 467 30-029390-00

11 12 1 433 473 30-029069-00

11 12 1 433 477 30-029070-00

11 12 1 436 760  50-029383-00

11 12 1 436 821 21-29078-20/0

11 12 1 436 822 21-29100-20/0

11 12 1 703 342 50-027949-00

11 12 1 708 585 30-028501-00

11 12 1 712 309 21-28501-20/0

11 12 1 715 181 50-026154-10

11 12 1 715 452 30-026068-20

11 12 1 715 745 50-025983-00

11 12 1 715 746 50-025984-00

11 12 1 716 227 30-025786-20

11 12 1 721 476 50-026540-00

11 12 1 721 547 30-026346-20

11 12 1 721 876 50-026539-00

11 12 1 721 879 50-026553-00

11 12 1 722 388 31-023951-20

11 12 1 722 390 31-023951-20

11 12 1 722 734 30-025354-30

11 12 1 722 738 30-025384-30

11 12 1 726 617 30-026706-20

11 12 1 726 623 30-026705-10

11 12 1 726 626 30-026818-10

11 12 1 729 893 30-026856-00

11 12 1 729 897 30-026857-00

11 12 1 730 217 30-025785-20

11 12 1 730 226 30-024647-20

11 12 1 730 229 31-023951-20

11 12 1 730 252 21-26705-20/0

11 12 1 730 253 21-26706-20/0

11 12 1 730 746 30-023686-20

11 12 1 730 747 30-023979-10

11 12 1 730 769 21-23686-32/0

11 12 1 730 780 21-24647-24/0

11 12 1 730 876 21-23748-22/0

11 12 1 730 885 21-25354-24/0

11 12 1 730 933 21-24498-22/0

11 12 1 730 951 30-024498-10

11 12 1 731 578 30-026221-10

11 12 1 731 584 30-026223-10

11 12 1 733 966 50-027251-00

11 12 1 733 968 50-027250-00

11 12 1 733 969 50-027246-00

11 12 1 734 142 21-23685-47/0

11 12 1 734 280 30-023978-10

11 12 1 735 721 50-026797-10

11 12 1 736 317 30-027240-00

11 12 1 736 318 30-027241-00

11 12 1 736 319 30-027332-00

11 12 1 736 340 30-027333-00

11 12 1 736 347 30-027366-00

11 12 1 736 348 30-027367-00

11 12 1 736 906 21-27249-20/0

11 12 1 738 701 50-027791-00

11 12 1 739 333 30-026069-20

11 12 1 739 849 30-027702-10

11 12 1 740 982 21-26705-22/0

11 12 1 740 984 21-26706-22/0

11 12 1 741 461 30-028448-00

11 12 1 741 462 30-028449-00

11 12 1 741 468 30-027785-10

11 12 1 741 470 30-027787-10

11 12 1 744 893 50-029076-00

11 12 1 747 021 50-027249-00

11 12 1 748 049 50-026796-20

11 12 1 748 872 50-027951-00

11 12 2 241 146 21-24877-24/0

11 12 2 243 877 21-24877-22/0

11 12 2 243 879 21-24877-23/0

11 12 2 244 328 21-27179-20/0

11 12 2 244 398 50-027179-00

11 12 2 244 727 30-025304-20

11 12 2 244 728 30-025305-20

11 12 2 244 729 30-025306-20

11 12 2 245 426 30-027395-20

11 12 2 245 427 30-027396-20

11 12 2 245 483 30-027160-20

11 12 2 245 484 30-027161-20

11 12 2 245 548 30-027548-20

11 12 2 246 093 30-027547-20

11 12 2 246 704 21-27793-20/0

11 12 2 246 996 50-029148-00

11 12 2 247 447 50-029149-00

11 12 2 247 498 30-028458-00

11 12 2 247 499 30-028459-00

11 12 2 247 500 30-028460-00

11 12 2 247 501 21-29148-20/0

11 12 2 247 678 30-028560-00

11 12 2 248 982 30-028559-00

11 12 2 248 984 30-028561-00

11 12 2 248 985 21-29149-20/0

11 12 2 354 013 30-028800-00

11 12 2 354 014 30-028801-00

11 12 2 354 015 30-028802-00

11 12 7 501 304 30-029100-00

11 12 7 501 305 30-030053-00

11 12 7 506 983 30-029078-00

11 12 7 507 597 21-29078-21/0

11 12 7 509 710 30-029315-00

11 12 7 509 711 30-030333-00

11 12 7 511 535 21-29315-20/0

11 12 7 548 921 21-30334-00/0

11 12 7 555 755 30-030334-00

11 12 7 555 756 30-030337-00

11 12 7 555 757 30-030284-00

11 12 7 559 311 24-30168-00/0

11 12 7 581 215 50-030179-00

11 12 7 582 245 24-30168-00/0

11 12 7 788 072 21-29236-20/0

11 12 7 788 587 30-029111-00

11 12 7 788 588 30-029112-00

11 12 7 788 589 30-029113-00

11 12 7 788 636 30-029182-00

11 12 7 788 640 30-029184-00

11 12 7 788 642 30-029183-00

11 12 7 790 052 30-029236-00

11 12 7 790 053 30-029237-00

11 12 7 790 054 30-029238-00

11 12 7 794 495 50-029672-00

11 12 8 506 128    30-030324-00

11 12 8 506 129    30-030325-00

11 12 8 506 130    30-030326-00

11 12 9 058 467 21-25354-23/0

11 12 9 059 237 21-25785-21/0

11 12 9 059 238 21-24647-25/0

11 12 9 059 239 21-25983-21/0

11 12 9 059 244 21-25069-23/0

11 12 9 059 247 21-24498-23/0

11 12 9 059 248 21-23748-23/0

11 12 9 063 330 21-26346-23/0

11 12 9 064 466 21-26705-21/0

11 12 9 064 467 21-26706-21/0

11 12 9 065 439 21-26346-22/0

11 12 9 065 554 21-23685-46/0

11 12 9 065 638 30-023687-20

11 12 9 065 639 30-023980-10

11 12 9 065 653 30-023684-20

11 12 9 065 656 30-023977-10

11 12 9 065 716 21-23686-31/0

11 12 9 065 718 21-23685-52/0

11 12 9 065 719 21-23685-50/0

11 12 9 065 722 21-23685-42/0

11 12 9 066 434 21-26346-21/0

11 12 9 068 137 21-25983-22/0

11 12 9 069 055 21-27249-21/0

11 12 9 070 058 21-27179-22/0

11 12 9 070 530 24-26796-00/0

11 12 9 070 531 24-27791-00/0

11 12 9 070 532 24-27949-00/0

11 12 9 070 615 21-27702-21/0

11 12 9 070 622 21-29320-21/0

11 12 9 070 990 24-29076-00/0

11 12 9 071 589 24-29383-00/0

11 12 9 071 590 24-29384-00/0

11 14 1 436 954 24-27267-01/0

11 14 1 436 978 24-27267-01/0

11 14 1 721 802 24-26691-00/0

11 34 0 029 751 24-30731-37/0

11 34 1 273 501 24-30667-00/0

11 34 1 273 501 50-306670-50

11 34 1 285 249 24-30667-00/0

11 34 1 287 591 50-306706-50

11 34 1 288 544 50-306706-50

11 34 1 706 580 50-306706-50

11 34 1 706 707 50-306706-50

11 34 2 247 171 50-307240-70

11 34 9 059 169 24-30667-00/0

11 34 9 059 171 24-30670-60/0

11 34 9 063 193 24-30614-76/0

11 34 9 065 438 24-30614-78/0

11 34 9 070 982 24-30724-07/0
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11 61 1 433 328 50-027259-10

11 61 1 436 631 24-29075-00/0

11 61 1 437 384 50-029061-00

11 61 1 707 038 31-025323-10

11 61 1 717 259 50-026702-00

11 61 1 720 740 50-026703-00

11 61 1 729 727 50-027228-00

11 61 1 729 728 50-027245-00

11 61 1 740 069 50-027797-00

11 61 2 244 384 31-027183-00

11 61 2 244 391 31-027183-00

11 61 7 530 703 24-29984-00/0

11 61 7 547 242 50-030336-00

11 62 1 278 536 31-024579-20

11 62 1 279 893 31-024674-10

11 62 1 285 240 31-024676-10

11 62 1 435 366 31-029089-00

11 62 1 728 911 31-027248-00

11 62 1 728 981 31-026544-10

11 62 1 743 719 31-027845-00

11 62 1 744 252 31-027953-00

11 62 2 243 781 31-027180-00

11 62 2 243 782 31-027180-00

11 62 2 244 568 31-027181-00

11 62 7 505 789 31-027247-10

1117582245 24-30168-00/0

11127559311 24-30168-00/0

11617503215 24-29984-00/0

11617530703 24-29984-00/0

18 10 7 549 447 31-030335-00

18 40 7 506 778 31-029188-00

18 40 7 530 606 31-030374-00

0242 3697 50-305460-00

0291 0165 21-17026-25/0

0291 0278 20-16508-30/0

0291 1516 21-21817-36/0

0291 1536 21-21817-37/0

0292 8809 20-23954-32/0

0292 8810 21-23954-24/0

0292 8811 20-23954-31/0

0292 8813 20-23954-30/0

0292 8817 21-23954-23/0

0292 8832 20-21817-73/0

0292 8973 20-16508-31/0

0292 8974 20-16508-16/0

0292 8981 20-16508-32/0

0292 8994 21-16508-24/0

0292 9050 21-16508-23/0

0292 9333 20-16508-17/0

0415 7654 31-024677-10

0417 6101 30-027438-10

0417 6102 30-027439-10

0417 6120 30-027435-00

0417 6121 30-027436-00

0417 6122 30-027437-00

0427 1262 30-028470-20

0427 1263 30-028469-20

0427 1264 30-028468-20

0428 0816 30-029650-00

0428 0818 30-029652-00

0428 1063 30-029114-00

0428 1065 30-029116-00

0428 5624 30-030059-00

0428 5625 30-030060-00

0428 5626 30-030061-00

0428 9406 30-030318-00

0428 9407 30-030317-00

0428 9408 30-030316-00

0428 9409 30-030067-00

0428 9410 30-030066-00

0428 9411 30-030065-00

04285624BF6M2013 30-030059-00

04285625BF6M2013 30-030060-00

04285626BF6M2013 30-030061-00

1215 9857 30-024091-10

51.00900-6204 21-23841-21/0

51.00900-6343 20-26235-14/0

51.00900-6424 21-24948-21/0

51.00900-6437 21-25059-24/0

51.00900-6457 20-25059-40/0

51.00900-6529 20-24424-02/0

51.00900-6530 20-26468-05/0

51.00900-6531 20-26468-06/0

51.00900-6535 20-26235-16/0

51.00900-6550 21-26468-22/0

51.00900-6554 20-26235-11/0

51.00900-6558 21-26235-23/0

51.00900-6566 20-26468-04/0

51.00900-6570 21-25059-25/0

51.00900-6583 22-23351-01/0

51.00900-6594 22-23335-01/0

51.00900-6602 22-23336-00/0

51.00900-6603 22-23336-01/0

51.00900-6604 22-25060-00/0

51.00900-6605 22-25060-01/0

51.03901-0216 30-025059-10

51.03901-0227 30-025059-10

51.03901-0233 30-025059-10

51.03901-0244 30-025059-10

51.03901-0245 30-025059-10

51.03901-0246 30-025059-10

51.03901-0252 30-025059-10

51.03901-0257 30-024424-10

51.03901-0260 30-023841-30

51.03901-0262 30-025059-10

51.03901-0268 30-025059-10

51.03901-0285 30-024948-00

51.03901-0297 30-026235-10

51.03901-0342 30-025059-20

51.03901-0355 30-023305-10

51.03901-0357 30-026468-00

51.03905-0134 31-023333-30

51.05904-0139 31-025060-10

51.08901-0027 31-025054-00

51.08902-0179 31-025055-20

000 016 03 20 30-027920-00

000 0160 421 50-030137-00

000 053 0058 50-305972-00

000 053 0358 50-306667-70

000 053 2858 50-305944-50

000 053 3558 50-306374-50

000 053 4158 50-307044-50

000 0530 022 50-306706-50

102 010 0080 22-26812-00/0

102 010 1180 22-26812-04/0

102 010 6141 21-26004-55/0

102 010 6241 21-26005-22/0

102 010 6241 21-26005-54/0

102 010 6341 20-26004-03/0

102 010 6641 21-26004-57/0

102 010 6841 20-26005-03/0

102 010 6841 21-26005-55/0

102 010 77 41 21-26004-20/0

102 0106 441 21-26005-25/0

102 0106 541 21-26005-25/0

102 0108 141 21-26005-25/0

102 016 0320 30-026005-10

102 016 0520 30-026004-10

102 016 0521 50-025120-10

102 016 0920 30-024923-10

102 0160 321 50-024959-10

102 0160 421 50-024959-10

102 0161 121 50-024959-10

102 050 0058 24-30672-71/0

102 050 0067 24-30615-70/0

102 052 0358 50-024440-00

102 141 2780 31-026877-00

102 142 0180 31-026634-10

102 142 0480 31-026635-10

103 010 0080 22-26841-00/0

103 010 0280 21-26903-50/0

103 010 53 20 21-26902-20/0

103 010 5320 21-26902-50/0

103 010 54 20 20-26903-00/0

103 010 5420 21-26903-20/0

103 016 0620 30-026902-00

103 016 0720 30-026903-00

103 0160 221 50-025260-10

103 0160 421 50-025260-10

103 050 0058 24-30672-70/0

103 050 0067 24-30615-74/0

103 142 0480 31-026973-00

104 01 20 20 21-27091-20/0

104 010 0630 24-26630-00/0

104 010 1120 21-27091-50/0

104 010 1408 22-26394-00/0

104 010 1920 21-27354-21/0

104 010 2130 24-27355-50/0

104 010 3220 21-27354-51/0

104 016 0820 30-027091-10

104 016 2820 30-027354-30

104 050 0058 24-30683-80/0

104 050 0158 24-30683-86/0

104 050 0258 24-30704-45/0

104 141 1080 50-027358-00

110 010 6721 21-23619-50/0

110 010 6921 21-23619-51/0

110 010 9508 22-26945-01/0

110 016 0480 31-023708-10

110 016 1120 30-023619-30

110 050 0167 24-30637-40/0

111 010 0430 24-27307-50/0

111 010 2820 21-27462-50/0

111 010 2920 21-27472-50/0

111 010 3108 22-27311-50/0

111 010 3920 21-27971-50/0

111 010 4020 21-28037-50/0

111 010 4120 21-27971-51/0

111 010 4920 21-27472-51/0

111 010 5020 21-27462-52/0

111 010 5120 21-28037-51/0

111 016 02 21 50-027307-00

111 016 0320 30-027462-10

111 016 0420 30-027971-00

111 016 0720 30-027472-00

111 016 0721 50-027306-00

111 016 1620 30-028037-00

111 016 3120 30-029807-00

111 142 0180 31-027309-10

112 016 0320 30-029988-00

112 016 0420 30-029989-00

115 010 3821 20-24066-02/0

115 010 4021 20-23680-04/0

115 016 2620 30-023680-20

115 016 3720 30-024066-10

115 050 0067 24-21923-06/0

116 010 0080 21-24651-50/0

116 010 0180 21-24652-50/0

116 010 2606 22-26467-02/0

116 010 5620 21-24132-23/0

116 016 2220 30-024131-10

116 016 2320 30-024132-10

116 016 2920 30-027863-00

116 016 3820 30-024492-20

116 016 3920 30-024493-20

116 016 4020 30-024651-10

116 016 4120 30-024652-10

117 010 39 41 20-24490-02/0

117 010 4141 21-24490-24/0

117 010 4241 21-24491-24/0

117 010 4241 21-24491-51/0

117 010 4341 21-24131-50/0

117 010 4421 21-24132-50/0

117 016 1220 30-024490-20

117 016 1320 30-024491-20

117 050 0067 24-24810-01/0

117 141 2280 31-026013-10

117 141 2880 31-027131-00

119 010 0230 24-26460-02/0

119 010 0330 24-26460-03/0

119 010 2330 24-26458-00/0

119 010 2430 24-26459-00/0
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119 010 5021 21-27458-51/0

119 016 0020 30-027158-00

119 016 0120 30-027159-00

119 016 0520 30-027458-00

119 016 2020 30-027156-00

119 016 2120 30-027457-00

119 016 3020 30-027864-00

119 016 3720 30-027158-10

119 016 3820 30-027458-10

119 050 0158 24-30704-50/0

119 141 1380 31-026966-00

120 010 1220 21-27199-20/0

120 010 1430 24-27362-50/0

120 010 1530 24-27361-50/0

123 016 0620 30-024067-10

130 010 9608 22-26945-04/0

160 016 0120 30-029493-00

160 142 0280 31-029495-00

166 016 0120 30-029326-00

166 050 00 58 24-30614-74/0

166 1410 080 50-030212-00

266 0160 620 30-030199-00

266 0160 720 30-030362-00

266 1410 080 50-030204-00

266 1420 080 31-030210-00

271 0160 921 50-030201-00

271 1410 880 50-030167-00

271 1420 380 31-030209-00

272 0160 720 30-030049-00

272 0160 820 30-030050-00

290 0400 103 50-030173-00

314 010 0480 20-25093-03/0

314 010 0480 21-25093-23/0

314 010 7708 22-24323-07/0

327 016 0220 30-021491-20

341 053 0096 50-025267-00

345 016 0320 30-021834-30

346 010 0080 21-21834-25/0

346 016 0120 30-020838-10

346 017 0160 21-26235-27/0

346 586 0290 21-20838-22/0

352 010 2621 20-26026-05/0

352 010 2621 21-26026-21/0

352 0530 296 24-30429-50/0

352 0530 296 50-304295-20

352 586 1290 20-26026-07/0

353 010 3708 22-24323-04/0

355 016 0021 31-020836-50

360 010 0344 20-21491-05/0

364 01 6 027 30-025093-10

364 010 4020 20-25093-04/0

364 010 4020 21-25093-51/0

366 010 3708 22-24323-02/0

366 010 3820 21-26026-52/0

366 010 6120 20-26026-06/0

366 016 0021 31-025112-20

366 016 07 20 30-026026-50

403 053 0096 50-319312-00

403 0530 196 24-31931-22/0

403 142 0180 31-022799-10

403 142 0180 31-023606-00

407 010 2308 22-23336-50/0

421 010 0380 22-23576-03/0

421 010 0408 22-23578-04/0

422 016 0020 30-026235-30

422 0530 196 24-31931-20/0

422 0530 196 24-31931-21/0

423 010 0080 21-26235-26/0

423 010 0608 22-22812-04/0

423 010 4833 24-22802-01/0

424 010 0380 22-24668-03/0

424 141 0480 31-026904-10

442 016 0121 31-026906-10

447 010 0720 21-26235-25/0

457 0107 320 21-30171-00/0

457 0160 021 31-030300-00

457 0161 120 30-030171-00

457 1410 080 31-030298-00

541 010 0205 22-26384-04/0

541 010 0205 22-28743-00/0

541 010 1120 21-28700-50/0

541 016 0320 30-028700-00

541 016 0321 50-028699-00

541 0161 520 30-030172-00

542 010 0205 22-28744-00/0

601 010 0180 22-24895-01/0

601 010 0280 21-27106-51/0

601 010 2920 21-27217-51/0

601 010 3420 21-24740-51/0

601 0103 620 21-27217-53/0

601 016 0120 30-024740-20

601 016 0320 30-027106-20

601 016 0421 50-026030-00

601 016 0521 50-026031-00

601 016 2320 30-027217-20

601 0160 621 21-27217-53/0

601 141 0980 31-024913-30

601 142 0280 31-024911-00

602 010 0080 22-26946-01/0

602 010 0120 21-27216-51/0

602 010 3220 21-26270-52/0

602 010 7520 21-28404-50/0

602 016 0021 50-026032-00

602 016 0121 50-026033-00

602 016 0720 30-026270-20

602 016 1620 30-027216-20

602 050 0058 24-30637-45/0

602 141 0280 31-025171-30

602 142 0080 31-025172-00

603 010 5820 21-27114-52/0

603 010 6705 22-25162-01/0

603 010 8620 21-27858-50/0

603 016 1920 30-027114-20

603 016 3020 30-027858-00

603 141 0280 31-025173-30

604 010 0620 21-27829-50/0

604 016 0020 30-027829-00

604 016 0221 50-027965-00

604 050 0158 24-30704-41/0

604 141 0160 50-027823-00

605 010 0605 22-26946-50/0

605 010 1220 21-27830-50/0

605 010 2420 21-28370-50/0

605 016 0221 50-027967-00

605 016 0420 30-027830-00

605 016 0520 30-028370-00

605 050 0058 24-30614-73/0

605 050 0158 24-30704-42/0

606 010 1320 21-27831-50/0

606 016 0120 30-027831-00

606 016 0221 50-027969-00

606 016 0421 50-027970-00

611 010 0605 22-29263-00/0

611 010 4520 21-29263-20/0

611 016 0121 24-29264-00/0

611 016 05 20 30-029263-00

611 0160 221 24-30181-00/0

612 0101 820 21-29696-00/0

612 016 0020 30-029696-00

612 1420 380 31-030177-00

615 010 9821 20-23924-02/0

615 016 0080 50-022825-00

615 016 0820 30-023498-10

615 016 2020 30-023924-10

615 050 0067 24-30597-20/0

616 010 52 21 21-24065-24/0

616 010 5221 21-24065-50/0

616 0105 221 20-24065-01/0

616 016 1220 30-024065-10

616 5860 390 20-24065-01/0

617 010 0280 21-23973-51/0

617 010 8720 20-23973-03/0

617 010 8720 21-23973-24/0

617 010 8820 20-23973-02/0

617 010 8820 21-23973-23/0

617 010 8820 21-23973-50/0

617 016 0680 30-023973-10

617 050 0167 24-30597-21/0

640 0160 321 50-030202-00

640 0160 720 30-030200-00

640 0980 680 31-030208-00

640 1420 580 31-030211-00

642 0162 120 30-030363-00

642 0162 220 30-030364-00

642 1420 080 31-030365-00

647 0160 121 24-30181-00/0

660 016 0020 30-029494-00

668 016 0120 30-029329-00

668 0980 065 50-030178-00

904 010 2220 21-28733-50/0

904 010 4505 22-28741-00/0

904 0101 921 21-28733-60/0

904 0140 722 50-029995-00

904 0160 721 50-030173-00

904 0161 020 30-028733-20

904 0161 120 30-028733-20

906 010 0321 21-28723-50/0

906 010 4505 22-28727-00/0

906 0105 521 21-28723-60/0

906 0140 522 50-030161-00

906 0160 420 30-028723-10

906 0160 720 30-028723-10

906 0160 721 50-030159-00

906 0161 120 30-028723-10

906 0161 220 30-028723-10

906 141 0180 31-028730-00

229012 30-024088-30

12159854 30-024091-10

92298540124 30-024088-30

622608540084 30-024091-10

1227 2080 30-024085-10

1227 2081 30-024086-10

1227 2082 30-024087-10

1227 2403 30-027296-00

1227 2404 30-027297-00

6.227.0.854.006.4 30-024729-10

9.229.0.854.013.4 30-024089-30

9.229.0.854.014.4 30-024090-30

61610495100 31-014746-00

90810439100 31-022197-00

91210431400 31-022883-00

92810419308 50-306027-00

92810444706 50-029371-00

92810444709 50-029372-00

92810460100 50-306706-50

92810460107 50-306706-50

93110433706 30-024335-10

95510438300 30-030350-00

99310411101 50-306670-50

1341420280 31-030347-00

1047533851 30-027336-10

11349059172 24-30670-61/0

020 012 306A 50-306706-50

020 012 326A 50-306706-50

021 103 483B 50-027915-00

021 103 483D 50-029103-00

021 198 011 22-27911-00/0

021 198 012A 21-27920-20/0

022 103 383K 30-030350-00

022 103 383M 30-030350-00

022 103 483E 50-030133-00

022 133 237A 50-030160-00

022 133 237C 50-030351-00

023 103 383 30-026422-00

023 198 009A 20-24750-01/0

023 198 012 21-26422-20/0

023 198 012A 21-26422-21/0

025 101 343B 30-024758-00

025 101 345B 50-024750-10

025 198 012B 21-24750-22/0

026 103 183B 31-025753-10

026 103 383P 30-026807-30
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026 103 483F 50-028543-00

026 109 675 24-30667-00/0

026 109 675 24-30667-05/0

026 109 675 50-306670-50

026 129 589A 31-026555-00

026 129 717D 31-026397-00

026 198 012H 21-26807-22/0

026 198 012T 21-26807-27/0

026 198 025A 24-25753-01/0

026 198 025B 24-26864-00/0

026 198 025B 24-28543-00/0

027 109 675 24-30653-85/0

027 109 675 50-306538-50

027 198 011 22-26554-00/0

027 198 012K 21-26807-21/0

027 198 012L 21-26807-20/0

027 198 025 24-26237-01/0

027 253 039D 31-028454-00

0271096758X 21-268073-00

028 103 383AH 30-028545-00

028 103 383AJ 30-028546-00

028 103 383AK 30-028547-00

028 103 383AS 30-028686-00

028 103 383BP 30-028686-00

028 103 383BQ 30-028687-00

028 103 383BR 30-028688-00

028 103 383F 50-026557-10

028 103 483G 24-27921-00/0

028 103 483G 50-027921-00

028 103 717D 31-026556-10

028 129 589A 31-026555-00

028 129 589B 31-026555-00

028 198 012B 21-26557-20/0

028 198 012C 21-27921-20/0

028 198 012E 21-26557-21/0

028 198 012F 21-27921-21/0

028 198 025 24-26557-00/0

030 103 383AH 30-027910-10

030 103 383AK 21-29052-20/0

030 103 383AK 30-029052-10

030 103 383AT 30-029662-00

030 103 383BE 30-029660-00

030 103 383J 30-024813-20

030 103 483 50-025265-10

030 103 483K 50-027907-00

030 129 717F 50-350355-00

030 198 011 22-28897-00/0

030 198 011 22-26516-01/0

030 198 011A 22-28897-03/0

030 198 012A 21-24813-25/0

030 198 012B 21-24813-27/0

030 198 012C 21-27925-20/0

030 198 012D 21-24813-41/0

030 198 012E 21-29042-20/0

030 198 025 24-25265-00/0

030 198 171 24-35035-50/0

030 253 039A 31-026229-10

031 103 383A 30-027104-00

031 103 383B 30-027105-00

031 103 383M 30-027103-00

031 198 012A 21-25265-40/0

031 198 012B 21-25265-21/0

031 198 012C 21-25265-22/0

032 103 383G 30-027905-00

032 103 383G 30-027516-00

032 198 012 21-27905-20/0

032 198 012A 21-27910-20/0

032 198 012B 21-27910-21/0

032 253 039B 31-027909-00

032 253 039E 31-028644-00

033 103 383 30-025224-10

033 103 383A 30-025225-10

033 103 383B 30-025226-10

033 442 617 24-30667-00/0

034 103 383 30-026326-10

034 103 383AD 30-028016-00

034 103 483H 50-026932-00

034 129 171F 31-027048-00

034 198 012E 21-26082-21/0

034 198 012L 21-26082-23/0

034 198 012M 21-28016-20/0

034 198 025C 24-26932-00/0

034 198 025F 24-27424-00/0

035 103 383J 30-024697-10

035 121 171C 50-024870-00

035 476 159 31-026555-00

036 103 383AB 30-029466-00

036 103 383AL 30-029313-10

036 103 383AM 30-029313-10

036 103 383K 30-029042-00

036 103 383Q 30-029313-10

036 198 011 22-29313-00/0

037 103 383N 30-029233-00

037 103 483C 50-026423-10

037 198 011C 22-27500-02/0

037 198 011E 22-26554-04/0

037 198 011G 22-27500-01/0

037 198 012 21-27516-20/0

037 198 012B 21-27257-22/0

037 198 012E 21-27516-21/0

037 198 012F 21-27257-25/0

037 198 012G 21-27257-24/0

037 198 012J 21-27930-20/0

037 198 012K 21-28383-20/0

037 198 012L 21-27930-23/0

037 198 012M 21-28383-21/0

037 198 012N 21-29233-20/0

038 103 383BL 30-029463-00

038 103 383BM 30-029464-00

038 103 383BN 30-029465-00

038 103 383CH 30-030246-00

038 103 383CJ 30-030216-00

038 103 383CP 30-030349-00

038 103 383CQ 30-030382-00

038 103 383CR 30-030383-00

038 103 383DE 30-030098-10

038 103 383DF 30-030099-10

038 103 383DG 30-030100-10

038 103 383E 30-028912-10

038 103 383F 30-028911-10

038 103 383G 30-028910-10

038 103 383H 30-028915-10

038 103 383J 30-028916-10

038 103 383K 30-028917-10

038 103 483D 50-029934-00

038 103 483E 50-029555-00

038 198 012 21-26556-20/0

039 621 840 50-306670-50

03C 129 717C 31-030229-00

03C 253 039A 31-030234-00

03C 253 039D 31-030234-00

03D 129 717A 50-030227-00

03D 129 717B 50-030228-00

03D 253 039B 31-030239-00

03E 253 039 31-030236-00

03G 103 383AA 30-030249-00

03G 103 383J 30-030349-00

03G 103 483 50-030223-00

03G 103 483B 50-030223-00

03G 129 717B 31-030226-00

03G 129 717C 50-030225-00

03G 253 039 31-030235-00

044 103 383D 30-027049-00

044 198 011 22-26384-20/0

044 198 012 21-27049-20/0

045 103 383C 30-029459-00

045 103 383D 30-029460-00

045 103 383F 30-029663-00

045 103 383G 30-029664-00

045 103 383H 30-029665-00

045 103 483C 50-030224-00

046 103 483A 50-027504-00

046 198 012A 21-27504-20/0

047 198 012 A 21-24335-21/0

047 253 039H 31-030259-00

047 253 039J 31-030238-00

047 253 050 31-030237-00

048 103 383 30-027257-20

048 103 383D 30-027930-00

048 198 011 22-27500-00/0

048 198 012 21-26470-20/0

048 198 012A 21-27257-23/0

048 198 012B 21-27257-26/0

048 198 012C 21-27930-40/0

049 103 383 30-024224-10

049 198 012C 21-24224-24/0

049 198 012H 21-24224-24/0

050 103 383 30-028383-00

050 103 383A 30-027935-00

050 198 012 21-26807-24/0

050 198 012B 21-28383-22/0

051 103 483A 50-027505-00

051 198 012A 21-27257-21/0

051 198 012B 21-26807-26/0

051 198 012C 21-26807-30/0

051 198 012C 21-268073-00

051 198 012D 21-27935-20/0

051 198 025 24-27937-00/0

052 103 483E 31-024942-10

052 198 012D 21-24813-24/0

052 198 012P 21-24813-24/0

052 198 012R 21-24813-24/0

052 198 012R 21-24813-40/0

053 198 012B 21-27257-20/0

053 198 012C 21-27930-24/0

053 198 012D 21-27930-25/0

054 103 383G 30-026082-20

056 129 589 31-026555-00

056 129 589A 31-026555-00

058 103 383K 30-028495-00

058 103 483C 50-028815-00

058 103 484 50-028816-00

058 129 717C 50-030250-00

058 198 011 22-28825-00/0

058 198 012 21-28495-20/0

058 198 025A 24-28815-00/0

058 253 039G 31-028826-00

059 103 383AA 30-029398-00

059 103 383AB 30-029399-00

059 103 383CM 30-030240-00

059 103 383CN 30-030219-00

059 103 383CP 30-030241-00

059 103 383CQ 30-030242-00

059 103 383CR 30-030220-00

059 103 383CS 30-030243-00

059 103 383T 30-029397-00

059 103 483M 50-030357-00

059 103 483N 50-030356-00

059 129 717J 50-030355-00

059 198 001A 21-29397-00/0

059 198 025 24-30020-00/0

059 253 039B 31-030293-00

062 103 383A 30-028414-10

068 103 383AE 30-024901-30

068 103 383AF 30-024849-30

068 103 383AG 30-024850-30

068 103 383AH 30-024901-30

068 103 383AJ 30-024849-30

068 103 383AK 30-024850-30

068 103 383BA 30-024428-10

068 103 383BB 30-024429-10

068 103 383BC 30-024901-30

068 103 383BD 30-024849-30

068 103 383BE 30-024850-30

068 103 383CE 30-025240-10

068 103 383CJ 30-025241-10

068 103 383CK 30-025242-10

068 103 383CR 30-026232-30

068 103 383DB 30-026230-30

068 103 383DD 30-026231-30

068 103 383FL 30-024901-30

068 103 383FM 30-024849-30
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068 103 383FM+E3825 30-024849-30

068 103 383FN 30-024850-30

068 129 589A 31-026555-00

068 198 012 21-23835-21/0

068 198 012A 21-25753-26/0

068 198 012D 21-25753-26/0

068 198 012L 21-25753-26/0

069 198 025C 24-26535-00/0

06A 103 383L 30-029314-00

06A 133 398D 50-028924-00

06A 198 011 22-28897-02/0

06A 198 012 21-28925-20/0

06A 198 012A 21-28495-21/0

06B 103 383AF 30-030214-00

06B 103 383B 30-028489-00

06B 103 383H 30-028925-00

06B 103 383R 30-030214-00

06B 103 383T 30-029462-00

06B 103 483L 50-029938-00

06B 253 039E 31-030233-00

06D 103 383L 30-030352-00

06D 103 383M 30-030352-00

06D 103 483D 50-030354-00

06D 129 717D 50-030353-00

06E 103 148J 30-029454-00

06E 103 149J 30-029455-00

06E 103 149P 30-029455-00

06E 253 039C 31-029418-00

070 103 383J 30-030244-00

070 103 383K 30-030215-00

070 103 383L 30-030245-00

072 103 383AC 30-027336-10

072 103 383AD 30-024965-30

072 103 383C 30-024058-10

072 103 383CT 30-027336-10

072 103 383D 30-024059-10

072 103 383DA 30-027337-10

072 103 383DB 30-027338-10

072 103 383DF 30-024965-30

072 103 383DG 30-024966-30

072 103 383DH 30-024059-10

072 103 383DJ 30-024060-10

072 103 383E 30-024060-10

072 103 383N 30-024965-30

072 103 383T 30-027336-10

072 129 717A 31-024044-20

072 198 012 21-26537-21/0

072 198 025 24-24042-00/0

072 198 025B 24-24042-00/0

072 198 031 31-026555-00

073 103 383C 30-024573-20

074 103 383AG 30-027512-40

074 103 383AH 30-027511-40

074 103 383AJ 30-027510-40

074 103 383M 30-027550-20

074 103 383N 30-027551-20

074 103 383P 30-027552-20

074 103 483 50-027046-00

074 129 717 31-027043-00

074 198 011B 22-27042-01/0

074 198 012 21-27046-20/0

074 198 012A 21-27046-21/0

074 198 012B 21-26555-20/0

075 103 383D 30-028808-00

075 103 383E 30-028809-00

075 103 383F 30-028810-00

075 103 483F 50-027932-00

075 198 011 22-27422-00/0

076 198 015B 21-24042-21/0

077 198 025A 24-29519-00/0

078 103 383E 30-027222-20

078 103 383L 30-028650-00

078 103 483C 50-027936-00

078 103 483E 50-028651-00

078 129 589 31-027939-00

078 129 717A 31-028640-00

078 198 012 21-27222-20/0

078 198 012A 21-27222-21/0

078 198 012B 21-28650-20/0

078 198 012C 21-28650-21/0

078 198 025 24-28647-00/0

095 100 257 50-306706-50

111 198 005 20-19082-11/0

111 198 007 20-19082-10/0
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Federal-Mogul Ibérica, S.L.
Federal-Mogul Aftermarket España, S.A.
Calle Alcarria, nº 2 • 28823 Coslada • Madrid • Spain
Phone: + 34 91 746 1900 • Fax: + 34 91 746 18 90

Federal-Mogul Aftermarket France
60-62, rue Danjou • 92517 Boulogne-Billancourt Cedex • France
Phone +33 (0) 1 46 94 27 00 • Fax +33 (0) 1 46 94 27 01
Service Commande de stock :
Phone +33 (0) 810 000 029 • Fax +32 34 50 80 26
Service Commande express :
Phone +33 (0) 810 000 029 • Fax +33 (0) 1 46 94 27 01

Federal-Mogul Italy Srl
Aftermarket Division 
Via Enrico Fermi 8 • 37135 Verona • Italy
Phone +39 045 828 13 11 • Fax +39 045 828 14 00

Federal-Mogul Friction Products GmbH
Federal-Mogul Aftermarket
Klosterstraße 16 • D-51709 Marienheide • Germany
Phone +49 (0) 2264 89 0 • Fax +49 (0) 2264 89 266

Federal-Mogul Aftermarket UK Limited
Greyhound Drive • Bradford • BD7 1NQ • England
Phone +44 (0) 1274 723481 • Fax +44 (0) 1274 848282

Federal-Mogul Aftermarket
Southern Africa (PTY) Ltd
33 Western Boulevard • City West • Johannesburg • South Africa
Phone +27 11 630 3000 • Fax +27 11 630 3040

Federal-Mogul Corporation
Central Distribution Centre
Prins Boudewijnlaan 7 • B-2550 Kontich • Belgium
Phone +32 (0) 3450 8310 • Fax +32 (0) 3450 8338

Federal-Mogul Aftermarket Turkey
Meclisi, Mebusan Caddesi, No: 133 • Findikli - Istanbul 80040 • Turkey
Phone +90 212 292 6313 • Fax +90 212 292 6260 OHSAS 
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